
Age Group: 100+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 10002 SAWANG JANPRAM THAI 08-05-1920 00:00:40.70 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35039 SARBJEET KAUR IND 21-02-1987 00:00:12.63 Sec

2 35066 SHARADHA NARAYANA IND 22-08-1986 00:00:12.69 Sec

3 35098 ANNA TSERETELI KAZA 05-01-1990 00:00:13.1 Sec

4 35088 ANNU SETHIA IND 02-11-1986 00:00:14.42 Sec

5 35060 SAHANA KUMAR IND 04-07-1990 00:00:14.75 Sec

6 35067 ELAVARASI RAJAN IND 21-07-1986 00:00:14.97 Sec

7 35032 RADHA YADAV IND 10-02-1986 00:00:15.27 Sec

8 35065 S GOMATHI IND 05-05-1987 00:00:15.69 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35201 HUMOUD ALAHMAD KUWT 17-07-1988 00:00:10.81 Sec NMR

2 35178 YOSUKE AMAGATA JPN 13-03-1990 00:00:10.87 Sec

3 35177 MAHDI ZAMANI IRAN
 20-12-1989 00:00:11.11 Sec

4 35112 M.MANIKANDA ARUMUGAM IND 05-07-1989 00:00:11.37 Sec

5 35029 DANISH YOUSAF IND 18-04-1989 00:00:11.51 Sec

6 35182 TAKETOSHI ODA JPN 02-08-1988 00:00:11.51 Sec

7 35197 K.T.GAYAN PUSHPA KUMARA SRLKA 12-09-1990 00:00:11.54 Sec

8 35047 PRAJEESH K P IND 14-03-1986 00:00:11.72 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40140 B.G.S.HARSHANI JAYAKANTHA SRLKA 25-04-1984 00:00:13.41 Sec

2 40038 SOPHIA PINTO IND 03-10-1985 00:00:13.80 Sec

3 40146 M.A.SHAMILA SHIWANTHI JAYATHILAKA SRLKA 04-03-1985 00:00:13.96 Sec

4 40093 ANJU KUMARI IND 29-12-1982 00:00:13.99 Sec

5 40124 TAYEBEH TAVAKOLIFARD IRAN
 27-08-1984 00:00:14.22 Sec

6 40100 AMUDHA HARIKRISHNAN IND 28-05-1984 00:00:14.30 Sec

7 40106 R.PRAMILA IND 22-09-1983 00:00:14.60 Sec

8 40135 REVELYN MARCOS PHILP 08-10-1982 00:00:15.0 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40210 MASOUD BAHRAMI IRAN
 25-05-1983 00:00:11.33 Sec

2 40224 SHINGO AKIMOTO JPN 07-04-1982 00:00:11.37 Sec

3 40242 N.M.RASIKA DUSHANTHA WIJESENA SRLKA 12-10-1985 00:00:11.43 Sec

4 40261 SURADET BOONLAP THAI 02-02-1983 00:00:11.54 Sec

5 40218 YUJIRO MATSUMOTO JPN 08-10-1985 00:00:11.61 Sec

6 40122 VIJAYAKUMAR  M IND 13-02-1984 00:00:11.80 Sec

7 40220 RIICHIRO  SHINJO JPN 07-05-1985 00:00:11.81 Sec

8 40223 ERIYA OHUCHI JPN 03-03-1985 00:00:11.89 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45153 BRENDA ZINAMPAN PHILP 17-01-1978 00:00:13.80 Sec

2 45079 THIYAM RADHESANA DEVI IND 01-01-1979 00:00:13.90 Sec

3 45072 PRATIMA SONNI IND 15-02-1977 00:00:14.6 Sec

4 45101 SUGANYA DHINAKAR IND 02-04-1979 00:00:14.88 Sec

4 45158 J.A.ARUNI SHIWANTHI JAYASOORIYA SRLKA 31-03-1978 00:00:14.88 Sec

6 45160 GEETHA RAJENDRAN SRLKA 16-03-1977 00:00:14.90 Sec

6 45128 SUNKARA MALLEESWARI IND 16-12-1978 00:00:14.90 Sec

8 45063 LEJOMOL THOMAS IND 08-05-1980 00:00:15.61 Sec
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Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45252 S.AMILA ASANKA FERNANDO SRLKA 02-11-1976 00:00:11.97 Sec

2 45235 M.D.NIROSHAN SANJAYA SRLKA 29-05-1980 00:00:12.14 Sec

3 45094 SIYAUL HAQUE IND 04-08-1978 00:00:12.16 Sec

4 45097 JARISH M  L IND 02-06-1977 00:00:12.24 Sec

4 45170 S GOVINDARAJ IND 03-03-1979 00:00:12.24 Sec

6 45151 RAJESH BARTHRUHARI IND 13-04-1976 00:00:12.52 Sec

7 45129 JASHANVIR SIDHIU SINGH IND 12-12-1976 00:00:12.61 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50132 CHUAN HWEE CASSANDRA CHEW SNG ATH 24-06-1975 00:00:13.97 Sec

2 50140 A.M.SRIYANI DARSHANA KANTHI SRLKA 13-09-1971 00:00:14.22 Sec

3 50146 DAUNGDUAN RAUNGPHAISAN THAI 20-08-1974 00:00:14.30 Sec

4 50147 NIRAPORN PENGMA THAI 03-01-1971 00:00:14.59 Sec

5 50023 JAY RANI IND 13-12-1972 00:00:15.1 Sec

6 50079 DR.S.VIJAYA IND 13-03-1973 00:00:15.6 Sec

7 50066 OLIVIA ALICE RABERTS IND 28-06-1973 00:00:15.13 Sec

8 50139 K.M.THAMARA KUMARI BANDARA SRLKA 06-07-1972 00:00:15.32 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50266 NAOKI KURIMOTO JPN 03-05-1975 00:00:11.76 Sec

2 50267 YOSHIO MOCHIZUKI JPN 07-10-1975 00:00:11.94 Sec

3 50023 PARVEEN JAIN IND 03-04-1971 00:00:11.97 Sec

4 50262 SEYED MOHAMAD MAHDI GORJINIA IRAN
 23-01-1975 00:00:12.9 Sec

5 50165 BHAGWANT SINGH IND 05-07-1974 00:00:12.33 Sec

6 50210 M MOHAN KUMAR IND 25-06-1974 00:00:12.55 Sec

7 50183 KASINATHAN SURESH IND 11-05-1975 00:00:12.69 Sec

8 50268 SHINICHI YAMADA JPN 07-06-1975 00:00:12.72 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55111 ERINE SINUEL MALY 05-12-1967 00:00:14.16 Sec

2 55009 ROSHNI GULATI IND 06-04-1968 00:00:14.92 Sec

3 55119 MARICHU GASTON PHILP 08-01-1968 00:00:15.91 Sec

4 55129 W.DAMMIKA RANJANE PERERA SRLKA 04-06-1966 00:00:16.63 Sec

5 55071 PARMJIT KAUR IND 25-08-1969 00:00:16.73 Sec

6 55121 PEK YA POON SNG ATH 03-03-1969 00:00:16.77 Sec

7 55096 SWAPNA RAY BARMA IND 03-12-1968 00:00:16.95 Sec

8 55006 SEWALI NATH IND 01-02-1968 00:00:17.48 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55154 JASPINDER SINGH BAJWA IND 01-08-1970 00:00:12.24 Sec

2 55295 D.SUBASH SENAKA SRLKA 14-03-1970 00:00:12.45 Sec

3 55282 TONY KOK TEE TAN SNG ATH 11-02-1966 00:00:12.81 Sec

4 55144 LOUREMBAM ASHAKUMAR SINGH IND 12-02-1966 00:00:12.98 Sec

5 55307 PIANSAK SAE VONG THAI 09-09-1969 00:00:13.13 Sec

6 55060 SATISH KUMAR SHARMA IND 15-01-1970 00:00:13.22 Sec

7 55308 SUPAP BOURPOON THAI 13-06-1967 00:00:13.27 Sec

8 55061 VIRENDER KUMAR IND 04-03-1966 00:00:13.66 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60101 JULIANA GUMPIL MALY 26-08-1963 00:00:14.82 Sec

2 60017 MEENA SINGH IND 25-03-1965 00:00:15.8 Sec

3 60096 SVETLANA LAPTEVA KAZA 08-02-1965 00:00:16.3 Sec

4 60113 SALVE BAYABAN PHILP 22-06-1963 00:00:16.19 Sec

5 60072 RAJARATHNAM DHANALAKSHMI IND 04-03-1965 00:00:16.21 Sec

6 60105 RAINEH @ TAMBI BINTI SAWAN MALY 26-09-1964 00:00:16.24 Sec

7 60059 THONGAM MEMCHA DEVI IND 01-02-1964 00:00:16.34 Sec

8 60098 ZAURESH SHAGATAYEVA KAZA 17-03-1961 00:00:16.40 Sec



Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60257 VALERY ZHUMADILOV KAZA 21-08-1961 00:00:12.80 Sec

2 60253 MASOUD GHOLAMI IRAN
 31-05-1964 00:00:13.1 Sec

3 60279 D.M.TENSONS SRLKA 31-10-1964 00:00:13.31 Sec

4 60074 ABDUL RAHIMAN IND 23-11-1963 00:00:13.75 Sec

5 60081 RAVINDRAN R S IND 17-06-1964 00:00:13.94 Sec

6 60212 S CHANDRASEKAR IND 21-06-1965 00:00:14.18 Sec

7 60281 P.ANIL SAMARASIRI SRLKA 29-05-1965 00:00:14.29 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65083 BUDSARA RUNGSAWAI THAI 17-05-1958 00:00:15.83 Sec

2 65080 KASORN KAEWTID THAI 14-10-1959 00:00:16.60 Sec

3 65028 NIRMALA M C IND 07-11-1957 00:00:19.24 Sec

4 65007 MAYABATI BASUMATARY IND 20-09-1960 00:00:19.39 Sec

5 65044 SHAMURAILATPAM MANISANA DEVI IND 08-04-1960 00:00:20.10 Sec

6 65075 L.NEETHA INDRANI SRLKA 28-09-1957 00:00:20.70 Sec

7 65006 MAMONI SAIKIA IND 23-10-1958 00:00:20.76 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65095 SHAMURAILATPAM THAMBAL SHARMA IND 01-05-1957 00:00:13.26 Sec

2 65213 WI-CHIT BUA-THONG THAI 28-01-1958 00:00:13.48 Sec

3 65065 ABRAHAM M K IND 30-05-1957 00:00:13.91 Sec

4 65011 JEET SINGH IND 16-01-1958 00:00:13.92 Sec

5 65183 FUMIAKI MIDORIKAWA JPN 01-11-1956 00:00:14.21 Sec

6 65204 SELLAHEWA VIJITHA SRLKA 06-02-1958 00:00:14.25 Sec

7 65212 N.D.RANAWEERA SRLKA 20-01-1960 00:00:14.28 Sec

8 65075 RAVINDRAN V IND 03-02-1959 00:00:14.55 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70068 SOMSANGA BOONNOK THAI 07-03-1955 00:00:16.55 Sec

2 70021 MARY HILDA DSOUZA IND 09-11-1954 00:00:17.93 Sec

3 70039 KONGBRAILATPAM SHYAMA DEVI IND 02-03-1952 00:00:18.32 Sec

4 70024 MANJAMMA B IND 06-07-1953 00:00:19.60 Sec

5 70066 W. KUSUM RODRIGO SRLKA 29-12-1954 00:00:19.72 Sec

6 70016 SHAKUNTALA S PANDYA IND 01-06-1955 00:00:19.82 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70058 VIJAYAN C K IND 17-01-1952 00:00:14.37 Sec

2 70055 RAVEENDRAN G IND 09-05-1951 00:00:14.81 Sec

3 70150 TULEGEN KOZHAKHMETOV KAZA 22-02-1954 00:00:14.89 Sec

4 70107 K.TAMILARASAN IND 16-05-1952 00:00:14.96 Sec

5 70065 KRISHNAN NAIR RAVIKUMAR IND 29-10-1953 00:00:14.98 Sec

6 70129 VIJAY SINGH CHAUDHARY IND 10-07-1953 00:00:15.20 Sec

7 70165 M.A.UPALI  RANJITH SRLKA 30-07-1953 00:00:15.21 Sec

8 70108 C.PONRAJ IND 10-04-1954 00:00:15.58 Sec

9 70169 J. NIMAL WIJESINGHA SRLKA 03-10-1951 00:00:15.62 Sec

10 70098 SANKARAN SIVASUBRAMANIAN IND 12-07-1954 00:00:15.63 Sec

11 70138 UPENDRA NATH ROY IND 14-01-1951 00:00:15.92 Sec

12 70170 H.M.DEVAPRIYA SRLKA 19-02-1952 00:00:17.83 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75019 ESTHER PREMA PACKIATHAI IND 25-01-1950 00:00:19.54 Sec

2 75040 SOMSRI MUSIKAPONG THAI 18-01-1949 00:00:19.61 Sec

3 75036 H.M.M.S.BANDARANAYAKE. SRLKA 23-01-1947 00:00:20.93 Sec

4 75031 AMEGULSIN MUSSYLMANOVA KAZA 23-10-1947 00:00:22.83 Sec

5 75016 AMOM ESHEIHANBI DEVI IND 15-02-1950 00:00:24.14 Sec

6 75009 MELINDA PEREIRA IND 05-05-1950 00:00:24.21 Sec



Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75044 KHWAIRAKPAM MANICHAND SINGH IND 08-10-1949 00:00:15.73 Sec

2 75022 BALARAMEGOWDA K T IND 04-07-1949 00:00:16.21 Sec

3 75097 M R P BABU IND 15-07-1949 00:00:16.46 Sec

4 75075 DICKSON JEYASEELAN IND 12-02-1949 00:00:16.58 Sec

5 75007 RAMNATH DESAI IND 16-07-1946 00:00:16.86 Sec

6 75061 SARABJIT SINGH IND 20-01-1950 00:00:16.98 Sec

7 75089 D.PRINCE IND 09-09-1949 00:00:17.38 Sec

8 75091 NANDAGOPALAN A IND 28-06-1948 00:00:17.57 Sec

9 75008 GOPIBHAI TARAL IND 16-01-1949 00:00:17.62 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80004 PERPETUA J FERNANDES IND 17-07-1945 00:00:23.34 Sec

2 80007 CHAZHOOR DEVASSY ELSY IND 16-05-1943 00:00:26.62 Sec

3 80011 MANJUSRI BANERJEE IND 23-05-1945 00:00:28.45 Sec

4 80008 LAIRIKYENGBAM PRAMODINI DEVI IND 01-10-1942 00:00:30.76 Sec

5 80013 DHARMAMBAL.A.N IND 04-06-1943 00:01:06.38 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80003 HAREN BURAGOHAIN IND 01-11-1942 00:00:16.88 Sec

2 80038 A.VENKATESAN IND 06-10-1941 00:00:17.8 Sec

3 80029 THOKCHOM IBOMCHA SINGH IND 01-01-1945 00:00:17.30 Sec

4 80046 K.KUPPUSAMY IND 10-08-1943 00:00:17.36 Sec

5 80008 RATTAN SINGH SANDHU IND 14-03-1942 00:00:18.56 Sec

6 80066 EATON AUBREY GLADWIN SRLKA 27-01-1945 00:00:18.75 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85006 WANNA KHUMPIYAPHON THAI 10-08-1940 00:00:29.45 Sec

2 85003 M THERESA IND 03-08-1936 00:01:06.38 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85009 JOGI RAM IND 28-01-1939 00:00:19.58 Sec

2 85018 SUBRAMANIAN KUNJUNAIR IND 15-04-1938 00:00:21.26 Sec

3 85007 AMAR SINGH IND 18-11-1937 00:00:24.40 Sec

4 85011 SIDDAPPA VENKATAPPA ANJANI DEV IND 16-08-1936 00:00:28.10 Sec

5 85019 V.RAMASAMY IND 27-12-1938 00:00:28.95 Sec

6 85015 VINOD KUMAR MAHLAVAT IND 04-03-1940 00:00:35.56 Sec

7 85016 SHER SINGH IND 14-02-1940 00:01:06.12 Sec

8 85023 V K R LOGANATHAN IND 24-01-1936 00:01:21.76 Sec

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90001 PANI IND 01-01-1932 00:01:06.39 Sec

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90003 MANICKKAM SUBRAMANIAM SIVAPRAKASAM IND 24-09-1933 00:00:25.15 Sec

2 90001 KIRPAL SINGH PERDASI IND 24-06-1931 00:00:44.54 Sec

Age Group: 95+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 95001 AMRIK SINGH SAINI IND 16-08-1930 00:00:30.45 Sec

2 95002 DATTATREYA N S IND 04-05-1929 00:01:07.73 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 100 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35061 VISHNU PRIYA D IND 14-05-1988 00:00:20.11 Sec

2 35041 KANIMOZHI KAMARAJ IND 13-08-1989 00:00:22.12 Sec

3 35054 M.PRIYA IND 08-05-1988 00:00:22.13 Sec

4 35072 SAHANARA BEGAM IND 10-02-1990 00:00:24.9 Sec

5 35103 K.P.INOKA NILMINI SRLKA 21-05-1989 00:00:24.26 Sec



Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50267 YOSHIO MOCHIZUKI JPN 07-10-1975 00:00:14.97 Sec

2 50268 SHINICHI YAMADA JPN 07-06-1975 00:00:18.2 Sec

3 50239 RANJEET  IND 08-08-1974 00:00:18.35 Sec

4 50032 TRILOK SHARMA IND 11-01-1973 00:00:18.83 Sec

5 50016 PRAVIN KUMAR CHAFLE IND 21-05-1973 00:00:19.46 Sec

6 50179 KALAICHELVAN K IND 13-03-1973 00:00:19.88 Sec

7 50110 RAM GOPAL ASKE IND 12-05-1973 00:00:20.99 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55154 JASPINDER SINGH BAJWA IND 01-08-1970 00:00:15.50 Sec

2 55133 BRINSTON MIRANDA IND 04-11-1970 00:00:15.77 Sec

3 55280 WONG MUN KONG SNG ATH 14-10-1967 00:00:18.16 Sec

4 55307 PIANSAK SAE VONG THAI 09-09-1969 00:00:19.87 Sec

5 55119 JOHER A K IND 11-09-1970 00:00:20.21 Sec

6 55242 SUBRATA PAL IND 03-09-1968 00:00:20.49 Sec

7 55017 PRANAB GOGOI IND 15-12-1965 00:00:20.54 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60281 P.ANIL SAMARASIRI SRLKA 29-05-1965 00:00:19.77 Sec

2 60211 V.SETHURAMAN IND 02-05-1962 00:00:20.21 Sec

3 60006 SHALANGEE KHAJA BANDE NAWZ
 IND 02-06-1964 00:00:20.41 Sec

4 60092 SALAVUDEEN M IND 02-11-1964 00:00:20.64 Sec

5 60258 YEVGENIY ARHIPOV KAZA 07-08-1964 00:00:20.66 Sec

6 60168 JOGENDIRA SINGH FAGERIA IND 13-04-1963 00:00:20.88 Sec

7 60022 PUSHPENDRA SINGH RATHORE IND 24-06-1963 00:00:21.24 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 100 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65070 PRABHAKARAN T G IND 20-05-1956 00:00:21.21 Sec

2 65175 DIPAK KR ROY IND 06-07-1959 00:00:21.56 Sec

3 65151 SRINIVASAGAN L IND 29-08-1959 00:00:22.67 Sec

4 65127 CHITTI RAMA RAO IND 06-06-1959 00:00:23.88 Sec

5 65007 JAYCHAND DOIMARY IND 01-02-1960 00:00:24.45 Sec

6 65029 RAGHBIR SINGH BENIWAL IND 30-03-1956 00:00:29.44 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 110 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35184 SHUNICHI MORITA JPN 19-04-1989 00:00:14.53 Sec

2 35181 YASUSHI MIHARA JPN 13-10-1986 00:00:15.63 Sec

3 35002 MOZIBUR RAHMAN BANG 20-04-1987 00:00:16.31 Sec

4 35053 AMJAD V IND 26-06-1988 00:00:17.32 Sec

5 35082 SANDEEP LAWRENCE IND 11-05-1987 00:00:19.68 Sec

6 35145 S KUMARESAN IND 24-09-1990 00:00:21.89 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 110 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40222 KAZUYUKI YOSHINAGA JPN 06-06-1984 00:00:15.79 Sec

2 40190 TARUN KUMAR IND 15-02-1985 00:00:17.3 Sec

3 40089 TAKHELMAYUM UMESH SINGH IND 16-01-1983 00:00:19.59 Sec

4 40248 J.A.CHANDANA PRADEEP SRLKA 27-02-1981 00:00:19.79 Sec

5 40196 SANJEEV KUMAR SRIVASTAVA IND 08-11-1984 00:00:22.19 Sec

6 40156 A GOPINATH IND 26-08-1981 00:00:25.85 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 110 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45254 WORAPOT JIRAPONG THAI 02-03-1979 00:00:16.60 Sec

2 45242 J.A.NUWAN JAYASUNDARA SRLKA 22-12-1979 00:00:17.36 Sec

3 45109 IBRAHIM ARABHAVI IND 01-06-1977 00:00:17.66 Sec

4 45148 AMBATTUR SHANKARAN RANJITH IND 05-11-1980 00:00:17.98 Sec

5 45243 S.PRASANNA SUDESH SRLKA 13-07-1978 00:00:19.34 Sec

6 45026 DEVDATT IND 02-08-1979 00:00:19.79 Sec

7 45175 KANNADASAN L IND 28-07-1980 00:00:21.68 Sec

8 45171 S NARASIMMA BHARATHI IND 30-11-1978 00:00:21.76 Sec



Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35104 W.K.L.A.NIMALI SRLKA 19-09-1989 00:04:39.59 Sec

2 35096 NATSUMI ISHIZAKI JPN 24-05-1990 00:05:10.21 Sec

3 35055 R.KALAIVANI IND 21-05-1989 00:06:33.26 Sec

4 35027 MEHNAZ E IND 24-02-1986 00:06:39.61 Sec

5 35073 HARSHLATA SHAHI IND 27-04-1986 00:06:48.76 Sec

6 35090 MOUMITA MAJUMDER IND 03-01-1988 00:06:51.83 Sec

7 35064 B.SUGANTHI IND 14-02-1986 00:06:54.13 Sec

8 35030 INDUMOL M K IND 23-05-1986 00:06:56.98 Sec

9 35086 SUCHITRA MANNA IND 20-05-1987 00:07:25.33 Sec

10 35082 SEEMA KUNWAR IND 25-12-1987 00:07:58.82 Sec

11 35081 SUDHA RANI IND 15-07-1989 00:09:31.40 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35157 PRAMOD SINGH PATNI IND 03-09-1990 00:04:20.91 Sec

2 35032 SUNIL KUMAR IND 05-12-1985 00:04:24.20 Sec

3 35171 YASER HASSANPOUR SOUDERJANI IRAN
 13-07-1987 00:04:24.55 Sec

4 35168 PARVIZ KHANJANI SHIRAZ IRAN
 16-11-1988 00:04:29.14 Sec

5 35186 KAZANTSEV PAVEL KAZA 24-01-1987 00:04:43.74 Sec

6 35096 MADHAVAN K IND 25-06-1990 00:04:46.92 Sec

7 35010 SANJAY KUMAR KAIWART IND 18-01-1986 00:04:50.1 Sec

8 35174 MEHRAN FEIZI IRAN
 23-09-1986 00:04:55.21 Sec

9 35061 VINODH K T IND 05-03-1986 00:04:55.83 Sec

10 35045 ARUNA IND 13-07-1988 00:04:56.22 Sec

11 35003 K M SAZEDUL ISLAM BANG 01-01-1989 00:04:59.29 Sec

12 35199 P.R.PUSHPA KUMARA SRLKA 22-09-1986 00:05:01.7 Sec

13 35111 P.KARTHIKEYAN IND 24-05-1988 00:05:02.93 Sec

14 35088 DALJEET SINGH IND 25-05-1989 00:05:05.24 Sec

15 35026 SUNIL KUMAR IND 26-07-1986 00:05:23.51 Sec

16 35068 AMBILAL WADHIVE IND 07-01-1990 00:05:23.77 Sec

17 35040 HIMMAT SINGH BAGDI IND 03-08-1986 00:05:33.22 Sec

18 35046 ALLVIN MUTHUNAYAGAM IND 11-04-1986 00:05:34.89 Sec

19 35163 RINTU MANDAL IND 01-01-1990 00:05:59.13 Sec

20 35194 A. NISHAN SAMEERA SRLKA 25-10-1987 00:06:28.32 Sec

21 35036 DEVILAL SARDAR IND 15-03-1986 00:06:59.49 Sec

22 35020 RAMCHANDRA DATTRAM DUDE IND 29-04-1989 00:07:02.0 Sec

23 35150 ALOK KUMAR DWIVEDI IND 18-07-1987 00:07:35.34 Sec

24 35084 HAROON SHAFIQ IND 13-06-1986 00:07:35.64 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40128 YASUKO NAKAE JPN 09-12-1981 00:05:29.53 Sec

2 40126 NASRIN PASDAR BAKHSHAYESH IRAN
 20-03-1982 00:05:35.5 Sec

3 40150 W. J.M.GEETHANJALI KUMARI SRLKA 19-09-1983 00:05:49.8 Sec

4 40147 M.CHAMPIKA SANDAMALI RATHNAYAKE SRLKA 23-01-1982 00:06:12.69 Sec

5 40019 SARIKA KUMARI IND 02-10-1982 00:06:17.65 Sec

6 40035 AKSHATHA BANTWAL BALIGA IND 03-02-1981 00:06:19.11 Sec

7 40115 SIMA CHAKRABORTY IND 25-10-1985 00:06:49.88 Sec

8 40086 JAYASHREE P IND 19-10-1984 00:06:57.31 Sec

9 40097 DR.K.CHANDANAMARI IND 25-05-1983 00:07:16.72 Sec

10 40007 DIPAMONI BHUYAN IND 06-08-1984 00:07:29.98 Sec

11 40099 V.VIJAYAVANI IND 09-10-1982 00:07:43.78 Sec

12 40152 P.K. CHAMILA KUMARI SRLKA 12-06-1982 00:08:09.48 Sec

13 40030 MANJU BALA IND 14-08-1984 00:08:13.73 Sec



Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40177 NAGESH PAWAR IND 01-06-1983 00:04:10.86 Sec NMR

2 40226 YERKEBULAN ATASHOV KAZA 17-01-1984 00:04:14.32 Sec

3 40013 NANDRAJ SINGH NARUKA IND 04-03-1982 00:04:22.53 Sec

4 40217 AKIRA IKUTAMA JPN 26-09-1983 00:04:24.63 Sec

5 40014 ROHIT KADIAN IND 04-12-1980 00:04:32.5 Sec

6 40215 MORTEZA MIANTOEI IRAN
 29-08-1985 00:04:38.38 Sec

7 40221 TOMOKI ISHIZAKI JPN 20-09-1984 00:04:39.48 Sec

8 40214 MASOUD PIRMORADLOO IRAN
 07-04-1985 00:04:40.10 Sec

9 40071 SAJI RAJU IND 11-11-1983 00:04:40.91 Sec

10 40201 YOGAMBAR SINGH KANDARI IND 01-04-1982 00:04:55.71 Sec

11 40091 IMTIYAZ RAHMAN MD IND 05-02-1981 00:04:57.73 Sec

12 40203 PRASANTA PATRA IND 13-06-1984 00:05:01.66 Sec

13 40244 P.A.AMILA RUWAN INDRAJITH SRLKA 11-09-1983 00:05:02.67 Sec

14 40112 BALJINDER SINGH IND 04-07-1982 00:05:03.92 Sec

15 40155 SRINIVASAN M IND 05-04-1983 00:05:06.2 Sec

16 40098 DILIP KUMAR NAIK IND 01-05-1985 00:05:07.46 Sec

17 40257 MANIVELU SATHEYASEELAN SRLKA 03-07-1981 00:05:17.92 Sec

18 40107 RAM LAL IND 05-12-1981 00:05:21.11 Sec

19 40021 GULAB SINGH IND 08-07-1985 00:05:25.52 Sec

20 40232 ABDULLA RASHEED MALDS 15-12-1982 00:05:31.84 Sec

21 40267 RAHUL KUMAR IND 10-09-1985 00:05:35.58 Sec

22 40041 SUKH RAM IND 11-01-1981 00:05:40.55 Sec

23 40008 RIJU KUMAR CHUTIA IND 01-01-1984 00:05:55.85 Sec

24 40045 YASIR AHMAD WANI IND 11-09-1982 00:06:04.83 Sec

25 40026 ARVIND M NAIK IND 12-07-1981 00:06:06.79 Sec

26 40187 RAJU IND 15-12-1981 00:06:27.10 Sec

27 40030 DHIRENDRA KUMAR TIWARI IND 02-07-1981 00:06:27.79 Sec

28 40006 PRABHAKAR RAO M IND 01-06-1982 00:06:38.85 Sec

29 40172 E ELANGOVAN IND 09-06-1982 00:06:39.2 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45093 SARABJIT KAUR IND 29-05-1979 00:06:19.88 Sec

2 45131 DIVYA REDDY B IND 28-07-1977 00:06:21.4 Sec

3 45054 ARCHANA SINGH IND 30-09-1976 00:06:22.74 Sec

4 45149 HUSNA MOHAMED MALDS 30-08-1979 00:06:58.32 Sec

5 45137 ANJALI CHAURASIA IND 25-10-1978 00:07:01.44 Sec

6 45129 KRUTHI KADAKIA IND 31-01-1977 00:07:43.89 Sec

7 45168 M.CHANDRIKA KUMARI GAMAGE SRLKA 31-08-1976 00:07:48.27 Sec

8 45102 VINODHINI @ MEENAKSHI VISWANATHAN IND 23-11-1978 00:08:03.67 Sec

9 45146 PARVIN DANAEI FAR IRAN
 23-06-1978 00:08:16.79 Sec

10 45058 SAVITA SHASTRI IND 17-07-1977 00:08:59.15 Sec

11 45021 CHITRA SINGH IND 12-05-1976 00:09:05.83 Sec

12 45048 CHAMPA THAKUR IND 13-01-1979 00:09:17.55 Sec

13 45037 NARMADABEN MAKWANA IND 14-08-1978 00:09:18.7 Sec

14 45162 M.A.RAMYALATHA MUNASINGHE SRLKA 28-06-1980 00:09:21.3 Sec

15 45012 SURAVI KONWAR GOGOI IND 12-10-1976 00:09:21.67 Sec



Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45132 GURMIT SINGH IND 30-04-1979 00:04:25.34 Sec

2 45221 MOHAMMAD BADIEIGOLMAKANI IRAN
 22-06-1978 00:04:27.31 Sec

3 45222 GHAHREMAN AHMADI IRAN
 23-09-1979 00:04:28.20 Sec

4 45245 B.D.SUSIL PRIYARATHNA SRLKA 31-12-1977 00:04:34.47 Sec

5 45168 SANTHOSH JOHN IND 31-05-1979 00:04:40.91 Sec

6 45244 G.S.DAMMIKA PERERA SRLKA 23-01-1977 00:04:48.5 Sec

7 45090 JAGGU NAIDU C IND 25-08-1977 00:04:48.29 Sec

8 45220 MEHDI ZOLFAGHARITABAR IRAN
 23-08-1976 00:04:49.57 Sec

9 45234 D.B.SURANGA SRLKA 22-09-1980 00:04:50.98 Sec

10 45049 BHOLA RAM IND 25-02-1979 00:04:53.19 Sec

11 45050 NAVJIT IND 31-01-1979 00:04:54.64 Sec

12 45212 REZA SHEYKHI IRAN
 11-09-1978 00:04:57.21 Sec

13 45071 VIKAS SHRINIVASAN IND 26-04-1979 00:05:01.62 Sec

14 45247 D.L.MANJULA JAYASINGHE SRLKA 08-09-1979 00:05:04.94 Sec

15 45055 REYAZ AHMAD DAR IND 01-11-1976 00:05:06.11 Sec

16 45166 P.V.LATHEESH IND 24-03-1976 00:05:06.89 Sec

17 45014 KAILASH KUMAR SAHU IND 07-10-1977 00:05:18.94 Sec

18 45229 ANTHONI AMATYA NEP 13-09-1979 00:05:21.2 Sec

19 45200 ASHUTOSH BAHADUR SINGH IND 28-08-1978 00:05:21.78 Sec

20 45060 SHYAM DEO MAHTO IND 21-10-1977 00:05:23.29 Sec

21 45128 BALJIT SINGH IND 15-04-1976 00:05:26.25 Sec

22 45134 SUKHDEV SINGH IND 20-06-1979 00:05:27.10 Sec

23 45182 M.GOPINATH IND 25-06-1980 00:05:28.77 Sec

24 45211 TARAK BHATTACHARJEE IND 10-01-1977 00:05:28.90 Sec

25 45207 SMARAJIT BERA IND 23-09-1980 00:05:49.97 Sec

26 45013 SURESH KUMAR IND 23-05-1976 00:06:02.70 Sec

27 45019 BHUSHAN KUMAR YADAV IND 12-10-1980 00:06:02.99 Sec

28 45052 MINOD SINGH GULERIA IND 03-06-1979 00:06:20.11 Sec

29 45205 JUBAYER AHMED MISTRY IND 09-06-1978 00:06:31.95 Sec

30 45139 KULDEEP SINGH IND 20-06-1980 00:06:44.5 Sec

31 45112 SANTOSH PURUSHOTTAM ATRAM IND 01-07-1976 00:08:24.34 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50117 AMINEH TORABI IRAN
 23-09-1971 00:05:34.99 Sec

2 50119 TAHEREH BEHKAM IRAN
 23-09-1974 00:05:38.69 Sec

3 50049 REMA A K IND 04-03-1973 00:06:04.60 Sec

4 50105 MITALI DEBNATH IND 03-10-1973 00:06:08.50 Sec

5 50118 BANAFSHEH SAMANDI IRAN
 18-01-1974 00:06:11.19 Sec

6 50111 SUNMBUL RAHMAN IND 08-10-1973 00:06:23.2 Sec

7 50082 MAHALAKSHMI RAVI IND 23-02-1972 00:07:02.93 Sec

8 50080 SENGOTTU VELU KRISHNAVENI IND 05-06-1973 00:07:04.69 Sec

9 50059 ROOHI SIDANA CHANDRA IND 28-07-1971 00:07:39.49 Sec

10 50103 YASMIN IND 31-07-1973 00:08:21.58 Sec

11 50021 SEEMA KAUSHIK SHARMA IND 14-01-1971 00:08:23.71 Sec

12 50022 PADMA VATI IND 14-04-1974 00:08:32.91 Sec

13 50065 SONAL RAJESH THAKARE IND 04-05-1975 00:08:47.37 Sec

14 50001 ZOBAIDA  AFROZE BANG 05-04-1972 00:08:58.41 Sec

15 50125 PUSHPA KUPPUSAMY MALY 10-11-1972 00:09:52.39 Sec

16 50116 URMILA NAIN IND 26-03-1974 00:10:05.13 Sec



Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50257 ABDOLLAH MAHDI IRAN
 29-07-1974 00:04:44.35 Sec

2 50190 R.SEKHAR IND 14-02-1974 00:04:51.35 Sec

3 50112 ANOKHI LAL VERMA IND 07-12-1970 00:04:53.57 Sec

4 50290 Y.M.RUWAN WEERASEKARA SRLKA 23-02-1975 00:05:01.34 Sec

5 50087 UBAID K H IND 25-03-1973 00:05:06.56 Sec

6 50099 BIJU P V IND 29-04-1975 00:05:08.60 Sec

7 50020 PEER MOHUMMAD IND 03-08-1975 00:05:11.67 Sec

8 50045 SOMJIBHAI HATHILA IND 16-09-1971 00:05:12.29 Sec

9 50195 K.PRABAKAR IND 10-10-1974 00:05:12.91 Sec

10 50273 S DIVAGARAN SUBRAMANIAM MALY 12-08-1973 00:05:17.73 Sec

11 50078 RAMESHA S IND 01-04-1973 00:05:20.39 Sec

12 50264 SHIGEO NAKAMA JPN 22-12-1974 00:05:20.89 Sec

13 50060 TARA CHAND IND 01-12-1970 00:05:25.4 Sec

14 50227 SURAJ  PAL SAINI IND 08-05-1972 00:05:31.37 Sec

15 50038 GAJANAN KERKAR IND 06-03-1973 00:05:44.78 Sec

16 50162 GURJIT SINGH IND 18-08-1975 00:05:46.58 Sec

17 50014 BHAGWAT RAM NETAM IND 10-12-1971 00:05:49.4 Sec

18 50213 U.SURESH IND 29-07-1974 00:05:50.12 Sec

19 50167 SUKHWINDER SINGH IND 10-10-1974 00:05:56.85 Sec

20 50055 CHANDRA HASS YADAV IND 17-06-1971 00:05:59.17 Sec

21 50002 GUGULOTHU SRINIVASA NAIK IND 30-12-1974 00:06:00.96 Sec

22 50217 G ARUMUGAM IND 25-01-1971 00:06:04.24 Sec

23 50092 AMEER O K IND 02-03-1974 00:06:11.99 Sec

24 50241 ASHOK KUMAR UPADHYAY IND 19-02-1973 00:06:16.32 Sec

25 50063 SANJAY CHAKRABORTY IND 01-01-1973 00:07:07.82 Sec

26 50039 SHAILESH D NAIK IND 01-05-1971 00:07:08.55 Sec

27 50046 MOHANBHAI MACHHAR IND 01-06-1971 00:08:13.52 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55103 MOZHGAN MANOUCHEHRI IRAN
 10-02-1966 00:06:50.29 Sec

2 55056 SMITA PRADEEP SAKPAL IND 03-05-1967 00:06:54.91 Sec

3 55131 GOMEZ PATRICIA DOREEN SRLKA 14-04-1967 00:06:59.88 Sec

4 55106 GULSARA YERDENOVA KAZA 10-05-1969 00:07:07.1 Sec

5 55137 M.G.KANTHI KUMARI SRLKA 27-01-1970 00:07:17.13 Sec

6 55013 JYOTI SARAF FOTEDAR IND 10-10-1967 00:07:18.92 Sec

7 55089 P.AMUTHA NAYAKI IND 02-05-1970 00:07:21.69 Sec

8 55092 INDU HARIKUMAR IND 12-05-1968 00:07:43.7 Sec

9 55029 SAROJA M S IND 02-08-1967 00:07:52.95 Sec

10 55068 SHINDERPAL KAUR IND 15-04-1966 00:08:50.70 Sec

11 55061 ALKA PANDEY IND 10-01-1970 00:09:41.5 Sec

12 55069 PARAMJEET KAUR IND 05-01-1966 00:09:43.92 Sec

13 55100 LITHU ROY IND 31-03-1968 00:10:38.5 Sec

14 55067 KANDAMMAL N IND 17-05-1966 00:14:13.21 Sec



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55251 ABOLFAZL ABBASZADEH IRAN
 22-03-1968 00:04:57.60 Sec

2 55147 DAMBARUDHARA CHANDA IND 07-05-1970 00:05:01.2 Sec

3 55068 BALBIR SINGH IND 26-03-1970 00:05:01.90 Sec

4 55267 YUSOP TUNGKOB MALY 07-01-1968 00:05:07.59 Sec

5 55289 W.ANTANY TISSERA SRLKA 09-10-1969 00:05:16.60 Sec

6 55258 BABAK ZARGAR AMINI IRAN
 13-06-1970 00:05:20.53 Sec

7 55115 THARAMMAL BHARGAVAN IND 10-05-1970 00:05:23.57 Sec

8 55066 DHARAMPAL IND 18-10-1966 00:05:33.69 Sec

9 55180 BALASUBRAMANIAN N IND 03-04-1969 00:05:38.9 Sec

10 55167 NAGEEN SINGH IND 08-10-1966 00:05:45.15 Sec

11 55229 ASHOK KUMAR SHUKLA IND 30-06-1968 00:05:50.3 Sec

12 55164 GURMEET SINGH IND 05-11-1965 00:05:50.89 Sec

13 55208 G.CHINNAPPARAJ IND 09-01-1970 00:05:52.37 Sec

14 55235 PULAK KR DE IND 03-09-1970 00:05:52.62 Sec

15 55297 M.SHERIFFDEEN MOHAMED MAHDOOM SRLKA 10-10-1966 00:05:55.53 Sec

16 55130 VIKAS TIDKE IND 06-08-1969 00:05:55.85 Sec

17 55016 PRAKASH BRAHMAH IND 01-01-1967 00:05:58.38 Sec

18 55026 JAGPRASAD VERMA IND 11-08-1968 00:06:02.19 Sec

19 55100 MOHAMED NAJEEB IND 31-05-1969 00:06:12.17 Sec

20 55110 SASI A IND 31-05-1967 00:06:13.94 Sec

21 55073 BHUPENDER PAL IND 08-08-1966 00:06:14.23 Sec

22 55176 SIVAKUMAR  S IND 30-03-1968 00:06:22.53 Sec

23 55163 RANJIT SINGH IND 23-12-1966 00:06:38.17 Sec

24 55114 C V RAMACHANDRAN IND 23-05-1967 00:06:38.43 Sec

25 55300 N.P.K.KARUNAINATHAN SRLKA 13-08-1967 00:06:54.51 Sec

26 55135 VITUS GILES GONSALVES IND 20-10-1969 00:07:04.56 Sec

27 55047 SURESH N BAMNIYA IND 03-06-1970 00:07:13.52 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60097 LYUBOV KOMKOVA KAZA 19-06-1963 00:06:11.80 Sec

2 60109 TSETSGEE OTGON MONG 01-10-1964 00:06:23.96 Sec

3 60095 KULYASH TULEBAYEVA
 KAZA 05-04-1964 00:06:34.9 Sec

4 60094 YELENA GICHYOVA KAZA 29-07-1963 00:07:22.85 Sec

5 60106 THERESA  BINTI SIDAU MALY 02-01-1965 00:08:18.52 Sec

6 60010 KUSUM BORA IND 01-01-1963 00:08:21.98 Sec

7 60085 REKHA SAHU IND 12-06-1965 00:08:26.25 Sec

8 60041 SYAMALA K IND 30-03-1964 00:08:43.80 Sec

9 60011 RANJANA BORAH IND 04-04-1964 00:08:46.72 Sec

10 60034 AMRATKALA IND 29-10-1962 00:09:54.7 Sec

11 60083 SWAPNA PAL IND 19-01-1965 00:10:10.11 Sec

12 60120 K.M.E.WIJESINGHE SRLKA 12-11-1961 00:11:40.49 Sec

13 60031 KYRUNNISA KHAZI IND 18-04-1962 00:11:40.67 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60252 SAEID MOHAMMADI IRAN
 29-03-1963 00:05:07.29 Sec

2 60256 VIKTOR BONDAR KAZA 31-05-1963 00:05:14.55 Sec

3 60259 YURIY TENKOVSKIY KAZA 09-10-1962 00:05:15.29 Sec

4 60026 NARENDRA PAL IND 08-10-1965 00:05:17.52 Sec

5 60025 GANGESHWAR DEWANGAN IND 28-10-1965 00:05:17.59 Sec

6 60255 KOSUKE OHASHI JPN 29-09-1965 00:05:20.44 Sec

7 60219 MALLI KHARJUN P IND 06-07-1964 00:05:20.77 Sec

8 60285 W.M. ATHULA SRLKA 21-06-1964 00:05:33.35 Sec

9 60224 MAHIPAL SINGH IND 20-01-1963 00:05:34.11 Sec

10 60104 VELAYUDHAN K IND 22-02-1962 00:05:41.81 Sec

11 60134 YUMNAM BROJEN SINGH IND 01-03-1964 00:05:43.79 Sec

12 60023 PUNURAM PRADHAN IND 15-06-1964 00:05:47.24 Sec



Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65072 K.H.UDULAWATHIE SRLKA 15-06-1958 00:07:16.53 Sec

2 65048 DAVINDER KAUR TAMBER IND 10-11-1959 00:07:27.13 Sec

3 65024 SHAMALA MANMOHAN IND 24-02-1960 00:07:31.61 Sec

4 65062 RIMA VOYEVODINA KAZA 07-10-1959 00:07:33.88 Sec

5 65084 PATTAYA KONGMEECHON THAI 22-04-1959 00:07:43.63 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65184 SERGEY POLIKARPOV KAZA 19-10-1958 00:05:01.30 Sec

2 65152 S SHANMUGAM IND 10-02-1960 00:05:28.8 Sec

3 65180 ESHAGH ABBASIGHADI IRAN
 23-07-1960 00:05:38.3 Sec

4 65017 GAJE SINGH CHAUHAN IND 22-11-1957 00:05:43.20 Sec

5 65115 TARSEM SINGH IND 17-05-1960 00:06:02.34 Sec

6 65034 KRISHAN SINGH SANGWAN IND 10-09-1958 00:06:08.47 Sec

7 65117 SURINDER SINGH IND 30-09-1957 00:06:14.48 Sec

8 65206 M.C.ASOKA BANDARA SRLKA 12-11-1959 00:06:23.13 Sec

9 65161 MOHAN SINGH ARYA IND 20-01-1959 00:06:23.45 Sec

10 65060 RAJENDRA PRASAD K N IND 08-05-1959 00:06:26.52 Sec

11 65159 MANVEER SINGH IND 15-05-1960 00:06:28.99 Sec

12 65043 ASHWINI KUMAR IND 18-11-1958 00:06:29.15 Sec

13 65208 A.H.L.NIMAL SRLKA 02-02-1959 00:06:59.79 Sec

14 65089 SAHEBRAO UTTAMRAO BORKAR IND 01-07-1959 00:07:01.56 Sec

15 65136 P.KATHIRVEL IND 04-05-1956 00:07:03.1 Sec

16 65066 LAKSHMANAN A IND 05-04-1959 00:07:16.43 Sec

17 65044 SURINDER SINGH IND 12-05-1957 00:07:19.30 Sec

18 65056 KRISHNA SHETTY IND 15-06-1958 00:07:23.76 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70037 WANGKHEIMAYUM SUBITA DEVI IND 11-04-1953 00:07:38.33 Sec

2 70028 ARUNA KALA S RAO IND 27-10-1952 00:08:53.43 Sec

3 70057 TATYANA MUNTYAN KAZA 29-10-1954 00:09:21.96 Sec

4 70065 S.S.AKILATHIRUNAYAGI SRLKA 08-03-1951 00:09:29.13 Sec

5 70032 S KALAVATHI IND 25-09-1954 00:12:53.5 Sec

6 70033 SUJATHA B IND 04-08-1952 00:14:33.20 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70092 BALWANT SINGH IND 01-01-1953 00:06:09.56 Sec

2 70078 JOGINDER PAL SAROI IND 24-05-1955 00:06:14.42 Sec

3 70028 PRAKASH CHANDER DAHIYA IND 13-05-1955 00:06:36.39 Sec

4 70146 TOSHIYASU SHIMIZU JPN 14-07-1951 00:06:50.22 Sec

5 70002 RAVINDRA RAO LINGAM IND 01-07-1954 00:06:55.48 Sec

6 70119 V A KANAKASABAPATHY IND 09-10-1952 00:06:55.90 Sec

7 70026 MOTI LAL MEENA IND 03-09-1954 00:06:56.78 Sec

8 70104 N.RAMANATHAN IND 15-04-1951 00:06:58.50 Sec

9 70166 S .A. ARIYARATNE SRLKA 18-12-1954 00:07:08.39 Sec

10 70126 JAGDISH PRASAD SINGH IND 10-10-1955 00:07:13.50 Sec

11 70064 NIRAPPIL MATHEW IND 12-06-1951 00:07:29.76 Sec

12 70147 ALEXANDR NIKITIN KAZA 15-11-1950 00:07:35.56 Sec

13 70017 CHITTOOR PARAMESHWARAN KRISHNAN IND 03-08-1955 00:07:56.61 Sec

14 70011 PHATIK CHANDRA DAS IND 01-06-1953 00:08:04.10 Sec

15 70110 S.JOHN IND 08-02-1954 00:08:11.22 Sec

16 70178 N.W.CHANDRASENA SRLKA 22-10-1953 00:08:15.27 Sec

17 70047 DEVARMANI SURYKANT LAXMAN IND 01-01-1953 00:08:25.70 Sec

18 70090 RABINDER SINGH IND 01-01-1952 00:08:33.83 Sec

19 70127 DEVENDRA PAL SINGH IND 05-07-1951 00:09:15.31 Sec

20 70044 LOKESHA N IND 08-02-1953 00:09:19.57 Sec

21 70077 MOHAN SINGH CHAHAL IND 17-02-1955 00:09:53.53 Sec



Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75017 THOUDAM AKASHINI DEVI IND 01-01-1949 00:09:20.4 Sec

2 75039 USANEE KHAMPHAKUN THAI 15-06-1950 00:09:35.80 Sec

3 75007 NIRUMAI DEURI IND 01-05-1948 00:09:51.40 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75043 SALAM BABUYAIMA SINGH IND 02-04-1949 00:06:24.39 Sec

2 75060 PIARA SINGH BHULLAR IND 12-06-1948 00:06:44.00 Sec

3 75030 T  N MANI IND 27-09-1946 00:06:52.60 Sec

4 75109 MARAT BALTABAYEV KAZA 18-03-1947 00:06:55.64 Sec

5 75098 BANSH BAHADUR YADAV IND 20-07-1948 00:07:11.33 Sec

6 75045 NAGANGOM MOBI SINGH IND 05-06-1948 00:08:15.79 Sec

7 75036 TUKARAM GUNDA ANUGADE IND 02-06-1948 00:08:59.88 Sec

8 75105 ASIT KR MAJI IND 16-03-1950 00:09:47.39 Sec

9 75034 SANTOSH KUMAR SAXENA IND 25-07-1950 00:10:02.56 Sec

10 75031 KUNNIL RAMACHANDRAN IND 12-03-1950 00:11:26.42 Sec

11 75071 SIGAMONIE V IND 01-06-1949 00:12:24.52 Sec

12 75083 D.KRISHNAMOORTHY IND 12-08-1947 00:13:12.6 Sec

13 75113 VENGTRAMAN RAJU MALY 27-06-1946 00:13:14.96 Sec

14 75115 BERNARD MOEY FOOK SUNG SGN MA 22-12-1947 00:13:18.5 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80010 JONAKI MITRA IND 06-11-1944 00:11:57.78 Sec

2 80005 BHANMATIBEN K PATEL IND 07-01-1941 00:15:18.78 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80027 SORAISAM MANIHAR SINGH IND 23-08-1944 00:08:24.90 Sec

2 80032 SURINDER KUMAR IND 23-09-1944 00:11:35.46 Sec

3 80054 NAKUL CH CHOUDHURI IND 23-01-1942 00:14:30.48 Sec

4 80059 GIRBAN BIKRAM SHAH NEP 01-04-1944 00:14:54.18 Sec

5 80034 DR KAILASH CHANDRA GUPTA IND 24-10-1943 00:23:58.17 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: 1500 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85031 TOSHIHIRO FUJISAKI JPN 09-03-1940 00:08:09.23 Sec

2 85004 MADAN LAL CHITKARA IND 03-01-1938 00:09:09.7 Sec

3 85012 PAITL VIRUPAXGOUDA IND 01-06-1940 00:09:51.70 Sec

4 85024 VENKATESHAN E IND 21-02-1940 00:11:52.52 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35098 ANNA TSERETELI KAZA 05-01-1990 00:00:27.38 Sec

2 35066 SHARADHA NARAYANA IND 22-08-1986 00:00:27.41 Sec

3 35034 AYESHA BILLIMORIA IND 08-01-1987 00:00:29.31 Sec

4 35088 ANNU SETHIA IND 02-11-1986 00:00:30.68 Sec

5 35060 SAHANA KUMAR IND 04-07-1990 00:00:31.41 Sec

6 35107 R.BUDDHIMALI PADMAHANSI SRLKA 16-08-1987 00:00:32.48 Sec

7 35032 RADHA YADAV IND 10-02-1986 00:00:33.2 Sec

8 35065 S GOMATHI IND 05-05-1987 00:00:35.25 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35177 MAHDI ZAMANI IRAN
 20-12-1989 00:00:22.48 Sec NMR

2 35178 YOSUKE AMAGATA JPN 13-03-1990 00:00:22.53 Sec

3 35112 M.MANIKANDA ARUMUGAM IND 05-07-1989 00:00:22.77 Sec

4 35029 DANISH YOUSAF IND 18-04-1989 00:00:23.15 Sec

5 35047 PRAJEESH K P IND 14-03-1986 00:00:23.28 Sec

6 35182 TAKETOSHI ODA JPN 02-08-1988 00:00:23.57 Sec

7 35183 MASAHITO YOKOYA JPN 09-03-1986 00:00:23.66 Sec

8 35165 ABDOLREZA ZAREI KARYANI IRAN
 01-07-1989 00:00:23.99 Sec



Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40038 SOPHIA PINTO IND 03-10-1985 00:00:27.90 Sec

2 40146 M.A.SHAMILA SHIWANTHI JAYATHILAKA SRLKA 04-03-1985 00:00:28.14 Sec

3 40093 ANJU KUMARI IND 29-12-1982 00:00:29.36 Sec

4 40124 TAYEBEH TAVAKOLIFARD IRAN
 27-08-1984 00:00:30.32 Sec

5 40092 P.FRAANCIS MERRY IND 06-06-1982 00:00:30.82 Sec

6 40089 R.GAJALAKSHMI YUVARAJ IND 02-06-1983 00:00:32.8 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40210 MASOUD BAHRAMI IRAN
 25-05-1983 00:00:23.18 Sec

2 40056 RAGUNANDANA G G IND 06-02-1985 00:00:23.37 Sec

3 40218 YUJIRO MATSUMOTO JPN 08-10-1985 00:00:23.49 Sec

4 40224 SHINGO AKIMOTO JPN 07-04-1982 00:00:23.53 Sec

5 40261 SURADET BOONLAP THAI 02-02-1983 00:00:23.63 Sec

6 40220 RIICHIRO  SHINJO JPN 07-05-1985 00:00:24.49 Sec

7 40054 BEJOY M YOHANANAN IND 01-01-1984 00:00:24.86 Sec

8 40262 CHIRAPHAN MEKWIAN THAI 14-12-1982 00:00:24.90 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45145 MITRA JAFARPOUR ZIDEHSARAEI IRAN
 21-09-1978 00:00:29.73 Sec

2 45072 PRATIMA SONNI IND 15-02-1977 00:00:29.76 Sec

3 45128 SUNKARA MALLEESWARI IND 16-12-1978 00:00:30.54 Sec

4 45101 SUGANYA DHINAKAR IND 02-04-1979 00:00:31.11 Sec

5 45160 GEETHA RAJENDRAN SRLKA 16-03-1977 00:00:31.37 Sec

6 45028 ALZIRA LACERDA IND 03-11-1980 00:00:32.24 Sec

7 45053 SHALINI TAMBAKAD IND 12-10-1979 00:00:32.46 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45252 S.AMILA ASANKA FERNANDO SRLKA 02-11-1976 00:00:24.17 Sec

2 45255 SUMET KORNSURAT THAI 18-07-1980 00:00:24.23 Sec

3 45170 S GOVINDARAJ IND 03-03-1979 00:00:24.76 Sec

4 45235 M.D.NIROSHAN SANJAYA SRLKA 29-05-1980 00:00:24.98 Sec

5 45232 LOVELINO JR ARBOLEDA SNG ATH 28-04-1978 00:00:25.0 Sec

6 45218 RASOUL ASKAR POUR KABIR IRAN
 23-09-1978 00:00:25.5 Sec

7 45129 JASHANVIR SIDHIU SINGH IND 12-12-1976 00:00:25.26 Sec

8 45097 JARISH M  L IND 02-06-1977 00:00:25.68 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50140 A.M.SRIYANI DARSHANA KANTHI SRLKA 13-09-1971 00:00:29.81 Sec

2 50145 ATCHAREEYA KASIYAPHAT THAI 15-07-1974 00:00:29.93 Sec

3 50132 CHUAN HWEE CASSANDRA CHEW SNG ATH 24-06-1975 00:00:30.6 Sec

4 50146 DAUNGDUAN RAUNGPHAISAN THAI 20-08-1974 00:00:30.10 Sec

5 50066 OLIVIA ALICE RABERTS IND 28-06-1973 00:00:31.54 Sec

6 50023 JAY RANI IND 13-12-1972 00:00:31.74 Sec

7 50079 DR.S.VIJAYA IND 13-03-1973 00:00:31.78 Sec

8 50139 K.M.THAMARA KUMARI BANDARA SRLKA 06-07-1972 00:00:32.83 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50262 SEYED MOHAMAD MAHDI GORJINIA IRAN
 23-01-1975 00:00:24.26 Sec

2 50266 NAOKI KURIMOTO JPN 03-05-1975 00:00:24.64 Sec

3 50165 BHAGWANT SINGH IND 05-07-1974 00:00:25.49 Sec

4 50210 M MOHAN KUMAR IND 25-06-1974 00:00:25.99 Sec

5 50089 RAJEEVAN CHOORI IND 31-05-1973 00:00:26.3 Sec

6 50260 SEYEDAHMADREZA HOSSEINI IRAN
 23-08-1972 00:00:26.20 Sec

7 50051 MUKESH KUMAR IND 02-05-1972 00:00:26.50 Sec

8 50180 BALASUBRAMANIAN SHUNMUGASUNDARAM IND 07-08-1975 00:00:27.37 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55111 ERINE SINUEL MALY 05-12-1967 00:00:30.15 Sec

2 55009 ROSHNI GULATI IND 06-04-1968 00:00:31.99 Sec

3 55119 MARICHU GASTON PHILP 08-01-1968 00:00:33.88 Sec

4 55121 PEK YA POON SNG ATH 03-03-1969 00:00:35.23 Sec

5 55129 W.DAMMIKA RANJANE PERERA SRLKA 04-06-1966 00:00:36.77 Sec

5 55071 PARMJIT KAUR IND 25-08-1969 00:00:36.77 Sec

7 55112 JOMYTA BINTI ELON MALY 20-06-1966 00:00:39.37 Sec



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55306 SORAWIT PHETSAWAT THAI 08-05-1969 00:00:25.39 Sec

2 55295 D.SUBASH SENAKA SRLKA 14-03-1970 00:00:25.92 Sec

3 55301 H.L.NALIN KAPILA SRLKA 06-10-1970 00:00:26.29 Sec

4 55282 TONY KOK TEE TAN SNG ATH 11-02-1966 00:00:26.68 Sec

5 55060 SATISH KUMAR SHARMA IND 15-01-1970 00:00:27.16 Sec

6 55013 GONESH GOGOI IND 31-01-1969 00:00:27.36 Sec

7 55023 BALDEV KUMAR IND 22-01-1969 00:00:27.45 Sec

8 55270 AMIR MOHAMED MALDS 27-11-1969 00:00:27.53 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60017 MEENA SINGH IND 25-03-1965 00:00:32.7 Sec

2 60113 SALVE BAYABAN PHILP 22-06-1963 00:00:33.64 Sec

3 60126 KANNIT CHUMSRI THAI 24-03-1962 00:00:34.16 Sec

4 60098 ZAURESH SHAGATAYEVA KAZA 17-03-1961 00:00:34.81 Sec

5 60105 RAINEH @ TAMBI BINTI SAWAN MALY 26-09-1964 00:00:34.93 Sec

6 60059 THONGAM MEMCHA DEVI IND 01-02-1964 00:00:34.96 Sec

7 60091 KHADIJEH ESMAEILPOUR GHASEMABAD SOFLA IRAN
 28-10-1965 00:00:35.2 Sec

8 60121 H.RANI CHITHRANI SOYSA SRLKA 20-04-1962 00:00:37.68 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60257 VALERY ZHUMADILOV KAZA 21-08-1961 00:00:25.86 Sec

2 60253 MASOUD GHOLAMI IRAN
 31-05-1964 00:00:26.48 Sec

3 60279 D.M.TENSONS SRLKA 31-10-1964 00:00:27.76 Sec

4 60074 ABDUL RAHIMAN IND 23-11-1963 00:00:28.14 Sec

5 60081 RAVINDRAN R S IND 17-06-1964 00:00:28.18 Sec

6 60212 S CHANDRASEKAR IND 21-06-1965 00:00:30.64 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65079 PRANOM ARUNANUN THAI 09-07-1959 00:00:37.4 Sec

2 65007 MAYABATI BASUMATARY IND 20-09-1960 00:00:44.42 Sec

3 65004 MORJINA BEGUM IND 31-10-1959 00:00:47.52 Sec

4 65044 SHAMURAILATPAM MANISANA DEVI IND 08-04-1960 00:00:47.74 Sec

5 65051 THERESA JEBAMANI IND 20-06-1958 00:00:52.54 Sec

6 65034 BHARTI DHANESHWARI IND 04-10-1957 00:00:57.30 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65213 WI-CHIT BUA-THONG THAI 28-01-1958 00:00:27.89 Sec

2 65095 SHAMURAILATPAM THAMBAL SHARMA IND 01-05-1957 00:00:27.90 Sec

3 65183 FUMIAKI MIDORIKAWA JPN 01-11-1956 00:00:29.37 Sec

4 65011 JEET SINGH IND 16-01-1958 00:00:29.54 Sec

5 65197 COLIN DOUGLAS GORDON PHILP 27-05-1960 00:00:29.86 Sec

6 65211 BALADURAGE PALITHA SRLKA 23-07-1959 00:00:30.4 Sec

7 65075 RAVINDRAN V IND 03-02-1959 00:00:30.35 Sec

8 65209 H.H.SIRIPALA SRLKA 19-01-1959 00:00:30.58 Sec



Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70021 MARY HILDA DSOUZA IND 09-11-1954 00:00:38.38 Sec

2 70063 K.DURAGE KANTHI SRLKA 19-03-1954 00:00:39.30 Sec

3 70022 GLADYS PAIS IND 02-07-1954 00:00:42.76 Sec

4 70070 LAWAN JIRANART THAI 29-11-1953 00:00:43.65 Sec

5 70050 MYTHILI NATARAJAN IND 12-05-1955 00:00:43.87 Sec

6 70016 SHAKUNTALA S PANDYA IND 01-06-1955 00:00:45.41 Sec

7 70013 MARIA ROSALIA BARRETO IND 10-02-1955 00:00:47.84 Sec

8 70055 KABITA GANGULY IND 05-04-1955 00:00:54.8 Sec

9 70003 ANJALI SAIKIA IND 01-03-1953 00:00:54.87 Sec

10 70032 S KALAVATHI IND 25-09-1954 00:00:55.36 Sec

11 70030 D VIMALA KUMARY IND 27-05-1951 00:01:08.34 Sec

12 70027 MUKTHA UDAYARAJ SHETTY IND 14-08-1952 00:01:09.40 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70162 RUKUNAYAKA BERTY RANJITH SRLKA 13-02-1955 00:00:30.18 Sec

2 70150 TULEGEN KOZHAKHMETOV KAZA 22-02-1954 00:00:30.73 Sec

3 70038 ASHOK KUMAR BISWAL IND 10-07-1953 00:00:30.78 Sec

4 70179 NIRAN KUNKAN THAI 16-05-1954 00:00:31.4 Sec

5 70165 M.A.UPALI  RANJITH SRLKA 30-07-1953 00:00:31.44 Sec

6 70107 K.TAMILARASAN IND 16-05-1952 00:00:32.40 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75040 SOMSRI MUSIKAPONG THAI 18-01-1949 00:00:42.29 Sec

2 75019 ESTHER PREMA PACKIATHAI IND 25-01-1950 00:00:43.85 Sec

3 75036 H.M.M.S.BANDARANAYAKE. SRLKA 23-01-1947 00:00:45.83 Sec

4 75031 AMEGULSIN MUSSYLMANOVA KAZA 23-10-1947 00:00:49.12 Sec

5 75015 AMOM MOMON DEVI IND 27-02-1950 00:00:50.20 Sec

6 75008 SURJIT DHANOA IND 06-09-1948 00:00:58.11 Sec

7 75009 MELINDA PEREIRA IND 05-05-1950 00:01:03.88 Sec

8 75018 WANHKHEM DAYABATI DEVI IND 01-12-1946 00:01:07.46 Sec

9 75004 M BHARATHI IND 15-08-1947 00:01:13.49 Sec

10 75034 MDM PETCHAY SGN MA 12-10-1946 00:01:14.60 Sec

11 75021 Y.CATHERINAL IND 25-12-1946 00:01:40.81 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75015 MUNSHI RAM IND 15-10-1947 00:00:34.09 Sec

2 75016 RAMKISHAN SHARMA IND 05-05-1950 00:00:34.50 Sec

3 75075 DICKSON JEYASEELAN IND 12-02-1949 00:00:34.65 Sec

4 75061 SARABJIT SINGH IND 20-01-1950 00:00:35.54 Sec

5 75007 RAMNATH DESAI IND 16-07-1946 00:00:36.21 Sec

6 75097 M R P BABU IND 15-07-1949 00:00:36.34 Sec

7 75089 D.PRINCE IND 09-09-1949 00:00:36.99 Sec

8 75012 BHIM SINGH PUNIA IND 05-12-1947 00:00:37.03 Sec

9 75084 K.VELUSAMY IND 02-06-1947 00:00:38.20 Sec

10 75077 G.SUNDARAM ASARI IND 01-10-1947 00:00:38.25 Sec

11 75026 SHIVAPPA M SALAKI IND 01-08-1948 00:00:40.47 Sec

12 75079 K.R.RAMALINGAM IND 23-07-1949 00:00:41.02 Sec

13 75092 ARUL SAMY IND 23-07-1949 00:00:42.45 Sec

14 75013 HET RAM IND 22-06-1946 00:00:43.16 Sec

15 75037 MOHD  USMAN MOHD ISMAIL IND 01-07-1950 00:00:48.27 Sec

16 75018 CHUNI LAL LAKHANPAL IND 08-08-1947 00:00:48.98 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80004 PERPETUA J FERNANDES IND 17-07-1945 00:00:53.66 Sec

2 80007 CHAZHOOR DEVASSY ELSY IND 16-05-1943 00:00:59.58 Sec

3 80011 MANJUSRI BANERJEE IND 23-05-1945 00:01:04.84 Sec

4 80008 LAIRIKYENGBAM PRAMODINI DEVI IND 01-10-1942 00:01:26.21 Sec



Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80038 A.VENKATESAN IND 06-10-1941 00:00:36.96 Sec

2 80003 HAREN BURAGOHAIN IND 01-11-1942 00:00:37.19 Sec

3 80029 THOKCHOM IBOMCHA SINGH IND 01-01-1945 00:00:39.63 Sec

5 80066 EATON AUBREY GLADWIN SRLKA 27-01-1945 00:00:44.6 Sec

6 80017 M J JACOB IND 07-06-1941 00:00:44.39 Sec

7 80019 K O V NARAYANAN NAIR IND 30-10-1943 00:00:44.48 Sec

8 80065 R.W.K.C.M.M.D.ANTHONY SRLKA 11-12-1944 00:00:55.23 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85003 M THERESA IND 03-08-1936 00:02:35.38 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85009 JOGI RAM IND 28-01-1939 00:01:00.23 Sec

2 85023 V K R LOGANATHAN IND 24-01-1936 00:01:17.56 Sec

3 85019 V.RAMASAMY IND 27-12-1938 00:01:22.63 Sec

4 85029 SRI NARAYAN KHEMKA IND 15-11-1937 00:01:41.31 Sec

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90003 MANICKKAM SUBRAMANIAM SIVAPRAKASAM IND 24-09-1933 00:01:41.80 Sec

Age Group: 95+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 95002 DATTATREYA N S IND 04-05-1929 00:02:09.48 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70022 GLADYS PAIS IND 02-07-1954 00:00:49.54 Sec

2 70056 YUMIKO TAMADA JPN 08-03-1953 00:00:54.4 Sec

3 70017 SANTRA DEVI IND 01-01-1952 00:00:56.61 Sec

4 70050 MYTHILI NATARAJAN IND 12-05-1955 00:00:56.93 Sec

5 70065 S.S.AKILATHIRUNAYAGI SRLKA 08-03-1951 00:00:58.8 Sec

6 70018 SHANKUNTLA DEVI IND 15-04-1955 00:01:21.61 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 200 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75002 LATHADEVI K IND 20-03-1950 00:01:31.83 Sec

2 75027 SHEFALI BARDHAN IND 06-01-1949 00:01:38.6 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: 200 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80025 LONGJAM BHUBON SINGH IND 01-01-1945 00:00:39.70 Sec NMR

2 80004 JADU GOGOI IND 01-03-1944 00:00:40.66 Sec

3 80040 A.POSALAN IND 25-02-1944 00:00:47.15 Sec

4 80017 M J JACOB IND 07-06-1941 00:00:53.67 Sec

5 80042 C.CHELLAMUTHU IND 15-07-1945 00:01:02.95 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35095 ANOUSHEH ZOLFAGHARI IRAN
 26-03-1988 00:07:49.2 Sec

2 35097 ELMIRA RAIMKULOVA KAZA 05-10-1986 00:10:17.6 Sec

3 35030 INDUMOL M K IND 23-05-1986 00:10:50.1 Sec

4 35092 SAMIRA DANI IRAN
 16-09-1990 00:11:13.87 Sec

5 35025 MAMITABAI IND 01-06-1986 00:11:45.63 Sec

6 35026 VINEETHA V IND 15-01-1986 00:12:02.57 Sec

7 35004 ANISMRITA BARUAH IND 14-09-1986 00:17:13.24 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40150 W. J.M.GEETHANJALI KUMARI SRLKA 19-09-1983 00:09:15.40 Sec

2 40147 M.CHAMPIKA SANDAMALI RATHNAYAKE SRLKA 23-01-1982 00:09:25.60 Sec

3 40019 SARIKA KUMARI IND 02-10-1982 00:09:44.37 Sec

4 40131 ZOLBOOBAYAR MUNKHBAATAR MONG 26-03-1982 00:10:59.18 Sec

5 40005 S SWETHA IND 04-07-1983 00:15:01.6 Sec

6 40008 DR.BANDANA SINGHA IND 27-01-1982 00:15:31.98 Sec

7 40083 SUGANYA SOLAIMALAI IND 01-08-1985 00:16:46.7 Sec



Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45080 LAIRENLAKPAM BEMBEM DEVI IND 01-02-1977 00:10:12.92 Sec

2 45066 JYOTHILEKSHMI K IND 28-11-1975 00:10:52.75 Sec

3 45086 JASVIR KAUR IND 31-05-1976 00:11:51.57 Sec

4 45070 SHARDA BHOYAR IND 01-07-1976 00:12:06.50 Sec

5 45042 RUPAL N PATEL IND 11-01-1978 00:12:37.98 Sec

6 45077 THONGAM ASHALATA DEVI IND 01-01-1980 00:12:44.24 Sec

7 45007 RAMILA NARZARY IND 06-02-1978 00:13:19.45 Sec

8 45010 SEWALI KAKATI IND 30-06-1978 00:13:26.92 Sec

9 45105 NAGALAKSHMI SUNDARARAMAN IND 12-02-1979 00:14:04.91 Sec

10 45162 M.A.RAMYALATHA MUNASINGHE SRLKA 28-06-1980 00:14:54.11 Sec

11 45062 SINDHU P IND 07-08-1980 00:15:26.28 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50121 MARINA  SHNAIDER KAZA 11-10-1973 00:09:35.89 Sec

2 50131 MARICAR GAMMAD PHILP 13-03-1975 00:10:10.80 Sec

3 50133 G.G.MIHIRI GALANA MANOHARI SRLKA 05-12-1973 00:11:43.88 Sec

4 50052 HASEENA ALIYAMBATH IND 27-05-1974 00:12:22.1 Sec

5 50047 LAKSHMAMMA C IND 22-07-1974 00:12:39.44 Sec

6 50013 RINA SAIKIA IND 02-08-1973 00:13:09.63 Sec

7 50022 PADMA VATI IND 14-04-1974 00:13:10.12 Sec

8 50006 GOLLAREDDY RAJESWARI
 IND 20-05-1974 00:14:03.81 Sec

9 50009 BAHATI PATHAK IND 21-10-1972 00:14:31.48 Sec

10 50046 MAHADEVI S PATIL IND 10-07-1972 00:19:43.69 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55115 TSOGZOLMAA AYURZANA MONG 13-04-1966 00:10:36.45 Sec

2 55106 GULSARA YERDENOVA KAZA 10-05-1969 00:11:00.8 Sec

3 55131 GOMEZ PATRICIA DOREEN SRLKA 14-04-1967 00:11:13.57 Sec

4 55076 SUNDARAMBAL VETTAI KURUMAGAN KAVAU RAMANATHANIND 03-09-1969 00:12:45.70 Sec

5 55005 SAMASWARY  BASUMATARY IND 28-02-1968 00:13:26.45 Sec

6 55047 ROJA C V IND 27-05-1967 00:13:49.82 Sec

7 55081 D.SASIKALA IND 10-02-1967 00:13:54.14 Sec

8 55003 ARPANA KAKATI CHOWDHURY IND 21-03-1968 00:14:00.76 Sec

9 55125 P.T.G.VINITHA  WINIFRED SRLKA 13-09-1969 00:14:15.48 Sec

10 55100 LITHU ROY IND 31-03-1968 00:14:32.73 Sec

11 55055 USHA KURHEKAR IND 30-07-1968 00:16:00.96 Sec

12 55004 NEELAM AGARWALA IND 13-02-1966 00:16:14.97 Sec

13 55070 ARCHANA IND 05-09-1966 00:17:03.85 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60109 TSETSGEE OTGON MONG 01-10-1964 00:09:52.15 Sec NMR

2 60097 LYUBOV KOMKOVA KAZA 19-06-1963 00:10:04.10 Sec

3 60094 YELENA GICHYOVA KAZA 29-07-1963 00:11:13.17 Sec

3 60114 U.G.VIJITHA KARIYAWASAM SRLKA 16-05-1961 00:11:48.45 Sec

5 60011 RANJANA BORAH IND 04-04-1964 00:12:41.97 Sec

6 60086 DIPTI PAUL IND 16-02-1965 00:12:51.69 Sec

7 60041 SYAMALA K IND 30-03-1964 00:14:16.21 Sec

8 60060 WANGKHEM SHANTI DEVI IND 03-08-1964 00:14:42.69 Sec

9 60079 JABA PAUL BATTA IND 03-01-1962 00:14:55.17 Sec

10 60003 BOJJA HYMAVATHAMMA IND 31-07-1962 00:18:12.87 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60252 SAEID MOHAMMADI IRAN
 29-03-1963 00:07:46.85 Sec

2 60255 KOSUKE OHASHI JPN 29-09-1965 00:08:01.88 Sec

3 60256 VIKTOR BONDAR KAZA 31-05-1963 00:08:13.3 Sec

4 60259 YURIY TENKOVSKIY KAZA 09-10-1962 00:08:24.17 Sec

5 60134 YUMNAM BROJEN SINGH IND 01-03-1964 00:09:02.2 Sec

6 60091 JACOB E J IND 23-11-1961 00:09:02.3 Sec

7 60121 MOHAN SAKHARAM MORE IND 01-06-1962 00:09:17.42 Sec

8 60263 NOORUL ARIFFIN ABDUL MAJEED MALY 05-10-1965 00:09:20.63 Sec

9 60064 BIRENDRA PRASAD SAHU IND 25-03-1965 00:09:33.17 Sec

10 60274 SANTIAGO DUCAY PHILP 24-03-1963 00:10:01.70 Sec

11 60084 MADAPPA YOGENDRA IND 28-03-1962 00:10:11.79 Sec

12 60043 BALKISHAN IND 26-03-1963 00:10:20.15 Sec

13 60139 RAJ KISHORE MAHANTA IND 07-03-1961 00:11:56.63 Sec



Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65048 DAVINDER KAUR TAMBER IND 10-11-1959 00:11:48.79 Sec

2 65017 KRISHNA IND 07-01-1959 00:12:17.20 Sec

3 65028 NIRMALA M C IND 07-11-1957 00:12:38.49 Sec

4 65025 RAJAM  GOPI IND 19-04-1956 00:13:31.63 Sec

5 65058 ILA DUTTA SINGH IND 26-10-1960 00:14:17.83 Sec

6 65030 KOMALAVALLY P S IND 05-04-1959 00:15:55.65 Sec

7 65009 RITA BORCHETIA IND 01-03-1956 00:16:56.50 Sec

8 65005 DODUL SINGHA IND 12-02-1957 00:20:49.57 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65152 S SHANMUGAM IND 10-02-1960 00:08:41.51 Sec

2 65017 GAJE SINGH CHAUHAN IND 22-11-1957 00:09:25.59 Sec

3 65206 M.C.ASOKA BANDARA SRLKA 12-11-1959 00:09:46.16 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70058 GALINA  ZHUKOVA KAZA 04-10-1955 00:12:45.24 Sec

2 70057 TATYANA MUNTYAN KAZA 29-10-1954 00:15:25.91 Sec

3 70027 MUKTHA UDAYARAJ SHETTY IND 14-08-1952 00:20:21.68 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70166 S .A. ARIYARATNE SRLKA 18-12-1954 00:10:41.39 Sec

2 70146 TOSHIYASU SHIMIZU JPN 14-07-1951 00:10:51.52 Sec

3 70026 MOTI LAL MEENA IND 03-09-1954 00:10:53.54 Sec

4 70091 HARBHAJAN SINGH IND 01-05-1955 00:11:14.9 Sec

5 70133 SUJIT KR ROY IND 15-01-1955 00:13:01.57 Sec

6 70090 RABINDER SINGH IND 01-01-1952 00:13:57.8 Sec

7 70160 YUSOFF KHAN  BIN ISMAIL KHAN SGN MA 17-03-1952 00:14:02.83 Sec

8 70035 BABU DEO G IND 05-01-1954 00:17:18.9 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75017 THOUDAM AKASHINI DEVI IND 01-01-1949 00:15:11.24 Sec

2 75007 NIRUMAI DEURI IND 01-05-1948 00:18:27.86 Sec

3 75003 K VIJAYANTHIMALA IND 29-07-1948 00:21:11.2 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75043 SALAM BABUYAIMA SINGH IND 02-04-1949 00:10:18.13 Sec

2 75109 MARAT BALTABAYEV KAZA 18-03-1947 00:11:05.68 Sec

3 75020 M.L.CHATTERJEE IND 09-01-1949 00:11:30.34 Sec

4 75042 THOUDAM NABAKUMAR SINGH IND 01-01-1948 00:11:44.65 Sec

5 75114 DENNIS SCOTT PHILP 28-09-1948 00:11:45.97 Sec

6 75045 NAGANGOM MOBI SINGH IND 05-06-1948 00:12:31.81 Sec

7 75053 SHAFIQ KHAN IND 15-01-1950 00:16:27.35 Sec

8 75083 D.KRISHNAMOORTHY IND 12-08-1947 00:19:01.93 Sec

9 75113 VENGTRAMAN RAJU MALY 27-06-1946 00:19:18.48 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80022 CHANDRAHAS MAINDAD IND 17-01-1945 00:12:29.26 Sec

2 80021 ENATH PATIL IND 01-03-1945 00:13:45.43 Sec

3 80010 SUKHBIR SANGWAN IND 01-12-1943 00:13:50.80 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: 2000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85022 T.D.RAJENDRAN IND 22-04-1936 00:34:47.19 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 300 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50122 IRINA YUNGKIND KAZA 05-02-1972 00:00:58.44 Sec

2 50131 MARICAR GAMMAD PHILP 13-03-1975 00:00:59.8 Sec

3 50138 M.A.P.MANTHRIRATHNA SRLKA 14-10-1971 00:01:05.72 Sec

4 50123 LINAH BINTI IKUN MALY 01-07-1975 00:01:11.13 Sec

5 50055 SREEJA V P IND 10-03-1974 00:01:20.4 Sec

6 50133 G.G.MIHIRI GALANA MANOHARI SRLKA 05-12-1973 00:01:20.13 Sec

7 50012 JUNTI MEDHI IND 15-04-1973 00:01:26.60 Sec

8 50009 BAHATI PATHAK IND 21-10-1972 00:01:35.63 Sec

9 50065 SONAL RAJESH THAKARE IND 04-05-1975 00:01:36.90 Sec



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 300 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55111 ERINE SINUEL MALY 05-12-1967 00:00:56.65 Sec

2 55126 P.K.A.SUBADRA MANEL SRLKA 28-05-1969 00:01:04.0 Sec

3 55075 RAJESWARI E IND 10-05-1969 00:01:12.93 Sec

4 55108 MARGARET PETRUS LAPOS MALY 23-09-1969 00:01:17.18 Sec

5 55094 ARCHANA RAJPUT IND 22-09-1970 00:01:28.13 Sec

6 55090 HEMALATHA PRADUMNAWAGH IND 01-01-1969 00:01:28.85 Sec

7 55093 GYATRI MAJUMDER IND 04-07-1969 00:01:30.6 Sec

8 55081 D.SASIKALA IND 10-02-1967 00:01:41.97 Sec

9 55070 ARCHANA IND 05-09-1966 00:01:53.34 Sec

10 55055 USHA KURHEKAR IND 30-07-1968 00:02:03.36 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 300 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60072 RAJARATHNAM DHANALAKSHMI IND 04-03-1965 00:01:05.61 Sec

2 60114 U.G.VIJITHA KARIYAWASAM SRLKA 16-05-1961 00:01:08.69 Sec

3 60059 THONGAM MEMCHA DEVI IND 01-02-1964 00:01:10.78 Sec

4 60017 MEENA SINGH IND 25-03-1965 00:01:11.26 Sec

5 60061 PHURAILATPAM PURNIMASHI DEVI IND 01-01-1964 00:01:16.9 Sec

6 60073 JOSEPH TESSY IND 30-05-1965 00:01:30.52 Sec

7 60079 JABA PAUL BATTA IND 03-01-1962 00:01:45.39 Sec

8 60032 YAMINI WASUDEONAFDE IND 24-02-1965 00:01:46.91 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 300 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60282 T.G.JAYARATHNE SRLKA 09-06-1965 00:00:50.59 Sec

2 60262 GUNASAEGARAN NARASAPAN MALY 07-04-1964 00:00:51.60 Sec

3 60122 RAJKUMAR CHHACHWALE IND 23-06-1965 00:00:51.77 Sec

4 60258 YEVGENIY ARHIPOV KAZA 07-08-1964 00:00:52.84 Sec

5 60092 SALAVUDEEN M IND 02-11-1964 00:00:53.36 Sec

6 60006 SHALANGEE KHAJA BANDE NAWZ
 IND 02-06-1964 00:00:54.37 Sec

7 60145 PALWINDER SINGH IND 15-03-1962 00:00:54.40 Sec

8 60211 V.SETHURAMAN IND 02-05-1962 00:00:54.99 Sec

9 60216 P SOOSAIMANICKAM IND 18-04-1964 00:00:57.4 Sec

10 60045 SATBIR SINGH IND 02-01-1963 00:00:59.4 Sec

11 60274 SANTIAGO DUCAY PHILP 24-03-1963 00:01:02.42 Sec

12 60126 NARAYAN MAROTI KUDE IND 01-05-1963 00:01:15.54 Sec

13 60068 BIJAY KUMAR  GUPTA IND 05-01-1964 00:01:29.58 Sec

14 60043 BALKISHAN IND 26-03-1963 00:02:34.41 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 300 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65047 BAKHSHISH KAUR IND 10-11-1956 00:01:33.49 Sec

2 65044 SHAMURAILATPAM MANISANA DEVI IND 08-04-1960 00:01:35.1 Sec

3 65004 MORJINA BEGUM IND 31-10-1959 00:01:35.6 Sec

4 65059 NILIMA GHOSH IND 18-06-1960 00:02:00.52 Sec

5 65054 K.RETNAVATHY IND 15-12-1959 00:04:08.36 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 300 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65135 P.GOVINDARAJU IND 12-08-1959 00:00:54.77 Sec

2 65070 PRABHAKARAN T G IND 20-05-1956 00:00:58.68 Sec

3 65151 SRINIVASAGAN L IND 29-08-1959 00:01:00.8 Sec

4 65064 SAJEEVKUMAR M S IND 11-11-1958 00:01:00.86 Sec

5 65205 J.A.CHANDRARATNE SRLKA 21-10-1959 00:01:02.62 Sec

6 65109 SUSHIL KUMAR DOGRA IND 15-02-1956 00:01:06.65 Sec

7 65020 PARDEEP KUMAR   IND 21-06-1960 00:01:06.78 Sec

8 65127 CHITTI RAMA RAO IND 06-06-1959 00:01:07.34 Sec

9 65088 RAJESH Y  GANKAR IND 01-05-1960 00:01:16.63 Sec

10 65026 MAHENDRAKUMAR P MEHTA IND 11-07-1956 00:01:17.22 Sec

11 65008 PARAG JYOTI HAZARIKA IND 01-03-1957 00:01:21.24 Sec

12 65163 SHIV DAYAL SHARMA IND 01-01-1960 00:01:56.22 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 300 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70162 RUKUNAYAKA BERTY RANJITH SRLKA 13-02-1955 00:00:56.30 Sec

2 70038 ASHOK KUMAR BISWAL IND 10-07-1953 00:00:59.32 Sec

3 70031 JAGAT SINGH IND 20-07-1953 00:01:01.27 Sec

4 70165 M.A.UPALI  RANJITH SRLKA 30-07-1953 00:01:04.19 Sec

5 70129 VIJAY SINGH CHAUDHARY IND 10-07-1953 00:01:05.32 Sec

6 70167 K.A.P. ARIYARATHNE SRLKA 30-08-1951 00:01:15.21 Sec

7 70134 DILIP KR BAGUI IND 23-03-1955 00:01:15.39 Sec

8 70126 JAGDISH PRASAD SINGH IND 10-10-1955 00:01:22.29 Sec



9 70087 DILBAG SINGH IND 01-04-1954 00:01:25.19 Sec

10 70090 RABINDER SINGH IND 01-01-1952 00:01:34.54 Sec

11 70070 YESHWANTRAO TAKHATMAL ISRANI IND 01-06-1954 00:01:35.44 Sec



Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 300 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75044 KHWAIRAKPAM MANICHAND SINGH IND 08-10-1949 00:00:59.61 Sec

2 75102 ARUN KUMAR SINGH IND 28-04-1950 00:01:01.57 Sec

3 75015 MUNSHI RAM IND 15-10-1947 00:01:01.64 Sec

4 75084 K.VELUSAMY IND 02-06-1947 00:01:19.49 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 3000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35167 AKBAR GHOLAMIAMAGHANI IRAN
 14-04-1989 00:10:36.28 Sec

2 35152 LAL BIHARI IND 10-10-1986 00:11:15.91 Sec

3 35198 L.M.NALINDA SAMPATH SRLKA 15-12-1988 00:11:22.58 Sec

4 35186 KAZANTSEV PAVEL KAZA 24-01-1987 00:11:42.68 Sec

5 35009 NEM SINGH PORTE IND 18-12-1988 00:12:24.57 Sec

6 35027 IKLAS IND 12-05-1986 00:12:30.52 Sec

7 35010 SANJAY KUMAR KAIWART IND 18-01-1986 00:12:42.88 Sec

8 35026 SUNIL KUMAR IND 26-07-1986 00:12:51.34 Sec

9 35014 ARVIND KUMAR IND 08-04-1987 00:12:51.47 Sec

10 35061 VINODH K T IND 05-03-1986 00:12:56.29 Sec

11 35075 MANAS RANJAN KHILLAR IND 02-07-1986 00:13:10.22 Sec

12 35110 R.MOHAN IND 08-05-1987 00:13:49.77 Sec

13 35150 ALOK KUMAR DWIVEDI IND 18-07-1987 00:14:35.12 Sec

14 35133 G.JAYAPRAKASH IND 06-06-1990 00:15:43.97 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 3000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40221 TOMOKI ISHIZAKI JPN 20-09-1984 00:11:14.14 Sec

2 40142 P.JEYACHANDRA PANDIAN IND 15-12-1984 00:11:24.43 Sec

3 40257 MANIVELU SATHEYASEELAN SRLKA 03-07-1981 00:11:32.71 Sec

4 40236 ELMER SABAL PHILP 23-02-1982 00:11:48.17 Sec

5 40215 MORTEZA MIANTOEI IRAN
 29-08-1985 00:12:07.22 Sec

6 40014 ROHIT KADIAN IND 04-12-1980 00:12:20.79 Sec

7 40079 MANOHAR BARAI IND 15-09-1984 00:12:26.42 Sec

8 40112 BALJINDER SINGH IND 04-07-1982 00:12:27.97 Sec

9 40155 SRINIVASAN M IND 05-04-1983 00:13:30.16 Sec

10 40176 S VENKATESAN IND 15-04-1984 00:13:30.61 Sec

11 40134 D.B.DAVID JOHN IND 23-05-1985 00:13:48.65 Sec

12 40218 YUJIRO MATSUMOTO JPN 08-10-1985 00:14:35.23 Sec

13 40161 MADHU SANKAR IND 22-05-1983 00:14:44.74 Sec

14 40157 T VINOTH IND 08-08-1985 00:14:53.60 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 3000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45221 MOHAMMAD BADIEIGOLMAKANI IRAN
 22-06-1978 00:10:29.42 Sec

2 45132 GURMIT SINGH IND 30-04-1979 00:10:46.75 Sec

3 45244 G.S.DAMMIKA PERERA SRLKA 23-01-1977 00:11:34.83 Sec

4 45095 SHANAVAS P M IND 21-04-1979 00:12:11.77 Sec

5 45063 SRI RAM YADAV IND 15-06-1977 00:12:13.38 Sec

6 45247 D.L.MANJULA JAYASINGHE SRLKA 08-09-1979 00:12:34.11 Sec

7 45081 BYJU UCHUMMAL IND 15-09-1977 00:12:47.93 Sec

8 45105 DATTAKUMAR SONAWALE IND 03-12-1979 00:14:01.91 Sec

9 45177 SURESH KUMAR C IND 07-06-1979 00:14:01.94 Sec

10 45204 NANDAN CHAKRABORTY IND 21-11-1976 00:14:28.74 Sec

11 45093 RAJESH M R IND 20-06-1977 00:15:50.20 Sec

12 45175 KANNADASAN L IND 28-07-1980 00:15:58.50 Sec

13 45130 VARINDER SINGH IND 05-01-1978 00:16:30.32 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 3000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50257 ABDOLLAH MAHDI IRAN
 29-07-1974 00:11:57.23 Sec

2 50290 Y.M.RUWAN WEERASEKARA SRLKA 23-02-1975 00:12:26.37 Sec

3 50170 ANOOP SINGH YADAV IND 20-03-1975 00:12:42.62 Sec

4 50098 P S BIJU IND 20-03-1972 00:12:56.3 Sec

5 50006 P.AYUB KHAN
 IND 01-06-1973 00:13:06.24 Sec

6 50112 ANOKHI LAL VERMA IND 07-12-1970 00:13:07.47 Sec

7 50062 RANJEET MUNDA IND 25-11-1973 00:14:39.48 Sec

8 50241 ASHOK KUMAR UPADHYAY IND 19-02-1973 00:14:57.19 Sec

9 50092 AMEER O K IND 02-03-1974 00:16:04.66 Sec

10 50108 ANIL KUMAR V IND 15-05-1971 00:16:06.77 Sec

11 50255 JAHIRUL HOQUE IND 01-04-1973 00:18:40.82 Sec



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 3000 MTS STEEPLE CHASE
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55055 PREMJIT SINGH IND 10-04-1969 00:12:41.70 Sec

2 55258 BABAK ZARGAR AMINI IRAN
 13-06-1970 00:13:10.3 Sec

3 55208 G.CHINNAPPARAJ IND 09-01-1970 00:13:46.65 Sec

4 55235 PULAK KR DE IND 03-09-1970 00:13:47.34 Sec

5 55165 SUKHDEV SINGH IND 01-02-1968 00:13:47.36 Sec

6 55143 LANGOLJAM TOMBA SINGH IND 01-03-1969 00:14:10.74 Sec

7 55176 SIVAKUMAR  S IND 30-03-1968 00:14:58.49 Sec

8 55194 A.DIVAKARAN IND 01-06-1966 00:15:36.49 Sec

9 55132 NAGORAO BHOYAR IND 13-05-1966 00:15:41.92 Sec

10 55027 HARISHCHANDRA NISHAD IND 03-07-1969 00:15:47.24 Sec

11 55079 BIJAY SINGH BARA IND 07-01-1970 00:16:06.80 Sec

12 55142 LAIPHRAKPAM HAIMO SINGH IND 01-10-1970 00:16:28.44 Sec

13 55082 KRISHANA KUMAR IND 04-02-1967 00:17:16.4 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35113 . SRLKA 09-11-1986 00:00:53.16 Sec

2 35114 . IND 09-11-1986 00:00:53.68 Sec

3 35115 . IRAN
 09-11-1986 00:01:05.26 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35202 . IND 09-11-1986 00:00:43.5 Sec

2 35203 . JPN 09-11-1986 00:00:43.31 Sec

3 35204 . IRAN
 09-11-1986 00:00:45.95 Sec

4 35205 . SRLKA 09-11-1986 00:00:46.58 Sec

5 35206 . KAZA 09-11-1986 00:00:54.56 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40156 . IND 09-11-1980 00:00:55.52 Sec NMR

2 40159 . SRLKA 09-11-1980 00:01:00.85 Sec

3 40158 . IRAN
 09-11-1980 00:01:02.27 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40271 . THAI 09-11-1981 00:00:44.36 Sec

2 40272 . IND 09-11-1981 00:00:46.44 Sec

3 40273 . IRAN
 09-11-1981 00:00:47.39 Sec

4 40274 . SRLKA 09-11-1981 00:00:50.76 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45175 . IND 09-11-1978 00:00:57.37 Sec

2 45176 . SRLKA 09-11-1978 00:00:59.35 Sec

3 45177 . IRAN
 09-11-1978 00:01:16.51 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45262 . IND 09-11-1978 00:00:46.94 Sec

2 45263 . SRLKA 09-11-1978 00:00:48.13 Sec

3 45264 . THAI 09-11-1978 00:00:48.90 Sec

4 45265 .. IRAN
 09-11-1978 00:00:51.79 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50157 . THAI 09-11-1970 00:00:55.94 Sec

2 50158 . SRLKA 09-11-1970 00:01:02.27 Sec

3 50159 . KAZA 09-11-1970 00:01:10.34 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50307 . IND 09-11-1972 00:00:48.45 Sec

2 50308 . SRLKA 09-11-1972 00:00:49.42 Sec

3 50309 . IRAN
 09-11-1972 00:00:52.17 Sec

4 50310 . JPN 09-11-1972 00:01:12.65 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55142 . MALY 09-11-1965 00:01:00.97 Sec

2 55143 . SRLKA 09-11-1965 00:01:06.10 Sec

3 55144 . IND 09-11-1965 00:01:06.16 Sec

4 55145 . IRAN
 09-11-1965 00:01:17.78 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55310 . IND 09-11-1968 00:00:49.73 Sec

2 55311 . THAI 09-11-1968 00:00:49.88 Sec



3 55312 . SRLKA 09-11-1968 00:00:51.14 Sec

4 55313 . SNG ATH 09-11-1968 00:00:52.28 Sec

5 55314 . IRAN
 09-11-1968 00:00:55.17 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60131 . IND 09-11-1960 00:01:03.9 Sec

2 60132 . THAI 09-11-1960 00:01:03.99 Sec

3 60133 . KAZA 09-11-1960 00:01:06.80 Sec

4 60140 . SRLKA 12-11-1962 00:01:13.54 Sec

5 60141 . MONG 12-11-1962 00:01:15.66 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60291 . SRLKA 09-11-1960 00:00:53.81 Sec

2 60292 . IND 09-11-1960 00:00:54.77 Sec

3 60293 . KAZA 09-11-1960 00:00:56.11 Sec

4 60294 . PHILP 09-11-1960 00:01:11.10 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65085 . THAI 09-11-1956 00:01:06.75 Sec

2 65086 . SRLKA 09-11-1956 00:01:19.59 Sec

3 65087 . IND 09-11-1956 00:01:21.45 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65217 . IND 09-11-1958 00:00:55.48 Sec

2 65218 . SRLKA 09-11-1958 00:00:58.85 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70075 . IND 09-11-1950 00:01:14.72 Sec

2 70076 . THAI 09-11-1950 00:01:18.98 Sec

3 70077 . SRLKA 09-11-1950 00:01:20.78 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70185 . THAI 09-11-1950 00:00:59.13 Sec

2 70186 . IND 09-11-1950 00:00:59.65 Sec

3 70187 . SRLKA 09-11-1950 00:01:01.12 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75041 . THAI 09-11-1945 00:01:23.16 Sec

2 75042 . IND 09-11-1945 00:01:52.39 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75123 . IND 01-01-1946 00:01:10.20 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80068 . IND 09-11-1940 00:01:14.96 Sec

2 80069 . SRLKA 09-11-1940 00:01:39.36 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 100 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85035 . IND 09-11-1936 00:02:17.70 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35116 . IND 09-11-1986 00:04:55.90 Sec

2 35117 . MONG 09-11-1986 00:06:57.82 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35207 . IND 09-11-1986 00:03:29.4 Sec NMR

2 35208 . JPN 09-11-1986 00:03:30.17 Sec

3 35209 . SRLKA 09-11-1986 00:03:50.90 Sec

4 35210 . IRAN
 09-11-1986 00:03:52.95 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40160 . IND 09-11-1982 00:04:59.76 Sec

2 40161 . IRAN
 09-11-1982 00:05:01.63 Sec

3 40162 . SRLKA 09-11-1982 00:05:13.28 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40275 . THAI 09-11-1982 00:03:35.46 Sec NMR

2 40276 . IND 09-11-1982 00:03:36.37 Sec

3 40277 . SRLKA 09-11-1982 00:03:56.41 Sec

4 40278 . IRAN
 09-11-1982 00:04:13.40 Sec



Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45179 . IND 09-11-1975 00:04:53.89 Sec NMR

2 45180 . SRLKA 09-11-1975 00:05:32.52 Sec

3 45181 . IRAN
 09-11-1975 00:06:02.62 Sec



Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45266 . IND 09-11-1978 00:03:43.37 Sec

2 45267 . SRLKA 09-11-1976 00:03:50.57 Sec

3 45268 . IRAN
 09-11-1978 00:03:58.40 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50160 . THAI 09-11-1970 00:04:59.26 Sec

2 50161 . SRLKA 09-11-1970 00:05:22.90 Sec

3 50162 . KAZA 09-11-1970 00:05:27.71 Sec

4 50163 . IND 09-11-1970 00:05:39.77 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50311 . IRAN
 09-11-1972 00:03:47.33 Sec NMR

2 50312 . IND 09-11-1972 00:03:56.0 Sec

3 50313 . JPN 09-11-1970 00:03:58.86 Sec

4 50314 . SRLKA 09-11-1970 00:04:06.99 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55146 . MALY 09-11-1965 00:05:37.19 Sec

2 55147 . SRLKA 09-11-1965 00:06:05.18 Sec

3 55148 . IND 09-11-1965 00:06:08.10 Sec

4 55149 . IRAN
 09-11-1965 00:06:34.91 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55315 . SRLKA 09-11-1965 00:04:08.12 Sec

2 55316 . THAI 09-11-1965 00:04:08.32 Sec

3 55317 . IND 09-11-1965 00:04:14.35 Sec

4 55318 . IRAN
 09-11-1965 00:04:17.88 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60135 . IND 09-11-1960 00:05:48.40 Sec

2 60136 . THAI 09-11-1960 00:05:59.69 Sec

3 60137 . KAZA 09-11-1960 00:05:59.90 Sec

4 60138 . SRLKA 09-11-1960 00:06:01.90 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60296 . IND 09-11-1960 00:04:29.16 Sec

2 60297 . KAZA 09-11-1960 00:04:36.59 Sec

3 60298 . SRLKA 09-11-1960 00:04:44.63 Sec

4 60299 . PHILP 06-11-1960 00:06:01.26 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65088 . THAI 09-11-1955 00:06:32.25 Sec

2 65089 . IND 09-11-1955 00:10:26.50 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65219 . SRLKA 09-11-1955 00:04:40.5 Sec

2 65220 . IND 09-11-1955 00:04:50.26 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70078 . THAI 09-11-1950 00:06:46.22 Sec NMR

2 70079 . SRLKA 09-11-1950 00:08:57.36 Sec

3 70080 . IND 09-11-1950 00:12:05.76 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70188 . SRLKA 09-11-1952 00:05:14.82 Sec

2 70189 . THAI 09-11-1952 00:05:38.94 Sec

3 70190 . IND 09-11-1952 00:05:50.13 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75043 . IND 09-11-1946 00:12:53.6 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 4 X 400 MTS (RELAY)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75124 . IND 09-11-1946 00:06:21.58 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35039 SARBJEET KAUR IND 21-02-1987 00:01:00.47 Sec

2 35034 AYESHA BILLIMORIA IND 08-01-1987 00:01:07.25 Sec

3 35012 DALIYA THOMAS IND 10-05-1988 00:01:08.66 Sec



4 35038 BHUPINDER KAUR IND 28-03-1989 00:01:09.93 Sec

5 35029 SURYA SOMA P S IND 21-08-1989 00:01:14.87 Sec

6 35055 R.KALAIVANI IND 21-05-1989 00:01:18.20 Sec

7 35065 S GOMATHI IND 05-05-1987 00:01:19.96 Sec

8 35107 R.BUDDHIMALI PADMAHANSI SRLKA 16-08-1987 00:01:21.78 Sec



Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35029 DANISH YOUSAF IND 18-04-1989 00:00:51.19 Sec

2 35183 MASAHITO YOKOYA JPN 09-03-1986 00:00:51.93 Sec

3 35180 AJIA ARAI JPN 19-12-1988 00:00:52.64 Sec

4 35181 YASUSHI MIHARA JPN 13-10-1986 00:00:52.87 Sec

5 35159 ATUL BARMAN IND 03-04-1986 00:00:53.52 Sec

6 35091 SENTHIL KUMAR N IND 15-10-1990 00:00:53.61 Sec

7 35096 MADHAVAN K IND 25-06-1990 00:00:54.53 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40092 P.FRAANCIS MERRY IND 06-06-1982 00:01:11.18 Sec

2 40056 MAITHILI RAHUL AGASTI IND 15-09-1981 00:01:15.80 Sec

3 40050 BINSI MOHAN V IND 22-05-1985 00:01:18.47 Sec

4 40139 J.A.ISHARA AWAUTHI SRLKA 06-03-1983 00:01:21.61 Sec

5 40105 D SELVI IND 04-05-1981 00:01:25.57 Sec

6 40034 PUSHPAVATHI KOKUDE IND 30-05-1982 00:01:27.64 Sec

7 40028 RAKHI SHARMA IND 15-08-1981 00:01:28.18 Sec

8 40022 PARFULLA SOLANKI IND 15-07-1983 00:01:40.14 Sec

9 40122 RIMA RANI MAHATA IND 02-01-1982 00:01:47.1 Sec

10 40144 PATHMANATHAN PRIYATHARSHANI SRLKA 05-11-1982 00:02:07.89 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40056 RAGUNANDANA G G IND 06-02-1985 00:00:52.0 Sec

2 40063 SUDHEESH NAIR IND 20-01-1983 00:00:53.79 Sec

3 40142 P.JEYACHANDRA PANDIAN IND 15-12-1984 00:00:54.21 Sec

4 40132 M.GANESAN IND 16-05-1983 00:00:56.22 Sec

5 40054 BEJOY M YOHANANAN IND 01-01-1984 00:00:56.62 Sec

6 40254 R.M.MADURA DEVINDA RATNAYAKE SRLKA 06-09-1983 00:00:57.85 Sec

7 40227 RUSLAN ABISHEV KAZA 02-03-1984 00:00:58.36 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45145 MITRA JAFARPOUR ZIDEHSARAEI IRAN
 21-09-1978 00:01:05.58 Sec

2 45072 PRATIMA SONNI IND 15-02-1977 00:01:09.93 Sec

3 45131 DIVYA REDDY B IND 28-07-1977 00:01:10.25 Sec

4 45053 SHALINI TAMBAKAD IND 12-10-1979 00:01:12.21 Sec

5 45055 KAMBIRANDA KALAPPA KUSUMA IND 21-07-1980 00:01:14.1 Sec

6 45028 ALZIRA LACERDA IND 03-11-1980 00:01:15.41 Sec

7 45148 SHAHRBANOO CHINEHVARI IRAN
 21-09-1978 00:01:17.72 Sec

8 45059 SHONI M A IND 26-04-1977 00:01:23.24 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45070 CHANDRASHEKARA IND 05-04-1980 00:00:53.17 Sec

2 45225 SEIJI SHIMAZAKI JPN 02-08-1979 00:00:53.40 Sec

3 45255 SUMET KORNSURAT THAI 18-07-1980 00:00:53.89 Sec

4 45222 GHAHREMAN AHMADI IRAN
 23-09-1979 00:00:55.43 Sec

5 45235 M.D.NIROSHAN SANJAYA SRLKA 29-05-1980 00:00:56.52 Sec

6 45245 B.D.SUSIL PRIYARATHNA SRLKA 31-12-1977 00:00:57.9 Sec

7 45136 BALKAR AULAKH IND 05-02-1980 00:00:57.67 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50140 A.M.SRIYANI DARSHANA KANTHI SRLKA 13-09-1971 00:01:09.47 Sec

2 50066 OLIVIA ALICE RABERTS IND 28-06-1973 00:01:11.39 Sec

3 50122 IRINA YUNGKIND KAZA 05-02-1972 00:01:13.31 Sec

4 50148 SUMALEE WONGSAMING THAI 05-12-1971 00:01:13.77 Sec

5 50024 ANITA RAWAT IND 28-11-1970 00:01:24.48 Sec

6 50051 SUNILA T IND 31-05-1973 00:01:35.41 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50262 SEYED MOHAMAD MAHDI GORJINIA IRAN
 23-01-1975 00:00:53.30 Sec

2 50285 L.SHARADA DAMITHA DE SILVA SRLKA 24-08-1975 00:00:56.58 Sec

3 50089 RAJEEVAN CHOORI IND 31-05-1973 00:00:56.90 Sec

4 50051 MUKESH KUMAR IND 02-05-1972 00:00:58.20 Sec

5 50259 ESKANDAR POURON IRAN
 06-03-1974 00:00:59.6 Sec

6 50141 MANICKAM R IND 23-07-1975 00:01:01.94 Sec

7 50156 HEERA LAL IND 16-01-1974 00:01:02.44 Sec

8 50190 R.SEKHAR IND 14-02-1974 00:01:04.56 Sec



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55043 JANCY JOSEPH IND 13-05-1969 00:01:21.61 Sec

2 55056 SMITA PRADEEP SAKPAL IND 03-05-1967 00:01:23.95 Sec

3 55006 SEWALI NATH IND 01-02-1968 00:01:26.80 Sec

4 55029 SAROJA M S IND 02-08-1967 00:01:29.5 Sec

5 55131 GOMEZ PATRICIA DOREEN SRLKA 14-04-1967 00:01:32.49 Sec

6 55092 INDU HARIKUMAR IND 12-05-1968 00:01:33.40 Sec

7 55104 ZIBA KHORRAMIAN IRAN
 20-12-1965 00:01:41.23 Sec

8 55078 SELVI PALANI IND 12-08-1968 00:01:47.25 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55306 SORAWIT PHETSAWAT THAI 08-05-1969 00:00:57.35 Sec

2 55301 H.L.NALIN KAPILA SRLKA 06-10-1970 00:00:59.50 Sec

3 55282 TONY KOK TEE TAN SNG ATH 11-02-1966 00:01:00.2 Sec

4 55254 SAEID HESHMAT GHAHDARIJANI IRAN
 17-05-1968 00:01:01.64 Sec

5 55144 LOUREMBAM ASHAKUMAR SINGH IND 12-02-1966 00:01:02.98 Sec

6 55115 THARAMMAL BHARGAVAN IND 10-05-1970 00:01:04.72 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60091 KHADIJEH ESMAEILPOUR GHASEMABAD SOFLA IRAN
 28-10-1965 00:01:19.24 Sec

2 60016 RENU SHARMA IND 08-04-1965 00:01:20.86 Sec

3 60124 TIAMTA GUMMALUE THAI 21-02-1962 00:01:21.58 Sec

4 60059 THONGAM MEMCHA DEVI IND 01-02-1964 00:01:27.62 Sec

5 60106 THERESA  BINTI SIDAU MALY 02-01-1965 00:01:30.55 Sec

6 60037 PONNAMMA K V IND 10-04-1965 00:01:33.42 Sec

7 60122 W.A.SHADINI PRASANGIKA SRLKA 30-01-1965 00:01:36.24 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60254 YOSHINORI SHIMADA JPN 23-10-1965 00:01:01.38 Sec

2 60081 RAVINDRAN R S IND 17-06-1964 00:01:03.86 Sec

3 60103 JANARDHANAN K IND 31-05-1965 00:01:04.67 Sec

4 60136 YUMKHAIBAM MODHCHANDRA SINGH IND 31-07-1963 00:01:05.64 Sec

5 60145 PALWINDER SINGH IND 15-03-1962 00:01:08.6 Sec

6 60212 S CHANDRASEKAR IND 21-06-1965 00:01:08.18 Sec

7 60033 PREM SINGH IND 01-01-1965 00:01:09.21 Sec

8 60246 ANIL MAHATA IND 21-08-1963 00:01:20.78 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65072 K.H.UDULAWATHIE SRLKA 15-06-1958 00:01:25.85 Sec

2 65079 PRANOM ARUNANUN THAI 09-07-1959 00:01:30.42 Sec

3 65028 NIRMALA M C IND 07-11-1957 00:01:36.39 Sec

4 65048 DAVINDER KAUR TAMBER IND 10-11-1959 00:01:38.15 Sec

5 65051 THERESA JEBAMANI IND 20-06-1958 00:02:29.51 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65213 WI-CHIT BUA-THONG THAI 28-01-1958 00:01:05.18 Sec

2 65197 COLIN DOUGLAS GORDON PHILP 27-05-1960 00:01:05.94 Sec

3 65135 P.GOVINDARAJU IND 12-08-1959 00:01:07.0 Sec

4 65209 H.H.SIRIPALA SRLKA 19-01-1959 00:01:08.36 Sec

5 65061 THANKACHAN P D IND 13-05-1957 00:01:11.41 Sec

6 65072 SAMUEL GEORGEKUTTY IND 15-03-1960 00:01:13.91 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70016 SHAKUNTALA S PANDYA IND 01-06-1955 00:01:46.34 Sec

2 70070 LAWAN JIRANART THAI 29-11-1953 00:01:48.68 Sec

3 70063 K.DURAGE KANTHI SRLKA 19-03-1954 00:01:50.41 Sec

4 70036 CHONGTHAM THAMBALSANG DEVI IND 09-02-1954 00:01:54.31 Sec

5 70013 MARIA ROSALIA BARRETO IND 10-02-1955 00:02:06.9 Sec

6 70003 ANJALI SAIKIA IND 01-03-1953 00:02:18.10 Sec

7 70030 D VIMALA KUMARY IND 27-05-1951 00:02:52.30 Sec



Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70150 TULEGEN KOZHAKHMETOV KAZA 22-02-1954 00:01:10.53 Sec

2 70038 ASHOK KUMAR BISWAL IND 10-07-1953 00:01:13.22 Sec

3 70179 NIRAN KUNKAN THAI 16-05-1954 00:01:13.57 Sec

4 70143 SUMIYA TANEGAWA JPN 11-06-1955 00:01:16.45 Sec

5 70092 BALWANT SINGH IND 01-01-1953 00:01:17.7 Sec

6 70177 PULIYADDA ANURA SRLKA 17-04-1952 00:01:17.87 Sec

7 70165 M.A.UPALI  RANJITH SRLKA 30-07-1953 00:01:18.5 Sec

8 70141 KHOSRO GHOLAMI IRAN
 20-02-1954 00:01:18.64 Sec

9 70026 MOTI LAL MEENA IND 03-09-1954 00:01:18.89 Sec

10 70062 O UNNIKRISHNAN IND 05-11-1954 00:01:20.37 Sec

11 70104 N.RAMANATHAN IND 15-04-1951 00:01:21.95 Sec

12 70031 JAGAT SINGH IND 20-07-1953 00:01:22.3 Sec

13 70106 A.SANKARAN IND 04-03-1953 00:01:23.76 Sec

14 70169 J. NIMAL WIJESINGHA SRLKA 03-10-1951 00:01:23.80 Sec

15 70171 H.R.DANAWARDANA SRLKA 10-04-1953 00:01:27.33 Sec

16 70166 S .A. ARIYARATNE SRLKA 18-12-1954 00:01:27.71 Sec

17 70120 R VENKATTARAMANJUAM IND 16-06-1951 00:01:28.88 Sec

18 70046 GADI SIDDAIAH MAHADEVU IND 04-10-1951 00:01:29.7 Sec

19 70018 SAT PARKASH SHARMA IND 12-06-1953 00:01:29.44 Sec

20 70011 PHATIK CHANDRA DAS IND 01-06-1953 00:01:30.56 Sec

21 70099 C.DEIVANAYAGAM IND 08-09-1952 00:01:31.2 Sec

22 70100 N.RAJENDRAN IND 20-05-1955 00:01:33.41 Sec

23 70007 ASHOK KR SINGH IND 01-01-1954 00:01:35.38 Sec

24 70159 PATANANNADAN  ASPAT RAJA SGN MA 13-03-1951 00:01:35.68 Sec

25 70048 MAHA BALESWARA IND 04-02-1954 00:01:36.45 Sec

26 70121 JAGADEESH KUMAR TUMU IND 15-06-1954 00:01:43.39 Sec

27 70044 LOKESHA N IND 08-02-1953 00:01:47.56 Sec

28 70110 S.JOHN IND 08-02-1954 00:01:58.76 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75039 USANEE KHAMPHAKUN THAI 15-06-1950 00:01:48.89 Sec

2 75031 AMEGULSIN MUSSYLMANOVA KAZA 23-10-1947 00:01:59.88 Sec

3 75016 AMOM ESHEIHANBI DEVI IND 15-02-1950 00:02:01.83 Sec

4 75028 MINA RAY IND 29-11-1947 00:02:23.63 Sec

5 75004 M BHARATHI IND 15-08-1947 00:03:13.61 Sec

6 75021 Y.CATHERINAL IND 25-12-1946 00:04:00.40 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75061 SARABJIT SINGH IND 20-01-1950 00:01:22.86 Sec

2 75098 BANSH BAHADUR YADAV IND 20-07-1948 00:01:27.87 Sec

3 75045 NAGANGOM MOBI SINGH IND 05-06-1948 00:01:29.36 Sec

4 75073 M.ANTONY GREGORI IND 01-05-1947 00:01:29.71 Sec

5 75029 LUKOSE MATHEW IND 03-04-1950 00:01:30.14 Sec

6 75077 G.SUNDARAM ASARI IND 01-10-1947 00:01:33.49 Sec

7 75114 DENNIS SCOTT PHILP 28-09-1948 00:01:34.6 Sec

8 75084 K.VELUSAMY IND 02-06-1947 00:01:34.40 Sec

9 75026 SHIVAPPA M SALAKI IND 01-08-1948 00:01:36.22 Sec

10 75086 K.VENKATACHALAM IND 15-03-1950 00:01:51.80 Sec

11 75009 NANJIBHAI BARIA IND 02-08-1948 00:02:18.53 Sec

12 75041 PAUL THOMAS IND 15-03-1949 00:03:03.72 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80010 JONAKI MITRA IND 06-11-1944 00:07:04.10 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80038 A.VENKATESAN IND 06-10-1941 00:01:34.76 Sec

2 80019 K O V NARAYANAN NAIR IND 30-10-1943 00:01:45.88 Sec

3 80041 G.RAMALINGAM IND 16-08-1944 00:01:47.87 Sec

4 80021 ENATH PATIL IND 01-03-1945 00:01:49.15 Sec

5 80010 SUKHBIR SANGWAN IND 01-12-1943 00:01:53.0 Sec

6 80002 KANAGLA MALLIKARJUNA RAO
 IND 14-02-1945 00:01:57.56 Sec

7 80064 W.ANANDA SIRI SENARATNE SRLKA 28-04-1943 00:02:08.89 Sec

8 80028 LAIRENJAM IBOCHOU SINGH IND 16-01-1945 00:02:11.86 Sec

9 80054 NAKUL CH CHOUDHURI IND 23-01-1942 00:02:48.18 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85003 M THERESA IND 03-08-1936 00:05:29.93 Sec



Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85024 VENKATESHAN E IND 21-02-1940 00:02:42.32 Sec

2 85029 SRI NARAYAN KHEMKA IND 15-11-1937 00:03:39.0 Sec

3 85006 GURUBACHAN SINGH SAUNKHLA IND 15-05-1936 00:04:00.4 Sec

4 85001 BALA KONDAJAH IND 01-07-1940 00:04:06.7 Sec



Age Group: 90+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90003 MANICKKAM SUBRAMANIAM SIVAPRAKASAM IND 24-09-1933 00:03:40.6 Sec

Age Group: 95+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 95002 DATTATREYA N S IND 04-05-1929 00:04:28.1 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35039 SARBJEET KAUR IND 21-02-1987 00:01:09.26 Sec

2 35072 SAHANARA BEGAM IND 10-02-1990 00:01:28.52 Sec

3 35065 S GOMATHI IND 05-05-1987 00:01:33.24 Sec

4 35103 K.P.INOKA NILMINI SRLKA 21-05-1989 00:01:47.89 Sec

5 35047 DIVIA A S IND 18-08-1988 00:02:03.51 Sec

6 35077 DAMINI MISHRA IND 01-08-1986 00:02:45.96 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35181 YASUSHI MIHARA JPN 13-10-1986 00:00:58.16 Sec

2 35179 DAICHI SUZUKI JPN 28-05-1988 00:00:58.79 Sec

3 35071 GULABSINGH VASAVE IND 11-02-1989 00:01:01.15 Sec

4 35091 SENTHIL KUMAR N IND 15-10-1990 00:01:01.32 Sec

5 35064 SHAGIR S  SHEIKH IND 27-11-1987 00:01:04.91 Sec

6 35082 SANDEEP LAWRENCE IND 11-05-1987 00:01:14.59 Sec

7 35117 N ANANTHAN IND 15-06-1989 00:01:20.55 Sec

8 35111 P.KARTHIKEYAN IND 24-05-1988 00:01:24.90 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40092 P.FRAANCIS MERRY IND 06-06-1982 00:01:19.45 Sec

2 40039 SWETHA JAYARAJ URS IND 24-04-1985 00:01:21.87 Sec

3 40125 FATEMEH SHABANI SHESHKAL IRAN
 18-05-1983 00:01:28.15 Sec

4 40056 MAITHILI RAHUL AGASTI IND 15-09-1981 00:01:33.15 Sec

5 40047 JISHA C IND 15-05-1981 00:01:35.35 Sec

6 40050 BINSI MOHAN V IND 22-05-1985 00:01:40.93 Sec

7 40139 J.A.ISHARA AWAUTHI SRLKA 06-03-1983 00:01:49.28 Sec

8 40142 A.H.M.MADARA NILUPULI ANJANA SRLKA 16-09-1981 00:01:54.15 Sec

9 40074 CHARANJIT KAUR IND 10-02-1983 00:02:00.80 Sec

10 40034 PUSHPAVATHI KOKUDE IND 30-05-1982 00:02:04.2 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40142 P.JEYACHANDRA PANDIAN IND 15-12-1984 00:00:59.85 Sec

2 40122 VIJAYAKUMAR  M IND 13-02-1984 00:01:02.84 Sec

3 40254 R.M.MADURA DEVINDA RATNAYAKE SRLKA 06-09-1983 00:01:09.90 Sec

4 40141 R.KARTHIKEYAN IND 19-04-1982 00:01:11.19 Sec

5 40265 N VIMAL KUMAR IND 26-07-1982 00:01:16.21 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45153 BRENDA ZINAMPAN PHILP 17-01-1978 00:01:14.48 Sec

2 45079 THIYAM RADHESANA DEVI IND 01-01-1979 00:01:24.10 Sec

3 45028 ALZIRA LACERDA IND 03-11-1980 00:01:28.17 Sec

4 45171 W.K.SURANJI SRI RANJAN SRLKA 27-06-1979 00:01:44.99 Sec

5 45168 M.CHANDRIKA KUMARI GAMAGE SRLKA 31-08-1976 00:01:51.19 Sec

6 45086 JASVIR KAUR IND 31-05-1976 00:01:54.44 Sec

7 45163 A.NAYANA KANTHI MALLIKA SRLKA 16-11-1976 00:01:56.95 Sec

8 45169 W.L.KUSUMAWATHI SRLKA 09-01-1977 00:01:59.39 Sec

9 45009 RIMA DUTTA BEGUM IND 31-12-1976 00:02:05.23 Sec

10 45105 NAGALAKSHMI SUNDARARAMAN IND 12-02-1979 00:02:07.75 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45070 CHANDRASHEKARA IND 05-04-1980 00:00:59.7 Sec

2 45242 J.A.NUWAN JAYASUNDARA SRLKA 22-12-1979 00:01:04.14 Sec

3 45145 RAJU RAM JANI IND 05-06-1978 00:01:09.67 Sec

4 45244 G.S.DAMMIKA PERERA SRLKA 23-01-1977 00:01:10.35 Sec

5 45026 DEVDATT IND 02-08-1979 00:01:10.96 Sec

6 45084 SAGEER M IND 24-12-1979 00:01:16.8 Sec

7 45175 KANNADASAN L IND 28-07-1980 00:01:16.20 Sec

8 45173 VIJAYAKUMAR ARUMUGAM IND 30-09-1977 00:01:28.17 Sec

9 45040 DEVAYAT KARNGIYA IND 01-05-1978 00:01:33.33 Sec

10 45189 SELVAM RAJAMANIKAM IND 13-05-1980 00:01:39.75 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance



1 50262 SEYED MOHAMAD MAHDI GORJINIA IRAN
 23-01-1975 00:00:59.24 Sec NMR

2 50081 MATHEW K K IND 23-02-1973 00:01:06.66 Sec

3 50284 G.S.PRADEEP KUMARA PERERA SRLKA 22-02-1973 00:01:11.67 Sec

4 50035 SATISH KUMAR IND 09-01-1972 00:01:12.98 Sec

5 50239 RANJEET  IND 08-08-1974 00:01:14.27 Sec

6 50184 ALEXANDER Y IND 13-06-1972 00:01:17.0 Sec



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 400 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55133 BRINSTON MIRANDA IND 04-11-1970 00:01:05.95 Sec

2 55254 SAEID HESHMAT GHAHDARIJANI IRAN
 17-05-1968 00:01:07.31 Sec

3 55281 WEE CHIN ARTHUR CHOW SNG ATH 03-06-1967 00:01:11.48 Sec

4 55304 R.A.D.GAMINI RMANATUNGA SRLKA 28-01-1966 00:01:16.22 Sec

5 55307 PIANSAK SAE VONG THAI 09-09-1969 00:01:19.55 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35095 ANOUSHEH ZOLFAGHARI IRAN
 26-03-1988 00:20:47.18 Sec

2 35093 FATEMEH JAMALI IRAN
 04-01-1986 00:23:24.68 Sec

3 35043 THEYANA BASKARAN IND 19-06-1987 00:24:42.53 Sec

4 35025 MAMITABAI IND 01-06-1986 00:30:06.22 Sec

5 35073 HARSHLATA SHAHI IND 27-04-1986 00:30:41.5 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35157 PRAMOD SINGH PATNI IND 03-09-1990 00:15:58.56 Sec

2 35167 AKBAR GHOLAMIAMAGHANI IRAN
 14-04-1989 00:17:21.75 Sec

3 35164 ARASH SHOKRI IRAN
 31-01-1986 00:17:47.0 Sec

4 35032 SUNIL KUMAR IND 05-12-1985 00:18:14.80 Sec

5 35089 ANIL KUMAR IND 05-04-1988 00:18:42.60 Sec

6 35098 PILLAI ARUN JANARDHANAN IND 20-09-1986 00:18:55.46 Sec

7 35114 P.SATHISH KUMAR IND 16-06-1989 00:19:20.94 Sec

8 35040 HIMMAT SINGH BAGDI IND 03-08-1986 00:19:37.37 Sec

9 35026 SUNIL KUMAR IND 26-07-1986 00:19:38.55 Sec

10 35003 K M SAZEDUL ISLAM BANG 01-01-1989 00:20:19.76 Sec

11 35199 P.R.PUSHPA KUMARA SRLKA 22-09-1986 00:20:48.84 Sec

12 35198 L.M.NALINDA SAMPATH SRLKA 15-12-1988 00:21:32.30 Sec

13 35192 H.A.ROSHAN KUMARA SRLKA 09-03-1987 00:21:59.61 Sec

14 35110 R.MOHAN IND 08-05-1987 00:24:09.53 Sec

15 35149 RANJEET KUMAR SINGH IND 15-01-1987 00:24:20.81 Sec

16 35006 MD MINU RAHMAN BANG 23-11-1988 00:24:37.26 Sec

17 35106 C.VEERA BAHU IND 07-05-1989 00:24:50.76 Sec

18 35194 A. NISHAN SAMEERA SRLKA 25-10-1987 00:32:10.40 Sec

19 35084 HAROON SHAFIQ IND 13-06-1986 00:32:59.42 Sec

20 35062 PRAMOD K MAHARANA IND 02-06-1986 00:33:47.26 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40126 NASRIN PASDAR BAKHSHAYESH IRAN
 20-03-1982 00:21:14.36 Sec

2 40150 W. J.M.GEETHANJALI KUMARI SRLKA 19-09-1983 00:21:59.28 Sec

3 40035 AKSHATHA BANTWAL BALIGA IND 03-02-1981 00:23:48.25 Sec

4 40147 M.CHAMPIKA SANDAMALI RATHNAYAKE SRLKA 23-01-1982 00:23:49.34 Sec

5 40019 SARIKA KUMARI IND 02-10-1982 00:23:59.79 Sec

6 40119 SAYANTANI SAHA MONDAL IND 06-06-1981 00:26:32.53 Sec

7 40097 DR.K.CHANDANAMARI IND 25-05-1983 00:26:32.84 Sec

8 40086 JAYASHREE P IND 19-10-1984 00:26:52.75 Sec

9 40012 MANHVI PRADEEPTA IND 12-10-1983 00:27:56.7 Sec

10 40007 DIPAMONI BHUYAN IND 06-08-1984 00:28:09.14 Sec

11 40040 UMA S M IND 16-07-1985 00:28:21.55 Sec

12 40099 V.VIJAYAVANI IND 09-10-1982 00:30:30.0 Sec

13 40070 MANVEER KAUR IND 20-07-1985 00:32:38.12 Sec

14 40122 RIMA RANI MAHATA IND 02-01-1982 00:39:57.8 Sec

15 40030 MANJU BALA IND 14-08-1984 00:55:42.20 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40013 NANDRAJ SINGH NARUKA IND 04-03-1982 00:16:39.1 Sec

2 40014 ROHIT KADIAN IND 04-12-1980 00:17:43.5 Sec

3 40091 IMTIYAZ RAHMAN MD IND 05-02-1981 00:17:47.64 Sec

4 40051 CHAKRDHAR MAHTO IND 15-08-1983 00:18:01.0 Sec

5 40234 RAM CHANDRA SHRESTHA NEP 06-01-1981 00:18:11.66 Sec

6 40071 SAJI RAJU IND 11-11-1983 00:18:14.8 Sec

7 40079 MANOHAR BARAI IND 15-09-1984 00:18:18.21 Sec

8 40236 ELMER SABAL PHILP 23-02-1982 00:18:35.34 Sec

9 40095 KABISURYA NAIK IND 01-01-1983 00:18:43.59 Sec

10 40019 NARENDER JANGRA IND 30-10-1982 00:18:47.73 Sec

11 40053 BITU RAM PRAJAPATI IND 20-08-1984 00:19:20.95 Sec

12 40155 SRINIVASAN M IND 05-04-1983 00:19:36.89 Sec



13 40203 PRASANTA PATRA IND 13-06-1984 00:19:54.92 Sec

14 40217 AKIRA IKUTAMA JPN 26-09-1983 00:20:14.60 Sec

15 40038 OM PRAKASH IND 24-04-1981 00:20:18.18 Sec

16 40020 RAJEEV KUMAR IND 01-05-1985 00:20:34.17 Sec

17 40267 RAHUL KUMAR IND 10-09-1985 00:21:04.17 Sec

18 40041 SUKH RAM IND 11-01-1981 00:21:54.13 Sec

19 40021 GULAB SINGH IND 08-07-1985 00:22:17.30 Sec

20 40008 RIJU KUMAR CHUTIA IND 01-01-1984 00:22:18.35 Sec

21 40149 D.THULASIRAMAN IND 30-07-1982 00:23:06.57 Sec

22 40176 S VENKATESAN IND 15-04-1984 00:23:07.42 Sec

23 40080 VIKAR ALI SAYYAD IND 12-01-1982 00:23:30.56 Sec

24 40154 R.RAMESH IND 06-05-1982 00:23:45.97 Sec

25 40026 ARVIND M NAIK IND 12-07-1981 00:23:50.86 Sec

26 40137 R.VIJAY KUMAR IND 16-09-1985 00:23:55.31 Sec

27 40030 DHIRENDRA KUMAR TIWARI IND 02-07-1981 00:25:04.41 Sec

28 40077 MUHAMMAD HANEEFA P IND 10-05-1981 00:25:24.13 Sec

29 40006 PRABHAKAR RAO M IND 01-06-1982 00:25:34.41 Sec

30 40031 TINWALA TEHER F IND 30-07-1984 00:25:54.13 Sec



Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45054 ARCHANA SINGH IND 30-09-1976 00:24:27.70 Sec

2 45013 KAVLEEN  KAUR IND 29-08-1980 00:24:38.5 Sec

3 45149 HUSNA MOHAMED MALDS 30-08-1979 00:24:38.86 Sec

4 45066 JYOTHILEKSHMI K IND 28-11-1975 00:26:55.17 Sec

5 45137 ANJALI CHAURASIA IND 25-10-1978 00:27:36.82 Sec

6 45031 KAJAL TRIVEDI IND 27-02-1977 00:30:02.40 Sec

7 45114 DR.S.AMUTHA IND 25-07-1978 00:30:05.91 Sec

8 45076 RATNA R  KALAVAR IND 16-06-1976 00:31:37.65 Sec

9 45058 SAVITA SHASTRI IND 17-07-1977 00:31:42.28 Sec

10 45074 SANGITA KAMBLE IND 27-12-1977 00:34:21.89 Sec

11 45107 POONGODI D IND 28-11-1975 00:35:49.26 Sec

12 45048 CHAMPA THAKUR IND 13-01-1979 00:35:49.76 Sec

13 45162 M.A.RAMYALATHA MUNASINGHE SRLKA 28-06-1980 00:37:54.3 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45132 GURMIT SINGH IND 30-04-1979 00:17:09.77 Sec

2 45221 MOHAMMAD BADIEIGOLMAKANI IRAN
 22-06-1978 00:17:29.46 Sec

3 45234 D.B.SURANGA SRLKA 22-09-1980 00:18:25.66 Sec

4 45090 JAGGU NAIDU C IND 25-08-1977 00:18:26.11 Sec

5 45220 MEHDI ZOLFAGHARITABAR IRAN
 23-08-1976 00:18:44.96 Sec

6 45244 G.S.DAMMIKA PERERA SRLKA 23-01-1977 00:18:50.20 Sec

7 45168 SANTHOSH JOHN IND 31-05-1979 00:19:02.11 Sec

8 45212 REZA SHEYKHI IRAN
 11-09-1978 00:19:07.48 Sec

9 45176 T RAJ IND 15-01-1980 00:19:08.48 Sec

10 45095 SHANAVAS P M IND 21-04-1979 00:19:08.49 Sec

11 45050 NAVJIT IND 31-01-1979 00:19:32.4 Sec

12 45257 M JAGADEESAN IND 13-06-1980 00:19:44.4 Sec

13 45247 D.L.MANJULA JAYASINGHE SRLKA 08-09-1979 00:20:12.81 Sec

14 45211 TARAK BHATTACHARJEE IND 10-01-1977 00:21:13.38 Sec

15 45204 NANDAN CHAKRABORTY IND 21-11-1976 00:21:37.31 Sec

16 45229 ANTHONI AMATYA NEP 13-09-1979 00:21:48.2 Sec

17 45139 KULDEEP SINGH IND 20-06-1980 00:22:07.22 Sec

18 45058 SATISH PRASAD CHOURASIYA IND 21-06-1978 00:22:09.46 Sec

19 45182 M.GOPINATH IND 25-06-1980 00:22:17.0 Sec

20 45086 SUDHEERAN M N IND 28-07-1978 00:22:30.7 Sec

21 45187 M R BHARATHIDHASAN IND 04-05-1977 00:23:37.77 Sec

22 45013 SURESH KUMAR IND 23-05-1976 00:23:55.14 Sec

23 45021 ROHTAS KUMAR IND 27-03-1979 00:24:14.35 Sec

24 45074 SIRAJ IND 10-06-1976 00:24:16.20 Sec

25 45083 MOHSIN K M IND 23-01-1979 00:25:44.57 Sec

26 45207 SMARAJIT BERA IND 23-09-1980 00:27:20.40 Sec

27 45230 GOVINDA BAHADUR THAPA NEP 02-12-1976 00:28:47.52 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50119 TAHEREH BEHKAM IRAN
 23-09-1974 00:22:36.2 Sec

2 50121 MARINA  SHNAIDER KAZA 11-10-1973 00:22:59.26 Sec

3 50049 REMA A K IND 04-03-1973 00:23:33.69 Sec

4 50118 BANAFSHEH SAMANDI IRAN
 18-01-1974 00:23:48.27 Sec

5 50080 SENGOTTU VELU KRISHNAVENI IND 05-06-1973 00:26:51.78 Sec

6 50082 MAHALAKSHMI RAVI IND 23-02-1972 00:27:08.52 Sec

7 50101 KALAIMANI IND 17-02-1973 00:27:51.23 Sec

8 50091 K.B.HEMALATHA IND 11-12-1974 00:31:27.38 Sec

9 50026 KAVITA TOKAS IND 05-03-1972 00:31:45.52 Sec

10 50047 LAKSHMAMMA C IND 22-07-1974 00:31:54.94 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50087 UBAID K H IND 25-03-1973 00:19:30.26 Sec

2 50170 ANOOP SINGH YADAV IND 20-03-1975 00:19:31.72 Sec

3 50078 RAMESHA S IND 01-04-1973 00:19:40.71 Sec

4 50099 BIJU P V IND 29-04-1975 00:20:14.87 Sec

5 50276 RAIBAT BAHADUR DAHAL NEP 29-06-1973 00:20:20.97 Sec

6 50158 RAM PAL IND 08-09-1972 00:20:38.2 Sec

7 50273 S DIVAGARAN SUBRAMANIAM MALY 12-08-1973 00:20:39.5 Sec

8 50181 LOGIDHAS RAJASEKARAN IND 02-02-1975 00:21:36.46 Sec

9 50003 SRINICASA RAO O IND 10-12-1971 00:21:49.92 Sec



10 50162 GURJIT SINGH IND 18-08-1975 00:22:01.37 Sec

11 50070 ANIL KUMAR SAH IND 15-01-1974 00:22:11.90 Sec

12 50275 ABDULLA AHMED NASEER MALDS 04-09-1971 00:22:26.52 Sec

13 50066 AMOL KANT MISHRA IND 29-12-1970 00:22:43.36 Sec

14 50060 TARA CHAND IND 01-12-1970 00:22:59.26 Sec

15 50014 BHAGWAT RAM NETAM IND 10-12-1971 00:23:01.56 Sec

16 50224 AMARNATH K IND 20-04-1975 00:23:07.78 Sec

17 50075 SURESHA P T IND 01-07-1975 00:23:31.56 Sec

18 50028 RAJESH KUMAR IND 16-10-1973 00:23:34.27 Sec

19 50227 SURAJ  PAL SAINI IND 08-05-1972 00:23:36.76 Sec

20 50217 G ARUMUGAM IND 25-01-1971 00:24:10.23 Sec

21 50133 SOROKHAIBAM GAUTAM  SINGH IND 03-09-1971 00:24:13.17 Sec

22 50042 DEEPAKKUMAR RAJPUT IND 17-08-1972 00:25:17.90 Sec

23 50063 SANJAY CHAKRABORTY IND 01-01-1973 00:27:40.70 Sec

24 50221 V M VENKIDUSAMY IND 06-07-1972 00:28:18.36 Sec

25 50039 SHAILESH D NAIK IND 01-05-1971 00:31:03.17 Sec



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55046 RAJALAKSHMI  K V IND 10-04-1967 00:25:26.85 Sec

2 55115 TSOGZOLMAA AYURZANA MONG 13-04-1966 00:27:11.82 Sec

3 55013 JYOTI SARAF FOTEDAR IND 10-10-1967 00:27:19.20 Sec

4 55089 P.AMUTHA NAYAKI IND 02-05-1970 00:27:20.85 Sec

5 55106 GULSARA YERDENOVA KAZA 10-05-1969 00:28:11.7 Sec

6 55114 MADHEEHA AISHATH MALDS 28-08-1967 00:29:27.28 Sec

7 55101 FATEMEH SARAFRAZ IRAN
 23-07-1966 00:31:44.56 Sec

8 55137 M.G.KANTHI KUMARI SRLKA 27-01-1970 00:31:56.43 Sec

9 55045 MOLCY KUTTY MARIAMMA K IND 04-10-1970 00:32:10.9 Sec

10 55003 ARPANA KAKATI CHOWDHURY IND 21-03-1968 00:34:20.47 Sec

11 55099 SIMA BANERJEE IND 31-12-1967 00:35:24.62 Sec

12 55085 B.VIJAYALAKSHMI IND 24-06-1966 00:36:36.22 Sec

13 55127 W.W.MALLIKA PRIYANGANEE SRLKA 02-02-1966 00:37:00.76 Sec

14 55100 LITHU ROY IND 31-03-1968 00:39:22.14 Sec

15 55068 SHINDERPAL KAUR IND 15-04-1966 00:44:17.52 Sec

16 55069 PARAMJEET KAUR IND 05-01-1966 00:48:12.41 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55251 ABOLFAZL ABBASZADEH IRAN
 22-03-1968 00:18:52.79 Sec

2 55068 BALBIR SINGH IND 26-03-1970 00:18:57.68 Sec

3 55267 YUSOP TUNGKOB MALY 07-01-1968 00:19:33.61 Sec

4 55066 DHARAMPAL IND 18-10-1966 00:20:18.1 Sec

5 55147 DAMBARUDHARA CHANDA IND 07-05-1970 00:20:25.27 Sec

6 55289 W.ANTANY TISSERA SRLKA 09-10-1969 00:21:31.69 Sec

7 55002 MD WAHAB KHAN BANG 16-01-1968 00:21:52.94 Sec

8 55291 M.JAYARATHNA FERNANDO SRLKA 03-01-1967 00:22:07.34 Sec

9 55235 PULAK KR DE IND 03-09-1970 00:22:45.81 Sec

10 55248 TARUN KR PAN IND 20-01-1969 00:23:08.96 Sec

11 55164 GURMEET SINGH IND 05-11-1965 00:23:14.0 Sec

12 55208 G.CHINNAPPARAJ IND 09-01-1970 00:23:23.80 Sec

13 55143 LANGOLJAM TOMBA SINGH IND 01-03-1969 00:23:25.58 Sec

14 55070 AMAR SINGH IND 28-04-1968 00:24:15.25 Sec

15 55102 SUNNY MATHEW IND 25-07-1970 00:24:18.15 Sec

16 55229 ASHOK KUMAR SHUKLA IND 30-06-1968 00:24:27.60 Sec

17 55176 SIVAKUMAR  S IND 30-03-1968 00:25:11.70 Sec

18 55034 NASIR AHMED KAKAR IND 06-04-1966 00:25:13.64 Sec

19 55246 SURESH SHAW IND 26-06-1969 00:25:50.28 Sec

20 55238 RANJAN BAG IND 05-02-1970 00:25:51.27 Sec

21 55117 SANTHOSHKUMAR C IND 14-08-1970 00:25:55.88 Sec

22 55125 MINU SIVARAJAN SURABALA IND 29-05-1970 00:26:38.58 Sec

23 55026 JAGPRASAD VERMA IND 11-08-1968 00:27:00.49 Sec

24 55163 RANJIT SINGH IND 23-12-1966 00:27:18.3 Sec

25 55016 PRAKASH BRAHMAH IND 01-01-1967 00:28:34.20 Sec

26 55106 M P CHANDRAN IND 20-05-1969 00:28:45.0 Sec

27 55047 SURESH N BAMNIYA IND 03-06-1970 00:32:55.89 Sec

28 55286 MOHAN MURUGIAN SGN MA 07-11-1965 00:33:13.71 Sec

29 55090 RABINDRA SAH IND 03-01-1967 00:35:02.76 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60095 KULYASH TULEBAYEVA
 KAZA 05-04-1964 00:24:51.87 Sec

2 60109 TSETSGEE OTGON MONG 01-10-1964 00:26:05.5 Sec

3 60094 YELENA GICHYOVA KAZA 29-07-1963 00:27:40.2 Sec

4 60117 G.L.RAMYA UDAYANGANE LIYANAGE SRLKA 04-01-1964 00:31:12.34 Sec

5 60015 ASHA AGGARWAL IND 26-09-1962 00:31:39.53 Sec

6 60011 RANJANA BORAH IND 04-04-1964 00:31:47.53 Sec

7 60086 DIPTI PAUL IND 16-02-1965 00:33:46.36 Sec

8 60112 MA  CARMENCITA OBMINA - MUANA PHILP 22-07-1965 00:34:09.19 Sec

9 60010 KUSUM BORA IND 01-01-1963 00:34:56.10 Sec

10 60041 SYAMALA K IND 30-03-1964 00:34:57.0 Sec

11 60063 VELLITHINGAL VIJAYA IND 24-09-1965 00:36:20.71 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60285 W.M. ATHULA SRLKA 21-06-1964 00:20:47.65 Sec

2 60256 VIKTOR BONDAR KAZA 31-05-1963 00:20:53.33 Sec

3 60224 MAHIPAL SINGH IND 20-01-1963 00:21:01.18 Sec

4 60259 YURIY TENKOVSKIY KAZA 09-10-1962 00:22:02.95 Sec



5 60134 YUMNAM BROJEN SINGH IND 01-03-1964 00:22:16.16 Sec

6 60251 EBRAHIM ETAATI IRAN
 16-05-1963 00:22:32.79 Sec

7 60263 NOORUL ARIFFIN ABDUL MAJEED MALY 05-10-1965 00:22:33.15 Sec

7 60219 MALLI KHARJUN P IND 06-07-1964 00:22:33.15 Sec

9 60105 SUNILKUMAR P C IND 03-01-1963 00:24:42.12 Sec

10 60274 SANTIAGO DUCAY PHILP 24-03-1963 00:24:56.41 Sec

11 60016 P L N RAJU IND 10-06-1961 00:25:10.40 Sec

12 60002 SUDHAKAR S N IND 15-08-1964 00:25:11.40 Sec

13 60202 RAYATHIL SREEDHARAN IND 05-06-1962 00:26:45.41 Sec

14 60121 MOHAN SAKHARAM MORE IND 01-06-1962 00:27:11.40 Sec

15 60192 K.SASI IND 24-07-1965 00:27:40.11 Sec

16 60170 ARUNACHALAM PALANISAMY IND 21-03-1962 00:28:11.40 Sec

17 60250 ASHIM KR BISWAS IND 05-03-1962 00:30:11.20 Sec

18 60206 R MANOKARAN IND 01-06-1964 00:31:11.40 Sec

19 60080 VALERIAN FRANK IND 05-07-1962 00:32:56.41 Sec

20 60208 RAMASAMY A IND 21-06-1961 00:33:11.2 Sec

21 60091 JACOB E J IND 23-11-1961 00:33:50.16 Sec

22 60030 BALJIT SINGH IND 03-11-1964 00:34:55.72 Sec

23 60176 JAYAKUMAR S IND 19-04-1961 00:35:57.41 Sec

24 60261 ARUMUGAM SUBRAMANIAM MALY 05-05-1962 00:36:11.46 Sec

25 60198 E.KENNEDY IND 13-02-1964 00:36:59.11 Sec

26 60239 SWAPAN KR PRAMANIK IND 27-05-1965 00:37:40.46 Sec

27 60048 MUKHTIAR SINGH IND 01-05-1964 00:38:47.42 Sec

28 60290 JINDER PAL IND 15-06-1963 00:41:40.51 Sec

29 60264 JOTHEE KOBAL VEERIAH MALY 27-06-1964 00:42:56.0 Sec

30 60269 HARI GOPAL JOSHI NEP 02-09-1962 00:43:01.46 Sec



Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65024 SHAMALA MANMOHAN IND 24-02-1960 00:26:58.50 Sec

2 65017 KRISHNA IND 07-01-1959 00:27:39.34 Sec

3 65062 RIMA VOYEVODINA KAZA 07-10-1959 00:27:52.79 Sec

4 65023 PARVATHY B C IND 22-04-1956 00:34:56.84 Sec

5 65058 ILA DUTTA SINGH IND 26-10-1960 00:35:18.98 Sec

6 65030 KOMALAVALLY P S IND 05-04-1959 00:40:10.86 Sec

7 65021 VIRAMATI DEVI IND 01-04-1960 00:40:45.4 Sec

8 65065 KOMATHI V KRISHNASAMY MALY 11-04-1956 00:40:57.39 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65184 SERGEY POLIKARPOV KAZA 19-10-1958 00:18:25.24 Sec

2 65034 KRISHAN SINGH SANGWAN IND 10-09-1958 00:23:02.33 Sec

3 65206 M.C.ASOKA BANDARA SRLKA 12-11-1959 00:23:13.77 Sec

4 65152 S SHANMUGAM IND 10-02-1960 00:23:23.93 Sec

5 65165 MAN SINGH CHAUHAN IND 15-12-1958 00:23:30.12 Sec

6 65050 SUKHARAM LAGURI IND 25-10-1959 00:24:40.53 Sec

7 65159 MANVEER SINGH IND 15-05-1960 00:25:32.68 Sec

8 65063 SIVADASAN M C IND 09-10-1958 00:25:50.43 Sec

9 65126 SONI PITAMBAR DASS JAYENDRA IND 03-04-1958 00:26:04.41 Sec

10 65066 LAKSHMANAN A IND 05-04-1959 00:26:13.8 Sec

11 65056 KRISHNA SHETTY IND 15-06-1958 00:27:16.56 Sec

12 65022 SUBHASH CHANDER IND 09-09-1959 00:27:22.46 Sec

13 65044 SURINDER SINGH IND 12-05-1957 00:29:45.80 Sec

14 65025 BHANUDAS GAONKAR IND 10-03-1959 00:31:07.87 Sec

15 65021 SUNIL KUMAR JOHRI IND 15-12-1957 00:31:22.48 Sec

16 65172 ASWINI KR PANJA IND 20-10-1956 00:31:31.58 Sec

17 65081 RAMCHANDRA M  WALKOLI IND 01-06-1957 00:33:31.58 Sec

18 65158 JUGAL KISHORE DEB IND 11-03-1959 00:37:47.82 Sec

19 65192 SHIVA HARI KHANAL NEP 05-01-1956 00:38:21.12 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70037 WANGKHEIMAYUM SUBITA DEVI IND 11-04-1953 00:29:02.68 Sec

2 70058 GALINA  ZHUKOVA KAZA 04-10-1955 00:29:03.71 Sec

3 70028 ARUNA KALA S RAO IND 27-10-1952 00:33:45.54 Sec

4 70065 S.S.AKILATHIRUNAYAGI SRLKA 08-03-1951 00:35:10.58 Sec

5 70054 KRISHNA BHOWMICK IND 08-03-1955 00:37:34.25 Sec

6 70023 SULATHA KAMATH IND 10-05-1952 00:37:41.78 Sec

7 70033 SUJATHA B IND 04-08-1952 00:56:01.38 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70056 PETER K M IND 17-07-1951 00:23:27.39 Sec

2 70092 BALWANT SINGH IND 01-01-1953 00:24:45.59 Sec

3 70028 PRAKASH CHANDER DAHIYA IND 13-05-1955 00:25:35.36 Sec

4 70002 RAVINDRA RAO LINGAM IND 01-07-1954 00:25:46.17 Sec

5 70069 HARISHCHANDRA RAMBHAU THORAT IND 01-06-1954 00:27:02.24 Sec

6 70145 KIYOSHI TANAKA JPN 08-07-1953 00:29:08.47 Sec

7 70125 AKHILESH CHANDRA DUBEY IND 15-08-1954 00:29:19.64 Sec

8 70114 C SELVARAJ IND 16-11-1950 00:30:05.68 Sec

9 70113 NATARAJAN R IND 16-06-1954 00:30:25.62 Sec

10 70147 ALEXANDR NIKITIN KAZA 15-11-1950 00:30:46.47 Sec

11 70033 REJENDRA PD MAHTO IND 01-01-1955 00:30:52.87 Sec

12 70110 S.JOHN IND 08-02-1954 00:31:00.65 Sec

13 70090 RABINDER SINGH IND 01-01-1952 00:31:39.62 Sec

14 70124 SURENDRA SINGH IND 10-03-1953 00:32:17.70 Sec

15 70075 BHAWANI SHANKER DASH IND 02-01-1953 00:32:18.0 Sec

16 70127 DEVENDRA PAL SINGH IND 05-07-1951 00:34:59.54 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75016 AMOM ESHEIHANBI DEVI IND 15-02-1950 00:33:55.10 Sec

2 75017 THOUDAM AKASHINI DEVI IND 01-01-1949 00:35:53.47 Sec

3 75031 AMEGULSIN MUSSYLMANOVA KAZA 23-10-1947 00:37:36.70 Sec

4 75013 KAMALAM P S IND 11-02-1946 00:56:09.35 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75109 MARAT BALTABAYEV KAZA 18-03-1947 00:25:42.99 Sec

2 75030 T  N MANI IND 27-09-1946 00:27:48.39 Sec

3 75036 TUKARAM GUNDA ANUGADE IND 02-06-1948 00:28:52.98 Sec



4 75042 THOUDAM NABAKUMAR SINGH IND 01-01-1948 00:29:17.48 Sec

5 75047 DUKHISYAM PADHY IND 25-06-1949 00:32:12.7 Sec

6 75114 DENNIS SCOTT PHILP 28-09-1948 00:33:20.35 Sec

7 75100 RAM DHANI RAM IND 02-01-1950 00:35:16.6 Sec

8 75083 D.KRISHNAMOORTHY IND 12-08-1947 00:47:38.30 Sec

9 75009 NANJIBHAI BARIA IND 02-08-1948 00:51:17.40 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80005 BHANMATIBEN K PATEL IND 07-01-1941 00:58:40.96 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80022 CHANDRAHAS MAINDAD IND 17-01-1945 00:30:36.14 Sec

2 80002 KANAGLA MALLIKARJUNA RAO
 IND 14-02-1945 00:31:11.26 Sec

3 80014 PUTTASWAMY IND 25-03-1945 00:31:12.46 Sec

4 80024 MUNNALAL YADAV IND 01-03-1943 00:33:38.36 Sec

5 80011 RAM DIYA IND 31-10-1942 00:35:28.46 Sec

6 80027 SORAISAM MANIHAR SINGH IND 23-08-1944 00:36:25.39 Sec

7 80009 RAM SWARUP IND 25-11-1941 00:43:40.59 Sec

8 80032 SURINDER KUMAR IND 23-09-1944 00:44:26.72 Sec

9 80034 DR KAILASH CHANDRA GUPTA IND 24-10-1943 01:27:25.0 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85031 TOSHIHIRO FUJISAKI JPN 09-03-1940 00:32:03.59 Sec

2 85004 MADAN LAL CHITKARA IND 03-01-1938 00:36:42.20 Sec

3 85026 KARUNAKARAN M IND 22-11-1937 00:40:13.76 Sec



Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35093 FATEMEH JAMALI IRAN
 04-01-1986 00:23:34.15 Sec NMR

2 35097 ELMIRA RAIMKULOVA KAZA 05-10-1986 00:32:17.65 Sec

3 35109 D.NIROSHANI KUMARI SRLKA 07-07-1986 00:33:02.3 Sec

4 35102 FLORIDA GONZALES PHILP 05-02-1987 00:34:07.88 Sec

5 35031 SRUTHI T IND 09-12-1986 00:36:21.25 Sec

6 35033 BHARTI V  PAJAI IND 07-07-1990 00:38:01.38 Sec

7 35037 SUBHASMITA RATH IND 01-05-1986 00:38:46.2 Sec

8 35051 J.LEELA AROCKIA MARY IND 11-01-1986 00:38:58.2 Sec

9 35050 ANSIYA HARIDAS IND 01-03-1987 00:42:57.56 Sec

10 35004 ANISMRITA BARUAH IND 14-09-1986 00:43:18.42 Sec

11 35042 SARANYA PANDIAN IND 15-01-1989 00:43:35.32 Sec

12 35100 SUZANIRIHWATI ABD GHANI MALY 15-11-1985 00:44:38.96 Sec

13 35049 SOWMYA GUNASEKARAN IND 20-12-1986 00:45:33.34 Sec

14 35035 TRIVENI E  BENDRE IND 29-03-1986 00:45:41.14 Sec

15 35020 PINKI MAHATO IND 23-03-1986 00:47:32.18 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35089 ANIL KUMAR IND 05-04-1988 00:21:23.85 Sec NMR

2 35090 KALU RAM JAT IND 02-07-1990 00:27:53.21 Sec

3 35026 SUNIL KUMAR IND 26-07-1986 00:32:06.11 Sec

4 35012 MEGHNATH MARIYA IND 16-11-1987 00:32:20.18 Sec

5 35151 SUSHIL KUMAR SONKER IND 01-01-1988 00:33:25.56 Sec

6 35147 M MAHENDRAN IND 05-07-1988 00:34:05.30 Sec

7 35086 JAI RAM MEEMA IND 01-07-1988 00:34:43.2 Sec

8 35062 PRAMOD K MAHARANA IND 02-06-1986 00:35:07.74 Sec

9 35100 BHARATHI J IND 16-10-1989 00:36:07.6 Sec

10 35158 BIKRAM MANDAL IND 12-02-1990 00:37:11.96 Sec

11 35038 JANEN SAWAIYAN IND 25-06-1989 00:38:29.74 Sec

12 35119 K SATHISH IND 01-01-1988 00:38:50.21 Sec

13 35138 B.DHINESH IND 09-08-1990 00:39:43.6 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40105 D SELVI IND 04-05-1981 00:35:41.28 Sec

2 40097 DR.K.CHANDANAMARI IND 25-05-1983 00:36:20.31 Sec

3 40119 SAYANTANI SAHA MONDAL IND 06-06-1981 00:38:40.12 Sec

4 40007 DIPAMONI BHUYAN IND 06-08-1984 00:38:57.22 Sec

5 40142 A.H.M.MADARA NILUPULI ANJANA SRLKA 16-09-1981 00:39:29.29 Sec

6 40045 SWARNAKUMARI K P IND 14-05-1981 00:40:16.49 Sec

7 40072 BALJINDER KAUR IND 25-07-1982 00:40:17.46 Sec

8 40152 P.K. CHAMILA KUMARI SRLKA 12-06-1982 00:40:49.42 Sec

9 40057 PALAK YOGESH VORA IND 01-11-1984 00:42:08.87 Sec

10 40008 DR.BANDANA SINGHA IND 27-01-1982 00:42:09.54 Sec

11 40059 NISHA MORE IND 15-12-1984 00:42:25.46 Sec

12 40036 ARCHANA GANESHAIAH IND 06-08-1985 00:42:27.20 Sec

13 40060 KUMUDINI MESHRAM IND 16-02-1981 00:43:16.7 Sec

14 40116 SUNITA PRASAD IND 07-04-1984 00:43:17.26 Sec

15 40121 SHIBANI ROY IND 05-02-1983 00:43:19.10 Sec

16 40032 D.HEMLATA IND 14-03-1984 00:45:37.31 Sec

17 40046 JESSY AYAMKUDI JOSEPH IND 23-10-1981 00:46:57.48 Sec

18 40081 YUVARANI A IND 28-05-1983 00:48:41.88 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40195 JAY PRAKASH SINGH IND 25-08-1985 00:26:13.56 Sec

2 40257 MANIVELU SATHEYASEELAN SRLKA 03-07-1981 00:28:51.37 Sec

3 40225 BAKHTIYAR KASSENOV KAZA 21-05-1984 00:29:51.34 Sec

4 40131 MOHAMMED SADIQH U IND 31-10-1983 00:32:18.31 Sec

5 40149 D.THULASIRAMAN IND 30-07-1982 00:33:10.36 Sec

6 40249 W.M.JANAKA SANJEEVA WEERAKOON SRLKA 24-07-1982 00:33:23.41 Sec

7 40055 RAGHUNANDAN K S IND 22-08-1985 00:34:15.28 Sec

8 40099 GONGALLA VENKATA SUBBA RAO IND 20-06-1985 00:36:02.97 Sec

9 40187 RAJU IND 15-12-1981 00:36:27.70 Sec

10 40183 RAJESHKUMAR PATEL IND 01-08-1982 00:36:39.28 Sec

11 40005 DALLI CHITTI BABU IND 01-06-1983 00:38:53.78 Sec

12 40230 MURALI SUBRAMANIAM MALY 16-07-1985 00:38:56.17 Sec

13 40138 K.R.RENGANATHAN IND 20-04-1981 00:40:30.57 Sec

14 40169 G.RAJARAM IND 13-07-1982 00:40:38.58 Sec

15 40186 MOHAMMAD MUSTAK AHAMAD IND 10-05-1984 00:40:39.34 Sec



16 40011 RANDHIR KUMAR PRABHAKAR IND 31-05-1984 00:42:17.27 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45095 JASMINE KAUR IND 14-04-1977 00:30:16.12 Sec

2 45147 FERESHTEH KOUHGARD IRAN
 21-09-1978 00:34:48.1 Sec

3 45066 JYOTHILEKSHMI K IND 28-11-1975 00:35:01.90 Sec

4 45010 SEWALI KAKATI IND 30-06-1978 00:35:58.17 Sec

5 45070 SHARDA BHOYAR IND 01-07-1976 00:37:46.69 Sec

6 45144 FERESHTEH NEDAEI JANBEHSARAEI IRAN
 21-09-1976 00:38:16.47 Sec

7 45076 RATNA R  KALAVAR IND 16-06-1976 00:38:20.71 Sec

8 45119 P USHA ESWARAN IND 17-09-1978 00:40:10.42 Sec

9 45170 R. H.M.CHAMIKA MADUSHANI SRLKA 06-10-1976 00:40:18.2 Sec

10 45058 SAVITA SHASTRI IND 17-07-1977 00:40:36.85 Sec

11 45074 SANGITA KAMBLE IND 27-12-1977 00:40:41.92 Sec

12 45077 THONGAM ASHALATA DEVI IND 01-01-1980 00:40:46.64 Sec

13 45107 POONGODI D IND 28-11-1975 00:42:02.43 Sec

14 45062 SINDHU P IND 07-08-1980 00:43:19.55 Sec

15 45050 MENZO SAWAIYA IND 12-12-1977 00:43:58.68 Sec

16 45064 KAVITHA S IND 31-05-1978 00:44:07.37 Sec

17 45132 SARITHA HARI KRISHNA IND 10-10-1979 00:46:41.23 Sec



Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45135 JOGINDERPAL SINGH IND 15-12-1978 00:26:20.89 Sec

2 45047 RAJESH IND 05-05-1977 00:29:25.44 Sec

3 45115 NAOREM BRAJAMANI SINGH IND 01-03-1977 00:30:11.41 Sec

4 45111 ABBASKHAN SUBHANKHAN  PATHAN IND 18-10-1976 00:30:32.59 Sec

5 45010 RAVI KUMAR IND 11-10-1978 00:30:39.71 Sec

6 45156 S.AYYAPPAN IND 17-02-1980 00:32:49.97 Sec

7 45204 NANDAN CHAKRABORTY IND 21-11-1976 00:32:50.86 Sec

8 45117 RABINDRA ACHARI IND 15-06-1978 00:34:22.13 Sec

9 45098 VINOD S IND 13-04-1976 00:35:06.83 Sec

10 45143 BADRILAL GURJAR IND 02-07-1978 00:36:48.39 Sec

11 45119 DILIP NAYAK IND 12-06-1980 00:39:02.81 Sec

12 45178 A SULAIMAN IND 10-01-1976 00:41:21.12 Sec

13 45197 YOGENDRA SINGH IND 04-06-1977 00:45:08.13 Sec

14 45106 VILAS PAJAI IND 09-05-1976 00:45:18.47 Sec

15 45164 M.ARUNACHALAM IND 26-04-1977 00:45:29.45 Sec

16 45006 BANDARU GOVIND IND 13-04-1977 00:45:34.20 Sec

17 45160 P.BABU IND 13-03-1979 00:45:52.19 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50052 HASEENA ALIYAMBATH IND 27-05-1974 00:32:36.7 Sec

2 50120 MARZIEH SHIRAZINEZHAD IRAN
 23-07-1974 00:34:45.87 Sec

3 50065 SONAL RAJESH THAKARE IND 04-05-1975 00:36:11.98 Sec

4 50047 LAKSHMAMMA C IND 22-07-1974 00:36:54.40 Sec

5 50091 K.B.HEMALATHA IND 11-12-1974 00:37:43.42 Sec

6 50133 G.G.MIHIRI GALANA MANOHARI SRLKA 05-12-1973 00:38:07.64 Sec

7 50068 RAJASHREE WANKHEDE IND 15-08-1972 00:39:36.51 Sec

8 50033 KAVITA VIVEK CHATI IND 20-07-1973 00:39:42.24 Sec

9 50013 RINA SAIKIA IND 02-08-1973 00:39:48.97 Sec

10 50135 HOPMAN DURGHA KESHI SRLKA 14-07-1971 00:41:45.80 Sec

11 50048 KALASATISH IND 26-04-1974 00:43:27.43 Sec

12 50061 RAMA DEVI KALWA IND 12-04-1971 00:45:30.34 Sec

13 50060 RENUKA NIGAM IND 12-06-1973 00:47:17.50 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50098 P S BIJU IND 20-03-1972 00:27:18.72 Sec

2 50091 SANTHOSH MANAT IND 24-05-1971 00:28:51.80 Sec

3 50079 SURESH N P IND 08-07-1974 00:30:15.91 Sec

4 50270 SURESH KUMAR GOOBINNAAN MALY 03-08-1972 00:31:14.71 Sec

5 50086 P C JAISON IND 01-04-1973 00:31:33.64 Sec

6 50160 MOHINDER PARTAP IND 20-10-1973 00:31:54.83 Sec

7 50263 ALI ARBABI IRAN
 05-05-1972 00:32:10.96 Sec

8 50005 KARUMANCHI BHASKAR
 IND 10-04-1972 00:32:34.74 Sec

9 50150 DALJIT SINGH IND 16-06-1972 00:33:23.17 Sec

10 50248 ARUN PAREEK IND 25-04-1972 00:33:38.93 Sec

11 50203 L KUMARAVADIVEL IND 12-04-1973 00:33:45.82 Sec

12 50172 HEERA LAL JAT IND 02-07-1973 00:33:53.37 Sec

13 50063 SANJAY CHAKRABORTY IND 01-01-1973 00:35:10.82 Sec

14 50012 RANJIT SINGH IND 31-08-1973 00:35:30.12 Sec

15 50255 JAHIRUL HOQUE IND 01-04-1973 00:35:33.12 Sec

16 50293 ABDUL LATHIFF ALAWDEEN BABU SRLKA 07-08-1972 00:35:52.57 Sec

17 50178 EDWARD G IND 24-05-1972 00:35:56.43 Sec

18 50299 D.M.SAMANTHA DISSANAYAKE SRLKA 28-02-1972 00:36:17.56 Sec

19 50047 GIRISHBHAI GADHAVI IND 11-07-1971 00:36:59.85 Sec

20 50015 JAGESHWAR RAM DHRUW IND 16-12-1972 00:37:10.14 Sec

21 50298 B.ANTONY KRISHANTHA PERERA SRLKA 27-07-1972 00:37:29.66 Sec

22 50114 PRAMOD BATTULWAR IND 12-04-1972 00:37:41.61 Sec

23 50117 SUNIL P  INGLE IND 19-12-1970 00:39:00.26 Sec

24 50127 MENGDE SAHEBRAO SAMPAT IND 13-01-1973 00:43:00.13 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55110 YOGESWARI S KATHIRVELOO MALY 23-01-1966 00:34:27.34 Sec

2 55099 SIMA BANERJEE IND 31-12-1967 00:36:45.60 Sec

3 55127 W.W.MALLIKA PRIYANGANEE SRLKA 02-02-1966 00:37:10.46 Sec

4 55101 FATEMEH SARAFRAZ IRAN
 23-07-1966 00:37:29.54 Sec

5 55006 SEWALI NATH IND 01-02-1968 00:38:10.6 Sec

6 55076 SUNDARAMBAL VETTAI KURUMAGAN KAVAU RAMANATHANIND 03-09-1969 00:38:21.53 Sec



7 55074 RIZA BANSIWAL IND 06-10-1967 00:39:50.16 Sec

8 55061 ALKA PANDEY IND 10-01-1970 00:40:21.18 Sec

9 55003 ARPANA KAKATI CHOWDHURY IND 21-03-1968 00:41:07.88 Sec

10 55005 SAMASWARY  BASUMATARY IND 28-02-1968 00:41:14.67 Sec

11 55004 NEELAM AGARWALA IND 13-02-1966 00:41:59.96 Sec

12 55117 INDRA KUMARI MALLA NEP 23-08-1967 00:42:03.23 Sec

13 55047 ROJA C V IND 27-05-1967 00:42:53.54 Sec

14 55030 PIEDADE GUDINHO IND 19-10-1970 00:44:11.89 Sec

15 55039 VALIYA VALAPPIL LALITHA IND 09-11-1965 00:44:26.73 Sec

16 55038 YESODA P V IND 21-12-1968 00:46:29.25 Sec

17 55023 ANURADHA S SHARMA IND 11-02-1966 00:47:48.9 Sec

18 55019 KAVITA ATUL PURANIK IND 11-11-1969 00:48:20.56 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55055 PREMJIT SINGH IND 10-04-1969 00:29:44.59 Sec

2 55108 MATHEW MANCHERI IND 30-05-1970 00:29:52.1 Sec

3 55256 MOHAMMAD REZA BANAEI IRAN
 06-06-1967 00:30:28.16 Sec

4 55190 V.KRISHNA MURTHY IND 25-07-1970 00:30:39.80 Sec

5 55107 JAYARAJ J IND 05-01-1968 00:31:18.68 Sec

6 55234 BISHNU PADA ADHIKARY IND 15-01-1970 00:31:42.73 Sec

7 55056 HARPAL SINGH IND 10-12-1969 00:33:18.43 Sec

8 55026 JAGPRASAD VERMA IND 11-08-1968 00:33:18.72 Sec

9 55246 SURESH SHAW IND 26-06-1969 00:34:33.59 Sec

10 55059 RAJESH KUMAR IND 07-03-1969 00:34:33.86 Sec

11 55228 DADHIBAL SINGH CHAUHAN IND 05-11-1966 00:34:40.91 Sec

12 55132 NAGORAO BHOYAR IND 13-05-1966 00:34:45.13 Sec

13 55188 C.PRINCE IND 25-05-1969 00:35:06.8 Sec

14 55021 SURINDER SINGH IND 05-01-1970 00:35:08.50 Sec

15 55142 LAIPHRAKPAM HAIMO SINGH IND 01-10-1970 00:35:40.72 Sec

16 55043 ANAND C MADKAIKAR IND 12-03-1969 00:35:41.53 Sec

17 55029 SARVESH KUMAR IND 31-12-1967 00:35:46.5 Sec

18 55249 CHAND MOHAN HALDER IND 22-04-1966 00:35:54.36 Sec

19 55170 KEWAL SINGH IND 25-12-1968 00:36:57.32 Sec

20 55195 P.SANKARAN IND 10-08-1966 00:37:19.74 Sec

21 55146 DALAN CHANDRA KUANAR DEO IND 01-06-1967 00:37:55.91 Sec

22 55052 JADEJA SAMPATSINH P IND 15-05-1966 00:38:36.48 Sec

23 55057 SHASHI BHUSHAN IND 23-12-1969 00:38:37.90 Sec

24 55032 GURINDER SINGH IND 02-02-1967 00:39:12.65 Sec

25 55106 M P CHANDRAN IND 20-05-1969 00:39:37.64 Sec

26 55172 RAJESH KUMAR GOYAL IND 02-05-1969 00:40:01.99 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60065 SARBJIT KAUR IND 14-07-1965 00:36:04.96 Sec

2 60092 MARZIEH TANGESTANI IRAN
 23-03-1962 00:36:53.67 Sec

3 60084 URMILA RANA IND 23-01-1964 00:37:36.94 Sec

4 60117 G.L.RAMYA UDAYANGANE LIYANAGE SRLKA 04-01-1964 00:37:40.84 Sec

5 60011 RANJANA BORAH IND 04-04-1964 00:37:59.3 Sec

6 60120 K.M.E.WIJESINGHE SRLKA 12-11-1961 00:39:20.55 Sec

7 60086 DIPTI PAUL IND 16-02-1965 00:40:15.62 Sec

8 60100 SINNAMAH GOLLA-BANGARU MALY 28-01-1962 00:41:21.70 Sec

9 60103 YEW KING TING MALY 14-01-1962 00:44:47.19 Sec

10 60028 CHARANJIT KAUR IND 03-09-1964 00:45:15.2 Sec

11 60051 INDIRA BHOYAR IND 19-09-1964 00:45:22.85 Sec

12 60045 STELLA SUNDARARAJ IND 19-12-1961 00:45:24.88 Sec

13 60042 YESODA V V IND 04-02-1962 00:46:56.25 Sec

14 60040 RAMABAI A V IND 07-05-1962 00:47:37.38 Sec

15 60063 VELLITHINGAL VIJAYA IND 24-09-1965 00:47:48.61 Sec

16 60049 ANNU BHABOR IND 23-04-1963 00:47:57.87 Sec

17 60021 PATEL VIJAYA N IND 22-08-1965 00:48:28.56 Sec

18 60055 MAMTA SANGOLE IND 15-09-1963 00:48:29.66 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60042 RAJ PAL DHANKHAR IND 06-03-1961 00:29:36.18 Sec

2 60286 W.W.CHANDRASIR PERERA SRLKA 18-10-1965 00:29:44.6 Sec

3 60047 RAJENDER SINGH IND 05-09-1965 00:30:23.59 Sec

4 60192 K.SASI IND 24-07-1965 00:30:44.31 Sec

5 60233 RAMKUMAR IND 01-09-1962 00:31:04.90 Sec

6 60266 K VIKNESWARAN KUPPUSAMY MALY 21-11-1964 00:31:06.20 Sec



7 60020 BALVINDER SINGH IND 31-03-1965 00:31:29.49 Sec

8 60178 M.IYAPPAN IND 01-06-1964 00:31:40.79 Sec

9 60002 SUDHAKAR S N IND 15-08-1964 00:31:57.81 Sec

10 60207 NAGARAJAN T IND 08-05-1961 00:32:05.6 Sec

11 60147 GURDASS SINGH IND 12-01-1961 00:32:42.4 Sec

12 60239 SWAPAN KR PRAMANIK IND 27-05-1965 00:32:56.96 Sec

13 60290 JINDER PAL IND 15-06-1963 00:34:49.49 Sec

14 60117 MANOJ N  BONDE IND 14-03-1962 00:34:55.66 Sec

15 60223 ASISH KAR IND 04-02-1962 00:35:09.25 Sec

16 60180 A.MOHAMED BILAL IND 20-02-1962 00:36:58.2 Sec

17 60070 RABINDRA PRASAD IND 10-07-1961 00:37:15.85 Sec

18 60073 RANJIT KUMAR DASANDHI IND 12-12-1962 00:37:19.68 Sec

19 60058 MAGHU ORAON IND 06-09-1963 00:37:44.85 Sec

20 60068 BIJAY KUMAR  GUPTA IND 05-01-1964 00:37:51.46 Sec

21 60220 VENKATESWARLY V IND 04-05-1962 00:37:58.21 Sec

22 60119 CHANDRASHEKHAR MASKE IND 10-08-1962 00:38:19.56 Sec

23 60231 IRFAN ALI IND 31-07-1961 00:38:23.36 Sec

24 60075 SHIVARAMA SAPALIGA KONUCHADY IND 20-07-1963 00:38:37.65 Sec

25 60200 V LAKSHMANAN IND 07-06-1962 00:38:48.7 Sec

26 60123 ULHAS B DESHMUKH IND 20-08-1962 00:39:04.14 Sec

27 60165 RAKESH KUMAR IND 26-01-1964 00:39:27.95 Sec

28 60126 NARAYAN MAROTI KUDE IND 01-05-1963 00:39:28.22 Sec

29 60017 SUKHLAL SAHU IND 27-12-1964 00:39:29.53 Sec

30 60120 PANDURANG BHIVGADE IND 29-11-1961 00:39:59.73 Sec

31 60184 P.GOVINDAN IND 25-06-1964 00:40:27.65 Sec

32 60249 GOUTAM MUKHOPADHYAY IND 20-01-1962 00:41:24.71 Sec

33 60185 A.ANANDAKUMAR IND 17-05-1965 00:42:58.19 Sec

34 60190 K.H.M.KARI IND 25-03-1961 00:43:28.95 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65073 L.B. M. MALLIKA SRLKA 06-03-1958 00:37:22.90 Sec

2 65017 KRISHNA IND 07-01-1959 00:37:47.74 Sec

3 65023 PARVATHY B C IND 22-04-1956 00:39:32.68 Sec

4 65058 ILA DUTTA SINGH IND 26-10-1960 00:39:33.56 Sec

5 65020 BIMLA DEVI IND 30-12-1958 00:40:18.97 Sec

6 65025 RAJAM  GOPI IND 19-04-1956 00:41:15.90 Sec

7 65019 KRISHNA IND 01-05-1956 00:41:53.62 Sec

8 65081 JINTARAT KERDDEE THAI 14-03-1959 00:42:43.86 Sec

9 65030 KOMALAVALLY P S IND 05-04-1959 00:43:49.71 Sec

10 65021 VIRAMATI DEVI IND 01-04-1960 00:44:40.64 Sec

11 65055 H.NIRANCHANA DEVI IND 04-06-1957 00:46:03.45 Sec

12 65050 PUSHPA KUMARI IND 07-01-1958 00:48:31.82 Sec

13 65022 DR.BABY GIRIJA IND 15-05-1960 00:48:41.15 Sec

14 65009 RITA BORCHETIA IND 01-03-1956 00:49:33.67 Sec

15 65013 ANUP GOYAL IND 20-06-1958 00:50:32.62 Sec

16 65057 A.MEENAKSHI IND 15-08-1959 00:52:32.68 Sec

17 65033 PRATIBHA PRAKASH PARNERKAR IND 22-04-1956 00:53:20.72 Sec



Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65182 AHMAD SHAMSIARA IRAN
 01-04-1958 00:32:40.12 Sec

2 65114 VEER SINGH IND 22-02-1956 00:33:21.20 Sec

3 65153 P GUNASEKARAN IND 05-01-1956 00:33:23.83 Sec

4 65172 ASWINI KR PANJA IND 20-10-1956 00:33:50.77 Sec

5 65032 INDERJIT SINGH IND 01-10-1957 00:34:08.26 Sec

6 65090 DNYNESHWAR VITTHALRAO SHIRPURKAR IND 15-06-1957 00:34:48.59 Sec

7 65158 JUGAL KISHORE DEB IND 11-03-1959 00:34:58.59 Sec

8 65186 ELANGOVAN SITHIRAM SUPPIAH MALY 29-11-1955 00:34:59.42 Sec

9 65196 SEVERINO ALACAR PHILP 08-01-1957 00:35:25.1 Sec

10 65144 A THANGAVEL IND 05-03-1959 00:35:53.95 Sec

11 65014 BALJIT SINGH IND 13-03-1956 00:36:09.24 Sec

12 65051 NIRMAL SARKAR IND 24-04-1956 00:36:30.16 Sec

13 65039 JAIBIR SINGH IND 26-03-1959 00:36:43.55 Sec

14 65173 AMARENDRA NATH DUTTA IND 15-01-1958 00:36:45.59 Sec

15 65201 K.B.G.NIMAL SRLKA 04-08-1957 00:37:21.2 Sec

16 65214 CHUCHEEP KONGMEECHON THAI 29-09-1959 00:37:26.70 Sec

17 65164 RAM SINGH IND 05-10-1957 00:37:41.98 Sec

18 65086 PARASHRAM DATTATRAY PATIL IND 02-09-1960 00:37:45.43 Sec

19 65168 YASHPAL SINGH IND 07-06-1960 00:38:09.12 Sec

20 65126 SONI PITAMBAR DASS JAYENDRA IND 03-04-1958 00:38:11.33 Sec

21 65021 SUNIL KUMAR JOHRI IND 15-12-1957 00:38:12.7 Sec

22 65113 ASHOK KUMAR PAUL IND 01-06-1958 00:38:42.9 Sec

23 65154 C KANNUSAMY IND 05-08-1957 00:39:05.33 Sec

24 65202 R.NIMALASENA SRLKA 13-02-1959 00:39:53.33 Sec

25 65073 NASSER YUNUS IND 27-05-1959 00:40:24.89 Sec

26 65081 RAMCHANDRA M  WALKOLI IND 01-06-1957 00:41:56.29 Sec

26 65187 KALAI CHALVAN SUBRAMANIAM MALY 28-06-1957 00:41:56.29 Sec

28 65049 UMA SHANKAR SUKUL IND 09-07-1959 00:42:16.30 Sec

29 65143 SHANMUGAM P IND 03-08-1958 00:42:35.37 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70065 S.S.AKILATHIRUNAYAGI SRLKA 08-03-1951 00:41:55.82 Sec

2 70018 SHANKUNTLA DEVI IND 15-04-1955 00:42:14.30 Sec

3 70054 KRISHNA BHOWMICK IND 08-03-1955 00:42:24.81 Sec

4 70060 SOUNTHARI M G RAJAGOPAL MALY 21-08-1951 00:43:00.70 Sec

5 70023 SULATHA KAMATH IND 10-05-1952 00:45:00.38 Sec

6 70044 JAYALAKSHMI C IND 10-07-1953 00:51:28.69 Sec

7 70046 DHANALAKSHMI A IND 03-06-1951 00:53:03.36 Sec

8 70033 SUJATHA B IND 04-08-1952 00:56:30.54 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70056 PETER K M IND 17-07-1951 00:31:29.84 Sec

2 70069 HARISHCHANDRA RAMBHAU THORAT IND 01-06-1954 00:34:22.2 Sec

3 70053 CHANDRAN V C IND 03-08-1953 00:34:39.37 Sec

4 70112 RAMASAMY G IND 21-07-1952 00:34:58.94 Sec

5 70119 V A KANAKASABAPATHY IND 09-10-1952 00:35:37.81 Sec

6 70156 NADARAJAN RENGASAMY SNG ATH 21-11-1950 00:35:37.98 Sec

7 70103 S.RAJAMONY IND 02-05-1954 00:37:05.26 Sec

8 70118 A AMULRAJ IND 16-05-1952 00:37:12.84 Sec

9 70140 MERARI NAINGGOLAN INDO 22-05-1951 00:37:22.39 Sec

10 70164 P.K. A. TILAK SUMITH SRLKA 02-06-1952 00:37:26.5 Sec

11 70158 SATHIYANESAN S SGN MA 01-10-1953 00:37:56.14 Sec

12 70175 D.M.A.SRILAL DANASEKARA SRLKA 15-07-1955 00:37:56.79 Sec

13 70125 AKHILESH CHANDRA DUBEY IND 15-08-1954 00:38:36.8 Sec

14 70168 RATNAYAKE JAYANTHA SRLKA 03-12-1953 00:38:59.6 Sec

15 70094 DR VIDYA DHAR MEEL IND 01-02-1951 00:39:35.3 Sec

16 70002 RAVINDRA RAO LINGAM IND 01-07-1954 00:39:49.7 Sec

17 70128 RAMESH NATH MISHRA IND 15-04-1954 00:40:28.30 Sec

18 70183 DECHA SAWEASTSIRORAT THAI 21-08-1955 00:40:35.42 Sec

19 70013 BHUSHAN SINGH RANA IND 28-04-1955 00:41:46.50 Sec

20 70051 JONES CHARLES IND 21-01-1955 00:41:48.27 Sec

21 70077 MOHAN SINGH CHAHAL IND 17-02-1955 00:42:19.79 Sec

22 70040 PARAKAT SASHIDHARAN IND 24-11-1952 00:42:53.0 Sec

23 70163 M.GURUGE DICKMAN SRLKA 12-05-1952 00:44:38.19 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75003 K VIJAYANTHIMALA IND 29-07-1948 00:48:18.53 Sec



2 75012 INDIRA DEVI IND 10-05-1950 00:54:59.14 Sec

3 75013 KAMALAM P S IND 11-02-1946 00:56:35.86 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75059 JAGTAR SINGH IND 01-10-1949 00:34:21.59 Sec

2 75017 MEJPAL SINGH IND 10-05-1950 00:34:45.25 Sec

3 75020 M.L.CHATTERJEE IND 09-01-1949 00:36:32.13 Sec

4 75036 TUKARAM GUNDA ANUGADE IND 02-06-1948 00:37:05.1 Sec

5 75121 NIPON MUSIKAPONG THAI 18-02-1949 00:38:01.73 Sec

6 75105 ASIT KR MAJI IND 16-03-1950 00:38:09.87 Sec

7 75057 MAHINDER SINGH IND 09-03-1946 00:39:30.59 Sec

8 75073 M.ANTONY GREGORI IND 01-05-1947 00:39:35.3 Sec

9 75103 NIHAL SINGH IND 03-11-1947 00:39:35.39 Sec

10 75112 AHMAD SHAMSUDDIN MUHIYUDDIN MALY 29-12-1949 00:39:56.42 Sec

11 75110 MANICKAM THAMBIAH MALY 03-02-1947 00:39:58.59 Sec

12 75028 KOTA MANJUATHA IND 17-07-1949 00:40:22.27 Sec

13 75083 D.KRISHNAMOORTHY IND 12-08-1947 00:41:05.6 Sec

14 75086 K.VENKATACHALAM IND 15-03-1950 00:41:33.29 Sec

15 75119 G.D.SOMADASA SRLKA 12-11-1948 00:42:27.75 Sec

16 75108 CHUGI MOTO JPN 18-09-1946 00:43:39.53 Sec

17 75094 R A RAMACHANDRAN IND 10-04-1949 00:45:07.80 Sec

18 75019 HARABILASH DAS IND 15-11-1945 00:45:57.80 Sec

19 75099 MOTILAL CHAURASIA IND 05-05-1950 00:46:42.23 Sec

20 75115 BERNARD MOEY FOOK SUNG SGN MA 22-12-1947 00:46:47.57 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80012 ANIMA TALUKDER IND 02-04-1944 00:51:38.48 Sec

2 80005 BHANMATIBEN K PATEL IND 07-01-1941 00:52:44.19 Sec



Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80058 THOMAS KOK KOK HEE FATT @THOMAS KOK MALY 12-07-1945 00:36:35.14 Sec

2 80002 KANAGLA MALLIKARJUNA RAO
 IND 14-02-1945 00:36:35.79 Sec

3 80028 LAIRENJAM IBOCHOU SINGH IND 16-01-1945 00:38:38.19 Sec

4 80021 ENATH PATIL IND 01-03-1945 00:39:07.97 Sec

5 80022 CHANDRAHAS MAINDAD IND 17-01-1945 00:39:09.86 Sec

6 80010 SUKHBIR SANGWAN IND 01-12-1943 00:39:33.85 Sec

7 80013 CHANDRASHEKAR  P G IND 08-11-1943 00:39:50.67 Sec

8 80011 RAM DIYA IND 31-10-1942 00:40:04.24 Sec

9 80057 TOMIO HIGO JPN 07-11-1940 00:41:20.79 Sec

10 80033 RICHHPAL SINGH IND 20-06-1942 00:43:41.70 Sec

11 80032 SURINDER KUMAR IND 23-09-1944 00:43:42.0 Sec

12 80009 RAM SWARUP IND 25-11-1941 00:44:07.91 Sec

13 80055 GOUR GOPAL SARKAR IND 19-01-1944 00:44:15.72 Sec

14 80042 C.CHELLAMUTHU IND 15-07-1945 00:45:08.37 Sec

15 80054 NAKUL CH CHOUDHURI IND 23-01-1942 00:45:44.13 Sec

16 80048 KISHAN SINGH CHAUHAN IND 02-01-1942 00:45:52.13 Sec

17 80018 HAMZA KUNNATHAL IND 01-07-1945 00:47:53.36 Sec

18 80039 DURAI PITCHAI IND 01-01-1945 00:49:26.67 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85026 KARUNAKARAN M IND 22-11-1937 00:39:49.48 Sec

2 85004 MADAN LAL CHITKARA IND 03-01-1938 00:39:50.26 Sec

3 85012 PAITL VIRUPAXGOUDA IND 01-06-1940 00:48:24.13 Sec

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90001 KIRPAL SINGH PERDASI IND 24-06-1931 00:01:09.16 Sec

Age Group: 95+ Gender : Men Event: 5000 MTS TRACK WALK
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 95001 AMRIK SINGH SAINI IND 16-08-1930 00:53:30.23 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40140 B.G.S.HARSHANI JAYAKANTHA SRLKA 25-04-1984 00:00:13.77 Sec

2 40094 D.TAMILARASI IND 07-06-1985 00:00:16.40 Sec

3 40052 DR. BABY SALINI E IND 03-08-1984 00:00:17.5 Sec

4 40139 J.A.ISHARA AWAUTHI SRLKA 06-03-1983 00:00:17.50 Sec

5 40010 SUMI DEKA IND 31-12-1983 00:00:18.26 Sec

6 40100 AMUDHA HARIKRISHNAN IND 28-05-1984 00:00:18.63 Sec

7 40017 PRITI TYAGI IND 01-07-1982 00:00:18.72 Sec

8 40014 SMT VIMLA KUJUR IND 01-01-1981 00:00:19.54 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45153 BRENDA ZINAMPAN PHILP 17-01-1978 00:00:13.63 Sec

2 45079 THIYAM RADHESANA DEVI IND 01-01-1979 00:00:15.71 Sec

3 45154 CAMILA SHIRDE SNG ATH 01-03-1976 00:00:16.53 Sec

4 45120 SREELEKHA P IND 18-02-1978 00:00:17.19 Sec

5 45171 W.K.SURANJI SRI RANJAN SRLKA 27-06-1979 00:00:17.77 Sec

6 45156 A.SUJATHA PRASANTHI DE SILVA SRLKA 17-08-1978 00:00:18.44 Sec

7 45087 BALJEET KAUR IND 01-04-1978 00:00:20.59 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50138 M.A.P.MANTHRIRATHNA SRLKA 14-10-1971 00:00:18.79 Sec

2 50055 SREEJA V P IND 10-03-1974 00:00:19.23 Sec

3 50064 KARUNA VIJI MANALIL IND 07-07-1975 00:00:19.40 Sec

4 50044 SARASWATHI KAMATH IND 26-05-1975 00:00:19.60 Sec

5 50016 SHYLU PAUL IND 27-08-1975 00:00:19.85 Sec

6 50123 LINAH BINTI IKUN MALY 01-07-1975 00:00:20.4 Sec

7 50031 DIVYA D GAWAS IND 08-12-1972 00:00:20.16 Sec

8 50019 POONAM SHARMA IND 15-01-1975 00:00:20.27 Sec

9 50069 ANUJA PALANIVEL IND 06-07-1972 00:00:34.3 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55111 ERINE SINUEL MALY 05-12-1967 00:00:15.36 Sec

2 55009 ROSHINI GULATI IND 06-04-1968 00:00:17.53 Sec

3 55096 SWAPNA RAY BARMA IND 03-12-1968 00:00:19.46 Sec

4 55031 VANAJAKSHAMMA M S IND 01-12-1968 00:00:20.98 Sec

5 55072 SUKHWINDER KAUR IND 20-01-1966 00:00:22.48 Sec

6 55080 S.DEEPA IND 12-05-1966 00:00:25.11 Sec



7 55036 GOWRI INDIRA IND 24-05-1966 00:00:35.09 Sec

8 55070 ARCHANA IND 05-09-1966 00:00:39.42 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60101 JULIANA GUMPIL MALY 26-08-1963 00:00:14.91 Sec

2 60033 REETH ABRAHAM IND 28-09-1962 00:00:15.08 Sec

3 60072 RAJARATHNAM DHANALAKSHMI IND 04-03-1965 00:00:18.98 Sec

4 60061 PHURAILATPAM PURNIMASHI DEVI IND 01-01-1964 00:00:20.78 Sec

5 60039 JEMMA JOSEPH IND 04-04-1964 00:00:21.04 Sec

6 60079 JABA PAUL BATTA IND 03-01-1962 00:00:28.09 Sec

7 60007 ANU SAIKIA IND 01-08-1964 00:00:29.29 Sec

8 60082 SABITA DAS IND 10-02-1962 00:00:30.79 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65047 BAKHSHISH KAUR IND 10-11-1956 00:00:27.53 Sec

2 65004 MORJINA BEGUM IND 31-10-1959 00:00:29.43 Sec

3 65059 NILIMA GHOSH IND 18-06-1960 00:00:31.57 Sec

4 65054 K.RETNAVATHY IND 15-12-1959 00:00:32.1 Sec

5 65009 RITA BORCHETIA IND 01-03-1956 00:00:35.52 Sec

6 65031 SAVITHRI K V IND 25-05-1958 00:01:10.41 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70068 SOMSANGA BOONNOK THAI 07-03-1955 00:00:16.28 Sec

2 70056 YUMIKO TAMADA JPN 08-03-1953 00:00:20.55 Sec

3 70022 GLADYS PAIS IND 02-07-1954 00:00:21.57 Sec

4 70038 PHURITSABAM TAMPHAMANI DEVI IND 26-06-1953 00:00:25.26 Sec

5 70016 SHAKUNTALA S PANDYA IND 01-06-1955 00:00:27.43 Sec

6 70064 ADAMLEBBE JASMINE SRLKA 23-12-1950 00:00:35.58 Sec

7 70031 DR. ALEYAMMA P C IND 01-10-1952 00:00:37.13 Sec

8 70027 MUKTHA UDAYARAJ SHETTY IND 14-08-1952 00:00:50.78 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70157 WEE TECK ANG SNG ATH 15-03-1954 00:00:15.94 Sec

2 70086 MUKHTIAR SINGH IND 07-06-1954 00:00:17.53 Sec

3 70143 SUMIYA TANEGAWA JPN 11-06-1955 00:00:17.87 Sec

4 70031 JAGAT SINGH IND 20-07-1953 00:00:18.31 Sec

5 70055 RAVEENDRAN G IND 09-05-1951 00:00:18.58 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75027 SHEFALI BARDHAN IND 06-01-1949 00:00:38.86 Sec

2 75003 K VIJAYANTHIMALA IND 29-07-1948 00:00:46.69 Sec

3 75012 INDIRA DEVI IND 10-05-1950 00:00:48.4 Sec

4 75005 B NEERAJA IND 20-05-1948 00:00:54.66 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75052 DAVINDER JEET SINGH IND 25-03-1950 00:00:15.99 Sec

2 75044 KHWAIRAKPAM MANICHAND SINGH IND 08-10-1949 00:00:17.7 Sec

3 75102 ARUN KUMAR SINGH IND 28-04-1950 00:00:18.2 Sec

4 75015 MUNSHI RAM IND 15-10-1947 00:00:18.82 Sec

5 75016 RAMKISHAN SHARMA IND 05-05-1950 00:00:19.77 Sec

6 75069 ANANDA BABU MUDRA IND 01-07-1946 00:00:19.99 Sec

7 75084 K.VELUSAMY IND 02-06-1947 00:00:20.78 Sec

8 75079 K.R.RAMALINGAM IND 23-07-1949 00:00:21.38 Sec

9 75012 BHIM SINGH PUNIA IND 05-12-1947 00:00:22.43 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80025 LONGJAM BHUBON SINGH IND 01-01-1945 00:00:17.74 Sec

2 80004 JADU GOGOI IND 01-03-1944 00:00:17.76 Sec

3 80040 A.POSALAN IND 25-02-1944 00:00:20.96 Sec

4 80017 M J JACOB IND 07-06-1941 00:00:22.28 Sec

5 80048 KISHAN SINGH CHAUHAN IND 02-01-1942 00:00:47.8 Sec

6 80052 SHAMBHOO  NATH IND 23-10-1941 00:01:00.53 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: 80 MTS (HURDLES)
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85019 V.RAMASAMY IND 27-12-1938 00:00:47.3 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35104 W.K.L.A.NIMALI SRLKA 19-09-1989 00:02:13.06 Sec NMR

2 35012 DALIYA THOMAS IND 10-05-1988 00:02:56.32 Sec



3 35055 R.KALAIVANI IND 21-05-1989 00:02:58.05 Sec

4 35029 SURYA SOMA P S IND 21-08-1989 00:03:05.05 Sec

5 35071 DEBI RANI DAS IND 11-01-1988 00:03:16.99 Sec

6 35027 MEHNAZ E IND 24-02-1986 00:03:18.82 Sec

7 35073 HARSHLATA SHAHI IND 27-04-1986 00:03:19.99 Sec

8 35064 B.SUGANTHI IND 14-02-1986 00:03:22.34 Sec

9 35090 MOUMITA MAJUMDER IND 03-01-1988 00:03:28.21 Sec

10 35025 MAMITABAI IND 01-06-1986 00:03:37.11 Sec

11 35092 SAMIRA DANI IRAN
 16-09-1990 00:03:37.35 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35171 YASER HASSANPOUR SOUDERJANI IRAN
 13-07-1987 00:02:06.26 Sec

2 35096 MADHAVAN K IND 25-06-1990 00:02:09.63 Sec

3 35168 PARVIZ KHANJANI SHIRAZ IRAN
 16-11-1988 00:02:09.88 Sec

4 35099 AUGUSTIN D IND 13-07-1989 00:02:11.42 Sec

5 35010 SANJAY KUMAR KAIWART IND 18-01-1986 00:02:13.56 Sec

6 35174 MEHRAN FEIZI IRAN
 23-09-1986 00:02:18.28 Sec

7 35045 ARUNA IND 13-07-1988 00:02:18.72 Sec

8 35061 VINODH K T IND 05-03-1986 00:02:19.94 Sec

9 35111 P.KARTHIKEYAN IND 24-05-1988 00:02:20.56 Sec

10 35123 MITHIL GANESH IND 07-05-1987 00:02:20.71 Sec

11 35014 ARVIND KUMAR IND 08-04-1987 00:02:21.48 Sec

12 35009 NEM SINGH PORTE IND 18-12-1988 00:02:22.63 Sec

13 35055 RANJITH M R IND 10-05-1986 00:02:24.97 Sec

14 35046 ALLVIN MUTHUNAYAGAM IND 11-04-1986 00:02:26.63 Sec

15 35159 ATUL BARMAN IND 03-04-1986 00:02:32.30 Sec

16 35033 VIJAY SINGH IND 26-07-1986 00:02:33.69 Sec

17 35081 GURJINDER SINGH IND 11-12-1989 00:02:45.4 Sec

18 35036 DEVILAL SARDAR IND 15-03-1986 00:03:01.24 Sec

19 35150 ALOK KUMAR DWIVEDI IND 18-07-1987 00:03:19.82 Sec

20 35020 RAMCHANDRA DATTRAM DUDE IND 29-04-1989 00:03:26.42 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40128 YASUKO NAKAE JPN 09-12-1981 00:02:37.24 Sec

2 40150 W. J.M.GEETHANJALI KUMARI SRLKA 19-09-1983 00:02:50.3 Sec

3 40147 M.CHAMPIKA SANDAMALI RATHNAYAKE SRLKA 23-01-1982 00:02:57.64 Sec

4 40019 SARIKA KUMARI IND 02-10-1982 00:03:03.3 Sec

5 40097 DR.K.CHANDANAMARI IND 25-05-1983 00:03:12.53 Sec

6 40115 SIMA CHAKRABORTY IND 25-10-1985 00:03:15.31 Sec

7 40102 B SELVI IND 05-06-1984 00:03:19.20 Sec

8 40028 RAKHI SHARMA IND 15-08-1981 00:03:29.97 Sec

9 40074 CHARANJIT KAUR IND 10-02-1983 00:03:38.43 Sec

10 40034 PUSHPAVATHI KOKUDE IND 30-05-1982 00:03:40.88 Sec

11 40091 A.SEBASTIAMMAL IND 06-07-1983 00:03:44.50 Sec

12 40022 PARFULLA SOLANKI IND 15-07-1983 00:04:02.57 Sec

13 40087 R.AMBIGAVATHY IND 18-01-1983 00:04:05.70 Sec

14 40151 H.D.TEKLA SANDAMAL KUMARI SRLKA 05-04-1982 00:04:25.24 Sec

15 40005 S SWETHA IND 04-07-1983 00:04:38.26 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40056 RAGUNANDANA G G IND 06-02-1985 00:02:05.87 Sec

2 40132 M.GANESAN IND 16-05-1983 00:02:07.43 Sec

3 40226 YERKEBULAN ATASHOV KAZA 17-01-1984 00:02:07.87 Sec

4 40215 MORTEZA MIANTOEI IRAN
 29-08-1985 00:02:08.54 Sec

5 40014 ROHIT KADIAN IND 04-12-1980 00:02:10.23 Sec

6 40244 P.A.AMILA RUWAN INDRAJITH SRLKA 11-09-1983 00:02:11.52 Sec

7 40065 SARIL NEDUMANCHERIL RAJAN IND 06-05-1985 00:02:13.13 Sec

8 40067 PUTHUSSERY VELU CHIRAMAL SHYJITH IND 21-11-1982 00:02:16.8 Sec



9 40129 SADASIVAM RAGUNATH IND 03-06-1982 00:02:16.72 Sec

10 40254 R.M.MADURA DEVINDA RATNAYAKE SRLKA 06-09-1983 00:02:19.16 Sec

11 40199 RAMESH IND 08-05-1981 00:02:20.41 Sec

12 40203 PRASANTA PATRA IND 13-06-1984 00:02:22.45 Sec

13 40098 DILIP KUMAR NAIK IND 01-05-1985 00:02:22.72 Sec

14 40250 K.CHAMINDA SAMPATH FERNANDO SRLKA 21-04-1981 00:02:27.40 Sec

15 40112 BALJINDER SINGH IND 04-07-1982 00:02:29.94 Sec

16 40267 RAHUL KUMAR IND 10-09-1985 00:02:35.46 Sec

17 40091 IMTIYAZ RAHMAN MD IND 05-02-1981 00:02:37.55 Sec

18 40097 SUMAN S IND 04-10-1981 00:02:40.97 Sec

19 40046 TUFAIL RAMZAN BHAT IND 05-04-1983 00:02:42.88 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45131 DIVYA REDDY B IND 28-07-1977 00:02:54.78 Sec

2 45055 KAMBIRANDA KALAPPA KUSUMA IND 21-07-1980 00:02:55.84 Sec

3 45093 SARABJIT KAUR IND 29-05-1979 00:02:59.19 Sec

4 45054 ARCHANA SINGH IND 30-09-1976 00:03:06.77 Sec

5 45149 HUSNA MOHAMED MALDS 30-08-1979 00:03:10.50 Sec

6 45096 JASVIR KAUR IND 24-11-1979 00:03:17.18 Sec

7 45129 KRUTHI KADAKIA IND 31-01-1977 00:03:19.11 Sec

8 45147 FERESHTEH KOUHGARD IRAN
 21-09-1978 00:03:22.66 Sec

9 45137 ANJALI CHAURASIA IND 25-10-1978 00:03:25.77 Sec

10 45102 VINODHINI @ MEENAKSHI VISWANATHAN IND 23-11-1978 00:03:36.62 Sec

11 45144 FERESHTEH NEDAEI JANBEHSARAEI IRAN
 21-09-1976 00:03:44.0 Sec

12 45059 SHONI M A IND 26-04-1977 00:03:48.82 Sec

13 45076 RATNA R  KALAVAR IND 16-06-1976 00:03:51.22 Sec

14 45168 M.CHANDRIKA KUMARI GAMAGE SRLKA 31-08-1976 00:03:54.60 Sec

15 45058 SAVITA SHASTRI IND 17-07-1977 00:03:55.37 Sec

16 45012 SURAVI KONWAR GOGOI IND 12-10-1976 00:04:02.4 Sec

17 45065 NIJI N RAJU IND 30-05-1976 00:04:21.26 Sec

18 45037 NARMADABEN MAKWANA IND 14-08-1978 00:04:43.66 Sec

19 45026 SAANVI GAWAS IND 05-08-1979 00:05:21.77 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45222 GHAHREMAN AHMADI IRAN
 23-09-1979 00:02:06.73 Sec

2 45245 B.D.SUSIL PRIYARATHNA SRLKA 31-12-1977 00:02:09.0 Sec

3 45049 BHOLA RAM IND 25-02-1979 00:02:12.59 Sec

4 45136 BALKAR AULAKH IND 05-02-1980 00:02:15.62 Sec

5 45163 S.SURESH KUMAR IND 15-06-1979 00:02:17.29 Sec

6 45102 BENNY K MAMMEN IND 25-05-1977 00:02:19.55 Sec

7 45071 VIKAS SHRINIVASAN IND 26-04-1979 00:02:20.65 Sec

8 45212 REZA SHEYKHI IRAN
 11-09-1978 00:02:22.1 Sec

9 45247 D.L.MANJULA JAYASINGHE SRLKA 08-09-1979 00:02:23.13 Sec

10 45050 NAVJIT IND 31-01-1979 00:02:24.99 Sec

11 45166 P.V.LATHEESH IND 24-03-1976 00:02:25.18 Sec

12 45128 BALJIT SINGH IND 15-04-1976 00:02:35.98 Sec

13 45099 RENJAN OOMMEN IND 18-05-1976 00:02:37.35 Sec

14 45003 S M MOHSIN ALI BANG 13-03-1976 00:02:37.72 Sec

15 45014 KAILASH KUMAR SAHU IND 07-10-1977 00:03:21.97 Sec

16 45192 MURARI SINGH IND 05-08-1978 00:03:35.86 Sec

17 45006 BANDARU GOVIND IND 13-04-1977 00:03:36.13 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50117 AMINEH TORABI IRAN
 23-09-1971 00:02:46.26 Sec

2 50105 MITALI DEBNATH IND 03-10-1973 00:03:00.95 Sec

3 50076 MANDEEP KAUR IND 10-02-1975 00:03:23.10 Sec

4 50082 MAHALAKSHMI RAVI IND 23-02-1972 00:03:28.97 Sec

5 50058 SRAJNIKA LOKHANDE IND 31-03-1973 00:03:31.32 Sec

6 50133 G.G.MIHIRI GALANA MANOHARI SRLKA 05-12-1973 00:03:35.83 Sec

7 50059 ROOHI SIDANA CHANDRA IND 28-07-1971 00:03:38.60 Sec

8 50033 KAVITA VIVEK CHATI IND 20-07-1973 00:03:39.25 Sec

9 50021 SEEMA KAUSHIK SHARMA IND 14-01-1971 00:04:01.56 Sec

10 50001 ZOBAIDA  AFROZE BANG 05-04-1972 00:04:04.51 Sec

11 50103 YASMIN IND 31-07-1973 00:04:10.63 Sec

12 50007 MIRIYALA VINEETHA
 IND 21-08-1974 00:04:38.35 Sec

13 50116 URMILA NAIN IND 26-03-1974 00:05:11.23 Sec

14 50099 VIJAYALAKSHMI DHEENADHAYALAN IND 28-06-1973 00:06:50.39 Sec



Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50257 ABDOLLAH MAHDI IRAN
 29-07-1974 00:02:11.71 Sec

2 50290 Y.M.RUWAN WEERASEKARA SRLKA 23-02-1975 00:02:16.46 Sec

3 50190 R.SEKHAR IND 14-02-1974 00:02:19.14 Sec

4 50112 ANOKHI LAL VERMA IND 07-12-1970 00:02:21.36 Sec

5 50264 SHIGEO NAKAMA JPN 22-12-1974 00:02:23.23 Sec

6 50094 SALIM M P IND 20-05-1972 00:02:28.81 Sec

7 50006 P.AYUB KHAN
 IND 01-06-1973 00:02:29.59 Sec

8 50139 RAMALINGAM KAMARAJ IND 07-01-1975 00:02:32.94 Sec

9 50156 HEERA LAL IND 16-01-1974 00:02:33.39 Sec

10 50045 SOMJIBHAI HATHILA IND 16-09-1971 00:02:41.20 Sec

11 50009 SURAJ RUBUL RAJKOWAR IND 01-10-1971 00:02:43.29 Sec

12 50158 RAM PAL IND 08-09-1972 00:02:46.35 Sec

13 50014 BHAGWAT RAM NETAM IND 10-12-1971 00:02:48.81 Sec

14 50134 MOIRANGTHEM IBOTOMBI SINGH IND 01-01-1975 00:02:50.59 Sec

15 50088 SURESH BABU KAPPACHERI IND 30-05-1972 00:02:51.61 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55056 SMITA PRADEEP SAKPAL IND 03-05-1967 00:03:20.75 Sec

2 55131 GOMEZ PATRICIA DOREEN SRLKA 14-04-1967 00:03:23.54 Sec

3 55137 M.G.KANTHI KUMARI SRLKA 27-01-1970 00:03:30.32 Sec

4 55013 JYOTI SARAF FOTEDAR IND 10-10-1967 00:03:35.45 Sec

5 55029 SAROJA M S IND 02-08-1967 00:03:37.83 Sec

6 55092 INDU HARIKUMAR IND 12-05-1968 00:03:45.16 Sec

7 55045 MOLCY KUTTY MARIAMMA K IND 04-10-1970 00:03:56.27 Sec

8 55078 SELVI PALANI IND 12-08-1968 00:04:17.20 Sec

9 55093 GYATRI MAJUMDER IND 04-07-1969 00:04:17.24 Sec

10 55015 CHETNABEN A SHIROYA IND 22-03-1970 00:04:28.92 Sec

11 55100 LITHU ROY IND 31-03-1968 00:04:40.20 Sec

12 55024 RAJESH GILL IND 02-09-1968 00:04:42.40 Sec

13 55072 SUKHWINDER KAUR IND 20-01-1966 00:04:51.40 Sec

14 55091 THILAGAVATHI IND 15-06-1968 00:04:58.51 Sec



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55306 SORAWIT PHETSAWAT THAI 08-05-1969 00:02:26.52 Sec

2 55115 THARAMMAL BHARGAVAN IND 10-05-1970 00:02:27.34 Sec

3 55290 P.K.JAYAMPATHI RAJARATHNA SRLKA 02-09-1966 00:02:27.75 Sec

4 55297 M.SHERIFFDEEN MOHAMED MAHDOOM SRLKA 10-10-1966 00:02:28.18 Sec

5 55147 DAMBARUDHARA CHANDA IND 07-05-1970 00:02:29.4 Sec

6 55235 PULAK KR DE IND 03-09-1970 00:02:33.55 Sec

7 55258 BABAK ZARGAR AMINI IRAN
 13-06-1970 00:02:39.77 Sec

8 55180 BALASUBRAMANIAN N IND 03-04-1969 00:02:44.88 Sec

9 55166 RASHPAL SINGH IND 10-09-1968 00:02:48.12 Sec

10 55027 HARISHCHANDRA NISHAD IND 03-07-1969 00:02:59.94 Sec

11 55114 C V RAMACHANDRAN IND 23-05-1967 00:03:01.56 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60097 LYUBOV KOMKOVA KAZA 19-06-1963 00:03:01.17 Sec

2 60124 TIAMTA GUMMALUE THAI 21-02-1962 00:03:15.1 Sec

3 60037 PONNAMMA K V IND 10-04-1965 00:03:24.76 Sec

4 60085 REKHA SAHU IND 12-06-1965 00:03:43.31 Sec

5 60010 KUSUM BORA IND 01-01-1963 00:04:06.25 Sec

6 60129 BHARPOOR KAUR IND 02-05-1964 00:04:13.24 Sec

7 60117 G.L.RAMYA UDAYANGANE LIYANAGE SRLKA 04-01-1964 00:04:16.21 Sec

8 60048 ANITA SHARMA IND 29-03-1962 00:04:32.83 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60255 KOSUKE OHASHI JPN 29-09-1965 00:02:25.2 Sec

2 60252 SAEID MOHAMMADI IRAN
 29-03-1963 00:02:25.13 Sec

3 60025 GANGESHWAR DEWANGAN IND 28-10-1965 00:02:28.46 Sec

4 60026 NARENDRA PAL IND 08-10-1965 00:02:29.33 Sec

5 60081 RAVINDRAN R S IND 17-06-1964 00:02:33.76 Sec

6 60103 JANARDHANAN K IND 31-05-1965 00:02:38.10 Sec

7 60102 SHAJI  K IND 21-11-1964 00:02:42.29 Sec

8 60204 SEKAR S IND 14-05-1962 00:02:43.79 Sec

9 60205 MURUGESAN M IND 31-01-1964 00:02:44.71 Sec

10 60284 W.M.WASANTHA KUMARA SRLKA 28-12-1960 00:02:49.12 Sec

11 60064 BIRENDRA PRASAD SAHU IND 25-03-1965 00:02:49.32 Sec

12 60104 VELAYUDHAN K IND 22-02-1962 00:02:53.60 Sec

13 60246 ANIL MAHATA IND 21-08-1963 00:02:55.66 Sec

14 60136 YUMKHAIBAM MODHCHANDRA SINGH IND 31-07-1963 00:02:56.40 Sec

15 60201 K SEETHARAM IND 17-02-1964 00:03:00.40 Sec

16 60170 ARUNACHALAM PALANISAMY IND 21-03-1962 00:03:06.11 Sec

17 60162 KULWANT SINGH IND 02-04-1962 00:03:12.79 Sec

18 60260 PADMANATHASIVAN KAILASAM MALY 26-04-1962 00:03:14.96 Sec

19 60132 RAJAN C  KURIYAPPAN IND 22-02-1965 00:03:15.39 Sec

20 60222 KILARU RANADHEER KUMAR IND 30-06-1962 00:03:16.23 Sec

21 60153 JAGDISH RAM IND 20-02-1963 00:03:22.10 Sec

22 60218 KANNIYAPPAN RAMAMOORTHI IND 22-06-1965 00:03:29.87 Sec

23 60199 G.JAYAKUMAR IND 24-11-1964 00:03:31.66 Sec

24 60176 JAYAKUMAR S IND 19-04-1961 00:03:44.11 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65072 K.H.UDULAWATHIE SRLKA 15-06-1958 00:03:27.35 Sec

2 65084 PATTAYA KONGMEECHON THAI 22-04-1959 00:03:34.32 Sec

3 65048 DAVINDER KAUR TAMBER IND 10-11-1959 00:03:40.11 Sec

4 65073 L.B. M. MALLIKA SRLKA 06-03-1958 00:04:07.77 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65197 COLIN DOUGLAS GORDON PHILP 27-05-1960 00:02:36.37 Sec

2 65135 P.GOVINDARAJU IND 12-08-1959 00:02:41.23 Sec

3 65017 GAJE SINGH CHAUHAN IND 22-11-1957 00:02:43.4 Sec

4 65180 ESHAGH ABBASIGHADI IRAN
 23-07-1960 00:03:12.17 Sec

5 65025 BHANUDAS GAONKAR IND 10-03-1959 00:03:14.14 Sec

6 65043 ASHWINI KUMAR IND 18-11-1958 00:03:23.20 Sec

7 65205 J.A.CHANDRARATNE SRLKA 21-10-1959 00:03:31.81 Sec

8 65103 KEWAL SINGH IND 23-12-1956 00:03:34.36 Sec

9 65089 SAHEBRAO UTTAMRAO BORKAR IND 01-07-1959 00:03:36.36 Sec

10 65146 A.XAVIER IND 17-05-1956 00:04:01.78 Sec

11 65021 SUNIL KUMAR JOHRI IND 15-12-1957 00:04:02.23 Sec



12 65071 SANKARAN NAIR IND 25-05-1959 00:04:17.9 Sec

13 65015 RAMPRASAD NETAM IND 20-08-1959 00:04:52.76 Sec

14 65108 SATPAL SINGH RANA IND 02-06-1956 00:04:52.84 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70057 TATYANA MUNTYAN KAZA 29-10-1954 00:04:34.96 Sec

2 70030 D VIMALA KUMARY IND 27-05-1951 00:07:40.97 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70078 JOGINDER PAL SAROI IND 24-05-1955 00:02:56.67 Sec

2 70045 KRISHNA MURTHI K V IND 14-02-1955 00:03:02.81 Sec

3 70104 N.RAMANATHAN IND 15-04-1951 00:03:08.24 Sec

4 70153 RAMA KRISHNAN MANIKAM MALY 24-06-1953 00:03:12.15 Sec

5 70026 MOTI LAL MEENA IND 03-09-1954 00:03:16.76 Sec

6 70095 RAMPHAL SAINI IND 12-05-1955 00:03:18.2 Sec

7 70126 JAGDISH PRASAD SINGH IND 10-10-1955 00:03:20.97 Sec

8 70146 TOSHIYASU SHIMIZU JPN 14-07-1951 00:03:24.43 Sec

9 70064 NIRAPPIL MATHEW IND 12-06-1951 00:03:26.13 Sec

10 70166 S .A. ARIYARATNE SRLKA 18-12-1954 00:03:26.70 Sec

11 70007 ASHOK KR SINGH IND 01-01-1954 00:03:33.94 Sec

12 70106 A.SANKARAN IND 04-03-1953 00:03:34.89 Sec

13 70018 SAT PARKASH SHARMA IND 12-06-1953 00:03:36.38 Sec

14 70011 PHATIK CHANDRA DAS IND 01-06-1953 00:03:37.73 Sec

15 70133 SUJIT KR ROY IND 15-01-1955 00:03:39.55 Sec

16 70057 DR. MUHAMED ASHARAF V P IND 16-06-1952 00:03:49.77 Sec

17 70047 DEVARMANI SURYKANT LAXMAN IND 01-01-1953 00:04:18.35 Sec

18 70035 BABU DEO G IND 05-01-1954 00:04:58.95 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75039 USANEE KHAMPHAKUN THAI 15-06-1950 00:04:39.39 Sec

2 75003 K VIJAYANTHIMALA IND 29-07-1948 00:06:24.96 Sec

3 75004 M BHARATHI IND 15-08-1947 00:07:45.0 Sec



Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75043 SALAM BABUYAIMA SINGH IND 02-04-1949 00:02:56.46 Sec

2 75060 PIARA SINGH BHULLAR IND 12-06-1948 00:03:00.99 Sec

3 75098 BANSH BAHADUR YADAV IND 20-07-1948 00:03:23.22 Sec

4 75073 M.ANTONY GREGORI IND 01-05-1947 00:03:32.52 Sec

5 75112 AHMAD SHAMSUDDIN MUHIYUDDIN MALY 29-12-1949 00:03:46.10 Sec

6 75031 KUNNIL RAMACHANDRAN IND 12-03-1950 00:03:58.91 Sec

7 75105 ASIT KR MAJI IND 16-03-1950 00:04:02.17 Sec

8 75011 MAHENDRA T SURELIA IND 27-02-1947 00:04:03.89 Sec

9 75026 SHIVAPPA M SALAKI IND 01-08-1948 00:04:27.92 Sec

10 75113 VENGTRAMAN RAJU MALY 27-06-1946 00:06:30.48 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80010 JONAKI MITRA IND 06-11-1944 00:07:21.0 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80012 RAM PRATAP MUNDA IND 01-01-1945 00:03:55.12 Sec

2 80055 GOUR GOPAL SARKAR IND 19-01-1944 00:04:38.56 Sec

3 80028 LAIRENJAM IBOCHOU SINGH IND 16-01-1945 00:04:50.0 Sec

4 80019 K O V NARAYANAN NAIR IND 30-10-1943 00:04:55.21 Sec

5 80064 W.ANANDA SIRI SENARATNE SRLKA 28-04-1943 00:05:18.95 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85012 PAITL VIRUPAXGOUDA IND 01-06-1940 00:05:17.78 Sec

2 85024 VENKATESHAN E IND 21-02-1940 00:05:26.15 Sec

3 85001 BALA KONDAJAH IND 01-07-1940 00:09:42.38 Sec

Age Group: 95+ Gender : Men Event: 800 MTS
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 95002 DATTATREYA N S IND 04-05-1929 00:09:09.41 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35096 NATSUMI ISHIZAKI JPN 24-05-1990 00:38:15.52 Sec

2 35095 ANOUSHEH ZOLFAGHARI IRAN
 26-03-1988 00:39:34.85 Sec

3 35043 THEYANA BASKARAN IND 19-06-1987 00:48:31.63 Sec

4 35097 ELMIRA RAIMKULOVA KAZA 05-10-1986 00:48:51.30 Sec

5 35027 MEHNAZ E IND 24-02-1986 00:50:53.23 Sec

6 35064 B.SUGANTHI IND 14-02-1986 00:53:47.19 Sec

7 35025 MAMITABAI IND 01-06-1986 00:56:42.5 Sec

8 35070 POOJA KEJRIWAL IND 12-06-1988 00:59:04.77 Sec

9 35073 HARSHLATA SHAHI IND 27-04-1986 01:02:59.39 Sec

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35157 PRAMOD SINGH PATNI IND 03-09-1990 00:32:59.25 Sec

2 35167 AKBAR GHOLAMIAMAGHANI IRAN
 14-04-1989 00:34:28.87 Sec

3 35164 ARASH SHOKRI IRAN
 31-01-1986 00:35:30.22 Sec

4 35089 ANIL KUMAR IND 05-04-1988 00:35:38.30 Sec

5 35098 PILLAI ARUN JANARDHANAN IND 20-09-1986 00:36:50.32 Sec

6 35114 P.SATHISH KUMAR IND 16-06-1989 00:36:52.27 Sec

7 35003 K M SAZEDUL ISLAM BANG 01-01-1989 00:37:12.39 Sec

8 35039 MD.HAJRAT ANSARI IND 06-08-1986 00:37:19.11 Sec

9 35027 IKLAS IND 12-05-1986 00:37:41.18 Sec

10 35192 H.A.ROSHAN KUMARA SRLKA 09-03-1987 00:38:09.77 Sec

11 35199 P.R.PUSHPA KUMARA SRLKA 22-09-1986 00:38:16.30 Sec

12 35026 SUNIL KUMAR IND 26-07-1986 00:38:29.34 Sec

13 35007 SANJAY KUMAR MALAKAR IND 07-10-1988 00:42:03.57 Sec

14 35110 R.MOHAN IND 08-05-1987 00:42:06.12 Sec

15 35075 MANAS RANJAN KHILLAR IND 02-07-1986 00:42:06.38 Sec

16 35040 HIMMAT SINGH BAGDI IND 03-08-1986 00:42:44.99 Sec

17 35149 RANJEET KUMAR SINGH IND 15-01-1987 00:43:10.21 Sec

18 35012 MEGHNATH MARIYA IND 16-11-1987 00:44:53.48 Sec

19 35134 M.GOPI KANNAN IND 10-04-1989 00:45:25.32 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40150 W. J.M.GEETHANJALI KUMARI SRLKA 19-09-1983 00:45:51.57 Sec

2 40079 BALA ABIRAMI M IND 03-06-1981 00:50:42.47 Sec

3 40119 SAYANTANI SAHA MONDAL IND 06-06-1981 00:51:16.42 Sec

4 40082 MOHANA RANJITHA IND 26-12-1983 00:53:30.34 Sec



5 40086 JAYASHREE P IND 19-10-1984 00:55:10.14 Sec

6 40099 V.VIJAYAVANI IND 09-10-1982 01:03:16.86 Sec

7 40070 MANVEER KAUR IND 20-07-1985 01:03:47.11 Sec

8 40030 MANJU BALA IND 14-08-1984 01:08:41.21 Sec

9 40122 RIMA RANI MAHATA IND 02-01-1982 01:34:14.0 Sec

10 40005 S SWETHA IND 04-07-1983 01:35:15.12 Sec

11 40008 DR.BANDANA SINGHA IND 27-01-1982 01:35:18.2 Sec

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40177 NAGESH PAWAR IND 01-06-1983 00:31:27.48 Sec

2 40013 NANDRAJ SINGH NARUKA IND 04-03-1982 00:33:30.74 Sec

3 40217 AKIRA IKUTAMA JPN 26-09-1983 00:33:52.42 Sec

4 40071 SAJI RAJU IND 11-11-1983 00:35:17.81 Sec

5 40051 CHAKRDHAR MAHTO IND 15-08-1983 00:35:32.48 Sec

6 40091 IMTIYAZ RAHMAN MD IND 05-02-1981 00:35:43.5 Sec

7 40234 RAM CHANDRA SHRESTHA NEP 06-01-1981 00:35:47.13 Sec

8 40014 ROHIT KADIAN IND 04-12-1980 00:36:01.4 Sec

9 40236 ELMER SABAL PHILP 23-02-1982 00:36:41.83 Sec

10 40079 MANOHAR BARAI IND 15-09-1984 00:36:51.23 Sec

11 40019 NARENDER JANGRA IND 30-10-1982 00:36:54.24 Sec

12 40257 MANIVELU SATHEYASEELAN SRLKA 03-07-1981 00:38:08.52 Sec

13 40195 JAY PRAKASH SINGH IND 25-08-1985 00:38:36.14 Sec

14 40038 OM PRAKASH IND 24-04-1981 00:38:40.22 Sec

15 40053 BITU RAM PRAJAPATI IND 20-08-1984 00:38:45.10 Sec

16 40060 MANJUNATH MITTUR RAMAPPA IND 16-01-1982 00:39:35.37 Sec

17 40021 GULAB SINGH IND 08-07-1985 00:39:44.33 Sec

18 40155 SRINIVASAN M IND 05-04-1983 00:39:54.12 Sec

19 40095 KABISURYA NAIK IND 01-01-1983 00:40:42.14 Sec

20 40203 PRASANTA PATRA IND 13-06-1984 00:41:00.59 Sec

21 40126 DR VALLIDURAI CHELLASAMY IND 03-01-1983 00:41:24.80 Sec

22 40041 SUKH RAM IND 11-01-1981 00:43:58.80 Sec

23 40052 DHARMRAJ KUMAR MAJHI IND 17-02-1982 00:45:06.46 Sec

24 40227 RUSLAN ABISHEV KAZA 02-03-1984 00:45:13.3 Sec

25 40226 YERKEBULAN ATASHOV KAZA 17-01-1984 00:45:14.33 Sec



Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45013 KAVLEEN  KAUR IND 29-08-1980 00:48:57.76 Sec

2 45149 HUSNA MOHAMED MALDS 30-08-1979 00:50:41.1 Sec

3 45137 ANJALI CHAURASIA IND 25-10-1978 00:54:10.86 Sec

4 45142 BHARATI DEY IND 08-01-1976 01:00:34.15 Sec

5 45102 VINODHINI @ MEENAKSHI VISWANATHAN IND 23-11-1978 01:03:55.88 Sec

6 45076 RATNA R  KALAVAR IND 16-06-1976 01:05:17.85 Sec

7 45070 SHARDA BHOYAR IND 01-07-1976 01:08:16.52 Sec

8 45141 ALPANA MANDAL HAZRA IND 06-01-1980 01:19:20.74 Sec

9 45105 NAGALAKSHMI SUNDARARAMAN IND 12-02-1979 01:26:00.34 Sec

10 45074 SANGITA KAMBLE IND 27-12-1977 01:28:46.88 Sec

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45132 GURMIT SINGH IND 30-04-1979 00:34:20.39 Sec

2 45090 JAGGU NAIDU C IND 25-08-1977 00:36:46.34 Sec

3 45234 D.B.SURANGA SRLKA 22-09-1980 00:37:09.17 Sec

4 45176 T RAJ IND 15-01-1980 00:37:23.67 Sec

5 45257 M JAGADEESAN IND 13-06-1980 00:38:40.2 Sec

6 45107 SANTOSH TAYADE IND 04-01-1978 00:39:36.3 Sec

7 45055 REYAZ AHMAD DAR IND 01-11-1976 00:39:37.74 Sec

8 45247 D.L.MANJULA JAYASINGHE SRLKA 08-09-1979 00:41:14.1 Sec

9 45031 SHANG ANTHONY VARAY IND 05-03-1977 00:41:26.20 Sec

10 45105 DATTAKUMAR SONAWALE IND 03-12-1979 00:42:47.83 Sec

11 45211 TARAK BHATTACHARJEE IND 10-01-1977 00:42:51.18 Sec

12 45083 MOHSIN K M IND 23-01-1979 00:43:38.60 Sec

13 45099 RENJAN OOMMEN IND 18-05-1976 00:44:29.92 Sec

14 45058 SATISH PRASAD CHOURASIYA IND 21-06-1978 00:44:40.81 Sec

15 45067 RITESH KUMAR SINGH IND 10-11-1978 00:44:54.13 Sec

16 45082 SHAHOOD ALI M IND 25-05-1980 00:46:00.17 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50117 AMINEH TORABI IRAN
 23-09-1971 00:43:23.63 Sec

2 50121 MARINA  SHNAIDER KAZA 11-10-1973 00:43:53.80 Sec

3 50049 REMA A K IND 04-03-1973 00:46:32.7 Sec

4 50111 SUNMBUL RAHMAN IND 08-10-1973 00:47:13.33 Sec

5 50080 SENGOTTU VELU KRISHNAVENI IND 05-06-1973 00:52:40.73 Sec

6 50082 MAHALAKSHMI RAVI IND 23-02-1972 00:54:38.11 Sec

7 50026 KAVITA TOKAS IND 05-03-1972 00:55:18.35 Sec

8 50065 SONAL RAJESH THAKARE IND 04-05-1975 00:55:50.67 Sec

9 50052 HASEENA ALIYAMBATH IND 27-05-1974 01:05:33.75 Sec

10 50001 ZOBAIDA  AFROZE BANG 05-04-1972 01:11:15.63 Sec

11 50047 LAKSHMAMMA C IND 22-07-1974 01:11:16.95 Sec

12 50037 SEEMA PARMAR IND 02-03-1973 01:26:46.90 Sec

13 50046 MAHADEVI S PATIL IND 10-07-1972 01:39:59.51 Sec

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50195 K.PRABAKAR IND 10-10-1974 00:38:36.22 Sec

2 50087 UBAID K H IND 25-03-1973 00:39:21.99 Sec

3 50170 ANOOP SINGH YADAV IND 20-03-1975 00:39:33.55 Sec

4 50099 BIJU P V IND 29-04-1975 00:40:24.93 Sec

5 50078 RAMESHA S IND 01-04-1973 00:41:04.34 Sec

6 50112 ANOKHI LAL VERMA IND 07-12-1970 00:41:48.42 Sec

7 50011 HARVINDER SINGH IND 13-10-1974 00:41:55.62 Sec

8 50181 LOGIDHAS RAJASEKARAN IND 02-02-1975 00:42:30.43 Sec

9 50020 PEER MOHUMMAD IND 03-08-1975 00:42:32.91 Sec

10 50045 SOMJIBHAI HATHILA IND 16-09-1971 00:42:34.87 Sec

11 50094 SALIM M P IND 20-05-1972 00:43:03.1 Sec

12 50060 TARA CHAND IND 01-12-1970 00:43:04.18 Sec

13 50070 ANIL KUMAR SAH IND 15-01-1974 00:43:33.1 Sec

14 50028 RAJESH KUMAR IND 16-10-1973 00:44:38.60 Sec

15 50014 BHAGWAT RAM NETAM IND 10-12-1971 00:44:53.6 Sec

16 50227 SURAJ  PAL SAINI IND 08-05-1972 00:44:54.85 Sec

17 50275 ABDULLA AHMED NASEER MALDS 04-09-1971 00:44:59.44 Sec

18 50064 RAM DEO RAM IND 17-11-1973 00:45:12.42 Sec

19 50273 S DIVAGARAN SUBRAMANIAM MALY 12-08-1973 00:46:15.52 Sec

20 50113 KESHAV SUSLADE IND 05-02-1973 00:46:21.77 Sec

21 50002 GUGULOTHU SRINIVASA NAIK IND 30-12-1974 00:48:19.48 Sec

22 50092 AMEER O K IND 02-03-1974 00:48:50.45 Sec



23 50224 AMARNATH K IND 20-04-1975 00:49:10.85 Sec

24 50066 AMOL KANT MISHRA IND 29-12-1970 00:49:13.57 Sec

25 50103 JAYAKUMAR G IND 30-05-1973 00:55:34.32 Sec

26 50039 SHAILESH D NAIK IND 01-05-1971 00:56:26.57 Sec

27 50270 SURESH KUMAR GOOBINNAAN MALY 03-08-1972 01:15:16.42 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55103 MOZHGAN MANOUCHEHRI IRAN
 10-02-1966 00:52:55.65 Sec

2 55115 TSOGZOLMAA AYURZANA MONG 13-04-1966 00:53:54.96 Sec

3 55089 P.AMUTHA NAYAKI IND 02-05-1970 00:54:00.68 Sec

4 55106 GULSARA YERDENOVA KAZA 10-05-1969 00:54:39.46 Sec

5 55114 MADHEEHA AISHATH MALDS 28-08-1967 00:58:05.48 Sec

6 55113 AHMED NAFIZA MALDS 24-07-1969 01:01:06.81 Sec

7 55004 NEELAM AGARWALA IND 13-02-1966 01:10:36.81 Sec

8 55076 SUNDARAMBAL VETTAI KURUMAGAN KAVAU RAMANATHANIND 03-09-1969 01:15:40.22 Sec

9 55003 ARPANA KAKATI CHOWDHURY IND 21-03-1968 01:19:21.56 Sec

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55267 YUSOP TUNGKOB MALY 07-01-1968 00:37:31.3 Sec

2 55251 ABOLFAZL ABBASZADEH IRAN
 22-03-1968 00:37:32.18 Sec

3 55068 BALBIR SINGH IND 26-03-1970 00:38:24.43 Sec

4 55289 W.ANTANY TISSERA SRLKA 09-10-1969 00:38:59.17 Sec

5 55147 DAMBARUDHARA CHANDA IND 07-05-1970 00:40:39.19 Sec

6 55247 LUV BURMAN IND 15-10-1969 00:41:25.46 Sec

7 55253 BAHRAM KARIMIAN IRAN
 08-01-1969 00:42:16.70 Sec

8 55291 M.JAYARATHNA FERNANDO SRLKA 03-01-1967 00:42:40.86 Sec

9 55102 SUNNY MATHEW IND 25-07-1970 00:43:40.69 Sec

10 55110 SASI A IND 31-05-1967 00:46:25.41 Sec

11 55248 TARUN KR PAN IND 20-01-1969 00:46:27.50 Sec

12 55176 SIVAKUMAR  S IND 30-03-1968 00:46:51.10 Sec

13 55080 SANJAY KUMAR IND 15-01-1968 00:47:08.91 Sec

14 55070 AMAR SINGH IND 28-04-1968 00:47:29.81 Sec

15 55132 NAGORAO BHOYAR IND 13-05-1966 00:47:37.7 Sec

16 55016 PRAKASH BRAHMAH IND 01-01-1967 00:47:45.6 Sec

17 55027 HARISHCHANDRA NISHAD IND 03-07-1969 00:48:49.19 Sec

18 55130 VIKAS TIDKE IND 06-08-1969 00:49:01.58 Sec

19 55238 RANJAN BAG IND 05-02-1970 00:50:48.36 Sec

20 55300 N.P.K.KARUNAINATHAN SRLKA 13-08-1967 00:50:55.98 Sec

21 55040 YESHWANT PARAB IND 04-05-1967 00:51:18.21 Sec

22 55163 RANJIT SINGH IND 23-12-1966 00:51:27.89 Sec

23 55026 JAGPRASAD VERMA IND 11-08-1968 00:52:49.33 Sec

24 55146 DALAN CHANDRA KUANAR DEO IND 01-06-1967 00:53:45.49 Sec

25 55309 KADER MAIDEEN SGN MA 02-04-1967 00:55:31.85 Sec

26 55038 O.P. SEHRAWAT IND 16-04-1969 00:57:21.28 Sec

27 55008 POTUMARTHI RAMA KRISHNA IND 01-07-1966 00:58:10.49 Sec

28 55125 MINU SIVARAJAN SURABALA IND 29-05-1970 00:59:57.94 Sec

29 55039 SURENDER KUMAR IND 12-10-1970 01:04:54.36 Sec

30 55208 G.CHINNAPPARAJ IND 09-01-1970 01:07:46.22 Sec

31 55059 RAJESH KUMAR IND 07-03-1969 01:08:18.76 Sec

32 55214 BSIRUGUMALLE NARSIMHA IND 13-02-1966 01:09:47.16 Sec

33 55286 MOHAN MURUGIAN SGN MA 07-11-1965 01:21:27.17 Sec

34 55034 NASIR AHMED KAKAR IND 06-04-1966 01:24:12.39 Sec

35 55265 NAGARAJAN RAMASAMY MALY 06-07-1968 01:24:12.88 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60095 KULYASH TULEBAYEVA
 KAZA 05-04-1964 00:47:48.56 Sec

2 60094 YELENA GICHYOVA KAZA 29-07-1963 00:55:33.14 Sec

3 60015 ASHA AGGARWAL IND 26-09-1962 01:02:06.78 Sec

4 60011 RANJANA BORAH IND 04-04-1964 01:07:21.66 Sec

5 60086 DIPTI PAUL IND 16-02-1965 01:14:08.93 Sec

6 60041 SYAMALA K IND 30-03-1964 01:14:46.32 Sec

7 60028 CHARANJIT KAUR IND 03-09-1964 01:27:06.93 Sec

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60252 SAEID MOHAMMADI IRAN
 29-03-1963 00:39:39.54 Sec

2 60256 VIKTOR BONDAR KAZA 31-05-1963 00:40:05.87 Sec

3 60224 MAHIPAL SINGH IND 20-01-1963 00:40:28.36 Sec



4 60259 YURIY TENKOVSKIY KAZA 09-10-1962 00:41:18.82 Sec

5 60251 EBRAHIM ETAATI IRAN
 16-05-1963 00:43:02.86 Sec

6 60285 W.M. ATHULA SRLKA 21-06-1964 00:45:10.81 Sec

7 60219 MALLI KHARJUN P IND 06-07-1964 00:45:14.79 Sec

8 60105 SUNILKUMAR P C IND 03-01-1963 00:45:17.27 Sec

9 60016 P L N RAJU IND 10-06-1961 00:47:20.56 Sec

10 60066 MAHESH DHOBI IND 12-09-1965 00:47:21.86 Sec

11 60014 NARAYAN JAISHY IND 12-09-1964 00:48:01.17 Sec

12 60202 RAYATHIL SREEDHARAN IND 05-06-1962 00:49:09.67 Sec

13 60091 JACOB E J IND 23-11-1961 00:49:28.95 Sec

14 60170 ARUNACHALAM PALANISAMY IND 21-03-1962 00:49:46.25 Sec

15 60261 ARUMUGAM SUBRAMANIAM MALY 05-05-1962 00:49:51.78 Sec

16 60030 BALJIT SINGH IND 03-11-1964 00:50:04.59 Sec

17 60201 K SEETHARAM IND 17-02-1964 00:50:28.89 Sec

18 60061 RAJENDRA MAHATO IND 17-01-1963 00:52:33.69 Sec

19 60206 R MANOKARAN IND 01-06-1964 00:52:48.62 Sec

20 60208 RAMASAMY A IND 21-06-1961 00:53:29.14 Sec

21 60049 RAMESH KUMAR IND 01-05-1961 00:54:41.83 Sec

22 60101 DEVADASAN JOSEPH IND 23-05-1965 00:54:45.1 Sec

23 60035 JAGDISH VASANT DHURI IND 11-04-1964 00:55:34.31 Sec

24 60040 KUNVARJIBHAI CHAUDHRY IND 20-04-1961 00:57:58.71 Sec

25 60290 JINDER PAL IND 15-06-1963 00:58:13.72 Sec

26 60176 JAYAKUMAR S IND 19-04-1961 01:00:45.29 Sec

27 60198 E.KENNEDY IND 13-02-1964 01:00:57.75 Sec

28 60260 PADMANATHASIVAN KAILASAM MALY 26-04-1962 01:01:09.79 Sec

29 60239 SWAPAN KR PRAMANIK IND 27-05-1965 01:02:40.53 Sec

30 60213 MOHAN RAMANI IND 18-05-1965 01:04:32.44 Sec

31 60218 KANNIYAPPAN RAMAMOORTHI IND 22-06-1965 01:07:24.45 Sec

32 60264 JOTHEE KOBAL VEERIAH MALY 27-06-1964 01:15:40.45 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65024 SHAMALA MANMOHAN IND 24-02-1960 00:55:29.78 Sec

2 65062 RIMA VOYEVODINA KAZA 07-10-1959 00:55:33.61 Sec

3 65017 KRISHNA IND 07-01-1959 00:57:24.36 Sec

4 65058 ILA DUTTA SINGH IND 26-10-1960 01:16:46.5 Sec

5 65030 KOMALAVALLY P S IND 05-04-1959 01:24:43.71 Sec

6 65055 H.NIRANCHANA DEVI IND 04-06-1957 01:30:01.92 Sec

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65184 SERGEY POLIKARPOV KAZA 19-10-1958 00:36:48.56 Sec

2 65152 S SHANMUGAM IND 10-02-1960 00:42:25.47 Sec

3 65034 KRISHAN SINGH SANGWAN IND 10-09-1958 00:45:46.64 Sec

4 65165 MAN SINGH CHAUHAN IND 15-12-1958 00:46:48.9 Sec

5 65094 SHARUNGBAM SURJAMANI SINGH IND 01-03-1958 00:48:14.6 Sec

6 65159 MANVEER SINGH IND 15-05-1960 00:48:19.65 Sec

7 65060 RAJENDRA PRASAD K N IND 08-05-1959 00:48:25.84 Sec

8 65161 MOHAN SINGH ARYA IND 20-01-1959 00:49:43.29 Sec

9 65114 VEER SINGH IND 22-02-1956 00:50:05.51 Sec

10 65180 ESHAGH ABBASIGHADI IRAN
 23-07-1960 00:50:33.42 Sec

11 65206 M.C.ASOKA BANDARA SRLKA 12-11-1959 00:51:26.79 Sec

12 65063 SIVADASAN M C IND 09-10-1958 00:51:37.26 Sec

13 65066 LAKSHMANAN A IND 05-04-1959 00:52:24.96 Sec

14 65089 SAHEBRAO UTTAMRAO BORKAR IND 01-07-1959 00:52:41.53 Sec

15 65136 P.KATHIRVEL IND 04-05-1956 00:52:43.25 Sec

16 65104 MOHINDER SINGH IND 17-02-1956 00:54:48.25 Sec

17 65058 KITTANE RAMDAS MANMOHAN IND 17-07-1957 00:54:54.8 Sec

18 65196 SEVERINO ALACAR PHILP 08-01-1957 00:55:37.48 Sec

19 65056 KRISHNA SHETTY IND 15-06-1958 00:56:00.10 Sec

20 65044 SURINDER SINGH IND 12-05-1957 01:00:04.39 Sec

21 65126 SONI PITAMBAR DASS JAYENDRA IND 03-04-1958 01:00:10.56 Sec

22 65025 BHANUDAS GAONKAR IND 10-03-1959 01:04:22.65 Sec

23 65118 SURJIT SINGH IND 17-10-1957 01:07:24.45 Sec

24 65037 DHARAMPAL SHARMA IND 04-04-1956 01:09:07.76 Sec

25 65052 KANTHAWAR KESHAVA IND 16-07-1957 01:09:09.25 Sec

26 65080 HALEEM ASGHAR IND 08-05-1960 01:22:06.42 Sec

27 65055 YELACHITHAYA ANANTHA M IND 01-04-1956 01:24:50.4 Sec

28 65005 DILIP KUMAR SAIKIA IND 26-08-1960 01:28:25.14 Sec



Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70037 WANGKHEIMAYUM SUBITA DEVI IND 11-04-1953 01:00:05.88 Sec

2 70028 ARUNA KALA S RAO IND 27-10-1952 01:07:28.12 Sec

3 70065 S.S.AKILATHIRUNAYAGI SRLKA 08-03-1951 01:14:12.88 Sec

4 70054 KRISHNA BHOWMICK IND 08-03-1955 01:14:30.17 Sec

5 70025 MARIAMMA THOMAS IND 15-05-1951 01:18:59.20 Sec

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70002 RAVINDRA RAO LINGAM IND 01-07-1954 00:50:34.70 Sec

2 70028 PRAKASH CHANDER DAHIYA IND 13-05-1955 00:50:37.75 Sec

3 70069 HARISHCHANDRA RAMBHAU THORAT IND 01-06-1954 00:55:09.49 Sec

4 70114 C SELVARAJ IND 16-11-1950 00:55:33.54 Sec

5 70146 TOSHIYASU SHIMIZU JPN 14-07-1951 00:55:55.52 Sec

6 70147 ALEXANDR NIKITIN KAZA 15-11-1950 00:58:35.67 Sec

7 70161 GHANA SEGARAN SGN MA 01-02-1954 01:00:57.63 Sec

8 70160 YUSOFF KHAN  BIN ISMAIL KHAN SGN MA 17-03-1952 01:01:40.81 Sec

9 70113 NATARAJAN R IND 16-06-1954 01:01:51.99 Sec

10 70075 BHAWANI SHANKER DASH IND 02-01-1953 01:03:11.87 Sec

11 70175 D.M.A.SRILAL DANASEKARA SRLKA 15-07-1955 01:03:22.8 Sec

12 70090 RABINDER SINGH IND 01-01-1952 01:04:17.49 Sec

13 70054 DR. CHEGALAT SAGAR IND 25-02-1952 01:05:27.46 Sec

14 70127 DEVENDRA PAL SINGH IND 05-07-1951 01:14:19.2 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75017 THOUDAM AKASHINI DEVI IND 01-01-1949 01:15:42.54 Sec

2 75031 AMEGULSIN MUSSYLMANOVA KAZA 23-10-1947 01:16:15.39 Sec

3 75003 K VIJAYANTHIMALA IND 29-07-1948 01:30:38.62 Sec

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75109 MARAT BALTABAYEV KAZA 18-03-1947 00:51:10.26 Sec

2 75059 JAGTAR SINGH IND 01-10-1949 00:56:06.21 Sec

3 75102 ARUN KUMAR SINGH IND 28-04-1950 00:58:10.68 Sec

4 75042 THOUDAM NABAKUMAR SINGH IND 01-01-1948 01:00:11.73 Sec

5 75036 TUKARAM GUNDA ANUGADE IND 02-06-1948 01:00:15.59 Sec

6 75047 DUKHISYAM PADHY IND 25-06-1949 01:03:27.89 Sec

7 75100 RAM DHANI RAM IND 02-01-1950 01:05:34.21 Sec

8 75057 MAHINDER SINGH IND 09-03-1946 01:08:06.94 Sec

9 75071 SIGAMONIE V IND 01-06-1949 01:39:38.41 Sec

10 75013 HET RAM IND 22-06-1946 01:52:19.59 Sec

11 75115 BERNARD MOEY FOOK SUNG SGN MA 22-12-1947 02:09:00.91 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80010 JONAKI MITRA IND 06-11-1944 01:35:42.56 Sec

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80022 CHANDRAHAS MAINDAD IND 17-01-1945 01:03:34.16 Sec

2 80014 PUTTASWAMY IND 25-03-1945 01:09:53.9 Sec

3 80027 SORAISAM MANIHAR SINGH IND 23-08-1944 01:14:31.24 Sec

4 80032 SURINDER KUMAR IND 23-09-1944 01:19:40.67 Sec

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: ASIA MASTERS 10K
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85022 T.D.RAJENDRAN IND 22-04-1936 02:32:12.0 Sec

Age Group: 100+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 10002 SAWANG JANPRAM THAI 08-05-1920 7.6 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35068 PURVA KHERKAR IND 01-03-1990 32.11 Mts

2 35106 H.ARUNI LAKSHIKA SRLKA 09-08-1989 31.43 Mts

3 35040 GAGANDEEP KAUR IND 08-07-1986 30.19 Mts

4 35017 SONAM NASSHIER IND 17-03-1988 30.14 Mts

5 35035 TRIVENI E  BENDRE IND 29-03-1986 24.76 Mts

6 35069 RUCHI YADAV IND 09-03-1987 23.1 Mts

7 35085 UMA ROY SARKAR IND 01-02-1986 21.71 Mts

8 35011 REENA VASUDEV SHARMA IND 19-08-1989 20.63 Mts

9 35083 SANDHYA BHANDARI IND 14-03-1986 19.46 Mts

10 35022 PINKI NAHAK IND 13-12-1985 19.2 Mts

11 35005 MOUSUMI CHETIA IND 31-12-1985 18.75 Mts



12 35101 OTGONZAYA PUREVJAV MONG 17-11-1988 18.15 Mts

13 35023 ANURADHA RANGANATH IND 03-11-1986 18.13 Mts

14 35105 A.A. C.HASANKA HERATH SRLKA 06-04-1990 17.94 Mts

15 35044 SUBHASHINI HARIHARAN IND 11-08-1987 17.31 Mts

16 35013 SUFAL VELIP IND 28-11-1985 17.27 Mts

17 35078 RENU VERMA IND 23-01-1989 16.54 Mts

18 35053 R.KARTHIKA DEVI IND 25-05-1987 16.48 Mts

19 35058 C.S.RAMYA IND 04-10-1988 16.47 Mts

19 35009 NEHA BADONI IND 30-06-1986 16.47 Mts

21 35015 HONEY SINGH IND 17-01-1987 15.63 Mts

22 35010 NIDHI RANA IND 05-07-1990 12.83 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35153 BANVIR SINGH IND 18-01-1989 42.46 Mts

2 35125 PRAKASH K IND 10-06-1986 33.66 Mts

3 35116 E.ESAKKIRAJA IND 13-09-1987 31.22 Mts

4 35129 S SENTHILVEL IND 23-06-1989 30.99 Mts

5 35161 TANMOY CHAKRABORTY IND 27-11-1989 29.9 Mts

6 35146 D KUMAR IND 30-07-1986 28.34 Mts

7 35011 KISHAN KUMAR IND 12-09-1990 27.81 Mts

8 35189 SHAMOON HASSAN MALDS 23-11-1985 27.47 Mts

9 35113 S.K.MANOJ IND 15-03-1987 25.45 Mts

10 35019 GAURISH GAONKAR IND 18-12-1986 22.88 Mts

11 35035 KRISHNA KARUA IND 17-06-1989 19.02 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40011 MEELI SINHA IND 25-11-1980 30.63 Mts

2 40084 JAYANTHI L IND 10-06-1982 29.61 Mts

3 40155 MANJEET KAUR IND 24-08-1982 28.76 Mts

4 40120 RATNA NASKAR IND 18-12-1980 28.39 Mts

5 40101 SANGEETHA KUMAR IND 10-05-1981 28.22 Mts

6 40025 SHIKHA TANTI IND 28-08-1984 26.33 Mts

7 40123 FARKHONDEH ASHOURI IRAN
 19-09-1981 25.86 Mts

8 40026 SEEMA CHOUDHARY IND 13-11-1980 25.06 Mts

9 40064 AMITA IND 09-09-1984 23.94 Mts



10 40133 MARICRIS GAMMAG PHILP 30-03-1985 23.9 Mts

11 40137 B.M.HARSHANI KUMARI BANDARANAYAKA SRLKA 28-02-1983 23.12 Mts

12 40113 RENU SINGH IND 26-06-1982 22.6 Mts

13 40108 V LEELAVATHI IND 20-07-1981 22.08 Mts

14 40043 JAYASREE T V IND 04-05-1983 21.82 Mts

15 40002 A V L LAVANYA IND 28-11-1983 21.39 Mts

16 40117 SIPRA ROY MAJUMDER IND 28-01-1983 20.42 Mts

17 40145 K.CHANDANI MAHESHIKA SRLKA 14-12-1984 20.06 Mts

18 40046 JESSY AYAMKUDI JOSEPH IND 23-10-1981 19.89 Mts

19 40077 AMBIKA V IND 12-07-1984 19.78 Mts

20 40049 MAHAROSH JABAR IND 15-04-1982 19.63 Mts

21 40103 NANDHINI P IND 18-05-1985 19.22 Mts

22 40034 PUSHPAVATHI KOKUDE IND 30-05-1982 18.76 Mts

23 40051 SHERLY JOHN IND 28-05-1981 18.67 Mts

24 40029 RAKHEE IND 27-10-1982 18.31 Mts

25 40130 MAGDALINI HILLARY PANGGAU MALY 05-07-1984 18.07 Mts

26 40114 AFSHA JABEE IND 18-02-1981 18.06 Mts

27 40131 ZOLBOOBAYAR MUNKHBAATAR MONG 26-03-1982 17.53 Mts

27 40016 MEENA DESWAL IND 01-03-1985 17.53 Mts

29 40110 PREMVATI CHAUDHARY IND 01-12-1980 17.3 Mts

30 40048 SEEMA SOMAN P IND 25-11-1980 17.15 Mts

31 40065 HARMEET KAUR IND 30-04-1984 17.03 Mts

32 40116 SUNITA PRASAD IND 07-04-1984 16.89 Mts

33 40118 LATIKA LAKRA IND 23-10-1982 16.59 Mts

34 40037 LALITHA LAXMAN BELAVI IND 01-06-1985 16.28 Mts

35 40057 PALAK YOGESH VORA IND 01-11-1984 16.27 Mts

36 40075 SUKHJIT KAUR IND 26-03-1983 16 Mts

37 40098 REJANI PRADEEPAN IND 12-05-1984 15.17 Mts

38 40062 SOROKHAIBAM BEBE CHANU IND 08-03-1981 14.23 Mts

39 40031 BHAGYASHREE BANRA IND 22-06-1983 13.44 Mts

40 40061 BABITA USHAM IND 01-03-1983 12.24 Mts

41 40095 N.HEMALATHA IND 12-12-1984 12.14 Mts

42 40033 JYOTI GOMEZ IND 04-02-1984 9.43 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40228 YEVGENIY LABUTOV KAZA 17-11-1984 53.84 Mts

2 40009 PADAM BILOCHAN GIRI IND 20-02-1984 39.19 Mts

3 40151 N.K.ARIDHAS IND 05-03-1984 35.81 Mts

4 40216 SOHBAT DANESH NIA IRAN
 23-02-1981 33.34 Mts

5 40073 OMESH S IND 20-05-1983 33.1 Mts

6 40208 ROUZBEH KHEZRI IRAN
 24-03-1983 32.54 Mts

7 40191 RAVINDRA KUMAR IND 08-06-1981 32.25 Mts

8 40113 GURJANT SINGH IND 15-06-1981 31.81 Mts

9 40128 CHANDRASEKAR SUBRAMANI IND 03-12-1983 31.19 Mts

10 40135 PRABAKARAN KATHIRVELU IND 22-03-1985 31.13 Mts

11 40140 M.RAJA MUTHUKANN IND 03-08-1981 29.81 Mts

12 40023 DEEPAK GAHLOT IND 30-07-1982 29.76 Mts

13 40109 HARMINDER SINGH IND 15-08-1982 29.19 Mts

14 40110 GURPREET SINGH IND 18-06-1982 28.83 Mts

15 40119 OM SINGH IND 09-07-1984 24.92 Mts

16 40253 W.A.KITHSIRI ANURA WEERASINGHE SRLKA 04-03-1982 24.80 Mts

17 40245 P.G.H.DANUSHKA HEMAL SILVA SRLKA 31-01-1985 23.74 Mts

18 40211 MOUSA REZAEIZADEH SIBONI IRAN
 21-09-1981 23.06 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45081 PARBATI SETHI IND 01-01-1980 31.48 Mts

2 45122 BANU PRIYA T IND 30-05-1980 29.93 Mts

3 45104 SHANTHI SANTHOSH IND 25-09-1977 29.03 Mts

4 45166 P.A.PRIYANGIKA KUMARI SRLKA 25-08-1978 28 Mts

5 45075 ARCHANA NADAR IND 01-08-1976 25.97 Mts

6 45088 RAJWINDER KAUR IND 01-03-1976 25.64 Mts

7 45039 MANGESH RATNA SINGH IND 28-01-1977 24.66 Mts

8 45151 TSAGAANTSETSEG` BULGAN MONG 13-09-1980 24.29 Mts

9 45099 MAYA SAINI IND 05-01-1976 23.16 Mts

10 45034 LEENABEM KANANI IND 04-11-1979 22.57 Mts

11 45024 GEETA DEVI IND 07-11-1978 22.26 Mts

12 45103 KURINJIMALAR A IND 31-01-1978 22.21 Mts

13 45030 BHAVANA CHODANKAR IND 27-11-1975 20.92 Mts



14 45003 Y. SEEMA YELIGAY
 IND 30-08-1976 20.73 Mts

15 45064 KAVITHA S IND 31-05-1978 19.98 Mts

16 45005 DALINA BASUMATARY IND 13-01-1976 19.25 Mts

17 45161 M.PRAMILA DISNA SRLKA 21-09-1979 17.66 Mts

18 45051 PADMA HONHAGA IND 11-01-1979 16.38 Mts

19 45035 VIBHUTIBEN R PATEL IND 03-04-1976 15.95 Mts

20 45036 PARINAJ M SHAIKH IND 29-09-1978 15.02 Mts

21 45002 M DEVIKA IND 20-07-1976 14.52 Mts

22 45029 SARIKA LOLAYEKAR IND 03-01-1980 14.03 Mts

23 45050 MENZO SAWAIYA IND 12-12-1977 13.86 Mts

24 45125 M.GAYATHRI IND 23-07-1979 13.51 Mts

25 45130 ALTHEA VIRGINIA BENSAM IND 21-11-1975 13.08 Mts

26 45096 JASVIR KAUR IND 24-11-1979 13.03 Mts

27 45126 S KEMUTHA IND 17-05-1976 10.61 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45046 YOGENDER IND 19-06-1977 37.73 Mts

2 45024 PARDEEP KUMAR MATHUR IND 25-06-1977 37.2 Mts

3 45023 PARVESH TOMAR IND 16-12-1979 36.36 Mts

4 45037 ALOK PARDEEPKUMAR IND 03-03-1976 35.51 Mts

5 45162 P.MADHESH IND 10-04-1979 30.28 Mts

6 45167 FREDRICK STANLEY IND 08-05-1976 30.09 Mts

7 45213 ALI BIGLERI IRAN
 23-09-1980 30.07 Mts

8 45248 M.SUSANTHA PUSHPAKUMARA SRLKA 12-01-1978 29.39 Mts

9 45169 G.THILLAI NATARAJAN IND 15-07-1977 29.03 Mts

10 45251 W.AMAL SUDARSHAN FERNANDO SRLKA 03-02-1980 28.21 Mts

11 45064 PRABIN CHANDRA MISHRA IND 20-11-1977 27.99 Mts

12 45227 AMIR AHMED MALDS 10-08-1976 23.4 Mts

13 45035 KAMLESH J PATEL IND 26-11-1977 23.24 Mts

14 45020 VIKRAM SINGH IND 26-02-1977 22.31 Mts

15 45007 JANNI RAVI IND 04-03-1979 22.08 Mts

16 45123 MANIKE LAKSHMAIAH IND 31-05-1977 21.46 Mts

17 45018 WASIM RAJA QURASHI IND 05-12-1979 21.05 Mts

18 45032 SACHIN PARMEKAR IND 18-10-1976 19.99 Mts

19 45144 VINOD MOYAL IND 06-05-1979 19.61 Mts

20 45053 AMAR SINGH IND 23-06-1978 19.25 Mts

21 45215 MEHDI KAZEMI NOPASHIAN IRAN
 23-09-1979 18.32 Mts

22 45061 PRAVIN KUMAR IND 30-11-1976 14.86 Mts



Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50144 SAINET SRISOMPHONG THAI 16-03-1974 34.91 Mts NMR

2 50098 A VIJAYALAKSHMI IND 23-05-1975 31.28 Mts

3 50017 INDU BALA IND 20-09-1971 26.65 Mts

4 50025 RICHA SOOD IND 30-01-1971 25.38 Mts

5 50044 SARASWATHI KAMATH IND 26-05-1975 24.91 Mts

6 50043 BHAGIRATHI RAI S IND 01-10-1974 23.34 Mts

7 50141 A.RUKMALI RUVINA DE FONSEKA SRLKA 05-02-1972 21.19 Mts

8 50010 HEMA HAZARIKA IND 05-01-1975 20.41 Mts

9 50018 SUMAN IND 16-04-1972 18.98 Mts

10 50053 SHYLA SHAJI IND 20-03-1973 18.05 Mts

11 50027 VIPULA SHARMA IND 08-03-1974 17.23 Mts

12 50028 PRITPAL KAUR IND 19-06-1971 17.14 Mts

13 50056 VIJAYAKUMARI P IND 26-05-1974 17 Mts

14 50050 SINDHU V IND 30-04-1974 16.98 Mts

15 50042 BINDU KUMARI IND 20-05-1971 16.39 Mts

16 50067 GHAZAL SHIREEN KHATIB IND 03-11-1972 16.11 Mts

17 50030 SHANTI J MANJREKAR IND 24-11-1971 16.02 Mts

18 50095 M.AMBIKA DEVI IND 07-12-1973 15.36 Mts

19 50128 BAYARMAA DAGIIDAVAA MONG 10-11-1974 15.26 Mts

20 50102 LAKSHMI LOKESHWARAN IND 18-01-1974 15.08 Mts

21 50040 SINAM SINGH IND 12-03-1974 14.86 Mts

22 50036 MUMTAZBANU A RATHOD IND 06-01-1973 14.51 Mts

23 50113 MST SAKILA KHATUN IND 01-07-1975 14.42 Mts

24 50112 JAYANTI SHARMA IND 08-10-1972 13.44 Mts

25 50134 A.EISHA MANOHARI SRLKA 23-09-1973 12.79 Mts

26 50110 INDERPAL KAUR DHALIWAL IND 06-08-1973 11.9 Mts

27 50004 A BHANUMATHI IND 01-07-1971 10.8 Mts

28 50002 DAKARAPU VENKATA PADMAVATHI IND 07-06-1972 8.4 Mts

29 50020 MAMTA RANI IND 06-02-1974 7.72 Mts

30 50038 VEENA THAKUR SINGHA IND 01-04-1971 7.37 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50080 JOY JOSEPH IND 01-06-1972 40.62 Mts

2 50067 S.K.TOMER IND 10-11-1971 40.15 Mts

3 50251 DHARMENDAR SINGH IND 23-12-1974 37.31 Mts

4 50071 SURENDRA KUMAR IND 01-03-1975 35.72 Mts

5 50240 RAJESH KUMAR SINGH IND 11-12-1973 33.79 Mts

6 50238 SWATENDRA SINGH IND 15-11-1973 33.73 Mts

7 50265 SHINTARO NAKAHARA JPN 19-05-1975 31.91 Mts

8 50249 SANKAR MANDAL IND 11-12-1974 31.48 Mts

9 50076 RAJBIR SINGH IND 16-01-1973 30.43 Mts

10 50122 SHIVCHARAN YADAV IND 29-11-1972 30.2 Mts

11 50261 ALIREZA MORADICHONGHARALOU IRAN
 13-02-1971 30.18 Mts

12 50247 SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH IND 15-12-1972 29.8 Mts

13 50019 RAJESH MANI SINGH IND 23-06-1975 29.01 Mts

14 50013 SHOBHNATH YADAV IND 20-08-1971 28.83 Mts

15 50022 SUSHIL KUMAR BHATT IND 02-01-1972 28.16 Mts

16 50204 MURALI AYYASAMY IND 31-05-1972 28.04 Mts

17 50205 R V VELMANI IND 25-05-1973 26.9 Mts

18 50030 MAHESH KUMAR IND 25-07-1973 26.61 Mts

19 50159 RAJPAL SINGH IND 12-05-1971 25.55 Mts

20 50147 KALISETTY TIRUMAL RAO IND 05-02-1973 24.41 Mts

21 50056 PARVEEN KUMAR IND 15-08-1972 24.02 Mts

22 50163 GULAB SINGH IND 15-05-1975 23.74 Mts

23 50053 JAGIR SINGH IND 01-01-1972 23.29 Mts

24 50065 SURJIT SINGH BHOGAL IND 28-02-1973 23.19 Mts

25 50050 RAJESH KUMAR BHATT IND 14-12-1971 23.13 Mts

26 50008 NAYANMONI SARMA IND 14-04-1971 22.59 Mts

27 50202 S.VENKATESAN IND 04-12-1974 22.4 Mts

28 50131 THIYAM NILAMANI SINGH IND 01-03-1973 20.85 Mts

29 50138 KRISHNA CHANDRA MAJHI IND 12-06-1975 20.41 Mts

30 50169 SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA IND 01-03-1975 19.23 Mts

31 50118 PRASHANT RAO SAYARE IND 15-01-1974 18 Mts

32 50173 OM PRAKASH IND 01-01-1971 11.17 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55138 THANOMSRI CHAICHANA THAI 07-07-1969 26.39 Mts



2 55037 LIGI ABRAHAM IND 25-05-1967 25.64 Mts

3 55095 RITA SARKAR IND 10-02-1970 24.32 Mts

4 55135 D.S.SAGARIKA PRIYADARSHANI SRLKA 24-09-1966 22.3 Mts

5 55079 V.J.SHANTYMOLE IND 10-05-1969 19.39 Mts

6 55097 SANGHITA BISWAS IND 06-02-1969 18.93 Mts

7 55062 HEIGRUJAM INDUBALA DEVI IND 21-12-1967 18.81 Mts

8 55109 JESSIE MANJIN OMBUT MALY 08-03-1967 17.68 Mts

9 55105 BITA GHAFARI IRAN
 24-08-1968 17.34 Mts

10 55123 DIKKUMBURAGEI RANI SRLKA 10-09-1967 17.24 Mts

11 55012 BHARPAI SEHRAWAT IND 07-10-1967 17.11 Mts

12 55007 BASANTI KUMSING IND 01-09-1968 16.77 Mts

13 55059 PRANITA AMLE IND 29-12-1969 16.24 Mts

14 55044 SHYLAJA G IND 12-05-1968 16.05 Mts

15 55098 RITA BASU IND 24-03-1967 15.59 Mts

16 55027 PAN MANI MANDI IND 11-01-1967 15.44 Mts

17 55014 SEEMA N HARMALKAR IND 18-01-1968 15.44 Mts

18 55088 KRISHNA KUMARI N IND 24-05-1970 15.26 Mts

19 55010 SUNIL RATHEE IND 15-01-1970 15.06 Mts

20 55064 KHUMANTHEM UJALA DEVI IND 01-07-1968 14.33 Mts

21 55050 PUSHPA ZADE IND 04-07-1969 14.28 Mts

22 55066 PONNI P IND 30-01-1969 14.10 Mts

23 55049 REKHA SINGH GAHERWAR IND 17-10-1969 13.56 Mts

24 55022 JAYSHREEBEN V DOSHI IND 25-08-1969 12.51 Mts

25 55052 SHOBHA RATHOR IND 26-03-1970 12.28 Mts

26 55028 RENU SINGH IND 09-11-1968 11.69 Mts

27 55032 SHASHIKALA V NAIDU IND 21-09-1969 11.15 Mts

28 55054 KALPNA MESHRAM IND 31-10-1968 11.03 Mts

29 55060 SUDHA VIJAY DESHMUKH IND 22-10-1966 9.51 Mts

30 55033 PADMAVATI SANNA HOMBAL IND 08-12-1969 9.14 Mts

31 55017 REHANABANU M SHAIKH IND 26-06-1966 8.92 Mts



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55171 GAMDOOR SINGH CHAHAL IND 20-03-1967 36.24 Mts

2 55155 SUKHAM SINGH IND 02-03-1966 34.93 Mts

3 55095 PRAMOD HARI NAIK IND 15-03-1967 34.35 Mts

4 55031 DEVENDER SINGH TEOTIA IND 17-06-1970 33.88 Mts

5 55191 N.PERUMAL IND 02-06-1968 32.78 Mts

6 55218 JAGDISH SHARAN DWIVEDI IND 10-11-1965 31.87 Mts

7 55064 SUKHBIR SINGH IND 12-01-1970 31.5 Mts

8 55273 ENKHTUR TSEREN MONG 12-07-1966 30.41 Mts

9 55259 YUJI NAKANE JPN 24-04-1969 29.05 Mts

10 55283 REZA FOTOHI ARDEKANI SNG ATH 21-03-1967 28.8 Mts

11 55173 MAHESH BADLANI IND 11-09-1969 26.92 Mts

12 55294 P.NEVILLE  FERNANDO SRLKA 29-06-1968 26.86 Mts

13 55186 R.ADALARASU IND 19-06-1967 26.07 Mts

14 55091 ASHOK KUMAR B IND 03-01-1966 25.94 Mts

15 55187 S.SHRI SELVAN IND 09-01-1970 25.27 Mts

16 55088 ANUP NAG IND 06-12-1965 24.55 Mts

17 55182 K.CHITTI BABU IND 06-01-1967 24.04 Mts

18 55036 BRIJPAL SINGH  IND 06-04-1966 23.64 Mts

19 55243 SUBIR RAY IND 01-01-1970 23.45 Mts

20 55086 HARBINDER SINGH IND 04-09-1970 22.62 Mts

21 55137 SAHEBRAO SAWAIRAM RATHOD IND 13-04-1967 22.48 Mts

22 55226 ARUN SINGH YADAV IND 14-11-1965 22.40 Mts

23 55296 MOHOMED NISTHAR SRLKA 07-04-1969 22.36 Mts

24 55011 CHANDRASEKHAR I R IND 15-06-1968 21.51 Mts

25 55081 HARI OM KUMAR IND 11-06-1966 20.13 Mts

25 55145 TOIJAM ROJIKUMAR SINGH IND 01-02-1968 20.13 Mts

27 55136 DEORAO TUKARAM FATING IND 15-03-1970 18.86 Mts

28 55200 P.RUPERT RAJ IND 31-08-1967 17.72 Mts

29 55138 PRASHANT SHINGWEKAR IND 22-11-1965 16.39 Mts

30 55050 VIPULBHAI C DAVE IND 15-02-1970 15.5 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60054 ARUNA GULHANE IND 21-01-1963 22.69 Mts

2 60068 I.KISHWER JEHAN BEGUM IND 17-04-1963 20.83 Mts

3 60107 TERBISH CHOIJGAVAA MONG 18-01-1965 20.79 Mts

4 60108 TSOGZOLMAA RADNAA MONG 17-07-1962 19.82 Mts

5 60090 SATADAL DEY IND 16-12-1962 18.14 Mts

6 60115 B.M.K.SRIYANI SRLKA 03-05-1963 17.92 Mts

7 60014 SHARDA PANDEY IND 11-05-1963 17.75 Mts

8 60006 AMIYA CHETRY IND 31-05-1964 17.43 Mts

9 60118 M.DAYANI PEIRIS SRLKA 30-06-1965 16.97 Mts

10 60020 SAGAR HEMA R IND 15-03-1965 16.96 Mts

11 60071 LIZY PRATHAP IND 30-05-1964 16.65 Mts

12 60013 URMILA BORGOYARY IND 05-07-1965 16.14 Mts

13 60119 R.SUNETHRA KARUNATHILAKA SRLKA 18-07-1962 15.91 Mts

14 60012 SANTONA BASUMATARY IND 15-03-1961 14.99 Mts

15 60021 PATEL VIJAYA N IND 22-08-1965 14.98 Mts

16 60074 T.V.SATHI IND 27-05-1963 14.86 Mts

17 60066 PRABHJOT KAUR IND 12-10-1964 13.94 Mts

18 60088 SUSHILA SINGH IND 31-05-1964 13.85 Mts

19 60092 MARZIEH TANGESTANI IRAN
 23-03-1962 13.54 Mts

20 60070 KASTHURI G IND 10-12-1961 13.34 Mts

21 60075 Dr.R.NAGARATHINAM IND 10-07-1963 13.3 Mts

22 60026 PRABHA LAKRA IND 12-06-1963 12.27 Mts

23 60028 CHARANJIT KAUR IND 03-09-1964 12.19 Mts

24 60022 SNEHA LATA IND 02-02-1962 11.28 Mts

25 60005 M DEEPIKA IND 17-04-1962 11.15 Mts

26 60001 MYLAPILLI SAROJINI IND 25-05-1964 10.41 Mts

27 60067 BHARTI LAKHUJA IND 15-11-1960 9.41 Mts

28 60078 RAMA DEVI IND 12-04-1962 9.4 Mts

29 60050 KUSUM KANESH IND 02-03-1963 8.68 Mts

30 60053 NANDA KHANDARE IND 21-04-1962 7.99 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60152 SURJEET SINGH CHHINA IND 15-12-1962 52.59 Mts NMR

2 60028 PRASHANT KUMAR RAGHAV IND 06-04-1962 40.19 Mts

3 60179 R.BALAJI IND 23-07-1964 39.32 Mts



4 60241 LAKSHMI CH MANDAL IND 06-08-1965 36.96 Mts

4 60137 LAIPHRAKPAM RAMANANDA IND 01-03-1962 36.96 Mts

6 60262 GUNASAEGARAN NARASAPAN MALY 07-04-1964 36.14 Mts

7 60158 RAJINDER SINGH IND 23-01-1964 34.53 Mts

8 60188 V.THIRUNAVUKARASU IND 15-07-1963 33.99 Mts

9 60109 GANESH BABU IND 20-05-1962 33.75 Mts

10 60096 PAUL P P IND 27-03-1964 33.57 Mts

11 60193 N.ANNAVI IND 07-03-1965 33.25 Mts

12 60151 KULDIP SINGH IND 05-04-1961 33.07 Mts

13 60015 NIMINDRA BRAHMA IND 11-08-1964 32.35 Mts

14 60107 NOUSHAD IND 30-05-1965 32.21 Mts

15 60050 BHARATH SINGH IND 01-07-1963 32.08 Mts

16 60167 JASWANT SINGH IND 01-07-1963 31.53 Mts

17 60280 G.JUDE SRILAL FERNANDO SRLKA 16-06-1962 30.92 Mts

18 60164 GURBIRDER SINGH IND 10-02-1965 30.82 Mts

19 60163 SARKARAN SINGH IND 13-12-1962 29.68 Mts

20 60056 NARINDER KUMAR IND 20-01-1964 29.65 Mts

21 60181 M.AUGUSTIN JOSE IND 15-06-1962 29.34 Mts

22 60108 UDAYAKUMAR IND 31-01-1961 28.56 Mts

23 60133 THOIDINGJAM LOKENDRO SINGH IND 01-02-1964 27.44 Mts

24 60060 RAJ KUMAR BALMIKI IND 01-05-1962 27.18 Mts

25 60159 RANJEET SINGH IND 05-06-1963 26.83 Mts

26 60157 SUBEG SINGH IND 03-03-1965 26.77 Mts

27 60240 RAGHU NARAYAN DAS IND 25-12-1961 26.26 Mts

28 60225 BABBAN RAM IND 10-01-1961 25.94 Mts

29 60017 SUKHLAL SAHU IND 27-12-1964 24.08 Mts

30 60138 ASWINI KUMAR BOSE IND 13-06-1962 23.34 Mts

31 60183 P.SREENIVASAN IND 22-04-1965 22.17 Mts

32 60009 BINOY KUMAR DEKA IND 26-12-1964 21.63 Mts

33 60128 RADHESHYAM YADAV IND 11-05-1964 20.33 Mts

34 60129 SANJAY DESHMUKH IND 26-06-1964 17.94 Mts

35 60125 MADHUKAR SADASHIV PONALWAR IND 07-05-1964 16.26 Mts

36 60131 PURUSHOTTAM M MADAVI IND 29-09-1962 14.79 Mts

37 60029 TILAK RAJ IND 05-09-1962 14.21 Mts



Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65066 TUMENJARGAL JAMBAA MONG 16-02-1957 20.04 Mts

2 65082 DUANGPORN THAMASIT THAI 01-02-1960 19.28 Mts

3 65007 MAYABATI BASUMATARY IND 20-09-1960 16.75 Mts

4 65040 JYOTI WARGHAWE IND 10-12-1959 15.77 Mts

5 65075 L.NEETHA INDRANI SRLKA 28-09-1957 14.85 Mts

6 65056 DR.GOKILA MANI P IND 16-11-1957 14.44 Mts

7 65077 P.KAMANI PUSHPIKA SRLKA 29-06-1960 13.74 Mts

8 65016 SUNITA GUPTA IND 02-02-1960 13.48 Mts

9 65011 SWARNA BANIA HAZARIKA IND 11-08-1959 12.48 Mts

10 65046 RAJWINDER KAUR IND 14-10-1958 12.43 Mts

11 65049 CHARANJIT KAUR IND 10-09-1956 12.18 Mts

12 65037 HELEN JOSEPH IND 27-11-1955 11.27 Mts

13 65036 MEENA RAUT IND 11-07-1958 8.97 Mts

14 65060 KETAKI DAS IND 24-09-1960 8.17 Mts

15 65042 VAISHALI D KULKARNI IND 22-06-1958 7.81 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65027 JAI SINGH KALIRAMAN IND 20-03-1957 39.2 Mts

2 65207 R.H.RANJITH PREMALAL SRLKA 27-08-1960 37.55 Mts

3 65106 RAJWANT SINGH IND 15-10-1957 37.13 Mts

4 65036 ASHWANI KUMAR IND 13-10-1957 36.15 Mts

5 65002 SK ROWNAKUL  ISLAM BANG 09-06-1960 34.61 Mts

6 65030 SUKHBIR SINGH IND 02-04-1959 33.31 Mts

7 65141 T.SUBRAMANIAN IND 12-05-1956 32.07 Mts

8 65029 RAGHBIR SINGH BENIWAL IND 30-03-1956 31.79 Mts

9 65170 BRIJ BHAN SHARMA IND 02-01-1956 31.63 Mts

10 65077 SREEKUMAR N K IND 27-05-1960 30.99 Mts

11 65188 KRISHNASAMY KARUPPIAH MALY 22-08-1959 29.66 Mts

12 65132 A.SURENDAR IND 30-05-1959 29.3 Mts

13 65028 CHARANJIT SINGH IND 20-01-1958 29 Mts

14 65160 ANAND SHAH IND 15-08-1960 26.83 Mts

15 65190 THAMILARASU RATHINAM MALY 22-06-1958 26.71 Mts

16 65155 RADHA KRISHNA N IND 07-10-1959 26.36 Mts

17 65129 SUNDARAM M IND 25-05-1956 26.04 Mts

18 65105 SURJIT SINGH IND 01-01-1957 25.21 Mts

19 65068 PADMANABHAN M IND 25-10-1956 24.95 Mts

20 65013 PARAMJIT SINGH SRA IND 04-06-1956 24.21 Mts

21 65162 LIKHIRAM  CHAUDHARY IND 02-01-1956 24 Mts

22 65178 SANDIP KR TALUKDAR IND 22-05-1956 23.62 Mts

23 65020 PARDEEP KUMAR   IND 21-06-1960 22.55 Mts

24 65143 SHANMUGAM P IND 03-08-1958 22.4 Mts

25 65080 HALEEM ASGHAR IND 08-05-1960 21.97 Mts

26 65131 T.SUBRAMANIAN IND 02-03-1959 21.74 Mts

26 65110 RAMESH KUMAR IND 15-08-1958 21.74 Mts

28 65041 SURESH KUMAR NADDA IND 15-02-1956 20.45 Mts

29 65097 NGANGBAM JALESHWOR SINGH IND 01-02-1959 19.8 Mts

30 65123 RAJENDRA SINGH BATAR IND 17-07-1957 18.99 Mts

31 65045 ASHOK KUMAR MAHTO IND 10-08-1956 18.53 Mts

32 65006 JATINDRA MOHAN  BORA IND 01-01-1959 18.42 Mts

33 65067 SURENDRAN A IND 30-11-1957 18.12 Mts

34 65018 BHOPAL SINGH IND 30-09-1960 16.65 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70067 SIRIPAN JANPRAM THAI 06-03-1952 15.77 Mts

2 70064 ADAMLEBBE JASMINE SRLKA 23-12-1950 15.73 Mts

3 70052 VIJAYA LAXMI T IND 10-08-1951 14.43 Mts

4 70042 PARAMESWARI M IND 01-06-1951 13.89 Mts

5 70061 NARANTSETSEG GALSANDORJ MONG 29-08-1954 13.79 Mts

6 70007 SADARI GOGOI BARUAH IND 01-03-1955 13.43 Mts

7 70066 W. KUSUM RODRIGO SRLKA 29-12-1954 13.12 Mts

8 70024 MANJAMMA B IND 06-07-1953 13.11 Mts

9 70006 REENA HAZARIKA IND 02-03-1955 13.05 Mts

10 70035 SUNANDA WARTHY IND 19-03-1953 12.28 Mts

11 70040 RAJ BAJWA IND 29-05-1953 12.19 Mts

12 70071 NUNTUJPORN SRIJAD THAI 12-08-1955 11.88 Mts

13 70041 KAMLA YADAV IND 01-01-1955 11.85 Mts

14 70059 ANNY MICHAEL NANAK MALY 26-07-1954 11.75 Mts



15 70029 MANIYAMMA IND 12-01-1952 11.59 Mts

16 70069 CHUJIT BOONPANG THAI 02-08-1955 11.56 Mts

17 70001 D L SUHASINI IND 22-02-1954 10.63 Mts

18 70027 MUKTHA UDAYARAJ SHETTY IND 14-08-1952 10.46 Mts

19 70014 KAMLABEN R PATIDAR IND 27-09-1953 10.22 Mts

20 70051 DEBORA RAYMOND IND 24-07-1954 10.17 Mts

21 70044 JAYALAKSHMI C IND 10-07-1953 9.19 Mts

22 70015 HAMIDA M MUNSHI IND 14-02-1954 7.57 Mts

23 70053 MIRA MAITRA IND 19-11-1951 6.68 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70025 DALJIT SINGH IND 19-01-1953 34.09 Mts

2 70081 MOHINDER SINGH IND 06-07-1954 32.39 Mts

3 70152 TARMIZI SANDHU MALY 26-07-1953 32.19 Mts

4 70096 MOHAN SINGH CHOUHAN IND 08-05-1955 29.83 Mts

5 70089 SUKHDEV SINGH IND 01-04-1955 29.78 Mts

6 70148 MOLDABAY BAITURIN KAZA 18-03-1951 29.25 Mts

7 70149 SERGEY KLIMOV KAZA 07-09-1953 27.11 Mts

8 70101 V.VEMBAYE IND 03-12-1951 27.1 Mts

9 70027 HARJINDER SINGH IND 23-04-1955 26.69 Mts

10 70172 D.CHANDRADASA SRLKA 10-02-1952 25.96 Mts

11 70136 SATISH KR MATHUR IND 23-09-1952 25.57 Mts

12 70151 P. NADARAJAH M PERIAYAH MALY 26-12-1951 25.18 Mts

13 70115 R.NAGALINGAM IND 02-08-1954 23.61 Mts

14 70097 ARUMUGAM KANNIYAPPAN IND 02-01-1953 23.37 Mts

14 70184 VASILIY JURAVLEV UZBN 23-09-1954 23.37 Mts

16 70093 RAJBINDER SINGH IND 08-09-1952 21.7 Mts

17 70049 SUDHAKARAN NAIR IND 07-10-1953 21.24 Mts

18 70030 KEWAL KRISHAN IND 01-04-1952 20.64 Mts

19 70182 CHUMPORN JANTAMANEE THAI 17-05-1951 20.62 Mts

20 70010 GAGAN CHANDRA BORAH IND 01-04-1953 19.31 Mts

21 70016 NEPAL SINGH IND 01-10-1953 18.52 Mts

22 70132 SUBHAS CH DAS IND 10-10-1955 16.86 Mts

23 70088 SUKHDEV SINGH IND 17-10-1953 16.25 Mts

24 70135 SHYAMAL KR MANDAL IND 28-09-1952 16.22 Mts

25 70023 VIRABHAI D RATHOD IND 01-06-1955 14.85 Mts



Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75001 YENUGULA KOTESWARAMMA IND 01-07-1948 18.1 Mts

2 75023 S.KANNAMMAL IND 14-03-1950 14.87 Mts

3 75024 RADHAMANI GOVINDHARAJULU IND 27-04-1950 11.85 Mts

4 75006 IVARANI BARUAH IND 28-01-1947 11.04 Mts

5 75033 HELENA MAJALANG MALY 18-07-1950 11.03 Mts

6 75020 MANAMANI ANANDAVEL IND 06-02-1946 10.6 Mts

7 75010 BHARATHI H M IND 13-02-1950 10.52 Mts

8 75035 F.JANAKI PUSHPAM SRLKA 29-10-1946 9.93 Mts

9 75013 KAMALAM P S IND 11-02-1946 8.15 Mts

10 75029 ANJALI CHOWDHURY IND 10-03-1950 8.03 Mts

11 75030 SIVAGAMI BALASUNDARAM IND 14-05-1946 6.8 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75046 SURENDRA KUMAR PATNAIK IND 01-07-1950 30.91 Mts

2 75052 DAVINDER JEET SINGH IND 25-03-1950 30.57 Mts

3 75005 MOHINDER SINGH RANA IND 12-12-1948 27.57 Mts

4 75001 NIRENDRA NATH BASUMATARY IND 01-09-1949 25.79 Mts

5 75051 DESH SEWAK IND 15-12-1949 25.02 Mts

6 75055 MOHAN SINGH IND 04-03-1946 24.22 Mts

7 75090 S.THONDAIMAN IND 07-10-1947 23.73 Mts

8 75111 RAMALINGAM VERASAMY MALY 03-11-1948 23.63 Mts

9 75122 FARID GADELSHIM UZBN 14-10-1948 22.91 Mts

9 75003 KULWINDER SINGH IND 28-10-1950 22.91 Mts

11 75032 SREEDHARAN KUTTY NAIR IND 15-02-1947 22.02 Mts

12 75050 S S MURTHI IND 01-01-1948 21.88 Mts

13 75117 A.L.DAYARATNE SRLKA 23-05-1949 21.82 Mts

14 75093 RAMASAMY K IND 05-06-1950 20.91 Mts

15 75010 M P PATEL IND 01-04-1950 20.35 Mts

16 75085 S.ANBANANDAN IND 12-01-1947 20.3 Mts

17 75027 DASHARATH KOTKAR IND 05-05-1948 16.48 Mts

18 75096 A VERTISELVAM IND 28-06-1950 15.98 Mts

19 75062 RESHAM SINGH AULAKH IND 20-10-1947 14.77 Mts

20 75106 ANAL KRISHNA ROY IND 14-12-1949 14.71 Mts

21 75025 VENKARADDI KIRESUR IND 12-07-1949 14.08 Mts

22 75038 LAXMAN T TADAS IND 16-01-1949 14.05 Mts

23 75018 CHUNI LAL LAKHANPAL IND 08-08-1947 13.62 Mts

24 75034 SANTOSH KUMAR SAXENA IND 25-07-1950 12.21 Mts

25 75066 MADAN LAL SHARMA IND 03-03-1950 11.4 Mts

26 75040 ARVIND BH  DESHMUKH IND 09-07-1947 9.65 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80001 A V SUBBALAXMI IND 15-04-1945 9.81 Mts

2 80003 GAURAV MAA SNEH GULIA HOODA IND 20-08-1943 9.4 Mts

3 80006 MARYKUTTY THOMAS IND 19-07-1941 8 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80037 M.A.SUBBIAH IND 20-03-1941 20.15 Mts

2 80001 DIVAKAR V IND 01-01-1942 19.80 Mts

3 80020 DR.PRASANDAN N IND 23-03-1943 18.82 Mts

4 80036 N.P.SUBRAMANI IND 03-06-1944 17.98 Mts

5 80035 NARAYANA PILLAI KALANITHI IND 16-03-1941 16.38 Mts

6 80026 CHINGTHAM IBOTON SINGH IND 07-01-1945 16.08 Mts

7 80015 V G MATHEW IND 16-06-1944 15.57 Mts

8 80005 PURENDRA PD.SAIKIA IND 30-06-1942 15.22 Mts

9 80044 DR A M NATARAJAN IND 15-06-1944 14.73 Mts

10 80067 R.A.GAMINI RANASINGHE SRLKA 15-04-1945 14.58 Mts

11 80045 C GOVINDARAJULU IND 15-03-1945 12.93 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85004 TSERENDOLGOR TUMURBAT MONG 02-05-1938 17.19 Mts EMR

2 85002 SARANGTHEM MEMOTOMBI DEVI IND 01-06-1939 10.7 Mts

3 85001 M PUSPAKUMARI IND 25-01-1939 8.05 Mts

4 85005 SATCHITHANANDA MALLIKA SRLKA 03-06-1936 7.82 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85034 SAMRUAY SOONTHORNVIPAT THAI 03-12-1939 22.10 Mts

2 85030 MAJIBAR RAHAMAN IND 02-02-1940 17.22 Mts



3 85014 R K JOYKUMAR SINGH IND 03-09-1939 17.06 Mts

4 85008 CHAND SINGH AHLAWAT IND 09-01-1940 16.59 Mts

5 85003 K. GANGADHARA RAO
 IND 13-05-1939 16.27 Mts

6 85017 CHINNASWAMY V S IND 12-05-1938 13.17 Mts

7 85016 SHER SINGH IND 14-02-1940 13.16 Mts

8 85015 VINOD KUMAR MAHLAVAT IND 04-03-1940 11.45 Mts

9 85011 SIDDAPPA VENKATAPPA ANJANI DEV IND 16-08-1936 10.99 Mts

10 85001 BALA KONDAJAH IND 01-07-1940 10.27 Mts

11 85006 GURUBACHAN SINGH SAUNKHLA IND 15-05-1936 9.32 Mts

12 85022 T.D.RAJENDRAN IND 22-04-1936 7.70 Mts

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90001 PANI IND 01-01-1932 5.33 Mts

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Men Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90002 RAGHAVAN CHAKRAVARTHI RAMASWAMY IND 11-01-1934 6.15 Mts

Age Group: 95+ Gender : Women Event: DISCUS THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 95001 RADHABAI V IND 17-03-1929 3.43 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35106 H.ARUNI LAKSHIKA SRLKA 09-08-1989 42.94 Mts

2 35036 PRATICHI RASHMI ROUTRAY IND 24-06-1987 33.94 Mts

3 35018 RACHANA YADAV IND 04-10-1987 30.48 Mts

4 35009 NEHA BADONI IND 30-06-1986 23.80 Mts

5 35047 DIVIA A S IND 18-08-1988 21.77 Mts

6 35105 A.A. C.HASANKA HERATH SRLKA 06-04-1990 21.49 Mts

7 35010 NIDHI RANA IND 05-07-1990 17.99 Mts

8 35058 C.S.RAMYA IND 04-10-1988 16.94 Mts

9 35079 PHOOLAN DEVI IND 01-05-1987 16.13 Mts

10 35053 R.KARTHIKA DEVI IND 25-05-1987 16.12 Mts

11 35044 SUBHASHINI HARIHARAN IND 11-08-1987 12.30 Mts

12 35076 UMA GUPTA IND 02-04-1990 11.31 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35056 MITHUN K P IND 30-11-1988 40.68 Mts

2 35058 SIBIN CHANDRAN IND 20-05-1987 35.37 Mts

3 35102 E.R.KARTHIK IND 16-11-1985 34.18 Mts

4 35019 GAURISH GAONKAR IND 18-12-1986 23.87 Mts

5 35113 S.K.MANOJ IND 15-03-1987 23.33 Mts

6 35196 G.W.ASANKA SISIRA KUMARA SRLKA 14-10-1986 19.58 Mts

7 35088 DALJEET SINGH IND 25-05-1989 17.93 Mts

8 35140 PRASANNA VENKATESH RAMAKANTHAN IND 05-01-1986 15.29 Mts



Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40068 SARABJIT KAUR IND 12-04-1984 51.74 Mts NMR

2 40134 LORALIE SERMONA PHILP 01-11-1981 32.78 Mts

3 40041 NISHA MARY JOHN IND 02-05-1985 32.73 Mts

4 40049 MAHAROSH JABAR IND 15-04-1982 30.06 Mts

5 40029 RAKHEE IND 27-10-1982 28.5 Mts

6 40084 JAYANTHI L IND 10-06-1982 27.63 Mts

7 40066 RAMANDEEP KAUR IND 12-08-1985 26.39 Mts

8 40043 JAYASREE T V IND 04-05-1983 25.22 Mts

9 40026 SEEMA CHOUDHARY IND 13-11-1980 23.97 Mts

10 40133 MARICRIS GAMMAG PHILP 30-03-1985 22.88 Mts

11 40077 AMBIKA V IND 12-07-1984 21.14 Mts

12 40131 ZOLBOOBAYAR MUNKHBAATAR MONG 26-03-1982 20.14 Mts

13 40085 JAMUNA RANI IND 14-11-1980 19.63 Mts

14 40037 LALITHA LAXMAN BELAVI IND 01-06-1985 19.32 Mts

15 40065 HARMEET KAUR IND 30-04-1984 18.29 Mts

16 40031 BHAGYASHREE BANRA IND 22-06-1983 16.07 Mts

17 40098 REJANI PRADEEPAN IND 12-05-1984 15.63 Mts

18 40048 SEEMA SOMAN P IND 25-11-1980 15.29 Mts

19 40016 MEENA DESWAL IND 01-03-1985 15.2 Mts

20 40118 LATIKA LAKRA IND 23-10-1982 14.02 Mts

21 40083 SUGANYA SOLAIMALAI IND 01-08-1985 13.27 Mts

22 40027 SUSHILA DEVI IND 02-03-1985 12.69 Mts

23 40110 PREMVATI CHAUDHARY IND 01-12-1980 12.63 Mts

24 40057 PALAK YOGESH VORA IND 01-11-1984 9.36 Mts

25 40095 N.HEMALATHA IND 12-12-1984 8.72 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40105 PARGAT SINGH IND 05-05-1983 53.21 Mts

2 40009 PADAM BILOCHAN GIRI IND 20-02-1984 42.07 Mts

3 40036 NAVPREET SINGH IND 27-02-1981 38.87 Mts

4 40127 NARAYANAN SHANMUGAM IND 02-10-1981 38.16 Mts

5 40128 CHANDRASEKAR SUBRAMANI IND 03-12-1983 34.57 Mts

6 40197 LAL BAHDUR YADAV IND 13-09-1981 29.02 Mts

7 40124 ARUL KUMAR K IND 23-06-1982 27.31 Mts

8 40084 GANESH MHATRE IND 23-12-1983 18.33 Mts

9 40119 OM SINGH IND 09-07-1984 16.98 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45104 SHANTHI SANTHOSH IND 25-09-1977 39.75 Mts

2 45163 A.NAYANA KANTHI MALLIKA SRLKA 16-11-1976 25.32 Mts

3 45039 MANGESH RATNA SINGH IND 28-01-1977 25.3 Mts

4 45044 SUNITA DEVI IND 10-03-1976 21.56 Mts

5 45161 M.PRAMILA DISNA SRLKA 21-09-1979 19.86 Mts

6 45116 K.SWARNA BRINDHA IND 11-12-1979 19.82 Mts

7 45078 MUTUM ASHARANI DEVI IND 01-04-1979 19.62 Mts

8 45098 NIRMALA IND 01-02-1978 18.9 Mts

9 45172 K.C.LAKMINI PERERA SRLKA 05-09-1979 18 Mts

10 45164 M.K.SAMILA LAKMALI PERERA SRLKA 07-07-1980 17.41 Mts

11 45088 RAJWINDER KAUR IND 01-03-1976 17.1 Mts

12 45030 BHAVANA CHODANKAR IND 27-11-1975 16.4 Mts

13 45126 S KEMUTHA IND 17-05-1976 16.06 Mts

14 45113 S.INIYAVAL IND 18-02-1980 14.68 Mts

15 45024 GEETA DEVI IND 07-11-1978 13.44 Mts

16 45130 ALTHEA VIRGINIA BENSAM IND 21-11-1975 12.93 Mts

17 45069 BABY SURESH K V IND 26-02-1977 10.48 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45196 OMBIR SINGH IND 02-03-1976 49.65 Mts

2 45064 PRABIN CHANDRA MISHRA IND 20-11-1977 40.31 Mts

3 45157 D.V.RAMKUMAR IND 29-08-1980 37.4 Mts

4 45011 BALWINDER SINGH IND 21-01-1978 37.03 Mts

5 45118 MALAY RAJAN PATI IND 11-06-1978 34.37 Mts

6 45008 SHIL BHUSHAN IND 01-03-1979 33.64 Mts

7 45184 G JAYASEELAN IND 02-05-1976 31.95 Mts

8 45239 G.R.BANAR LANKA SILVA SRLKA 21-12-1976 30.67 Mts

9 45024 PARDEEP KUMAR MATHUR IND 25-06-1977 28.57 Mts

10 45169 G.THILLAI NATARAJAN IND 15-07-1977 27.61 Mts



11 45141 MAHENDER KUMAR IND 20-05-1977 19.7 Mts

12 45022 OM PRAKASH IND 14-11-1977 19.11 Mts

13 45028 BRIJPAL SINGH RAGHAV IND 03-11-1976 18.13 Mts

14 45020 VIKRAM SINGH IND 26-02-1977 17.56 Mts

15 45144 VINOD MOYAL IND 06-05-1979 17.49 Mts

16 45125 SUDAGAR SINGH IND 14-05-1977 15.86 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50098 A VIJAYALAKSHMI IND 23-05-1975 41.38 Mts NMR

2 50144 SAINET SRISOMPHONG THAI 16-03-1974 36.69 Mts

3 50017 INDU BALA IND 20-09-1971 36.14 Mts

4 50128 BAYARMAA DAGIIDAVAA MONG 10-11-1974 29.87 Mts

5 50025 RICHA SOOD IND 30-01-1971 27.25 Mts

6 50108 NEELAM IND 05-09-1975 25.17 Mts

7 50037 SEEMA PARMAR IND 02-03-1973 24.06 Mts

8 50067 GHAZAL SHIREEN KHATIB IND 03-11-1972 23.73 Mts

9 50014 RUPA KHATANIAR IND 30-04-1972 22.26 Mts

10 50053 SHYLA SHAJI IND 20-03-1973 21.75 Mts

11 50018 SUMAN IND 16-04-1972 20.25 Mts

12 50027 VIPULA SHARMA IND 08-03-1974 20.21 Mts

13 50084 DHEBORAH DAISY RANI IND 22-07-1975 19.58 Mts

14 50092 P.VIJAYALAKSHMI IND 12-10-1973 19.51 Mts

15 50135 HOPMAN DURGHA KESHI SRLKA 14-07-1971 16.57 Mts

16 50050 SINDHU V IND 30-04-1974 15.02 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50067 S.K.TOMER IND 10-11-1971 47.35 Mts

2 50261 ALIREZA MORADICHONGHARALOU IRAN
 13-02-1971 43.92 Mts

3 50251 DHARMENDAR SINGH IND 23-12-1974 39.83 Mts

4 50177 SARAVANAN V IND 07-04-1974 39.64 Mts

5 50163 GULAB SINGH IND 15-05-1975 36.3 Mts

6 50291 M.G.P.PEIRIS MALALANAYAKA SRLKA 04-08-1974 35.53 Mts

7 50085 MURUKAN A M IND 23-05-1973 29.24 Mts

8 50030 MAHESH KUMAR IND 25-07-1973 28.84 Mts

9 50052 SOHAN SINGH IND 05-03-1972 26.65 Mts

10 50122 SHIVCHARAN YADAV IND 29-11-1972 26.41 Mts

11 50143 MAHENDRA KUMAR D IND 05-08-1971 25.73 Mts

12 50008 NAYANMONI SARMA IND 14-04-1971 25.59 Mts

13 50022 SUSHIL KUMAR BHATT IND 02-01-1972 25.25 Mts

14 50013 SHOBHNATH YADAV IND 20-08-1971 25.05 Mts

15 50204 MURALI AYYASAMY IND 31-05-1972 22.21 Mts

16 50205 R V VELMANI IND 25-05-1973 21.2 Mts

17 50118 PRASHANT RAO SAYARE IND 15-01-1974 20.92 Mts

18 50131 THIYAM NILAMANI SINGH IND 01-03-1973 20.84 Mts

19 50053 JAGIR SINGH IND 01-01-1972 20 Mts

20 50169 SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA IND 01-03-1975 18.29 Mts

21 50202 S.VENKATESAN IND 04-12-1974 18 Mts

22 50287 M.DAMMIKA NAYANA KUMARA SRLKA 13-07-1972 15.35 Mts

23 50171 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA IND 13-03-1973 13.87 Mts



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55037 LIGI ABRAHAM IND 25-05-1967 26.21 Mts

2 55098 RITA BASU IND 24-03-1967 24.04 Mts

3 55079 V.J.SHANTYMOLE IND 10-05-1969 23.94 Mts

4 55138 THANOMSRI CHAICHANA THAI 07-07-1969 22.43 Mts

5 55134 W.T.MALKANTHI PADMALATHA MENDIS SRLKA 12-02-1966 20.68 Mts

6 55034 INDIRA MUTHANNA IND 21-07-1967 20.38 Mts

7 55088 KRISHNA KUMARI N IND 24-05-1970 19.35 Mts

8 55007 BASANTI KUMSING IND 01-09-1968 19.24 Mts

9 55084 A.GNANA SUGANTHI IND 30-12-1968 18.99 Mts

10 55129 W.DAMMIKA RANJANE PERERA SRLKA 04-06-1966 18.54 Mts

11 55062 HEIGRUJAM INDUBALA DEVI IND 21-12-1967 18.18 Mts

12 55097 SANGHITA BISWAS IND 06-02-1969 17.95 Mts

13 55048 SHEETAL PAUL IND 25-08-1970 17.89 Mts

14 55012 BHARPAI SEHRAWAT IND 07-10-1967 17.72 Mts

15 55044 SHYLAJA G IND 12-05-1968 16.38 Mts

16 55094 ARCHANA RAJPUT IND 22-09-1970 15.29 Mts

17 55109 JESSIE MANJIN OMBUT MALY 08-03-1967 15.09 Mts

18 55064 KHUMANTHEM UJALA DEVI IND 01-07-1968 14.72 Mts

19 55028 RENU SINGH IND 09-11-1968 13.67 Mts

20 55077 AISHA MOHAMMED RANEESA RAWOOF IND 28-05-1967 13.21 Mts

21 55055 USHA KURHEKAR IND 30-07-1968 12.47 Mts

22 55022 JAYSHREEBEN V DOSHI IND 25-08-1969 11.34 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55065 BHUSHAN KUMAR IND 06-04-1966 32.91 Mts

2 55273 ENKHTUR TSEREN MONG 12-07-1966 32.83 Mts

3 55161 BALJINDER SINGH IND 30-08-1970 32.12 Mts

4 55053 ASHOK KUMAR IND 30-01-1967 30.43 Mts

5 55191 N.PERUMAL IND 02-06-1968 29.9 Mts

6 55031 DEVENDER SINGH TEOTIA IND 17-06-1970 28.78 Mts

7 55095 PRAMOD HARI NAIK IND 15-03-1967 28.74 Mts

8 55187 S.SHRI SELVAN IND 09-01-1970 27.96 Mts

9 55274 KHUUKHENDUU ADIYA MONG 17-05-1967 27.94 Mts

10 55186 R.ADALARASU IND 19-06-1967 27.88 Mts

11 55225 SUBHASH SINGH YADAV IND 01-07-1967 27.69 Mts

12 55203 SARGUNAN RAMASAMY IND 24-11-1969 26.26 Mts

13 55036 BRIJPAL SINGH  IND 06-04-1966 25.89 Mts

14 55137 SAHEBRAO SAWAIRAM RATHOD IND 13-04-1967 25.75 Mts

15 55140 BHAGWAN SHAMRAO BOTE IND 01-06-1967 25.64 Mts

16 55064 SUKHBIR SINGH IND 12-01-1970 25.32 Mts

17 55128 SHAJI T J IND 02-01-1967 25.22 Mts

18 55129 SADANAND KALAMBE IND 29-06-1970 21.21 Mts

19 55136 DEORAO TUKARAM FATING IND 15-03-1970 21.04 Mts

20 55224 MANOJ KUMAR UPADHYAY IND 01-01-1970 19.76 Mts

21 55091 ASHOK KUMAR B IND 03-01-1966 19.71 Mts

22 55145 TOIJAM ROJIKUMAR SINGH IND 01-02-1968 18.02 Mts

23 55048 RAJESHBHAI N BAMNIYA IND 01-01-1967 16.1 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60107 TERBISH CHOIJGAVAA MONG 18-01-1965 28.18 Mts

2 60030 LALITHA JAYARAM IND 08-10-1965 27.59 Mts

3 60108 TSOGZOLMAA RADNAA MONG 17-07-1962 23.49 Mts

4 60013 URMILA BORGOYARY IND 05-07-1965 21.58 Mts

5 60006 AMIYA CHETRY IND 31-05-1964 21.29 Mts

6 60115 B.M.K.SRIYANI SRLKA 03-05-1963 21.28 Mts

7 60118 M.DAYANI PEIRIS SRLKA 30-06-1965 21.02 Mts

8 60020 SAGAR HEMA R IND 15-03-1965 20.6 Mts

9 60014 SHARDA PANDEY IND 11-05-1963 20.14 Mts

10 60077 KANNAMMA M IND 15-03-1961 19.36 Mts

11 60035 JESSY J O JOSEPH IND 23-06-1962 17.51 Mts

12 60119 R.SUNETHRA KARUNATHILAKA SRLKA 18-07-1962 16.88 Mts

13 60012 SANTONA BASUMATARY IND 15-03-1961 16.43 Mts

14 60099 AKALKA BAIMUKANOVA KAZA 20-04-1963 14.93 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60158 RAJINDER SINGH IND 23-01-1964 44.02 Mts

2 60194 V.ASOKAN IND 12-02-1964 39.54 Mts



3 60024 BALMUKUND SINGH IND 01-05-1961 37.11 Mts

4 60177 SOUNDRAPANDIAN RETNAKUMAR IND 23-04-1961 31.6 Mts

5 60193 N.ANNAVI IND 07-03-1965 30.54 Mts

6 60050 BHARATH SINGH IND 01-07-1963 29.25 Mts

7 60197 S.SELVAN IND 21-03-1965 28.57 Mts

8 60163 SARKARAN SINGH IND 13-12-1962 24.99 Mts

9 60133 THOIDINGJAM LOKENDRO SINGH IND 01-02-1964 23.29 Mts

10 60108 UDAYAKUMAR IND 31-01-1961 23.05 Mts

11 60157 SUBEG SINGH IND 03-03-1965 21.83 Mts

12 60009 BINOY KUMAR DEKA IND 26-12-1964 19.1 Mts

13 60128 RADHESHYAM YADAV IND 11-05-1964 17.67 Mts

14 60230 ANIL KUMAR VERMA IND 01-01-1965 17.45 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65066 TUMENJARGAL JAMBAA MONG 16-02-1957 27.05 Mts

2 65077 P.KAMANI PUSHPIKA SRLKA 29-06-1960 19.49 Mts

3 65027 USHAKUMARI V K IND 27-05-1959 18.98 Mts

4 65029 SOPHIA VIJAYAKUMAR IND 07-04-1959 18 Mts

5 65003 L SUSHEELA IND 21-02-1959 16.91 Mts

6 65049 CHARANJIT KAUR IND 10-09-1956 15.3 Mts

7 65064 LYUDMILA BALANDINA KAZA 23-04-1957 14.53 Mts

8 65005 DODUL SINGHA IND 12-02-1957 14.38 Mts

9 65053 M.CHRISTIN VIOLET RANI IND 29-05-1959 13.03 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65141 T.SUBRAMANIAN IND 12-05-1956 40.02 Mts

2 65115 TARSEM SINGH IND 17-05-1960 39.8 Mts

3 65106 RAJWANT SINGH IND 15-10-1957 35.9 Mts

4 65028 CHARANJIT SINGH IND 20-01-1958 30.37 Mts

5 65157 MANOHAR ROW T IND 16-02-1958 28.19 Mts

6 65125 RATAN SINGH SHIVRAN IND 03-07-1960 25.53 Mts

7 65013 PARAMJIT SINGH SRA IND 04-06-1956 25.32 Mts

8 65059 SUNNY SEBASTIAN IND 23-02-1957 25.05 Mts

9 65093 PEIPANLUNG GOLMEI IND 01-02-1960 23.58 Mts

10 65036 ASHWANI KUMAR IND 13-10-1957 23.37 Mts

11 65190 THAMILARASU RATHINAM MALY 22-06-1958 23.26 Mts

12 65132 A.SURENDAR IND 30-05-1959 22.7 Mts

13 65097 NGANGBAM JALESHWOR SINGH IND 01-02-1959 20.88 Mts

14 65202 R.NIMALASENA SRLKA 13-02-1959 20.79 Mts

15 65105 SURJIT SINGH IND 01-01-1957 20.77 Mts

16 65162 LIKHIRAM  CHAUDHARY IND 02-01-1956 19.56 Mts

17 65189 JAYARAMAN NAGAMUTHU MALY 01-11-1960 19.53 Mts

18 65054 JAGADISH SHETTY IND 08-02-1958 19.25 Mts

19 65041 SURESH KUMAR NADDA IND 15-02-1956 17.72 Mts

20 65101 ASWATHI NARAYANAN IND 23-11-1957 12.26 Mts



Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70045 RUKMINI DEVI T IND 02-02-1955 20.95 Mts

2 70061 NARANTSETSEG GALSANDORJ MONG 29-08-1954 17.99 Mts

3 70007 SADARI GOGOI BARUAH IND 01-03-1955 17.55 Mts

4 70006 REENA HAZARIKA IND 02-03-1955 16.11 Mts

5 70066 W. KUSUM RODRIGO SRLKA 29-12-1954 15.50 Mts

6 70064 ADAMLEBBE JASMINE SRLKA 23-12-1950 15.32 Mts

7 70040 RAJ BAJWA IND 29-05-1953 14.57 Mts

8 70012 SHAKUNTALA SINGH IND 31-07-1955 13.59 Mts

9 70019 SHAMI AHLAWAT IND 02-07-1951 12.98 Mts

10 70011 KUSUM GOGOI DEHINGIA IND 13-12-1951 10.02 Mts

11 70048 PREMA VARADHARAJU IND 14-02-1953 6.84 Mts

12 70001 D L SUHASINI IND 22-02-1954 5.43 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70149 SERGEY KLIMOV KAZA 07-09-1953 33.5 Mts

2 70081 MOHINDER SINGH IND 06-07-1954 31.45 Mts

3 70101 V.VEMBAYE IND 03-12-1951 27.82 Mts

4 70032 RAJINDER BENIWAL IND 05-07-1952 27.71 Mts

5 70105 R.BAKTHAVATCHALAM IND 23-11-1952 25.84 Mts

6 70082 GURINDERJIT SINGH IND 04-06-1953 25.83 Mts

7 70097 ARUMUGAM KANNIYAPPAN IND 02-01-1953 25.64 Mts

8 70050 SASANKAN K C IND 10-11-1952 25.08 Mts

9 70074 SANSAM GOJENDRO MEITEI IND 04-07-1951 23.76 Mts

10 70027 HARJINDER SINGH IND 23-04-1955 23.67 Mts

11 70151 P. NADARAJAH M PERIAYAH MALY 26-12-1951 22.94 Mts

12 70012 SRINARAYAN YADAV IND 14-01-1952 22.04 Mts

13 70093 RAJBINDER SINGH IND 08-09-1952 21.6 Mts

14 70021 KARSHANBHAI V RATHOD IND 08-02-1952 19.25 Mts

15 70030 KEWAL KRISHAN IND 01-04-1952 18.98 Mts

16 70036 V.S.TOMAR IND 18-07-1952 17.71 Mts

17 70022 NANDLAL P SHARMA IND 05-10-1955 16.64 Mts

18 70088 SUKHDEV SINGH IND 17-10-1953 16.14 Mts

19 70168 RATNAYAKE JAYANTHA SRLKA 03-12-1953 14.86 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75001 YENUGULA KOTESWARAMMA IND 01-07-1948 23.94 Mts

2 75032 NGIT YUNG LEE MALY 10-12-1945 17.15 Mts

3 75010 BHARATHI H M IND 13-02-1950 16.24 Mts

4 75024 RADHAMANI GOVINDHARAJULU IND 27-04-1950 14.59 Mts

5 75035 F.JANAKI PUSHPAM SRLKA 29-10-1946 13.87 Mts

6 75014 PUSHA CHOUDHARY IND 01-07-1949 12.95 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75117 A.L.DAYARATNE SRLKA 23-05-1949 25.25 Mts

2 75093 RAMASAMY K IND 05-06-1950 24.66 Mts

3 75005 MOHINDER SINGH RANA IND 12-12-1948 24.18 Mts

4 75122 FARID GADELSHIM UZBN 14-10-1948 23.82 Mts

5 75051 DESH SEWAK IND 15-12-1949 22.39 Mts

6 75085 S.ANBANANDAN IND 12-01-1947 22.01 Mts

7 75111 RAMALINGAM VERASAMY MALY 03-11-1948 21.66 Mts

8 75097 M R P BABU IND 15-07-1949 19.39 Mts

9 75050 S S MURTHI IND 01-01-1948 19.06 Mts

10 75032 SREEDHARAN KUTTY NAIR IND 15-02-1947 17.51 Mts

10 75019 HARABILASH DAS IND 15-11-1945 17.51 Mts

12 75025 VENKARADDI KIRESUR IND 12-07-1949 15.65 Mts

13 75062 RESHAM SINGH AULAKH IND 20-10-1947 14.22 Mts

14 75018 CHUNI LAL LAKHANPAL IND 08-08-1947 12.07 Mts

15 75081 D.VENKATACHALAM IND 02-06-1948 9.53 Mts

16 75110 MANICKAM THAMBIAH MALY 03-02-1947 8.68 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80002 CHAMPA GOGOI IND 03-01-1941 15.44 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80030 AHEIBAM RAGNAR SINGH IND 01-01-1943 25.56 Mts

2 80008 RATTAN SINGH SANDHU IND 14-03-1942 24.03 Mts

3 80001 DIVAKAR V IND 01-01-1942 23.68 Mts



4 80026 CHINGTHAM IBOTON SINGH IND 07-01-1945 22.06 Mts

5 80035 NARAYANA PILLAI KALANITHI IND 16-03-1941 21.22 Mts

6 80044 DR A M NATARAJAN IND 15-06-1944 21.04 Mts

7 80005 PURENDRA PD.SAIKIA IND 30-06-1942 17.56 Mts

8 80020 DR.PRASANDAN N IND 23-03-1943 16.42 Mts

9 80067 R.A.GAMINI RANASINGHE SRLKA 15-04-1945 13.6 Mts

10 80045 C GOVINDARAJULU IND 15-03-1945 12.28 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Women Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85004 TSERENDOLGOR TUMURBAT MONG 02-05-1938 20.85 Mts

2 85001 M PUSPAKUMARI IND 25-01-1939 11.97 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85014 R K JOYKUMAR SINGH IND 03-09-1939 20.04 Mts

2 85034 SAMRUAY SOONTHORNVIPAT THAI 03-12-1939 18.77 Mts

3 85030 MAJIBAR RAHAMAN IND 02-02-1940 18.36 Mts

4 85033 A.UPALI PERERA SRLKA 12-08-1940 14.25 Mts

5 85011 SIDDAPPA VENKATAPPA ANJANI DEV IND 16-08-1936 13.87 Mts

6 85022 T.D.RAJENDRAN IND 22-04-1936 5.62 Mts

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Men Event: HAMMER THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90002 RAGHAVAN CHAKRAVARTHI RAMASWAMY IND 11-01-1934 4.52 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35024 VIRAJA ACHAR IND 07-12-1987 1.30 Mts

2 35103 K.P.INOKA NILMINI SRLKA 21-05-1989 1.25 Mts

3 35060 SAHANA KUMAR IND 04-07-1990 1.20 Mts

4 35041 KANIMOZHI KAMARAJ IND 13-08-1989 1.20 Mts

5 35067 ELAVARASI RAJAN IND 21-07-1986 1.20 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35024 RAM PAL IND 10-07-1989 1.90 Mts

2 35122 KRISH BEETHOVAN IND 16-12-1987 1.70 Mts

3 35104 S.N.THILEEBAN IND 05-02-1988 1.65 Mts

4 35148 LITAN DEBBARMA IND 05-05-1989 1.60 Mts

5 35142 A GOWRISANKAR IND 24-12-1988 1.55 Mts

6 35049 MUSAMMIL K P IND 31-05-1986 1.50 Mts

7 35145 S KUMARESAN IND 24-09-1990 1.50 Mts

8 35186 KAZANTSEV PAVEL KAZA 24-01-1987 1.45 Mts

9 35139 B.BALASUBRAMANI IND 09-05-1987 1.35 Mts

10 35101 S.S.ANANDRAJ IND 22-04-1986 1.35 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40140 B.G.S.HARSHANI JAYAKANTHA SRLKA 25-04-1984 1.49 Mts

2 40078 SANGEETHA MOHAN IND 02-04-1985 1.43 Mts

3 40148 B.S.ANNE NADHISHA SRLKA 22-01-1983 1.25 Mts

4 40017 PRITI TYAGI IND 01-07-1982 1.20 Mts

5 40047 JISHA C IND 15-05-1981 1.15 Mts

5 40103 NANDHINI P IND 18-05-1985 1.15 Mts

7 40009 PADMA LAKSHI PAUL IND 31-12-1981 1.10 Mts

7 40096 R.MUTHULAKSHMI IND 08-11-1982 1.10 Mts

9 40101 SANGEETHA KUMAR IND 10-05-1981 1.10 Mts

9 40067 JATINDER KAUR IND 10-10-1982 1.10 Mts



Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40219 TAKURO KAMOTO JPN 22-04-1981 1.78 Mts

2 40153 BENEDICT STARLI IND 15-05-1981 1.70 Mts

3 40073 OMESH S IND 20-05-1983 1.70 Mts

4 40123 JOFFIN JOSE P IND 07-05-1983 1.65 Mts

5 40243 KALANTHER MURSITH MOHAMED SRLKA 30-06-1985 1.60 Mts

5 40204 MANAS PAUL IND 18-09-1983 1.60 Mts

7 40070 JIBIN RAJ IND 10-11-1983 1.55 Mts

8 40175 ASHWIN KUMAR SEKAR IND 01-11-1982 1.50 Mts

8 40003 MD FOYZUL HOQUE BANG 05-07-1985 1.50 Mts

10 40001 ABU TAIB BANG 01-12-1983 1.50 Mts

11 40179 S KALAISELVAN IND 01-08-1985 1.45 Mts

12 40081 CLEMENT AUGUSTINE IND 07-07-1982 1.40 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45156 A.SUJATHA PRASANTHI DE SILVA SRLKA 17-08-1978 1.28 Mts

2 45158 J.A.ARUNI SHIWANTHI JAYASOORIYA SRLKA 31-03-1978 1.20 Mts

3 45041 NUTAN D MALAVIYA IND 03-10-1978 1.10 Mts

4 45018 MARISHA SHARMA IND 16-02-1977 1.10 Mts

5 45169 W.L.KUSUMAWATHI SRLKA 09-01-1977 1.10 Mts

6 45121 R SNEHA PRINCY IND 15-09-1980 1.05 Mts

6 45091 KULWINDER KAUR IND 05-01-1977 1.05 Mts

8 45086 JASVIR KAUR IND 31-05-1976 1.00 Mts

9 45117 Y.UYILSAMMAL IND 18-05-1977 1.00 Mts

10 45105 NAGALAKSHMI SUNDARARAMAN IND 12-02-1979 0.95 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45091 ALEX THOMAS IND 20-09-1979 1.85 Mts NMR

2 45242 J.A.NUWAN JAYASUNDARA SRLKA 22-12-1979 1.60 Mts

3 45080 JIJESH P IND 22-05-1979 1.55 Mts

4 45109 IBRAHIM ARABHAVI IND 01-06-1977 1.50 Mts

5 45171 S NARASIMMA BHARATHI IND 30-11-1978 1.40 Mts

6 45210 MRITUNJOY BOSE IND 05-08-1980 1.40 Mts

7 45113 SANJAY KARBHARI IND 20-03-1977 1.35 Mts

8 45002 MD HELAL FAKIR BANG 17-09-1980 1.35 Mts

9 45125 SUDAGAR SINGH IND 14-05-1977 1.35 Mts

10 45039 ALTAF J JUNEJA IND 13-05-1978 1.35 Mts

11 45227 AMIR AHMED MALDS 10-08-1976 1.30 Mts

11 45124 B SIVA SANKARA REDDY IND 10-07-1976 1.30 Mts

13 45173 VIJAYAKUMAR ARUMUGAM IND 30-09-1977 1.25 Mts

14 45062 HARI SHANKAR PRASAD IND 05-07-1976 1.25 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50122 IRINA YUNGKIND KAZA 05-02-1972 1.30 Mts

2 50008 ANIMA SONOWAL IND 29-07-1975 1.20 Mts

3 50016 SHYLU PAUL IND 27-08-1975 1.15 Mts

4 50057 ALLY KURIAKOSE IND 15-05-1971 1.10 Mts

4 50107 NEELU ANAND DUBEY IND 01-07-1972 1.10 Mts

6 50019 POONAM SHARMA IND 15-01-1975 1.10 Mts

7 50126 LAURA BINTI DOSUI MALY 08-07-1975 1.05 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50294 SELVARAJAH RAMANAN SRLKA 19-09-1975 1.71 Mts

2 50096 ROBIN CHACKO IND 31-05-1974 1.68 Mts

3 50301 SOMNUK WONGSAMING THAI 12-04-1971 1.60 Mts

3 50083 JACKSON C J IND 12-12-1972 1.60 Mts

3 50265 SHINTARO NAKAHARA JPN 19-05-1975 1.60 Mts

6 50115 LATESH ANGARA SHETTY IND 17-03-1975 1.40 Mts

6 50182 RAJARATHINAM SAMSUNDER IND 15-07-1974 1.40 Mts

8 50188 P.MAVIN DHAS IND 03-07-1974 1.25 Mts

8 50192 M.KESAVA NARAYANAN IND 18-01-1972 1.25 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55040 MANIKKAM KANDY SUJATHA IND 30-05-1968 1.25 Mts

2 55124 W.S.S.D.CHRISILA AGNAS DE SILVA SRLKA 31-05-1966 1.15 Mts

3 55103 MOZHGAN MANOUCHEHRI IRAN
 10-02-1966 1.10 Mts

4 55025 MARY MUNZNI IND 13-02-1969 1.00 Mts

5 55038 YESODA P V IND 21-12-1968 0.85 Mts



5 55136 T.JANAKI SHYAMALI SILVA SRLKA 24-03-1967 0.85 Mts

5 55098 RITA BASU IND 24-03-1967 0.85 Mts

8 55020 ROHINI C NAIK IND 20-04-1970 0.75 Mts

8 55051 SHARDA NAIDU IND 16-08-1969 0.75 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55209 T.M.THANGAVEL IND 04-01-1968 1.50 Mts

2 55266 MOHD SALEHEN MOHD NOOR MALY 05-04-1967 1.45 Mts

3 55288 M.R.RAMYA SUSANTHA MALWELA SRLKA 16-03-1966 1.40 Mts

3 55124 RAMADAS.R IND 24-03-1967 1.40 Mts

5 55212 SRINIVASN M IND 02-03-1970 1.30 Mts

5 55046 BHAGWANBHAI TARAL IND 30-05-1968 1.30 Mts

5 55051 THAKUR SURESH R IND 22-09-1968 1.30 Mts

5 55099 SURESH P P IND 13-04-1970 1.30 Mts

9 55248 TARUN KR PAN IND 20-01-1969 1.20 Mts

9 55151 SADIQ VALIYA PEEDIKAYIL IND 31-05-1967 1.20 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60073 JOSEPH TESSY IND 30-05-1965 1.05 Mts

2 60122 W.A.SHADINI PRASANGIKA SRLKA 30-01-1965 1.05 Mts

3 60019 BETTY D SILVA IND 10-06-1965 1.00 Mts

4 60032 YAMINI WASUDEONAFDE IND 24-02-1965 0.95 Mts

4 60061 PHURAILATPAM PURNIMASHI DEVI IND 01-01-1964 0.95 Mts

6 60040 RAMABAI A V IND 07-05-1962 0.85 Mts

6 60042 YESODA V V IND 04-02-1962 0.85 Mts

8 60116 W.A.DEEPIKA SWARNALATHA SRLKA 20-04-1963 0.75 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60257 VALERY ZHUMADILOV KAZA 21-08-1961 1.48 Mts

2 60130 FAREEZ VASANIA IND 31-05-1964 1.40 Mts

3 60096 PAUL P P IND 27-03-1964 1.40 Mts

4 60171 SUBRAMANI VENKATESAN IND 01-03-1961 1.35 Mts

5 60122 RAJKUMAR CHHACHWALE IND 23-06-1965 1.35 Mts

6 60149 LAKHWINDER SINGH IND 02-03-1964 1.35 Mts

7 60258 YEVGENIY ARHIPOV KAZA 07-08-1964 1.35 Mts

8 60273 RENEL NAVARRO PHILP 18-12-1962 1.30 Mts

9 60083 NAGESH H R IND 23-07-1965 1.30 Mts

10 60106 RAMACHANDRAN NAIR K IND 03-01-1965 1.30 Mts

11 60004 VENKAT REDDY Y IND 25-08-1964 1.25 Mts

12 60001 PRASAD RAO L IND 27-06-1961 1.00 Mts

13 60068 BIJAY KUMAR  GUPTA IND 05-01-1964 1.00 Mts

14 60058 MAGHU ORAON IND 06-09-1963 0.90 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65008 MINU SAIKIA IND 30-11-1956 1.00 Mts

2 65059 NILIMA GHOSH IND 18-06-1960 0.95 Mts

2 65078 S.B.Y.M.SITTAMMA SIWRATNA SRLKA 09-11-1959 0.95 Mts

3 65041 ANJALI VARTY IND 16-01-1957 0.85 Mts



Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65095 SHAMURAILATPAM THAMBAL SHARMA IND 01-05-1957 1.45 Mts EMR

2 65069 P T JOSEPH IND 28-01-1959 1.40 Mts

3 65185 ILDUS GIMAYEV KAZA 10-09-1960 1.35 Mts

4 65151 SRINIVASAGAN L IND 29-08-1959 1.25 Mts

5 65176 SWAPAN KR SUR IND 15-09-1959 1.15 Mts

5 65124 NARAYAN SINGH YADAV IND 07-08-1956 1.15 Mts

7 65171 NAGENDRA PRASAD SHARMA IND 15-01-1960 1.10 Mts

8 65102 JOHN KISHORE GIDLA IND 29-11-1956 1.00 Mts

9 65166 ANUJ YADAV IND 30-06-1958 1.00 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70049 V.A.MERCY PATHMAVATHY IND 10-06-1955 0.95 Mts

2 70004 ANU DEVI MAHANTA IND 01-09-1953 0.95 Mts

3 70039 KONGBRAILATPAM SHYAMA DEVI IND 02-03-1952 0.95 Mts

4 70009 HARIPRIYA PHUKON IND 01-01-1952 0.70 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70015 MALKIT SINGH RANDHAWA IND 14-02-1953 1.32 Mts

2 70068 JAGRAM JAT IND 15-04-1954 1.32 Mts

3 70144 HIROSHI KUSHIMA JPN 02-06-1951 1.29 Mts

3 70059 K M ANTONY IND 15-11-1954 1.29 Mts

5 70055 RAVEENDRAN G IND 09-05-1951 1.26 Mts

6 70180 BUNTHAWEE KHAMMUEN THAI 24-09-1953 1.15 Mts

7 70098 SANKARAN SIVASUBRAMANIAN IND 12-07-1954 1.10 Mts

8 70167 K.A.P. ARIYARATHNE SRLKA 30-08-1951 1.10 Mts

9 70003 BURASYAMA SUNDARA RAO IND 01-06-1951 1.10 Mts

10 70111 SOMASUNDARAM S IND 30-11-1950 1.05 Mts

11 70008 AHMED ISLAM IND 01-04-1952 1.00 Mts

12 70103 S.RAJAMONY IND 02-05-1954 1.00 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75032 NGIT YUNG LEE MALY 10-12-1945 0.85 Mts

2 75025 LAKSHMI K IND 15-09-1946 0.80 Mts

3 75005 B NEERAJA IND 20-05-1948 0.70 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75023 MARAPPA V IND 06-06-1950 1.29 Mts NMR

2 75120 SAWAI PHICHAYAPORN THAI 27-12-1947 1.26 Mts

3 75074 P.JAMES THANKAM IND 18-07-1950 1.10 Mts

3 75088 SAMUEL IND 15-01-1948 1.10 Mts

5 75067 VARADHAN V IND 12-08-1950 1.05 Mts

6 75103 NIHAL SINGH IND 03-11-1947 1.00 Mts

6 75014 SURENDER SINGH IND 26-05-1949 1.00 Mts

8 75049 TANGIRALA SITHA RAMA RAO IND 14-08-1948 0.95 Mts

9 75080 M.KRISHNAN IND 15-01-1948 0.90 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80052 SHAMBHOO  NATH IND 23-10-1941 1.03 Mts

2 80051 KIRSHAN NARAYAN KAUSHIK IND 20-10-1942 1.00 Mts

3 80031 GURDIAL SINGH IND 04-12-1941 0.97 Mts

4 80036 N.P.SUBRAMANI IND 03-06-1944 0.94 Mts

5 80053 AMULYA NATH IND 31-01-1945 0.80 Mts

6 80067 R.A.GAMINI RANASINGHE SRLKA 15-04-1945 0.75 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85018 SUBRAMANIAN KUNJUNAIR IND 15-04-1938 0.85 Mts

2 85005 ILAM CHAND INSAN IND 10-01-1938 0.70 Mts

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Men Event: HIGH JUMP  
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90004 V.PETER PANDIARAJ IND 18-07-1934 0.70 Mts

Age Group: 100+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 10002 SAWANG JANPRAM THAI 08-05-1920 11.25 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35091 NAIMA KHATUN IND 15-05-1989 29.27 Mts

2 35089 NASRIN AHAMED IND 07-10-1987 26.46 Mts

3 35068 PURVA KHERKAR IND 01-03-1990 25.17 Mts



4 35101 OTGONZAYA PUREVJAV MONG 17-11-1988 24.58 Mts

5 35005 MOUSUMI CHETIA IND 31-12-1985 24.47 Mts

6 35094 SAMEREH SADEGHI IRAN
 11-02-1989 22.18 Mts

7 35078 RENU VERMA IND 23-01-1989 22.13 Mts

8 35085 UMA ROY SARKAR IND 01-02-1986 19.38 Mts

9 35069 RUCHI YADAV IND 09-03-1987 17.12 Mts

10 35008 MANISHA IND 01-09-1988 16.6 Mts

11 35019 LIMA LAKRA IND 02-08-1989 16.59 Mts

12 35077 DAMINI MISHRA IND 01-08-1986 16.5 Mts

13 35015 HONEY SINGH IND 17-01-1987 16.29 Mts

14 35022 PINKI NAHAK IND 13-12-1985 14.04 Mts

15 35020 PINKI MAHATO IND 23-03-1986 13.61 Mts

16 35053 R.KARTHIKA DEVI IND 25-05-1987 13.56 Mts

17 35013 SUFAL VELIP IND 28-11-1985 13.29 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35057 ANAND V HAVERI IND 19-02-1989 68.14 Mts NMR

2 35017 ARUN KUMAR IND 19-06-1990 67.43 Mts

3 35116 E.ESAKKIRAJA IND 13-09-1987 54.68 Mts

4 35044 NARYANASWAMY S B IND 03-06-1987 50.86 Mts

5 35108 A.WILFRED IND 03-12-1985 50.44 Mts

6 35011 KISHAN KUMAR IND 12-09-1990 49.72 Mts

7 35102 E.R.KARTHIK IND 16-11-1985 47.89 Mts

8 35105 M.KUMAR IND 16-05-1988 46.18 Mts

9 35125 PRAKASH K IND 10-06-1986 42.5 Mts

10 35101 S.S.ANANDRAJ IND 22-04-1986 39.83 Mts

11 35120 KARTHIK RAJENDRAN IND 10-06-1989 37.64 Mts

12 35038 JANEN SAWAIYAN IND 25-06-1989 36.96 Mts

13 35063 SHRAVAN KUMAR SANODIYA IND 05-07-1987 36.69 Mts

14 35146 D KUMAR IND 30-07-1986 30.34 Mts

15 35144 B PARTHIPAN IND 16-10-1990 27.85 Mts

16 35019 GAURISH GAONKAR IND 18-12-1986 27.66 Mts

17 35035 KRISHNA KARUA IND 17-06-1989 20.82 Mts

18 35140 PRASANNA VENKATESH RAMAKANTHAN IND 05-01-1986 15.65 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40109 SARASWATHI SUNDARAM IND 27-01-1985 36.41 Mts

2 40071 KASHMIR KAUR IND 25-06-1981 31.59 Mts

3 40108 V LEELAVATHI IND 20-07-1981 29.88 Mts

4 40084 JAYANTHI L IND 10-06-1982 28.95 Mts

5 40145 K.CHANDANI MAHESHIKA SRLKA 14-12-1984 28.62 Mts

6 40133 MARICRIS GAMMAG PHILP 30-03-1985 26.74 Mts

7 40153 M.N.C.PURNIMA BANDARA SRLKA 16-06-1981 25.34 Mts

8 40130 MAGDALINI HILLARY PANGGAU MALY 05-07-1984 25.2 Mts

9 40051 SHERLY JOHN IND 28-05-1981 20.93 Mts

10 40113 RENU SINGH IND 26-06-1982 20.21 Mts

11 40003 SAGINA NAGAVENI IND 04-01-1985 19.38 Mts

12 40083 SUGANYA SOLAIMALAI IND 01-08-1985 17.88 Mts

13 40117 SIPRA ROY MAJUMDER IND 28-01-1983 17.81 Mts

14 40090 S.VANITHA IND 29-05-1983 17.65 Mts

15 40057 PALAK YOGESH VORA IND 01-11-1984 16.41 Mts

16 40062 SOROKHAIBAM BEBE CHANU IND 08-03-1981 16.21 Mts

17 40048 SEEMA SOMAN P IND 25-11-1980 15.95 Mts

18 40004 P KUMARI IND 30-03-1982 15.85 Mts

19 40055 PARAMJEET KAUR BAL IND 17-08-1982 15.59 Mts

20 40103 NANDHINI P IND 18-05-1985 15.43 Mts

21 40131 ZOLBOOBAYAR MUNKHBAATAR MONG 26-03-1982 14.51 Mts

22 40061 BABITA USHAM IND 01-03-1983 14.3 Mts

23 40118 LATIKA LAKRA IND 23-10-1982 14.22 Mts

24 40065 HARMEET KAUR IND 30-04-1984 13.92 Mts

25 40095 N.HEMALATHA IND 12-12-1984 7.72 Mts



Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40198 DHARMENDRA KUMAR IND 05-04-1984 55.22 Mts

2 40024 SACHIN PANWAR IND 15-07-1985 54.9 Mts

3 40062 ANEESH RAJAPPAN IND 20-01-1983 54.24 Mts

4 40140 M.RAJA MUTHUKANN IND 03-08-1981 52.02 Mts

5 40078 JAISON J IND 07-04-1985 51.4 Mts

6 40136 N.JAYAPRAKASH IND 27-04-1982 49.39 Mts

7 40269 SUDHIR KUMAR IND 03-05-1982 47.55 Mts

8 40258 A.H.THARAKA NUWAN JAYABANDU SRLKA 29-04-1983 45.23 Mts

9 40158 K ARIVUCHELVAN IND 12-12-1983 44.02 Mts

10 40083 YUVRAJ GOSHINATH RATHOD IND 15-02-1984 39.53 Mts

11 40124 ARUL KUMAR K IND 23-06-1982 39.23 Mts

12 40012 SEETA RAM IND 09-06-1985 37.99 Mts

13 40118 VIKRAM SINGH CHOUDHARY IND 16-04-1983 33.93 Mts

14 40216 SOHBAT DANESH NIA IRAN
 23-02-1981 29.11 Mts

15 40017 GAUTAM KUMAR IND 05-05-1981 28.89 Mts

16 40237 RAJAT CHAUDHARY PHILP 21-09-1981 23.02 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45067 SHOBHANA RAJEEVAN IND 15-03-1979 29.38 Mts

2 45006 MOROMI DEVI ROY IND 11-03-1976 26.34 Mts

3 45034 LEENABEM KANANI IND 04-11-1979 22.98 Mts

4 45103 KURINJIMALAR A IND 31-01-1978 22.97 Mts

5 45099 MAYA SAINI IND 05-01-1976 22.78 Mts

6 45075 ARCHANA NADAR IND 01-08-1976 20.55 Mts

7 45088 RAJWINDER KAUR IND 01-03-1976 20.1 Mts

8 45108 JAYASREE VENKATARAMANI IND 17-06-1978 18.58 Mts

9 45018 MARISHA SHARMA IND 16-02-1977 17.98 Mts

10 45125 M.GAYATHRI IND 23-07-1979 17.52 Mts

11 45159 G.A.I.SHYAMALI CHANDRATHILAKA SRLKA 24-01-1980 17.43 Mts

12 45116 K.SWARNA BRINDHA IND 11-12-1979 16.61 Mts

13 45069 BABY SURESH K V IND 26-02-1977 15.35 Mts

14 45115 C.SUBHA IND 31-05-1976 12.37 Mts

15 45173 K.PRASADINI SRLKA 08-05-1976 11.84 Mts

16 45038 PANNA N MOMAYA IND 13-04-1976 11.77 Mts

17 45032 HIRALBEN PATEL IND 08-12-1979 10.99 Mts

18 45140 RUPA MAITRA IND 21-10-1977 10.96 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45069 SUBHAS KANDIKATTA RAI IND 01-07-1978 53.31 Mts

2 45249 G.M.CHAMINDA SARATH KUMARA SRLKA 18-07-1980 52.64 Mts

3 45133 CHARANJIT SINGH IND 15-04-1980 47.64 Mts

4 45088 ULLAS I J IND 30-05-1979 47.26 Mts

5 45035 KAMLESH J PATEL IND 26-11-1977 45.05 Mts

6 45217 ALIREZA BAGHERI IRAN
 21-03-1979 44.03 Mts

7 45241 M.D.CHAMINDA UPUL ARIYARATHNA SRLKA 12-04-1978 42.81 Mts

8 45042 IRFAN RAZAK G IND 25-09-1980 42.68 Mts

9 45024 PARDEEP KUMAR MATHUR IND 25-06-1977 41.94 Mts

10 45078 JINO SEBASTIAN IND 10-04-1977 39.96 Mts

11 45213 ALI BIGLERI IRAN
 23-09-1980 39.54 Mts

12 45209 DR PRANAB KR. SARKAR IND 07-11-1979 34 Mts

13 45007 JANNI RAVI IND 04-03-1979 33.98 Mts

14 45145 RAJU RAM JANI IND 05-06-1978 33.59 Mts

15 45172 SARAVANAN NACHIYAPPAN IND 16-12-1977 33.34 Mts

16 45141 MAHENDER KUMAR IND 20-05-1977 32.31 Mts

17 45108 BABASAHEB SHIVAJI GUNJAL IND 27-07-1979 29.23 Mts

18 45022 OM PRAKASH IND 14-11-1977 26.51 Mts

19 45203 JAYDIP NATH IND 18-01-1976 25.39 Mts

20 45153 KARTHIKEYAN S A IND 11-07-1977 24.23 Mts

21 45098 VINOD S IND 13-04-1976 21.99 Mts

22 45032 SACHIN PARMEKAR IND 18-10-1976 20.84 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50144 SAINET SRISOMPHONG THAI 16-03-1974 32.02 Mts

2 50043 BHAGIRATHI RAI S IND 01-10-1974 29.85 Mts

3 50136 P.P.V.DINESHA DEEPANI SRLKA 22-04-1974 27.12 Mts

4 50044 SARASWATHI KAMATH IND 26-05-1975 24.96 Mts



5 50045 ANITHA DSOZU IND 14-04-1972 24.79 Mts

6 50104 SUMA LIZ  PANICKER IND 05-01-1972 23 Mts

7 50093 B.SANTHI IND 17-05-1972 21.76 Mts

8 50053 SHYLA SHAJI IND 20-03-1973 18.06 Mts

9 50029 KUMUTHA NARAYANASAMY IND 21-05-1974 17.56 Mts

10 50037 SEEMA PARMAR IND 02-03-1973 17.23 Mts

11 50088 P.GNANA JAYANTHI IND 17-10-1972 16.84 Mts

12 50003 M BHAGYALAXMI IND 01-07-1972 16.67 Mts

13 50036 MUMTAZBANU A RATHOD IND 06-01-1973 15.45 Mts

14 50095 M.AMBIKA DEVI IND 07-12-1973 14.39 Mts

15 50062 ANJU G  BOSE IND 09-02-1974 14.37 Mts

16 50113 MST SAKILA KHATUN IND 01-07-1975 13.68 Mts

17 50030 SHANTI J MANJREKAR IND 24-11-1971 12.72 Mts

18 50040 SINAM SINGH IND 12-03-1974 12.07 Mts

19 50038 VEENA THAKUR SINGHA IND 01-04-1971 11.62 Mts

20 50143 H.L.LAKSHMI  PREETHIKA SRLKA 01-03-1971 11.46 Mts

21 50106 PURNIMA DAS IND 01-01-1974 9.57 Mts

23 50002 DAKARAPU VENKATA PADMAVATHI IND 07-06-1972 7.9 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50107 TENY VARGHEESE IND 11-11-1972 50.1 Mts

2 50136 MADAN KUMAR SHARMA IND 10-08-1974 49.16 Mts

3 50157 DHARMINDER PAL SINGH IND 13-05-1971 49.07 Mts

4 50054 MANOJ IND 04-03-1975 47.73 Mts

5 50196 M.MURUGAN IND 04-05-1974 46.38 Mts

6 50031 PARVEEN KUMAR IND 19-06-1975 45.97 Mts

7 50249 SANKAR MANDAL IND 11-12-1974 43.47 Mts

8 50238 SWATENDRA SINGH IND 15-11-1973 41.49 Mts

9 50295 A.M.T.SAMPATH RATHNAYAKA SRLKA 07-09-1975 39.33 Mts

10 50018 DHARAM SINGH NAG IND 10-02-1975 35.4 Mts

11 50175 DILVER IND 22-01-1973 34.43 Mts

12 50077 RAMESHAPPA G IND 18-05-1973 33.89 Mts

13 50247 SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH IND 15-12-1972 32.39 Mts

14 50042 DEEPAKKUMAR RAJPUT IND 17-08-1972 31.65 Mts

15 50159 RAJPAL SINGH IND 12-05-1971 31.17 Mts

16 50216 G.DILLI BABU IND 01-06-1973 31 Mts

17 50258 MEHRAN KARIMI VARDANJANI IRAN
 22-07-1971 29.41 Mts

18 50266 NAOKI KURIMOTO JPN 03-05-1975 27.9 Mts

19 50173 OM PRAKASH IND 01-01-1971 16.72 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55040 MANIKKAM KANDY SUJATHA IND 30-05-1968 31.57 Mts

2 55138 THANOMSRI CHAICHANA THAI 07-07-1969 36.41 Mts

3 55001 JUTSHNA AKTER BANG 30-06-1967 25.55 Mts

4 55062 HEIGRUJAM INDUBALA DEVI IND 21-12-1967 25.29 Mts

5 55095 RITA SARKAR IND 10-02-1970 23.84 Mts

6 55129 W.DAMMIKA RANJANE PERERA SRLKA 04-06-1966 22 Mts

7 55123 DIKKUMBURAGEI RANI SRLKA 10-09-1967 19.45 Mts

8 55135 D.S.SAGARIKA PRIYADARSHANI SRLKA 24-09-1966 19.13 Mts

9 55059 PRANITA AMLE IND 29-12-1969 18.74 Mts

10 55079 V.J.SHANTYMOLE IND 10-05-1969 16.96 Mts

11 55077 AISHA MOHAMMED RANEESA RAWOOF IND 28-05-1967 16.62 Mts

12 55094 ARCHANA RAJPUT IND 22-09-1970 16.25 Mts

13 55066 PONNI P IND 30-01-1969 15.86 Mts

14 55010 SUNIL RATHEE IND 15-01-1970 14.94 Mts

15 55014 SEEMA N HARMALKAR IND 18-01-1968 14.46 Mts

16 55117 INDRA KUMARI MALLA NEP 23-08-1967 14.32 Mts

17 55042 SHINY GEORGE IND 31-05-1970 14.27 Mts

18 55026 CICILIA KINDO IND 10-05-1967 13.64 Mts

19 55039 VALIYA VALAPPIL LALITHA IND 09-11-1965 13.62 Mts

20 55032 SHASHIKALA V NAIDU IND 21-09-1969 12.85 Mts

21 55050 PUSHPA ZADE IND 04-07-1969 12.66 Mts



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55160 DALJEET SINGH RANA IND 20-01-1968 49.08 Mts

2 55259 YUJI NAKANE JPN 24-04-1969 47.05 Mts

3 55174 SELVARAJAN N IND 15-05-1969 41.29 Mts

4 55109 BIJU K M IND 01-06-1968 41.02 Mts

5 55118 SHAJU MATHEW IND 20-05-1969 40.04 Mts

6 55103 SIBICHEN THOMAS IND 05-01-1967 39.52 Mts

7 55169 GURINDERPAL SINGH IND 19-08-1966 37.6 Mts

8 55094 SUDHAKAR BABU GUNAGI IND 01-02-1969 37.1 Mts

9 55019 KAMAL MISSONG IND 30-04-1966 34.92 Mts

10 55063 BALJIT SINGH IND 02-12-1965 33.43 Mts

11 55072 BHEESHAM SINGH IND 09-04-1966 32.54 Mts

12 55051 THAKUR SURESH R IND 22-09-1968 32.21 Mts

13 55137 SAHEBRAO SAWAIRAM RATHOD IND 13-04-1967 31.94 Mts

14 55023 BALDEV KUMAR IND 22-01-1969 31.18 Mts

15 55077 LAXMAN RAM IND 01-01-1970 29.76 Mts

16 55091 ASHOK KUMAR B IND 03-01-1966 29.53 Mts

17 55296 MOHOMED NISTHAR SRLKA 07-04-1969 29.18 Mts

18 55185 Y.WISE BLESSED SINGH IND 31-07-1970 28.95 Mts

19 55283 REZA FOTOHI ARDEKANI SNG ATH 21-03-1967 28.05 Mts

20 55243 SUBIR RAY IND 01-01-1970 27.79 Mts

21 55269 ROBERT BIN SILATI MALY 14-05-1970 26.99 Mts

22 55181 R.BABU RAJ IND 14-04-1968 26.37 Mts

23 55223 SURENDRA SINGH IND 20-05-1969 25.77 Mts

23 55206 S.CHARLES IND 11-05-1967 25.77 Mts

25 55211 GANESAN V IND 10-06-1968 24.89 Mts

26 55069 SHIV KUMAR IND 25-12-1969 24.79 Mts

27 55081 HARI OM KUMAR IND 11-06-1966 20.91 Mts

28 55075 BALBIR SINGH KHANWAL IND 13-01-1966 16.94 Mts

29 55138 PRASHANT SHINGWEKAR IND 22-11-1965 15.68 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60033 REETH ABRAHAM IND 28-09-1962 26.59 Mts

2 60108 TSOGZOLMAA RADNAA MONG 17-07-1962 21.69 Mts

3 60029 DR AMRITHA B IND 12-04-1961 21.59 Mts

4 60118 M.DAYANI PEIRIS SRLKA 30-06-1965 18.14 Mts

5 60031 KYRUNNISA KHAZI IND 18-04-1962 18.1 Mts

6 60071 LIZY PRATHAP IND 30-05-1964 17.4 Mts

7 60115 B.M.K.SRIYANI SRLKA 03-05-1963 16.92 Mts

8 60119 R.SUNETHRA KARUNATHILAKA SRLKA 18-07-1962 16.16 Mts

9 60075 Dr.R.NAGARATHINAM IND 10-07-1963 15.75 Mts

10 60116 W.A.DEEPIKA SWARNALATHA SRLKA 20-04-1963 15.53 Mts

11 60107 TERBISH CHOIJGAVAA MONG 18-01-1965 14.55 Mts

12 60099 AKALKA BAIMUKANOVA KAZA 20-04-1963 14.13 Mts

13 60021 PATEL VIJAYA N IND 22-08-1965 13.69 Mts

14 60022 SNEHA LATA IND 02-02-1962 12.29 Mts

15 60088 SUSHILA SINGH IND 31-05-1964 11.11 Mts

16 60050 KUSUM KANESH IND 02-03-1963 10.08 Mts

17 60047 GEETHA M IND 20-05-1965 10.03 Mts

18 60001 MYLAPILLI SAROJINI IND 25-05-1964 9.68 Mts

19 60053 NANDA KHANDARE IND 21-04-1962 6.04 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60077 GIRIDHAR SALIAN IND 06-12-1961 43.15 Mts

2 60112 JIJU SAMUEL IND 14-04-1964 40.25 Mts

3 60150 NIRMAL SINGH IND 03-03-1962 38.9 Mts

4 60283 G.M.ANIL DE SILVA SRLKA 27-04-1964 35.98 Mts

5 60065 LAXMIDHAR PAKAL IND 07-12-1962 34.71 Mts

6 60235 KALAM ALI KHAN IND 02-09-1964 34.32 Mts

7 60193 N.ANNAVI IND 07-03-1965 34.05 Mts

8 60159 RANJEET SINGH IND 05-06-1963 33.19 Mts

9 60038 VIVIYAN JAMES FRANANDEZ IND 27-04-1964 32.55 Mts

10 60017 SUKHLAL SAHU IND 27-12-1964 32.13 Mts

11 60056 NARINDER KUMAR IND 20-01-1964 31.96 Mts

12 60241 LAKSHMI CH MANDAL IND 06-08-1965 31.02 Mts

13 60099 PRAKASAN P IND 04-02-1961 28.85 Mts

14 60049 RAMESH KUMAR IND 01-05-1961 27.62 Mts

15 60287 H.H.JINASENA SRLKA 01-10-1961 27.34 Mts



16 60039 RUSSELL RONALD BELSHER IND 10-10-1963 27.03 Mts

17 60181 M.AUGUSTIN JOSE IND 15-06-1962 26.83 Mts

18 60234 MANJEET SINGH IND 22-12-1964 25.81 Mts

19 60113 CHARANJEET VED IND 08-12-1963 25.4 Mts

20 60131 PURUSHOTTAM M MADAVI IND 29-09-1962 17.7 Mts

21 60062 ANIL MAHTO IND 28-01-1961 17.14 Mts

22 60123 ULHAS B DESHMUKH IND 20-08-1962 14.36 Mts

23 60127 LINGAYYA RAJAM GURJALA IND 02-05-1962 13.54 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65018 VRUNDA S VERNEKAR IND 08-03-1959 19.69 Mts

2 65052 NAGARATHINAM K S IND 04-05-1956 17.07 Mts

3 65003 L SUSHEELA IND 21-02-1959 16.91 Mts

4 65077 P.KAMANI PUSHPIKA SRLKA 29-06-1960 14.65 Mts

5 65056 DR.GOKILA MANI P IND 16-11-1957 14.23 Mts

6 65026 RUSHEEDA P H IND 23-08-1960 13.65 Mts

7 65011 SWARNA BANIA HAZARIKA IND 11-08-1959 13.29 Mts

8 65029 SOPHIA VIJAYAKUMAR IND 07-04-1959 12.31 Mts

9 65043 NANDA SONUNE IND 01-07-1957 11.25 Mts

10 65076 G.I.DONA EMAL SRIYANI SRLKA 14-04-1956 10.99 Mts

11 65002 G SUSHEELAMMA IND 08-01-1958 9.73 Mts

12 65060 KETAKI DAS IND 24-09-1960 9.62 Mts

13 65064 LYUDMILA BALANDINA KAZA 23-04-1957 8.90 Mts

14 65071 CHANDRASEKARA ROHINI SRLKA 21-01-1956 8.59 Mts

15 65049 CHARANJIT KAUR IND 10-09-1956 8.34 Mts

16 65045 VASUMATHI V IND 05-05-1959 7.47 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65096 SANASAM KUNJESHOR SINGH IND 01-01-1956 40.99 Mts

2 65188 KRISHNASAMY KARUPPIAH MALY 22-08-1959 34.54 Mts

3 65170 BRIJ BHAN SHARMA IND 02-01-1956 32.66 Mts

4 65093 PEIPANLUNG GOLMEI IND 01-02-1960 32.59 Mts

5 65155 RADHA KRISHNA N IND 07-10-1959 32.46 Mts

6 65134 G.MAHALINGAM IND 23-02-1956 31 Mts

7 65068 PADMANABHAN M IND 25-10-1956 27.89 Mts

8 65102 JOHN KISHORE GIDLA IND 29-11-1956 27.75 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70067 SIRIPAN JANPRAM THAI 06-03-1952 18.96 Mts

2 70051 DEBORA RAYMOND IND 24-07-1954 16.90 Mts

3 70070 LAWAN JIRANART THAI 29-11-1953 16.87 Mts

4 70026 PONNAMMA IND 26-09-1953 16.02 Mts

5 70004 ANU DEVI MAHANTA IND 01-09-1953 16.01 Mts

6 70010 HIRADA DUTTA IND 27-10-1952 14.89 Mts

6 70059 ANNY MICHAEL NANAK MALY 26-07-1954 12.69 Mts

7 70007 SADARI GOGOI BARUAH IND 01-03-1955 12.63 Mts

7 70052 VIJAYA LAXMI T IND 10-08-1951 14.56 Mts

8 70012 SHAKUNTALA SINGH IND 31-07-1955 14.55 Mts

9 70011 KUSUM GOGOI DEHINGIA IND 13-12-1951 13.20 Mts

10 70049 V.A.MERCY PATHMAVATHY IND 10-06-1955 12.75 Mts

13 70064 ADAMLEBBE JASMINE SRLKA 23-12-1950 11.56 Mts

14 70069 CHUJIT BOONPANG THAI 02-08-1955 10.98 Mts

15 70042 PARAMESWARI M IND 01-06-1951 10.96 Mts

16 70035 SUNANDA WARTHY IND 19-03-1953 10.28 Mts

17 70061 NARANTSETSEG GALSANDORJ MONG 29-08-1954 8.90 Mts

18 70020 SHEELA KAUSHAL IND 20-04-1953 7.45 Mts

19 70001 D L SUHASINI IND 22-02-1954 6.87 Mts



Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70148 MOLDABAY BAITURIN KAZA 18-03-1951 36.27 Mts

2 70152 TARMIZI SANDHU MALY 26-07-1953 35.95 Mts

3 70162 RUKUNAYAKA BERTY RANJITH SRLKA 13-02-1955 31.62 Mts

4 70049 SUDHAKARAN NAIR IND 07-10-1953 31.02 Mts

5 70073 THOKCHOM BIREN SINGH IND 12-10-1952 29.65 Mts

5 70182 CHUMPORN JANTAMANEE THAI 17-05-1951 29.65 Mts

7 70016 NEPAL SINGH IND 01-10-1953 29.05 Mts

8 70042 AVTAR SINGH IND 16-01-1951 27.02 Mts

9 70082 GURINDERJIT SINGH IND 04-06-1953 26.98 Mts

10 70004 BEERAM PANDU RANGA REDDY IND 04-01-1954 26.92 Mts

11 70173 D.C.ANTHONY SUMITH SRLKA 02-02-1955 26.88 Mts

12 70074 SANSAM GOJENDRO MEITEI IND 04-07-1951 23.55 Mts

13 70010 GAGAN CHANDRA BORAH IND 01-04-1953 23.32 Mts

14 70019 HARISH V BHAYANI IND 17-02-1954 22.06 Mts

15 70135 SHYAMAL KR MANDAL IND 28-09-1952 22.05 Mts

16 70030 KEWAL KRISHAN IND 01-04-1952 21.81 Mts

17 70168 RATNAYAKE JAYANTHA SRLKA 03-12-1953 21.21 Mts

18 70136 SATISH KR MATHUR IND 23-09-1952 19.52 Mts

19 70021 KARSHANBHAI V RATHOD IND 08-02-1952 18.56 Mts

20 70070 YESHWANTRAO TAKHATMAL ISRANI IND 01-06-1954 15.7 Mts

21 70132 SUBHAS CH DAS IND 10-10-1955 12.89 Mts

22 70067 RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA IND 07-01-1954 12.2 Mts

23 70034 KRISHANA KUMAR MAHTO IND 19-04-1954 12.09 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75023 S.KANNAMMAL IND 14-03-1950 13.87 Mts

2 75006 IVARANI BARUAH IND 28-01-1947 12.73 Mts

3 75024 RADHAMANI GOVINDHARAJULU IND 27-04-1950 11.55 Mts

4 75035 F.JANAKI PUSHPAM SRLKA 29-10-1946 10.85 Mts

5 75033 HELENA MAJALANG MALY 18-07-1950 10.25 Mts

6 75013 KAMALAM P S IND 11-02-1946 9.2 Mts

7 75030 SIVAGAMI BALASUNDARAM IND 14-05-1946 8.11 Mts

8 75004 M BHARATHI IND 15-08-1947 7.08 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75001 NIRENDRA NATH BASUMATARY IND 01-09-1949 31.86 Mts

2 75046 SURENDRA KUMAR PATNAIK IND 01-07-1950 26.43 Mts

3 75009 NANJIBHAI BARIA IND 02-08-1948 26.1 Mts

4 75101 MAN SINGH  IND 20-01-1946 25.01 Mts

5 75076 T.MICHAEL IND 27-10-1950 24.91 Mts

6 75106 ANAL KRISHNA ROY IND 14-12-1949 24.29 Mts

7 75010 M P PATEL IND 01-04-1950 23.79 Mts

8 75039 SARFARAZ A  KHAN IND 07-01-1950 23.36 Mts

9 75051 DESH SEWAK IND 15-12-1949 20.95 Mts

10 75122 FARID GADELSHIM UZBN 14-10-1948 19.6 Mts

11 75032 SREEDHARAN KUTTY NAIR IND 15-02-1947 19.15 Mts

12 75077 G.SUNDARAM ASARI IND 01-10-1947 18.52 Mts

13 75027 DASHARATH KOTKAR IND 05-05-1948 18.4 Mts

14 75070 KANDAVELU K IND 04-05-1947 17.17 Mts

15 75087 R.RAMAMOORTHY IND 02-05-1946 13.52 Mts

16 75066 MADAN LAL SHARMA IND 03-03-1950 11.03 Mts

17 75062 RESHAM SINGH AULAKH IND 20-10-1947 10.8 Mts

18 75119 G.D.SOMADASA SRLKA 12-11-1948 10.78 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80001 A V SUBBALAXMI IND 15-04-1945 10.28 Mts

2 80002 CHAMPA GOGOI IND 03-01-1941 10.17 Mts

3 80006 MARYKUTTY THOMAS IND 19-07-1941 9.59 Mts

4 80003 GAURAV MAA SNEH GULIA HOODA IND 20-08-1943 8.75 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80046 K.KUPPUSAMY IND 10-08-1943 22.74 Mts

2 80030 AHEIBAM RAGNAR SINGH IND 01-01-1943 20.00 Mts

3 80020 DR.PRASANDAN N IND 23-03-1943 15.87 Mts

4 80050 SHIV CHARAN SINGH IND 10-07-1942 15.83 Mts

5 80067 R.A.GAMINI RANASINGHE SRLKA 15-04-1945 15.60 Mts

6 80015 V G MATHEW IND 16-06-1944 15.03 Mts



7 80037 M.A.SUBBIAH IND 20-03-1941 14.73 Mts

8 80051 KIRSHAN NARAYAN KAUSHIK IND 20-10-1942 14.52 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85004 TSERENDOLGOR TUMURBAT MONG 02-05-1938 15.96 Mts NMR

2 85006 WANNA KHUMPIYAPHON THAI 10-08-1940 8.97 Mts

3 85001 M PUSPAKUMARI IND 25-01-1939 7.69 Mts

4 85002 SARANGTHEM MEMOTOMBI DEVI IND 01-06-1939 6.84 Mts

5 85005 SATCHITHANANDA MALLIKA SRLKA 03-06-1936 6.33 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85034 SAMRUAY SOONTHORNVIPAT THAI 03-12-1939 27.11 Mts NMR

2 85013 M S JOSEPH IND 23-05-1937 22.61 Mts

3 85017 CHINNASWAMY V S IND 12-05-1938 16.6 Mts

4 85030 MAJIBAR RAHAMAN IND 02-02-1940 16.15 Mts

5 85008 CHAND SINGH AHLAWAT IND 09-01-1940 14.63 Mts

6 85006 GURUBACHAN SINGH SAUNKHLA IND 15-05-1936 13.16 Mts

7 85016 SHER SINGH IND 14-02-1940 12.51 Mts

8 85015 VINOD KUMAR MAHLAVAT IND 04-03-1940 11.91 Mts

9 85023 V K R LOGANATHAN IND 24-01-1936 9.65 Mts

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Women Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90001 PANI IND 01-01-1932 5.22 Mts

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Men Event: JAVELIN THROW
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90002 RAGHAVAN CHAKRAVARTHI RAMASWAMY IND 11-01-1934 5.69 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35038 BHUPINDER KAUR IND 28-03-1989 4.61 Mts

2 35054 M.PRIYA IND 08-05-1988 4.21 Mts

3 35032 RADHA YADAV IND 10-02-1986 4.06 Mts

4 35045 SASI SANGEETHA C IND 08-03-1986 3.95 Mts

5 35062 M.SHANMUGA SUNDARI IND 15-03-1989 3.96 Mts

6 35080 KIRAN PATNI IND 13-03-1989 3.77 Mts

7 35070 POOJA KEJRIWAL IND 12-06-1988 3.39 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35188 ALHADDAD SALEH KUWT 07-04-1986 6.88 Mts

2 35072 KANGUJAM ROMESH CHANDRA SINGH IND 14-03-1989 6.40 Mts

3 35104 S.N.THILEEBAN IND 05-02-1988 5.86 Mts

4 35185 ISLAM SALIMOV KAZA 18-12-1989 5.84 Mts

5 35028 BIJENDER IND 05-01-1990 5.70 Mts

6 35160 BAPPA MONDAL IND 02-04-1987 5.65 Mts

7 35030 JAI KUMAR IND 07-01-1989 5.50 Mts

8 35034 SIKANDER PANDEY IND 06-08-1986 5.50 Mts

9 35170 MOHSEN MOHAMMADGHASEMI IRAN
 21-05-1989 5.38 Mts

10 35042 MANJUNATHA GIRIYAPPA IND 14-11-1987 4.97 Mts

11 35065 SHIRDHAR ADE IND 26-11-1986 4.94 Mts

12 35154 ANIL KUMAR SINGH IND 05-03-1990 4.81 Mts

13 35143 A RADHAKRISHNAN IND 06-02-1988 4.8 Mts

14 35128 SARAVANAKUMAR THAYUMANAVAN IND 19-07-1988 4.68 Mts

15 35166 MAHDI HELFI ZADEH FALAHI IRAN
 29-05-1987 4.58 Mts

16 35175 MOHAMMAD MAHDI SHAKOORI DIZAJI IRAN
 17-02-1988 4.57 Mts

17 35021 YASHPAL V PARMAR IND 21-03-1989 4.5 Mts

18 35081 GURJINDER SINGH IND 11-12-1989 4.4 Mts

19 35038 JANEN SAWAIYAN IND 25-06-1989 4.2 Mts

20 35155 DUSHYANT KUMAR IND 15-01-1987 4.19 Mts



Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40140 B.G.S.HARSHANI JAYAKANTHA SRLKA 25-04-1984 5.35 Mts NMR

2 40106 R.PRAMILA IND 22-09-1983 4.84 Mts

3 40138 PREMATHILAKA AMA DESHIKA SRLKA 14-05-1985 4.35 Mts

4 40052 DR. BABY SALINI E IND 03-08-1984 4.05 Mts

5 40094 D.TAMILARASI IND 07-06-1985 4.01 Mts

6 40135 REVELYN MARCOS PHILP 08-10-1982 3.95 Mts

7 40044 BEENA T IND 01-03-1981 3.91 Mts

8 40014 SMT VIMLA KUJUR IND 01-01-1981 3.67 Mts

9 40009 PADMA LAKSHI PAUL IND 31-12-1981 3.63 Mts

10 40143 W.A.ANN EDNA FERNANDO SRLKA 09-03-1981 3.52 Mts

11 40010 SUMI DEKA IND 31-12-1983 3.22 Mts

12 40015 RAMBATI THAKUR IND 12-08-1985 3.11 Mts

13 40130 MAGDALINI HILLARY PANGGAU MALY 05-07-1984 3.07 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40242 N.M.RASIKA DUSHANTHA WIJESENA SRLKA 12-10-1985 6.32 Mts

2 40061 NISEETH MOHANAN IND 31-05-1984 6.21 Mts

3 40090 SALAM SOMANANDA SINGH IND 01-03-1982 5.9 Mts

4 40243 KALANTHER MURSITH MOHAMED SRLKA 30-06-1985 5.82 Mts

5 40120 SENTHIL KUMAR H IND 19-06-1985 5.72 Mts

6 40125 MANOKARAN VINOTH IND 27-02-1985 5.64 Mts

7 40251 N.K.P.R.C.PERERA SRLKA 24-05-1983 5.64 Mts

8 40206 DIBYENDU SINGHA IND 13-12-1984 5.58 Mts

9 40143 B.CHANDRU IND 09-05-1981 5.54 Mts

10 40145 K.SIVA SENTHIL IND 15-11-1983 5.38 Mts

11 40130 MARCIANO TOM SILUVAI PETRO IND 13-03-1981 5.3 Mts

12 40213 SEYEDYOOSEF HABIBIFARASHBANDI IRAN
 27-09-1982 5.29 Mts

13 40204 MANAS PAUL IND 18-09-1983 5.22 Mts

14 40002 MD HUMAUN KABIR BANG 26-10-1982 4.91 Mts

15 40086 ARSHIS TADAVI IND 14-09-1984 4.81 Mts

16 40070 JIBIN RAJ IND 10-11-1983 4.75 Mts

17 40199 RAMESH IND 08-05-1981 4.6 Mts

18 40196 SANJEEV KUMAR SRIVASTAVA IND 08-11-1984 4.57 Mts

19 40042 TULSI RAM IND 11-03-1985 4.53 Mts

20 40096 GYANA RANJAN MALLICK IND 01-02-1981 4.35 Mts

21 40202 ASHOK KUMAR IND 12-12-1983 4.33 Mts

22 40028 KUNAL R DUDANI IND 27-04-1982 4.23 Mts

23 40068 ABDUL KHADER MUJEEB RAHMAN IND 02-08-1985 4.11 Mts

24 40027 DIVYESHKUMAR S RAVAL IND 18-07-1984 3.75 Mts

25 40005 DALLI CHITTI BABU IND 01-06-1983 3.68 Mts

26 40150 P.LENIN IND 01-05-1982 3.57 Mts

27 40114 UPKAR SINGH IND 12-12-1981 3.54 Mts

28 40186 MOHAMMAD MUSTAK AHAMAD IND 10-05-1984 3.14 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45158 J.A.ARUNI SHIWANTHI JAYASOORIYA SRLKA 31-03-1978 4.39 Mts

2 45079 THIYAM RADHESANA DEVI IND 01-01-1979 4.21 Mts

3 45155 HUEI YUEN WONG SNG ATH 03-03-1979 4.13 Mts

4 45101 SUGANYA DHINAKAR IND 02-04-1979 4.13 Mts

5 45008 RANU SMITH IND 25-08-1979 3.95 Mts

6 45080 LAIRENLAKPAM BEMBEM DEVI IND 01-02-1977 3.95 Mts

7 45052 SMITHA JOSHMA FERNANDES IND 11-06-1978 3.93 Mts

8 45167 ATHUKORALA ARACHCHIGE SHANTHI SRLKA 20-11-1977 3.81 Mts

9 45112 A.SANGEETHA IND 15-04-1979 3.71 Mts

10 45141 ALPANA MANDAL HAZRA IND 06-01-1980 3.61 Mts

11 45016 SMT CHITRAREKHA NAGESH IND 15-11-1979 3.57 Mts

12 45040 HEENA P VAJA IND 17-07-1977 3.45 Mts

13 45060 LEKHA K V IND 21-02-1980 3.42 Mts

14 45001 SALMA ARZOO BANG 15-01-1976 3.41 Mts

15 45006 MOROMI DEVI ROY IND 11-03-1976 3.38 Mts

16 45139 MALLIKA RAY IND 01-02-1980 3.33 Mts

17 45068 SWAPNA PAUL IND 05-03-1980 3.29 Mts

18 45059 SHONI M A IND 26-04-1977 3.27 Mts

19 45171 W.K.SURANJI SRI RANJAN SRLKA 27-06-1979 3.26 Mts

20 45169 W.L.KUSUMAWATHI SRLKA 09-01-1977 3.17 Mts

21 45017 MEENA CHAUHAN IND 09-04-1980 3.11 Mts

22 45135 SUBHASHA YADAV IND 15-11-1975 3.08 Mts



23 45143 SANGITA SINGH IND 25-08-1976 3.02 Mts

24 45111 V.BUVANESVARI IND 25-06-1980 2.96 Mts

25 45099 MAYA SAINI IND 05-01-1976 2.7 Mts

26 45091 KULWINDER KAUR IND 05-01-1977 2.01 Mts

27 45035 VIBHUTIBEN R PATEL IND 03-04-1976 1.86 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45224 HIROKI TAKADA JPN 14-09-1980 5.92 Mts

2 45226 AKHMETOV ZHANDOS KAZA 05-01-1980 5.84 Mts

3 45109 IBRAHIM ARABHAVI IND 01-06-1977 5.79 Mts

4 45076 SUSHANAND THAYIL KUNNIYIL IND 31-05-1979 5.69 Mts

5 45091 ALEX THOMAS IND 20-09-1979 5.58 Mts

6 45148 AMBATTUR SHANKARAN RANJITH IND 05-11-1980 5.53 Mts

8 45180 ANBARASAN IND 24-10-1978 5.20 Mts

8 45246 A.W.PUSHPIKA MANOJ MENDIS SRLKA 05-06-1977 5.39 Mts

10 45085 ANEEZ K IND 29-05-1978 4.89 Mts

11 45002 MD HELAL FAKIR BANG 17-09-1980 4.86 Mts

12 45041 VINAY MAHTO IND 28-07-1977 4.78 Mts

13 45138 RANJIT SINGH IND 15-04-1976 4.73 Mts

14 45016 PREMSINGH NAGESH IND 24-12-1978 4.78 Mts

16 45243 S.PRASANNA SUDESH SRLKA 13-07-1978 4.76 Mts

17 45044 GOJIA NARANBHAI KARUBHAI IND 19-02-1979 4.74 Mts

19 45175 KANNADASAN L IND 28-07-1980 4.28 Mts

20 45185 S MANIKANDAN IND 16-02-1980 4.17 Mts

21 45190 V SENTHIL IND 20-07-1980 4.17 Mts

22 45030 VINOD KUMAR IND 20-01-1977 4.5 Mts

23 45117 RABINDRA ACHARI IND 15-06-1978 4.13 Mts

24 45153 KARTHIKEYAN S A IND 11-07-1977 3.87 Mts

25 45020 VIKRAM SINGH IND 26-02-1977 3.7 Mts

26 45034 PARESH BHAYANI IND 14-12-1979 3.53 Mts

27 45195 UMESH CHANDRA SHARMA IND 31-07-1979 3.38 Mts

28 45125 SUDAGAR SINGH IND 14-05-1977 2.38 Mts

29 45054 NAND LAL IND 22-07-1980 3.25 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50140 A.M.SRIYANI DARSHANA KANTHI SRLKA 13-09-1971 4.05 Mts

2 50139 K.M.THAMARA KUMARI BANDARA SRLKA 06-07-1972 4.00 Mts

3 50089 C.RATHI IND 31-05-1971 3.96 Mts

4 50126 LAURA BINTI DOSUI MALY 08-07-1975 3.94 Mts

5 50057 ALLY KURIAKOSE IND 15-05-1971 3.78 Mts

6 50023 JAY RANI IND 13-12-1972 3.74 Mts

7 50079 DR.S.VIJAYA IND 13-03-1973 3.62 Mts

8 50107 NEELU ANAND DUBEY IND 01-07-1972 3.44 Mts

9 50074 KAMLJIT KAUR IND 01-11-1975 3.41 Mts

10 50016 SHYLU PAUL IND 27-08-1975 3.39 Mts

11 50041 NAGRAPOLU LALITA RAO IND 26-12-1973 3.35 Mts

12 50100 SARAVANA PRABHA R IND 01-03-1973 3.21 Mts

13 50039 ANU SINGH IND 05-02-1971 3.11 Mts

14 50087 ADELA EVANGELINE D IND 13-01-1974 3.04 Mts

15 50094 P.KALAISELVI IND 10-03-1974 3.01 Mts

16 50114 RITA KUJUR IND 29-01-1974 2.82 Mts

17 50035 MANISHA K SHERE IND 16-06-1975 2.74 Mts

18 50003 M BHAGYALAXMI IND 01-07-1972 2.43 Mts

19 50152 POONAM LATA SINGH IND 01-04-1972 1.96 Mts

20 50073 LAM NAVAMI IND 21-07-1975 1.44 Mts



Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50267 YOSHIO MOCHIZUKI JPN 07-10-1975 6.06 Mts

2 50223 ANANTH MADABUSHI IND 23-02-1974 5.71 Mts

3 50268 SHINICHI YAMADA JPN 07-06-1975 5.55 Mts

4 50294 SELVARAJAH RAMANAN SRLKA 19-09-1975 5.43 Mts

5 50302 NATTAPOL NAMKUNHA THAI 15-09-1971 5.41 Mts

6 50288 S.A.S.JANAKANTHA PATHINAYAKE SRLKA 02-02-1973 5.36 Mts

7 50210 M MOHAN KUMAR IND 25-06-1974 5.16 Mts

8 50289 A.A.PRIYANKA PATHMASIRI SRLKA 03-08-1973 5.15 Mts

9 50292 M.A.ANUSHA MOHAN PRIYANTHA SRLKA 25-03-1971 5.12 Mts

10 50100 DAVID V J IND 06-04-1973 5.07 Mts

11 50090 AJAYAKUMAR E IND 29-05-1972 4.97 Mts

12 50034 LAKHAN LAL MEENA IND 01-07-1973 4.88 Mts

13 50135 BANAMALI BARIK IND 21-06-1971 4.78 Mts

14 50305 M.JAINUDEEN ANOSH JAINUDEEN SRLKA 05-12-1973 4.75 Mts

15 50306 KRISHNA PRASAD SIGDEL NEP 16-11-1970 4.67 Mts

16 50017 GYAN SINGH IND 18-10-1974 4.67 Mts

17 50018 DHARAM SINGH NAG IND 10-02-1975 4.67 Mts

18 50007 JAYANTA GOGOI IND 01-11-1975 4.65 Mts

19 50110 RAM GOPAL ASKE IND 12-05-1973 4.6 Mts

20 50024 SURENDER SINGH IND 11-06-1975 4.55 Mts

21 50164 MAKHAN SINGH IND 15-04-1971 4.54 Mts

22 50029 SANJAY BOBAL IND 22-04-1972 4.53 Mts

23 50004 RAMESH KUMAR REDDY T IND 22-06-1973 4.43 Mts

24 50236 SANJAY KUMAR TRIPATHI IND 15-04-1975 4.4 Mts

25 50188 P.MAVIN DHAS IND 03-07-1974 4.35 Mts

26 50057 DILBAG IND 18-10-1974 4.12 Mts

27 50250 SANJOY KR NARJINARY IND 14-07-1973 4.01 Mts

28 50037 LOUIS FERNANDES IND 30-03-1973 3.95 Mts

29 50121 RAMESH DURGAYYA NATRAGI IND 03-07-1971 3.56 Mts

30 50233 DR. KHURSHIED AHMED IND 28-07-1974 3.52 Mts

31 50073 RANJIT KUMAR ORAON IND 02-05-1971 3.47 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55009 ROSHNI GULATI IND 06-04-1968 4.18 Mts

2 55124 W.S.S.D.CHRISILA AGNAS DE SILVA SRLKA 31-05-1966 4.02 Mts

3 55086 CHRISTY  STARINA IND 26-02-1970 3.97 Mts

4 55025 MARY MUNZNI IND 13-02-1969 3.79 Mts

5 55112 JOMYTA BINTI ELON MALY 20-06-1966 3.24 Mts

6 55080 S.DEEPA IND 12-05-1966 3.21 Mts

7 55133 M.K.PRIYANKA PRIYAKANTHI SIRISENA SRLKA 09-11-1965 3.04 Mts

8 55094 ARCHANA RAJPUT IND 22-09-1970 3 Mts

9 55057 PURNIMA BABURAO JADHAV IND 16-11-1968 2.79 Mts

10 55053 VANMALA KAPSE IND 20-06-1970 2.78 Mts

11 55083 N.PACKIYA LAKSHMI IND 05-04-1970 2.77 Mts

12 55015 CHETNABEN A SHIROYA IND 22-03-1970 2.77 Mts

13 55137 M.G.KANTHI KUMARI SRLKA 27-01-1970 2.66 Mts

14 55105 BITA GHAFARI IRAN
 24-08-1968 2.65 Mts

15 55039 VALIYA VALAPPIL LALITHA IND 09-11-1965 2.63 Mts

16 55102 FATEMEH NAMVAR IRAN
 27-06-1970 2.57 Mts

17 55018 VARSHABEN J PATEL IND 25-02-1969 2.45 Mts

18 55020 ROHINI C NAIK IND 20-04-1970 2 Mts

19 55030 PIEDADE GUDINHO IND 19-10-1970 1.86 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55123 BENEDY V IND 02-08-1968 5.38 Mts

2 55054 RAKESH KUMAR IND 15-01-1970 5.08 Mts

3 55255 GHAHHARGHOLI SHOJAEI IRAN
 19-02-1966 5.07 Mts

4 55196 S.GOPI IND 03-05-1970 5.02 Mts

5 55124 RAMADAS.R IND 24-03-1967 4.83 Mts

6 55263 IGOR BOGDANOV KAZA 22-07-1966 4.69 Mts

7 55084 NIRANJAN MAHTO IND 05-01-1969 4.46 Mts

8 55158 JASBIR SINGH IND 02-05-1968 4.36 Mts

9 55157 KULDEV SINGH IND 02-01-1967 4.21 Mts

10 55071 RAMESH SINGH IND 15-09-1967 4.2 Mts

11 55148 DHUNA CH TARAI IND 06-03-1966 4.12 Mts

12 55204 N KANNAN IND 01-06-1969 4.1 Mts



13 55287 H.M.SUNIL PREMATHILAKA SRLKA 13-04-1969 4.1 Mts

14 55189 ANNAMALAI KANNAN IND 09-09-1969 4.09 Mts

15 55105 SHYAMKUMAR K S IND 15-02-1966 3.99 Mts

16 55079 BIJAY SINGH BARA IND 07-01-1970 3.98 Mts

17 55100 MOHAMED NAJEEB IND 31-05-1969 3.71 Mts

18 55250 OCKBEN SAOR SINAGA INDO 28-10-1968 3.68 Mts

19 55233 RAJ KUMAR SINGH IND 06-11-1969 3.66 Mts

20 55112 KRISHNAKUMAR K S IND 28-09-1967 3.39 Mts

21 55086 HARBINDER SINGH IND 04-09-1970 3.3 Mts

22 55039 SURENDER KUMAR IND 12-10-1970 3.25 Mts

23 55077 LAXMAN RAM IND 01-01-1970 3.1 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60101 JULIANA GUMPIL MALY 26-08-1963 4.24 Mts

2 60096 SVETLANA LAPTEVA KAZA 08-02-1965 3.9 Mts

3 60072 RAJARATHNAM DHANALAKSHMI IND 04-03-1965 3.55 Mts

4 60087 RITA GUPTA IND 21-02-1965 3.44 Mts

5 60114 U.G.VIJITHA KARIYAWASAM SRLKA 16-05-1961 3.28 Mts

6 60043 SHERLY PHILIP IND 25-05-1964 3.2 Mts

7 60106 THERESA  BINTI SIDAU MALY 02-01-1965 2.85 Mts

8 60082 SABITA DAS IND 10-02-1962 2.74 Mts

9 60027 LALITA IND 19-09-1963 2.65 Mts

10 60068 I.KISHWER JEHAN BEGUM IND 17-04-1963 2.51 Mts

11 60002 M PADMAVATHI IND 01-07-1963 2.44 Mts

12 60070 KASTHURI G IND 10-12-1961 2.25 Mts

13 60115 B.M.K.SRIYANI SRLKA 03-05-1963 2.16 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60112 JIJU SAMUEL IND 14-04-1964 5.02 Mts

2 60283 G.M.ANIL DE SILVA SRLKA 27-04-1964 4.98 Mts

3 60247 AMIT KR SARKAR IND 15-09-1965 4.75 Mts

4 60135 LEIHAOTHABAM KUNJESHOR SHARMA IND 01-03-1964 4.62 Mts

5 60130 FAREEZ VASANIA IND 31-05-1964 4.61 Mts

6 60007 ANIL CHANDRA GOGOI IND 01-03-1962 4.4 Mts

7 60118 KISHOR B  WANDILE IND 10-01-1961 4.29 Mts

8 60196 K.PREMAN IND 04-06-1964 4.25 Mts

9 60145 PALWINDER SINGH IND 15-03-1962 4.23 Mts

10 60168 JOGENDIRA SINGH FAGERIA IND 13-04-1963 4.18 Mts

11 60010 DR.PRADIP KR SAIKIA IND 01-01-1962 4.17 Mts

12 60140 KISHORE CHANDRA RATH IND 04-07-1963 4.16 Mts

13 60063 P.G.SOY IND 31-12-1964 4.13 Mts

14 60171 SUBRAMANI VENKATESAN IND 01-03-1961 4.09 Mts

15 60154 MANJEET SINGH IND 24-07-1965 4.05 Mts

16 60265 SUHAILI SANEH MALY 25-12-1964 4.01 Mts

17 60044 SAWRUP SINGH IND 27-01-1965 4 Mts

18 60097 ALEX VADAKKUMCHERY JOHN IND 29-03-1961 3.97 Mts

19 60057 PURAN CHAND DEOGAM IND 01-11-1964 3.88 Mts

20 60238 BADAL DEBNATH IND 28-03-1962 3.86 Mts

21 60086 SURYANARAYANACHA PRABAKAR IND 10-07-1965 3.79 Mts

22 60273 RENEL NAVARRO PHILP 18-12-1962 3.79 Mts

23 60049 RAMESH KUMAR IND 01-05-1961 3.78 Mts

24 60153 JAGDISH RAM IND 20-02-1963 3.71 Mts

25 60275 MUSTAFA IBRAHIM SNG ATH 03-07-1961 3.6 Mts

26 60062 ANIL MAHTO IND 28-01-1961 3.54 Mts

27 60209 M.R.PANDIAN IND 05-07-1964 3.31 Mts

28 60225 BABBAN RAM IND 10-01-1961 3.17 Mts

29 60041 SHAKH SHAKIR B IND 10-12-1963 3.16 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65083 BUDSARA RUNGSAWAI THAI 17-05-1958 3.43 Mts

2 65072 K.H.UDULAWATHIE SRLKA 15-06-1958 3.12 Mts

3 65047 BAKHSHISH KAUR IND 10-11-1956 2.73 Mts

4 65026 RUSHEEDA P H IND 23-08-1960 2.56 Mts

5 65074 K.DEEPANI DARMALATHA GUNARATHNA SRLKA 20-09-1956 2.41 Mts

6 65061 MANJUSREE MONDAL IND 08-10-1957 2.39 Mts

7 65031 SAVITHRI K V IND 25-05-1958 2.12 Mts

8 65037 HELEN JOSEPH IND 27-11-1955 2 Mts

9 65046 RAJWINDER KAUR IND 14-10-1958 1.92 Mts

10 65043 NANDA SONUNE IND 01-07-1957 1.9 Mts



11 65032 VIBHA LASHKARI IND 04-10-1958 1.83 Mts

12 65033 PRATIBHA PRAKASH PARNERKAR IND 22-04-1956 1.37 Mts

13 65050 PUSHPA KUMARI IND 07-01-1958 1.05 Mts



Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65065 ABRAHAM M K IND 30-05-1957 4.59 Mts

2 65175 DIPAK KR ROY IND 06-07-1959 4.47 Mts

3 65167 BHIM RAJ IND 10-10-1960 4.34 Mts

4 65085 MOHAMMAD C  FOUZ IND 15-01-1959 4.19 Mts

5 65139 V.MANOHARAN IND 05-06-1958 4.13 Mts

6 65151 SRINIVASAGAN L IND 29-08-1959 4.08 Mts

7 65122 KHAJAN SINGH IND 05-10-1960 4.04 Mts

8 65111 HARKRISHAN SINGH IND 12-01-1957 3.96 Mts

9 65210 Y.PREMARATNE SRLKA 01-12-1955 3.77 Mts

10 65107 BALWINDER SINGH IND 20-12-1956 3.75 Mts

11 65001 MOHIUDDIN AHMED MOSTAQE BANG 10-10-1960 3.62 Mts

12 65009 BISWAJIT DOWARAH IND 01-03-1956 3.54 Mts

13 65042 AMAR SINGH IND 20-12-1957 3.52 Mts

14 65020 PARDEEP KUMAR   IND 21-06-1960 3.5 Mts

15 65031 ATMA RAM IND 05-11-1956 3.4 Mts

16 65091 NAND KISHOR MALVIYA IND 02-02-1960 3.3 Mts

17 65092 RAVINDRA MORE IND 01-06-1960 3.25 Mts

18 65045 ASHOK KUMAR MAHTO IND 10-08-1956 2.53 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70068 SOMSANGA BOONNOK THAI 07-03-1955 3.59 Mts

2 70021 MARY HILDA DSOUZA IND 09-11-1954 3.21 Mts

3 70039 KONGBRAILATPAM SHYAMA DEVI IND 02-03-1952 3.13 Mts

4 70063 K.DURAGE KANTHI SRLKA 19-03-1954 3.05 Mts

5 70056 YUMIKO TAMADA JPN 08-03-1953 2.86 Mts

6 70005 MANJULA CHOWDHURY IND 30-06-1952 2.56 Mts

7 70050 MYTHILI NATARAJAN IND 12-05-1955 2.28 Mts

8 70049 V.A.MERCY PATHMAVATHY IND 10-06-1955 2.17 Mts

9 70010 HIRADA DUTTA IND 27-10-1952 2.08 Mts

10 70018 SHANKUNTLA DEVI IND 15-04-1955 1.91 Mts

11 70055 KABITA GANGULY IND 05-04-1955 1.86 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70058 VIJAYAN C K IND 17-01-1952 4.42 Mts

2 70144 HIROSHI KUSHIMA JPN 02-06-1951 4.16 Mts

3 70085 RASHPAL SINGH IND 25-06-1952 4.09 Mts

4 70068 JAGRAM JAT IND 15-04-1954 4.07 Mts

5 70181 WATCHARIN MANIKHAT THAI 20-10-1954 4.06 Mts

6 70138 UPENDRA NATH ROY IND 14-01-1951 4.01 Mts

7 70015 MALKIT SINGH RANDHAWA IND 14-02-1953 3.89 Mts

8 70130 TAPAN SENGUPTA IND 09-04-1953 3.88 Mts

9 70098 SANKARAN SIVASUBRAMANIAN IND 12-07-1954 3.63 Mts

10 70157 WEE TECK ANG SNG ATH 15-03-1954 3.57 Mts

11 70079 SURINDER PALSHARMA IND 16-05-1951 3.48 Mts

12 70171 H.R.DANAWARDANA SRLKA 10-04-1953 3.46 Mts

13 70029 ATTAR SINGH IND 21-12-1954 3.39 Mts

14 70089 SUKHDEV SINGH IND 01-04-1955 3.14 Mts

15 70169 J. NIMAL WIJESINGHA SRLKA 03-10-1951 3.17 Mts

16 70170 H.M.DEVAPRIYA SRLKA 19-02-1952 3.06 Mts

17 70052 SEBASTIAN THOMAS IND 07-06-1951 2.88 Mts

18 70070 YESHWANTRAO TAKHATMAL ISRANI IND 01-06-1954 2.52 Mts

19 70117 S.ELANGOVAN IND 12-12-1954 2.45 Mts

20 70023 VIRABHAI D RATHOD IND 01-06-1955 2.21 Mts

21 70103 S.RAJAMONY IND 02-05-1954 2.13 Mts

22 70116 X.TAMIL SELVAN IND 31-07-1951 1.92 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75019 ESTHER PREMA PACKIATHAI IND 25-01-1950 2.56 Mts

2 75022 J.THILAGAVATHI IND 15-05-1948 2.13 Mts

3 75027 SHEFALI BARDHAN IND 06-01-1949 1.92 Mts

4 75026 KAMATCHI BALAKRISHNAN IND 10-12-1949 1.85 Mts

5 75025 LAKSHMI K IND 15-09-1946 1.64 Mts

6 75032 NGIT YUNG LEE MALY 10-12-1945 1.34 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75052 DAVINDER JEET SINGH IND 25-03-1950 4.23 Mts

2 75120 SAWAI PHICHAYAPORN THAI 27-12-1947 3.82 Mts



3 75023 MARAPPA V IND 06-06-1950 3.68 Mts

4 75088 SAMUEL IND 15-01-1948 3.65 Mts

5 75080 M.KRISHNAN IND 15-01-1948 3.33 Mts

6 75067 VARADHAN V IND 12-08-1950 3.30 Mts

7 75097 M R P BABU IND 15-07-1949 3.28 Mts

8 75010 M P PATEL IND 01-04-1950 3.15 Mts

9 75021 HUSSAINI LOHAR IND 02-01-1950 3.14 Mts

10 75103 NIHAL SINGH IND 03-11-1947 2.99 Mts

11 75079 K.R.RAMALINGAM IND 23-07-1949 2.89 Mts

12 75089 D.PRINCE IND 09-09-1949 2.82 Mts

13 75024 IRAYYA PUJARI IND 12-12-1947 2.35 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80008 LAIRIKYENGBAM PRAMODINI DEVI IND 01-10-1942 1.45 Mts

2 80011 MANJUSRI BANERJEE IND 23-05-1945 1.40 Mts

3 80001 A V SUBBALAXMI IND 15-04-1945 1.10 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80029 THOKCHOM IBOMCHA SINGH IND 01-01-1945 3.65 Mts

2 80004 JADU GOGOI IND 01-03-1944 3.31 Mts

3 80040 A.POSALAN IND 25-02-1944 3.13 Mts

4 80017 M J JACOB IND 07-06-1941 3.08 Mts

5 80046 K.KUPPUSAMY IND 10-08-1943 3.01 Mts

6 80024 MUNNALAL YADAV IND 01-03-1943 2.95 Mts

7 80066 EATON AUBREY GLADWIN SRLKA 27-01-1945 2.9 Mts

8 80008 RATTAN SINGH SANDHU IND 14-03-1942 2.71 Mts

9 80031 GURDIAL SINGH IND 04-12-1941 2.56 Mts

10 80053 AMULYA NATH IND 31-01-1945 2.05 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85010 B N RAO IND 05-01-1940 2.59 Mts

2 85018 SUBRAMANIAN KUNJUNAIR IND 15-04-1938 2.33 Mts

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Men Event: LONG JUMP
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90004 V.PETER PANDIARAJ IND 18-07-1934 1.43 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35052 J.DEEPIKAMARY IND 24-04-1989 1.6 Mts

2 35046 AMALA S IND 18-01-1986 1.1 Mts

3 35057 N.BHARATHI IND 05-06-1990 0.9 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35031 VIKAS KUMAR IND 27-11-1989 3.3 Mts

2 35120 KARTHIK RAJENDRAN IND 10-06-1989 2.8 Mts

3 35083 HARJINDER SINGH IND 07-04-1986 2.8 Mts

4 35115 J.DHINESH RAJ IND 15-08-1988 2.5 Mts

4 35118 E JAYA PRAKASH IND 21-05-1987 2.5 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40094 D.TAMILARASI IND 07-06-1985 2.00 Mts

2 40098 REJANI PRADEEPAN IND 12-05-1984 1.10 Mts

3 40081 YUVARANI A IND 28-05-1983 1.00 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40175 ASHWIN KUMAR SEKAR IND 01-11-1982 3.00 Mts

2 40012 SEETA RAM IND 09-06-1985 3.00 Mts

3 40040 RAM PAL NAIN IND 20-02-1982 2.70 Mts

4 40090 SALAM SOMANANDA SINGH IND 01-03-1982 2.40 Mts

4 40174 R GUNASEKARAN IND 27-05-1985 2.40 Mts

6 40035 ASHISH KUMAR IND 17-03-1985 2.40 Mts

7 40170 R.SATHIAMOORTHI IND 05-08-1983 2.40 Mts

8 40146 T.DEVARAJAN IND 04-05-1984 2.20 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45153 BRENDA ZINAMPAN PHILP 17-01-1978 2.00 Mts EMR

2 45124 GAYATHRI PALANISWAMY IND 08-11-1976 1.80 Mts

3 45080 LAIRENLAKPAM BEMBEM DEVI IND 01-02-1977 1.80 Mts

4 45105 NAGALAKSHMI SUNDARARAMAN IND 12-02-1979 1.00 Mts

4 45046 SUSHMA RANI IND 10-05-1977 1.00 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: POLE VAULT 



Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45149 JOHNSON RATHINA RAJ M IND 03-02-1977 3.80 Mts

2 45080 JIJESH P IND 22-05-1979 3.00 Mts

3 45209 DR PRANAB KR. SARKAR IND 07-11-1979 2.40 Mts

4 45191 ANOOP KUMAR AGNIHOTRI IND 26-08-1976 2.20 Mts



Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50008 ANIMA SONOWAL IND 29-07-1975 1.40 Mts

2 50081 JAYALAKSHMI SRINIVASAN IND 26-02-1972 1.20 Mts

3 50083 KANCHANA B IND 30-06-1973 0.90 Mts

3 50107 NEELU ANAND DUBEY IND 01-07-1972 0.90 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50268 SHINICHI YAMADA JPN 07-06-1975 2.50 Mts

2 50294 SELVARAJAH RAMANAN SRLKA 19-09-1975 2.50 Mts

3 50132 WAIKHOM THOIBA SINGH IND 01-02-1972 2.40 Mts

4 50175 DILVER IND 22-01-1973 2.40 Mts

5 50188 P.MAVIN DHAS IND 03-07-1974 2.20 Mts

5 50154 BUTA SINGH IND 01-05-1975 2.20 Mts

7 50104 BIJU LONA K IND 20-03-1971 2.20 Mts

8 50021 BHUVAN PAL SINGH IND 05-06-1971 2.20 Mts

9 50209 SEKAR M IND 11-01-1973 2.00 Mts

9 50293 ABDUL LATHIFF ALAWDEEN BABU SRLKA 07-08-1972 2.00 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55075 RAJESWARI E IND 10-05-1969 2.80 Mts

2 55040 MANIKKAM KANDY SUJATHA IND 30-05-1968 1.50 Mts

3 55108 MARGARET PETRUS LAPOS MALY 23-09-1969 1.50 Mts

4 55016 VANITABEN D GONDDALIYA IND 27-12-1968 1.00 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55054 RAKESH KUMAR IND 15-01-1970 2.70 Mts

2 55124 RAMADAS.R IND 24-03-1967 2.60 Mts

3 55185 Y.WISE BLESSED SINGH IND 31-07-1970 2.60 Mts

4 55121 JOLLY T IND 28-05-1970 2.50 Mts

5 55119 JOHER A K IND 11-09-1970 2.40 Mts

6 55099 SURESH P P IND 13-04-1970 2.20 Mts

6 55127 JAMAL MOHAMMED M P IND 25-05-1970 2.20 Mts

8 55193 M.SIVAKUMAR IND 01-11-1969 2.00 Mts

9 55197 DR.A.MARIAPPAN IND 20-01-1970 2.00 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60101 JULIANA GUMPIL MALY 26-08-1963 2.21 Mts NMR

2 60039 JEMMA JOSEPH IND 04-04-1964 0.90 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60149 LAKHWINDER SINGH IND 02-03-1964 3.20 Mts

2 60172 MANICKARAJ R IND 14-05-1962 2.70 Mts

3 60122 RAJKUMAR CHHACHWALE IND 23-06-1965 2.40 Mts

4 60186 K.A.SULAIMAN IND 25-01-1965 2.20 Mts

4 60265 SUHAILI SANEH MALY 25-12-1964 2.20 Mts

6 60097 ALEX VADAKKUMCHERY JOHN IND 29-03-1961 2.00 Mts

6 60111 JAYARAJ R IND 05-02-1965 2.00 Mts

6 60063 P.G.SOY IND 31-12-1964 2.00 Mts

9 60001 PRASAD RAO L IND 27-06-1961 1.80 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65095 SHAMURAILATPAM THAMBAL SHARMA IND 01-05-1957 2.70 Mts

2 65033 PHOOL KUMAR IND 22-11-1956 2.50 Mts

3 65142 G.DURAIVELU IND 20-04-1960 2.10 Mts

4 65102 JOHN KISHORE GIDLA IND 29-11-1956 1.40 Mts

5 65045 ASHOK KUMAR MAHTO IND 10-08-1956 1.04 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70045 RUKMINI DEVI T IND 02-02-1955 1.50 Mts

2 70043 RANGANATHAN BHUVANESWARI IND 05-10-1955 1.20 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70152 TARMIZI SANDHU MALY 26-07-1953 2.30 Mts

2 70102 N.ATHI NARAYANAN IND 01-01-1952 1.20 Mts

3 70012 SRINARAYAN YADAV IND 14-01-1952 1.00 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75025 LAKSHMI K IND 15-09-1946 0.70 Mts

2 75002 LATHADEVI K IND 20-03-1950 0.70 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: POLE VAULT 



Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75014 SURENDER SINGH IND 26-05-1949 1.80 Mts

2 75080 M.KRISHNAN IND 15-01-1948 1.80 Mts

3 75120 SAWAI PHICHAYAPORN THAI 27-12-1947 1.80 Mts

4 75095 P RAJENDRAN IND 19-03-1950 1.60 Mts

5 75075 DICKSON JEYASEELAN IND 12-02-1949 1.50 Mts

6 75049 TANGIRALA SITHA RAMA RAO IND 14-08-1948 1.00 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80046 K.KUPPUSAMY IND 10-08-1943 1.50 Mts

2 80036 N.P.SUBRAMANI IND 03-06-1944 1.40 Mts

3 80053 AMULYA NATH IND 31-01-1945 1.20 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: POLE VAULT 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85005 ILAM CHAND INSAN IND 10-01-1938 0.65 Mts

Age Group: 100+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 10002 SAWANG JANPRAM THAI 08-05-1920 3.96 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35094 SAMEREH SADEGHI IRAN
 11-02-1989 10.68 Mts

2 35068 PURVA KHERKAR IND 01-03-1990 10.35 Mts

3 35001 MORSALINA AKTAR BANG 14-08-1988 9.5 Mts

4 35091 NAIMA KHATUN IND 15-05-1989 8.3 Mts

5 35085 UMA ROY SARKAR IND 01-02-1986 7.97 Mts

6 35058 C.S.RAMYA IND 04-10-1988 7.8 Mts

7 35067 ELAVARASI RAJAN IND 21-07-1986 7.75 Mts

8 35101 OTGONZAYA PUREVJAV MONG 17-11-1988 7.42 Mts

9 35105 A.A. C.HASANKA HERATH SRLKA 06-04-1990 7.38 Mts

9 35110 M.A.PRASADINI NISANSALA SRLKA 16-05-1987 7.38 Mts

11 35089 NASRIN AHAMED IND 07-10-1987 7.36 Mts

12 35059 JANET SUGANTHA HIRUDAYARAJ IND 27-04-1989 7.15 Mts

13 35007 RAJNI KUNWAR IND 10-04-1988 6.97 Mts

14 35011 REENA VASUDEV SHARMA IND 19-08-1989 6.73 Mts

15 35021 DIPIKA DAS ROY IND 25-10-1987 6.68 Mts

16 35083 SANDHYA BHANDARI IND 14-03-1986 6.6 Mts

17 35013 SUFAL VELIP IND 28-11-1985 6.24 Mts

18 35015 HONEY SINGH IND 17-01-1987 5.44 Mts

19 35100 SUZANIRIHWATI ABD GHANI MALY 15-11-1985 5.36 Mts

20 35006 NIDHI SANGAM IND 09-01-1989 5.11 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35161 TANMOY CHAKRABORTY IND 27-11-1989 12.05 Mts

2 35129 S SENTHILVEL IND 23-06-1989 11.55 Mts

3 35196 G.W.ASANKA SISIRA KUMARA SRLKA 14-10-1986 10.97 Mts

4 35113 S.K.MANOJ IND 15-03-1987 10.79 Mts

5 35125 PRAKASH K IND 10-06-1986 10.78 Mts

6 35085 RAM DAYAL IND 15-06-1988 10.6 Mts

7 35019 GAURISH GAONKAR IND 18-12-1986 10.52 Mts

8 35011 KISHAN KUMAR IND 12-09-1990 10.47 Mts

9 35058 SIBIN CHANDRAN IND 20-05-1987 10.04 Mts

10 35189 SHAMOON HASSAN MALDS 23-11-1985 9.94 Mts

11 35116 E.ESAKKIRAJA IND 13-09-1987 9.89 Mts

12 35103 S.N.DHIVAKARAN IND 02-11-1989 9.28 Mts

13 35035 KRISHNA KARUA IND 17-06-1989 7.97 Mts

14 35069 YOGESH KUMAR IND 10-04-1988 7.06 Mts

15 35140 PRASANNA VENKATESH RAMAKANTHAN IND 05-01-1986 6.4 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40109 SARASWATHI SUNDARAM IND 27-01-1985 10.53 Mts

2 40025 SHIKHA TANTI IND 28-08-1984 9.66 Mts

3 40155 MANJEET KAUR IND 24-08-1982 9.43 Mts

4 40108 V LEELAVATHI IND 20-07-1981 9.11 Mts

5 40042 NEETHA JOSEPH T IND 01-10-1982 8.71 Mts

6 40026 SEEMA CHOUDHARY IND 13-11-1980 8.3 Mts

7 40120 RATNA NASKAR IND 18-12-1980 8.29 Mts

8 40123 FARKHONDEH ASHOURI IRAN
 19-09-1981 8.27 Mts

9 40133 MARICRIS GAMMAG PHILP 30-03-1985 7.89 Mts

10 40107 PRAMEENA BALASUBBARAYAN IND 10-08-1983 7.55 Mts



11 40053 RAGI G R IND 30-05-1984 7.4 Mts

12 40137 B.M.HARSHANI KUMARI BANDARANAYAKA SRLKA 28-02-1983 7.36 Mts

13 40016 MEENA DESWAL IND 01-03-1985 7.28 Mts

14 40004 P KUMARI IND 30-03-1982 6.76 Mts

15 40130 MAGDALINI HILLARY PANGGAU MALY 05-07-1984 6.54 Mts

16 40037 LALITHA LAXMAN BELAVI IND 01-06-1985 6.46 Mts

17 40117 SIPRA ROY MAJUMDER IND 28-01-1983 6.39 Mts

18 40065 HARMEET KAUR IND 30-04-1984 6.28 Mts

19 40116 SUNITA PRASAD IND 07-04-1984 6.07 Mts

20 40075 SUKHJIT KAUR IND 26-03-1983 5.99 Mts

21 40118 LATIKA LAKRA IND 23-10-1982 5.73 Mts



Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40228 YEVGENIY LABUTOV KAZA 17-11-1984 14.59 Mts

2 40009 PADAM BILOCHAN GIRI IND 20-02-1984 14.31 Mts

3 40180 SHIVJEETH SINGH IND 10-04-1982 13.91 Mts

4 40208 ROUZBEH KHEZRI IRAN
 24-03-1983 12.83 Mts

5 40103 AMANDEEP SINGH IND 25-03-1982 12.75 Mts

6 40023 DEEPAK GAHLOT IND 30-07-1982 11.59 Mts

7 40128 CHANDRASEKAR SUBRAMANI IND 03-12-1983 11.48 Mts

8 40151 N.K.ARIDHAS IND 05-03-1984 11.14 Mts

9 40239 PETER MCFEELY SNG ATH 08-12-1984 9.55 Mts

10 40007 BASHA B IND 07-06-1983 9.35 Mts

11 40110 GURPREET SINGH IND 18-06-1982 9.25 Mts

12 40100 CHOPPARAPU NAGARAJU IND 01-06-1982 8.52 Mts

13 40211 MOUSA REZAEIZADEH SIBONI IRAN
 21-09-1981 8.50 Mts

14 40076 SHIJITH KUMAR K IND 02-09-1982 8.48 Mts

15 40083 YUVRAJ GOSHINATH RATHOD IND 15-02-1984 8.45 Mts

16 40253 W.A.KITHSIRI ANURA WEERASINGHE SRLKA 04-03-1982 8.089 Mts

17 40084 GANESH MHATRE IND 23-12-1983 7.91 Mts

18 40044 MOHAMMAD YASEEN GANAEI IND 08-04-1984 7.27 Mts

19 40207 MUSASHI SAGARA NAINGGOLAN INDO 27-06-1983 6.20 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45166 P.A.PRIYANGIKA KUMARI SRLKA 25-08-1978 10.96 Mts

2 45151 TSAGAANTSETSEG` BULGAN MONG 13-09-1980 9.62 Mts

3 45122 BANU PRIYA T IND 30-05-1980 9.44 Mts

4 45136 ANAMIKA CHAUHAN IND 04-07-1977 9.29 Mts

5 45055 KAMBIRANDA KALAPPA KUSUMA IND 21-07-1980 8.42 Mts

6 45116 K.SWARNA BRINDHA IND 11-12-1979 8.15 Mts

7 45034 LEENABEM KANANI IND 04-11-1979 8.08 Mts

8 45081 PARBATI SETHI IND 01-01-1980 7.75 Mts

9 45099 MAYA SAINI IND 05-01-1976 7.6 Mts

10 45006 MOROMI DEVI ROY IND 11-03-1976 7.52 Mts

11 45163 A.NAYANA KANTHI MALLIKA SRLKA 16-11-1976 7.44 Mts

12 45015 RADHIKA SIDAR IND 07-06-1979 7.33 Mts

13 45075 ARCHANA NADAR IND 01-08-1976 7.15 Mts

14 45127 K G MAHESWARI IND 25-07-1978 7.09 Mts

15 45024 GEETA DEVI IND 07-11-1978 7.08 Mts

16 45100 DEVI CHOKKANATHAN IND 19-03-1976 6.81 Mts

17 45161 M.PRAMILA DISNA SRLKA 21-09-1979 6.58 Mts

18 45130 ALTHEA VIRGINIA BENSAM IND 21-11-1975 6.22 Mts

19 45051 PADMA HONHAGA IND 11-01-1979 5.82 Mts

20 45025 RENU KATARIA IND 01-05-1977 5.67 Mts

21 45026 SAANVI GAWAS IND 05-08-1979 5.43 Mts

22 45113 S.INIYAVAL IND 18-02-1980 5.42 Mts

23 45109 SATHYA RAJENDRAN IND 08-10-1977 5.38 Mts

23 45036 PARINAJ M SHAIKH IND 29-09-1978 5.38 Mts

25 45126 S KEMUTHA IND 17-05-1976 5.14 Mts

26 45038 PANNA N MOMAYA IND 13-04-1976 5.11 Mts

27 45118 C.JOTHILAKSHMI IND 15-05-1978 4.75 Mts

28 45029 SARIKA LOLAYEKAR IND 03-01-1980 4.64 Mts

29 45140 RUPA MAITRA IND 21-10-1977 4.31 Mts

30 45014 SMT PARVATI NETAM IND 25-12-1975 4.25 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45046 YOGENDER IND 19-06-1977 13.97 Mts

2 45233 IAIN MCMULLAN SNG ATH 08-06-1978 13.84 Mts

3 45219 MEHDI JAVAN BAKHTIAN IRAN
 07-07-1978 13.11 Mts

4 45023 PARVESH TOMAR IND 16-12-1979 11.05 Mts

5 45174 SRIKANTH SELVAKUMAR IND 11-09-1977 10.88 Mts

6 45079 SHAMIN K K IND 30-10-1980 10.82 Mts

7 45059 PAWAN KUMAR SINGH IND 20-11-1977 10.73 Mts

8 45042 IRFAN RAZAK G IND 25-09-1980 9.31 Mts

9 45248 M.SUSANTHA PUSHPAKUMARA SRLKA 12-01-1978 8.69 Mts

10 45007 JANNI RAVI IND 04-03-1979 7.79 Mts

11 45017 SANJEEV KUMAR SAHU IND 08-10-1979 7.59 Mts

12 45056 NAZIR AHMAD TELI IND 20-03-1978 7.41 Mts

13 45022 OM PRAKASH IND 14-11-1977 7.31 Mts



14 45028 BRIJPAL SINGH RAGHAV IND 03-11-1976 6.9 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50144 SAINET SRISOMPHONG THAI 16-03-1974 13.71 Mts NMR

2 50098 A VIJAYALAKSHMI IND 23-05-1975 10.66 Mts

3 50025 RICHA SOOD IND 30-01-1971 9.75 Mts

4 50017 INDU BALA IND 20-09-1971 9.65 Mts

5 50015 CHAITALY NANDY IND 27-06-1975 9 Mts

6 50018 SUMAN IND 16-04-1972 8.56 Mts

7 50010 HEMA HAZARIKA IND 05-01-1975 8.51 Mts

8 50141 A.RUKMALI RUVINA DE FONSEKA SRLKA 05-02-1972 8.1 Mts

9 50053 SHYLA SHAJI IND 20-03-1973 7.43 Mts

9 50078 LAXMI SWAMI IND 25-12-1973 7.43 Mts

11 50114 RITA KUJUR IND 29-01-1974 7.35 Mts

12 50056 VIJAYAKUMARI P IND 26-05-1974 7.31 Mts

13 50044 SARASWATHI KAMATH IND 26-05-1975 7.2 Mts

14 50030 SHANTI J MANJREKAR IND 24-11-1971 7.06 Mts

15 50050 SINDHU V IND 30-04-1974 6.75 Mts

16 50128 BAYARMAA DAGIIDAVAA MONG 10-11-1974 6.74 Mts

17 50036 MUMTAZBANU A RATHOD IND 06-01-1973 6.52 Mts

18 50112 JAYANTI SHARMA IND 08-10-1972 6.22 Mts

19 50110 INDERPAL KAUR DHALIWAL IND 06-08-1973 5.88 Mts

20 50152 POONAM LATA SINGH IND 01-04-1972 5.84 Mts

21 50134 A.EISHA MANOHARI SRLKA 23-09-1973 5.7 Mts

22 50042 BINDU KUMARI IND 20-05-1971 5.57 Mts

23 50063 GAYATRI GHATBANDHE IND 20-07-1974 5.5 Mts

24 50109 POONAM TYAGI IND 12-07-1975 5.49 Mts

25 50106 PURNIMA DAS IND 01-01-1974 5.43 Mts

26 50003 M BHAGYALAXMI IND 01-07-1972 5.42 Mts

27 50038 VEENA THAKUR SINGHA IND 01-04-1971 5.33 Mts

28 50002 DAKARAPU VENKATA PADMAVATHI IND 07-06-1972 4.7 Mts

29 50124 ZALINA ZULKEFLEE MALY 20-06-1973 3.93 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50265 SHINTARO NAKAHARA JPN 19-05-1975 12.93 Mts

2 50261 ALIREZA MORADICHONGHARALOU IRAN
 13-02-1971 12.23 Mts

3 50054 MANOJ IND 04-03-1975 12.2 Mts

4 50238 SWATENDRA SINGH IND 15-11-1973 11.28 Mts

5 50019 RAJESH MANI SINGH IND 23-06-1975 11.13 Mts

6 50251 DHARMENDAR SINGH IND 23-12-1974 10.93 Mts

7 50031 PARVEEN KUMAR IND 19-06-1975 10.63 Mts

8 50071 SURENDRA KUMAR IND 01-03-1975 10.58 Mts

9 50222 KUZHIYIL RADHAKRISHNAN ARUN IND 16-11-1973 10.18 Mts

10 50076 RAJBIR SINGH IND 16-01-1973 9.93 Mts

11 50077 RAMESHAPPA G IND 18-05-1973 9.92 Mts

12 50249 SANKAR MANDAL IND 11-12-1974 9.82 Mts

13 50056 PARVEEN KUMAR IND 15-08-1972 9.76 Mts

14 50206 SYED ABDULLAH BUHARI IND 19-10-1975 9.74 Mts

15 50246 SANJAY GAIROLA IND 01-07-1971 9.73 Mts

16 50159 RAJPAL SINGH IND 12-05-1971 9.54 Mts

17 50186 CHRISTOPHER NALLARASU T IND 24-05-1971 9.49 Mts

18 50152 PARVESH KUMAR IND 26-12-1974 9.17 Mts

19 50010 KRIPA SHANKAR MISHRA IND 31-12-1972 9.16 Mts

20 50068 SUBODH KUMAR JHA IND 28-01-1971 8.92 Mts

21 50240 RAJESH KUMAR SINGH IND 11-12-1973 8.91 Mts

22 50204 MURALI AYYASAMY IND 31-05-1972 8.89 Mts

23 50050 RAJESH KUMAR BHATT IND 14-12-1971 8.81 Mts

24 50013 SHOBHNATH YADAV IND 20-08-1971 8.56 Mts

25 50008 NAYANMONI SARMA IND 14-04-1971 8.5 Mts

26 50205 R V VELMANI IND 25-05-1973 8.43 Mts

27 50147 KALISETTY TIRUMAL RAO IND 05-02-1973 8.39 Mts

28 50163 GULAB SINGH IND 15-05-1975 8.37 Mts

29 50065 SURJIT SINGH BHOGAL IND 28-02-1973 8.35 Mts

30 50169 SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA IND 01-03-1975 8.22 Mts

31 50209 SEKAR M IND 11-01-1973 8.15 Mts

32 50304 GURSHARAN SINGH IND 29-01-1973 7.98 Mts

33 50233 DR. KHURSHIED AHMED IND 28-07-1974 7.85 Mts

34 50228 ANURAG SINGH IND 12-12-1971 7.84 Mts

35 50201 G.MURUGANANDAM IND 05-04-1974 7.69 Mts



36 50244 GHANSHYAM ARYA IND 02-08-1974 6.79 Mts

37 50256 BABLU DIGAR IND 21-10-1973 6.47 Mts

38 50287 M.DAMMIKA NAYANA KUMARA SRLKA 13-07-1972 6.46 Mts

39 50171 SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA IND 13-03-1973 5.62 Mts

40 50173 OM PRAKASH IND 01-01-1971 5.06 Mts



Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55040 MANIKKAM KANDY SUJATHA IND 30-05-1968 10.44 Mts

2 55075 RAJESWARI E IND 10-05-1969 9.98 Mts

3 55138 THANOMSRI CHAICHANA THAI 07-07-1969 9.49 Mts

4 55012 BHARPAI SEHRAWAT IND 07-10-1967 9.09 Mts

5 55079 V.J.SHANTYMOLE IND 10-05-1969 8.94 Mts

6 55062 HEIGRUJAM INDUBALA DEVI IND 21-12-1967 8.92 Mts

7 55095 RITA SARKAR IND 10-02-1970 8.79 Mts

8 55002 NALY JASMIN BANG 20-01-1967 8.57 Mts

9 55007 BASANTI KUMSING IND 01-09-1968 7.76 Mts

10 55097 SANGHITA BISWAS IND 06-02-1969 7.64 Mts

11 55053 VANMALA KAPSE IND 20-06-1970 7.5 Mts

12 55088 KRISHNA KUMARI N IND 24-05-1970 7.44 Mts

13 55135 D.S.SAGARIKA PRIYADARSHANI SRLKA 24-09-1966 7.42 Mts

14 55084 A.GNANA SUGANTHI IND 30-12-1968 7.32 Mts

15 55049 REKHA SINGH GAHERWAR IND 17-10-1969 7.25 Mts

16 55105 BITA GHAFARI IRAN
 24-08-1968 7.22 Mts

17 55109 JESSIE MANJIN OMBUT MALY 08-03-1967 7.15 Mts

18 55034 INDIRA MUTHANNA IND 21-07-1967 6.74 Mts

19 55010 SUNIL RATHEE IND 15-01-1970 6.73 Mts

19 55014 SEEMA N HARMALKAR IND 18-01-1968 6.73 Mts

21 55011 PINKI SHARMA IND 02-12-1969 6.37 Mts

22 55083 N.PACKIYA LAKSHMI IND 05-04-1970 5.97 Mts

23 55050 PUSHPA ZADE IND 04-07-1969 5.66 Mts

24 55054 KALPNA MESHRAM IND 31-10-1968 5.4 Mts

25 55026 CICILIA KINDO IND 10-05-1967 5.25 Mts

26 55102 FATEMEH NAMVAR IRAN
 27-06-1970 5.17 Mts

27 55060 SUDHA VIJAY DESHMUKH IND 22-10-1966 5.05 Mts

28 55021 NITA G BHATT IND 12-12-1966 4.99 Mts

29 55022 JAYSHREEBEN V DOSHI IND 25-08-1969 4.69 Mts

30 55019 KAVITA ATUL PURANIK IND 11-11-1969 4.3 Mts

31 55017 REHANABANU M SHAIKH IND 26-06-1966 3.75 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55015 PABITRA BHUYAN IND 01-03-1968 11.05 Mts

2 55095 PRAMOD HARI NAIK IND 15-03-1967 10.85 Mts

3 55019 KAMAL MISSONG IND 30-04-1966 10.74 Mts

4 55155 SUKHAM SINGH IND 02-03-1966 10.70 Mts

5 55171 GAMDOOR SINGH CHAHAL IND 20-03-1967 10.44 Mts

6 55255 GHAHHARGHOLI SHOJAEI IRAN
 19-02-1966 9.62 Mts

7 55273 ENKHTUR TSEREN MONG 12-07-1966 9.60 Mts

8 55088 ANUP NAG IND 06-12-1965 9.42 Mts

9 55182 K.CHITTI BABU IND 06-01-1967 9.28 Mts

10 55260 SHIGENORI HYODO JPN 30-12-1965 9.14 Mts

11 55187 S.SHRI SELVAN IND 09-01-1970 9.02 Mts

12 55243 SUBIR RAY IND 01-01-1970 8.92 Mts

13 55296 MOHOMED NISTHAR SRLKA 07-04-1969 8.78 Mts

14 55072 BHEESHAM SINGH IND 09-04-1966 8.73 Mts

15 55023 BALDEV KUMAR IND 22-01-1969 8.52 Mts

16 55218 JAGDISH SHARAN DWIVEDI IND 10-11-1965 8.50 Mts

17 55009 KAMAIAH M IND 07-06-1966 8.13 Mts

18 55074  HEM SINGH THAKUR IND 04-04-1970 8.11 Mts

19 55145 TOIJAM ROJIKUMAR SINGH IND 01-02-1968 7.81 Mts

20 55173 MAHESH BADLANI IND 11-09-1969 7.77 Mts

21 55128 SHAJI T J IND 02-01-1967 7.66 Mts

22 55007 MD ZAFIROUL ISLAM BANG 01-01-1966 7.51 Mts

23 55230 DATA RAM BHATT IND 24-07-1969 7.36 Mts

23 55090 RABINDRA SAH IND 03-01-1967 7.36 Mts

25 55140 BHAGWAN SHAMRAO BOTE IND 01-06-1967 7.15 Mts

26 55042 RAJAN MATHEW IND 03-02-1967 6.71 Mts

27 55200 P.RUPERT RAJ IND 31-08-1967 6.51 Mts

28 55138 PRASHANT SHINGWEKAR IND 22-11-1965 6.00 Mts

29 55049 PALKESHKUMAR SINGRAKHIA IND 24-02-1970 5.70 Mts

30 55050 VIPULBHAI C DAVE IND 15-02-1970 5.68 Mts

31 55232 JITENDER SINGH IND 26-10-1969 5.66 Mts

32 55085 VIJAY SINGH IND 05-03-1966 5.64 Mts

33 55041 SUJAN NAIK IND 26-12-1966 5.21 Mts



Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60054 ARUNA GULHANE IND 21-01-1963 8.44 Mts

2 60068 I.KISHWER JEHAN BEGUM IND 17-04-1963 7.91 Mts

3 60118 M.DAYANI PEIRIS SRLKA 30-06-1965 7.73 Mts

4 60108 TSOGZOLMAA RADNAA MONG 17-07-1962 7.66 Mts

5 60107 TERBISH CHOIJGAVAA MONG 18-01-1965 7.64 Mts

6 60020 SAGAR HEMA R IND 15-03-1965 7.55 Mts

7 60066 PRABHJOT KAUR IND 12-10-1964 7.45 Mts

8 60089 ANJALI DEY IND 17-01-1962 7.32 Mts

9 60008 BIJOY LAKSHMI SARMA IND 01-01-1962 6.97 Mts

10 60071 LIZY PRATHAP IND 30-05-1964 6.95 Mts

11 60006 AMIYA CHETRY IND 31-05-1964 6.72 Mts

12 60057 SERPES GAIL ACNELO IND 05-03-1965 6.05 Mts

13 60119 R.SUNETHRA KARUNATHILAKA SRLKA 18-07-1962 5.68 Mts

14 60099 AKALKA BAIMUKANOVA KAZA 20-04-1963 5.6 Mts

15 60022 SNEHA LATA IND 02-02-1962 4.97 Mts

16 60067 BHARTI LAKHUJA IND 15-11-1960 4.95 Mts

17 60102 MOHANASUNDARI VENKATACHALAM MALY 28-12-1961 4.92 Mts

18 60001 MYLAPILLI SAROJINI IND 25-05-1964 4.73 Mts

19 60110 SITA GURUNG NEP 21-06-1963 4.66 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60152 SURJEET SINGH CHHINA IND 15-12-1962 12.89 Mts

2 60028 PRASHANT KUMAR RAGHAV IND 06-04-1962 12.68 Mts

3 60109 GANESH BABU IND 20-05-1962 12.44 Mts

4 60107 NOUSHAD IND 30-05-1965 11.87 Mts

5 60193 N.ANNAVI IND 07-03-1965 11.81 Mts

6 60188 V.THIRUNAVUKARASU IND 15-07-1963 11.49 Mts

7 60151 KULDIP SINGH IND 05-04-1961 11.34 Mts

8 60262 GUNASAEGARAN NARASAPAN MALY 07-04-1964 10.83 Mts

9 60060 RAJ KUMAR BALMIKI IND 01-05-1962 10.75 Mts

10 60056 NARINDER KUMAR IND 20-01-1964 10.38 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65066 TUMENJARGAL JAMBAA MONG 16-02-1957 8.69 Mts

2 65080 KASORN KAEWTID THAI 14-10-1959 7.34 Mts

3 65027 USHAKUMARI V K IND 27-05-1959 7.18 Mts

4 65001 ASMA YASMIN BANG 30-01-1959 6.96 Mts

5 65016 SUNITA GUPTA IND 02-02-1960 6.85 Mts

6 65077 P.KAMANI PUSHPIKA SRLKA 29-06-1960 6.75 Mts

7 65056 DR.GOKILA MANI P IND 16-11-1957 6.27 Mts

8 65011 SWARNA BANIA HAZARIKA IND 11-08-1959 6.13 Mts

9 65040 JYOTI WARGHAWE IND 10-12-1959 5.97 Mts

10 65037 HELEN JOSEPH IND 27-11-1955 5.93 Mts

11 65046 RAJWINDER KAUR IND 14-10-1958 5.87 Mts

12 65074 K.DEEPANI DARMALATHA GUNARATHNA SRLKA 20-09-1956 5.83 Mts

13 65015 VIRMATI IND 01-07-1957 5.74 Mts

14 65041 ANJALI VARTY IND 16-01-1957 5.68 Mts

15 65014 NARESH PAHWA IND 15-06-1956 5.61 Mts

16 65064 LYUDMILA BALANDINA KAZA 23-04-1957 5.46 Mts

17 65076 G.I.DONA EMAL SRIYANI SRLKA 14-04-1956 5.33 Mts

18 65042 VAISHALI D KULKARNI IND 22-06-1958 3.92 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65027 JAI SINGH KALIRAMAN IND 20-03-1957 11.23 Mts

2 65134 G.MAHALINGAM IND 23-02-1956 10.72 Mts

3 65140 V.CHENTTU IND 08-12-1959 10.59 Mts

4 65170 BRIJ BHAN SHARMA IND 02-01-1956 10.48 Mts

5 65002 SK ROWNAKUL  ISLAM BANG 09-06-1960 10.34 Mts

6 65096 SANASAM KUNJESHOR SINGH IND 01-01-1956 10.05 Mts

7 65069 P T JOSEPH IND 28-01-1959 10.01 Mts

8 65181 FARHAD MOHAMMADALIZADEHDARZI IRAN
 05-04-1960 9.87 Mts

9 65059 SUNNY SEBASTIAN IND 23-02-1957 9.63 Mts

10 65077 SREEKUMAR N K IND 27-05-1960 9.58 Mts

11 65028 CHARANJIT SINGH IND 20-01-1958 9.38 Mts

12 65036 ASHWANI KUMAR IND 13-10-1957 9.37 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance



1 70067 SIRIPAN JANPRAM THAI 06-03-1952 7.16 Mts

2 70026 PONNAMMA IND 26-09-1953 7.13 Mts

3 70051 DEBORA RAYMOND IND 24-07-1954 6.52 Mts

4 70040 RAJ BAJWA IND 29-05-1953 6.33 Mts

5 70041 KAMLA YADAV IND 01-01-1955 6.29 Mts

6 70061 NARANTSETSEG GALSANDORJ MONG 29-08-1954 6.07 Mts

7 70066 W. KUSUM RODRIGO SRLKA 29-12-1954 6.04 Mts

8 70052 VIJAYA LAXMI T IND 10-08-1951 6.01 Mts

9 70071 NUNTUJPORN SRIJAD THAI 12-08-1955 5.5 Mts

10 70059 ANNY MICHAEL NANAK MALY 26-07-1954 5.42 Mts

11 70006 REENA HAZARIKA IND 02-03-1955 5.19 Mts

12 70048 PREMA VARADHARAJU IND 14-02-1953 5.09 Mts

13 70011 KUSUM GOGOI DEHINGIA IND 13-12-1951 5.04 Mts

14 70042 PARAMESWARI M IND 01-06-1951 4.9 Mts

15 70044 JAYALAKSHMI C IND 10-07-1953 4.27 Mts

16 70015 HAMIDA M MUNSHI IND 14-02-1954 4.19 Mts

17 70020 SHEELA KAUSHAL IND 20-04-1953 4.16 Mts



Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70025 DALJIT SINGH IND 19-01-1953 12.28 Mts

2 70073 THOKCHOM BIREN SINGH IND 12-10-1952 11.49 Mts

3 70148 MOLDABAY BAITURIN KAZA 18-03-1951 10.88 Mts

4 70152 TARMIZI SANDHU MALY 26-07-1953 10.79 Mts

5 70184 VASILIY JURAVLEV UZBN 23-09-1954 10.73 Mts

6 70096 MOHAN SINGH CHOUHAN IND 08-05-1955 10.33 Mts

7 70032 RAJINDER BENIWAL IND 05-07-1952 10.21 Mts

8 70061 ABRAHAM P M IND 16-09-1955 9.72 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75001 YENUGULA KOTESWARAMMA IND 01-07-1948 7.12 Mts

2 75038 CHALEOSRI CHIMWONG THAI 01-05-1948 7.05 Mts

3 75023 S.KANNAMMAL IND 14-03-1950 5.74 Mts

4 75010 BHARATHI H M IND 13-02-1950 5.69 Mts

5 75006 IVARANI BARUAH IND 28-01-1947 5.61 Mts

5 75036 H.M.M.S.BANDARANAYAKE. SRLKA 23-01-1947 5.61 Mts

7 75033 HELENA MAJALANG MALY 18-07-1950 5.35 Mts

8 75014 PUSHA CHOUDHARY IND 01-07-1949 5.09 Mts

9 75034 MDM PETCHAY SGN MA 12-10-1946 4.54 Mts

10 75029 ANJALI CHOWDHURY IND 10-03-1950 4.49 Mts

11 75035 F.JANAKI PUSHPAM SRLKA 29-10-1946 4.17 Mts

12 75030 SIVAGAMI BALASUNDARAM IND 14-05-1946 3.61 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75046 SURENDRA KUMAR PATNAIK IND 01-07-1950 9.50 Mts

2 75052 DAVINDER JEET SINGH IND 25-03-1950 9.45 Mts

3 75015 MUNSHI RAM IND 15-10-1947 9.25 Mts

4 75064 BEG RAJ IND 01-01-1948 8.56 Mts

5 75093 RAMASAMY K IND 05-06-1950 8.23 Mts

6 75055 MOHAN SINGH IND 04-03-1946 8.02 Mts

7 75111 RAMALINGAM VERASAMY MALY 03-11-1948 8.00 Mts

8 75001 NIRENDRA NATH BASUMATARY IND 01-09-1949 7.99 Mts

9 75005 MOHINDER SINGH RANA IND 12-12-1948 7.96 Mts

10 75090 S.THONDAIMAN IND 07-10-1947 7.70 Mts

11 75085 S.ANBANANDAN IND 12-01-1947 7.55 Mts

12 75010 M P PATEL IND 01-04-1950 7.34 Mts

13 75051 DESH SEWAK IND 15-12-1949 6.94 Mts

14 75008 GOPIBHAI TARAL IND 16-01-1949 6.92 Mts

15 75032 SREEDHARAN KUTTY NAIR IND 15-02-1947 6.85 Mts

16 75122 FARID GADELSHIM UZBN 14-10-1948 6.55 Mts

17 75066 MADAN LAL SHARMA IND 03-03-1950 5.61 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80002 CHAMPA GOGOI IND 03-01-1941 6.02 Mts

2 80006 MARYKUTTY THOMAS IND 19-07-1941 4.57 Mts

3 80003 GAURAV MAA SNEH GULIA HOODA IND 20-08-1943 4.51 Mts

4 80013 DHARMAMBAL.A.N IND 04-06-1943 3.04 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80020 DR.PRASANDAN N IND 23-03-1943 8.66 Mts

2 80037 M.A.SUBBIAH IND 20-03-1941 8.61 Mts

3 80008 RATTAN SINGH SANDHU IND 14-03-1942 8.49 Mts

4 80015 V G MATHEW IND 16-06-1944 8.02 Mts

5 80051 KIRSHAN NARAYAN KAUSHIK IND 20-10-1942 7.78 Mts

6 80026 CHINGTHAM IBOTON SINGH IND 07-01-1945 6.81 Mts

7 80005 PURENDRA PD.SAIKIA IND 30-06-1942 6.31 Mts

8 80050 SHIV CHARAN SINGH IND 10-07-1942 6.3 Mts

9 80033 RICHHPAL SINGH IND 20-06-1942 6.27 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85004 TSERENDOLGOR TUMURBAT MONG 02-05-1938 6.77 Mts

2 85006 WANNA KHUMPIYAPHON THAI 10-08-1940 4.98 Mts

3 85002 SARANGTHEM MEMOTOMBI DEVI IND 01-06-1939 4.55 Mts

4 85005 SATCHITHANANDA MALLIKA SRLKA 03-06-1936 2.93 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85013 M S JOSEPH IND 23-05-1937 8.88 Mts NMR



2 85008 CHAND SINGH AHLAWAT IND 09-01-1940 8.17 Mts

3 85028 S N KOLANDAN IND 15-08-1937 8.04 Mts

4 85014 R K JOYKUMAR SINGH IND 03-09-1939 7.63 Mts

5 85027 G.K.REDDY IND 07-06-1939 7.42 Mts

6 85034 SAMRUAY SOONTHORNVIPAT THAI 03-12-1939 7.29 Mts

7 85016 SHER SINGH IND 14-02-1940 6.12 Mts

8 85015 VINOD KUMAR MAHLAVAT IND 04-03-1940 5.05 Mts

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90001 PANI IND 01-01-1932 2.76 Mts

Age Group: 95+ Gender : Women Event: SHOT PUT
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 95001 RADHABAI V IND 17-03-1929 2.33 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35002 KATHERINE HWEI-TSYR CHANG CHN TAPI 06-06-1990 10.37 Mts

2 35054 M.PRIYA IND 08-05-1988 9.03 Mts

3 35060 SAHANA KUMAR IND 04-07-1990 8.79 Mts

4 35062 M.SHANMUGA SUNDARI IND 15-03-1989 8.7 Mts

5 35032 RADHA YADAV IND 10-02-1986 8.38 Mts

6 35030 INDUMOL M K IND 23-05-1986 8.36 Mts

7 35080 KIRAN PATNI IND 13-03-1989 8.25 Mts

8 35041 KANIMOZHI KAMARAJ IND 13-08-1989 7.68 Mts

9 35079 PHOOLAN DEVI IND 01-05-1987 6.4 Mts

10 35075 SAVITA TIWARI IND 13-08-1989 6.19 Mts

Age Group: 35+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 35004 MD FIROZ SHARKER BANG 09-12-1987 12.72 Mts

2 35160 BAPPA MONDAL IND 02-04-1987 12.67 Mts

3 35124 S NATARAJ IND 10-06-1987 12.62 Mts

4 35170 MOHSEN MOHAMMADGHASEMI IRAN
 21-05-1989 11.66 Mts

5 35095 VIVEKANANDAN G IND 22-09-1987 11.44 Mts

6 35041 MOHAN SHANKAR REDDY IND 21-06-1988 10.86 Mts

7 35081 GURJINDER SINGH IND 11-12-1989 10.21 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40093 ANJU KUMARI IND 29-12-1982 9.58 Mts

2 40089 R.GAJALAKSHMI YUVARAJ IND 02-06-1983 9.23 Mts

3 40039 SWETHA JAYARAJ URS IND 24-04-1985 8.95 Mts

4 40138 PREMATHILAKA AMA DESHIKA SRLKA 14-05-1985 8.92 Mts

5 40067 JATINDER KAUR IND 10-10-1982 8.82 Mts

6 40017 PRITI TYAGI IND 01-07-1982 8.57 Mts

7 40052 DR. BABY SALINI E IND 03-08-1984 8.22 Mts

8 40014 SMT VIMLA KUJUR IND 01-01-1981 7.74 Mts

9 40024 JASBIR KAUR IND 24-04-1983 7.45 Mts

10 40044 BEENA T IND 01-03-1981 7.66 Mts

11 40121 SHIBANI ROY IND 05-02-1983 6.26 Mts

12 40096 R.MUTHULAKSHMI IND 08-11-1982 6.17 Mts

Age Group: 40+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 40061 NISEETH MOHANAN IND 31-05-1984 13.11 Mts

2 40243 KALANTHER MURSITH MOHAMED SRLKA 30-06-1985 12.32 Mts

3 40120 SENTHIL KUMAR H IND 19-06-1985 12.02 Mts

4 40251 N.K.P.R.C.PERERA SRLKA 24-05-1983 11.87 Mts

5 40090 SALAM SOMANANDA SINGH IND 01-03-1982 11.83 Mts

6 40145 K.SIVA SENTHIL IND 15-11-1983 11.40 Mts

7 40135 PRABAKARAN KATHIRVELU IND 22-03-1985 11.09 Mts

8 40144 M.MUNEESWARAN IND 08-02-1984 11.02 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45158 J.A.ARUNI SHIWANTHI JAYASOORIYA SRLKA 31-03-1978 8.79 Mts

2 45080 LAIRENLAKPAM BEMBEM DEVI IND 01-02-1977 8.74 Mts

3 45139 MALLIKA RAY IND 01-02-1980 8.36 Mts

4 45073 RADHIKA GUPTA IND 15-05-1978 8.22 Mts

5 45120 SREELEKHA P IND 18-02-1978 8.17 Mts

6 45156 A.SUJATHA PRASANTHI DE SILVA SRLKA 17-08-1978 8.03 Mts

7 45167 ATHUKORALA ARACHCHIGE SHANTHI SRLKA 20-11-1977 7.99 Mts

8 45052 SMITHA JOSHMA FERNANDES IND 11-06-1978 7.90 Mts

9 45077 THONGAM ASHALATA DEVI IND 01-01-1980 6.60 Mts



10 45108 JAYASREE VENKATARAMANI IND 17-06-1978 6.61 Mts

11 45147 FERESHTEH KOUHGARD IRAN
 21-09-1978 6.40 Mts

12 45021 CHITRA SINGH IND 12-05-1976 5.70 Mts

Age Group: 45+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 45224 HIROKI TAKADA JPN 14-09-1980 13.07 Mts

2 45091 ALEX THOMAS IND 20-09-1979 12.66 Mts

3 45246 A.W.PUSHPIKA MANOJ MENDIS SRLKA 05-06-1977 12.43 Mts

4 45226 AKHMETOV ZHANDOS KAZA 05-01-1980 12.38 Mts

5 45161 S.SARAVANA KUMAR IND 05-07-1980 11.55 Mts

6 45109 IBRAHIM ARABHAVI IND 01-06-1977 11.45 Mts

7 45155 S.MARIAPPAN IND 11-07-1978 10.72 Mts

8 45180 ANBARASAN IND 24-10-1978 10.24 Mts

9 45100 JIJI K A IND 15-03-1980 10.22 Mts

10 45124 B SIVA SANKARA REDDY IND 10-07-1976 10.16 Mts

11 45002 MD HELAL FAKIR BANG 17-09-1980 10.10 Mts

12 45171 S NARASIMMA BHARATHI IND 30-11-1978 9.89 Mts

13 45212 REZA SHEYKHI IRAN
 11-09-1978 9.47 Mts

14 45165 M.GANESAN IND 25-05-1976 9.12 Mts



Age Group: 50+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50057 ALLY KURIAKOSE IND 15-05-1971 8.56 Mts

2 50122 IRINA YUNGKIND KAZA 05-02-1972 8.16 Mts

3 50008 ANIMA SONOWAL IND 29-07-1975 8.01 Mts

4 50016 SHYLU PAUL IND 27-08-1975 7.98 Mts

5 50041 NAGRAPOLU LALITA RAO IND 26-12-1973 7.45 Mts

6 50074 KAMLJIT KAUR IND 01-11-1975 7.4 Mts

7 50094 P.KALAISELVI IND 10-03-1974 7.2 Mts

8 50139 K.M.THAMARA KUMARI BANDARA SRLKA 06-07-1972 7 Mts

9 50126 LAURA BINTI DOSUI MALY 08-07-1975 6.95 Mts

10 50087 ADELA EVANGELINE D IND 13-01-1974 6.9 Mts

11 50045 ANITHA DSOZU IND 14-04-1972 6.8 Mts

12 50123 LINAH BINTI IKUN MALY 01-07-1975 6.75 Mts

13 50039 ANU SINGH IND 05-02-1971 6.57 Mts

14 50005 S RATNAKUMARI IND 04-11-1972 6.18 Mts

15 50031 DIVYA D GAWAS IND 08-12-1972 5.68 Mts

16 50046 MAHADEVI S PATIL IND 10-07-1972 5.33 Mts

17 50114 RITA KUJUR IND 29-01-1974 5 Mts

Age Group: 50+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 50302 NATTAPOL NAMKUNHA THAI 15-09-1971 12.22 Mts

2 50294 SELVARAJAH RAMANAN SRLKA 19-09-1975 11.79 Mts

3 50288 S.A.S.JANAKANTHA PATHINAYAKE SRLKA 02-02-1973 11.6 Mts

4 50289 A.A.PRIYANKA PATHMASIRI SRLKA 03-08-1973 11.24 Mts

5 50223 ANANTH MADABUSHI IND 23-02-1974 11.23 Mts

6 50198 M.SHEIK MOHIDEEN IND 15-05-1975 11.15 Mts

7 50305 M.JAINUDEEN ANOSH JAINUDEEN SRLKA 05-12-1973 10.16 Mts

8 50035 SATISH KUMAR IND 09-01-1972 9.83 Mts

9 50007 JAYANTA GOGOI IND 01-11-1975 9.7 Mts

10 50024 SURENDER SINGH IND 11-06-1975 9.68 Mts

11 50135 BANAMALI BARIK IND 21-06-1971 9.61 Mts

12 50097 JOBY MICHAEL M IND 15-05-1971 9.58 Mts

13 50104 BIJU LONA K IND 20-03-1971 9.48 Mts

14 50164 MAKHAN SINGH IND 15-04-1971 9.09 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55086 CHRISTY  STARINA IND 26-02-1970 8.72 Mts

2 55096 SWAPNA RAY BARMA IND 03-12-1968 7.92 Mts

3 55075 RAJESWARI E IND 10-05-1969 7.89 Mts

5 55025 MARY MUNZNI IND 13-02-1969 7.43 Mts

5 55031 VANAJAKSHAMMA M S IND 01-12-1968 6.74 Mts

6 55072 SUKHWINDER KAUR IND 20-01-1966 6.15 Mts

7 55057 PURNIMA BABURAO JADHAV IND 16-11-1968 6.08 Mts

8 55061 ALKA PANDEY IND 10-01-1970 5.89 Mts

9 55126 P.K.A.SUBADRA MANEL SRLKA 28-05-1969 7.53 Mts

10 55133 M.K.PRIYANKA PRIYAKANTHI SIRISENA SRLKA 09-11-1965 5.59 Mts

11 55102 FATEMEH NAMVAR IRAN
 27-06-1970 5.49 Mts

12 55036 GOWRI INDIRA IND 24-05-1966 4.57 Mts

Age Group: 55+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 55054 RAKESH KUMAR IND 15-01-1970 11.38 Mts

2 55123 BENEDY V IND 02-08-1968 11.07 Mts

3 55196 S.GOPI IND 03-05-1970 10.75 Mts

4 55001 MD ABDUS SALAM AKHUND BANG 01-09-1970 10.72 Mts

5 55255 GHAHHARGHOLI SHOJAEI IRAN
 19-02-1966 10.55 Mts

6 55263 IGOR BOGDANOV KAZA 22-07-1966 10.49 Mts

7 55158 JASBIR SINGH IND 02-05-1968 10.44 Mts

8 55121 JOLLY T IND 28-05-1970 10.19 Mts

9 55112 KRISHNAKUMAR K S IND 28-09-1967 9.55 Mts

10 55292 W.M.DAMMIKARATHNE SRLKA 12-05-1969 9.33 Mts

11 55120 APPUKUTTAN R IND 23-05-1967 9.32 Mts

12 55201 J.NOBLE STANLEY IND 27-07-1968 9.18 Mts

13 55277 JOCSON CHAN PHILP 20-08-1967 9.04 Mts

14 55042 RAJAN MATHEW IND 03-02-1967 8.28 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60033 REETH ABRAHAM IND 28-09-1962 9.02 Mts



2 60096 SVETLANA LAPTEVA KAZA 08-02-1965 7.70 Mts

2 60019 BETTY D SILVA IND 10-06-1965 7.18 Mts

3 60114 U.G.VIJITHA KARIYAWASAM SRLKA 16-05-1961 7.04 Mts

5 60106 THERESA  BINTI SIDAU MALY 02-01-1965 6.62 Mts

6 60079 JABA PAUL BATTA IND 03-01-1962 6.22 Mts

7 60082 SABITA DAS IND 10-02-1962 5.87 Mts

8 60009 DIPANZALI BARUAH IND 30-06-1964 5.79 Mts

9 60127 USA THONGHYOU THAI 12-12-1960 5.68 Mts

10 60027 LALITA IND 19-09-1963 5.56 Mts

11 60032 YAMINI WASUDEONAFDE IND 24-02-1965 5.46 Mts

12 60070 KASTHURI G IND 10-12-1961 5.40 Mts

Age Group: 60+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 60112 JIJU SAMUEL IND 14-04-1964 10.73 Mts

2 60283 G.M.ANIL DE SILVA SRLKA 27-04-1964 10.49 Mts

3 60122 RAJKUMAR CHHACHWALE IND 23-06-1965 10.05 Mts

4 60247 AMIT KR SARKAR IND 15-09-1965 10 Mts

5 60130 FAREEZ VASANIA IND 31-05-1964 9.9 Mts

6 60135 LEIHAOTHABAM KUNJESHOR SHARMA IND 01-03-1964 9.85 Mts

7 60186 K.A.SULAIMAN IND 25-01-1965 9.31 Mts

8 60007 ANIL CHANDRA GOGOI IND 01-03-1962 9.2 Mts

9 60097 ALEX VADAKKUMCHERY JOHN IND 29-03-1961 9.09 Mts

10 60063 P.G.SOY IND 31-12-1964 9.05 Mts

11 60140 KISHORE CHANDRA RATH IND 04-07-1963 8.97 Mts

12 60044 SAWRUP SINGH IND 27-01-1965 8.82 Mts

13 60258 YEVGENIY ARHIPOV KAZA 07-08-1964 8.63 Mts

14 60265 SUHAILI SANEH MALY 25-12-1964 8.48 Mts

15 60049 RAMESH KUMAR IND 01-05-1961 8.2 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65074 K.DEEPANI DARMALATHA GUNARATHNA SRLKA 20-09-1956 7.20 Mts

2 65008 MINU SAIKIA IND 30-11-1956 7.16 Mts

3 65003 L SUSHEELA IND 21-02-1959 4.88 Mts

3 65041 ANJALI VARTY IND 16-01-1957 4.59 Mts

Age Group: 65+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 65062 APPUKKUTTAN P K IND 05-11-1958 9.75 Mts

2 65122 KHAJAN SINGH IND 05-10-1960 9.64 Mts

3 65075 RAVINDRAN V IND 03-02-1959 9.62 Mts

4 65175 DIPAK KR ROY IND 06-07-1959 9.55 Mts

5 65085 MOHAMMAD C  FOUZ IND 15-01-1959 9.09 Mts

6 65176 SWAPAN KR SUR IND 15-09-1959 8.58 Mts

7 65139 V.MANOHARAN IND 05-06-1958 8.5 Mts

8 65210 Y.PREMARATNE SRLKA 01-12-1955 7.96 Mts

9 65031 ATMA RAM IND 05-11-1956 7.88 Mts

10 65138 R.ARUNACHALAM IND 20-07-1956 7.76 Mts

11 65042 AMAR SINGH IND 20-12-1957 7.61 Mts

12 65068 PADMANABHAN M IND 25-10-1956 7.42 Mts

13 65127 CHITTI RAMA RAO IND 06-06-1959 7.25 Mts

14 65019 HARI PARKASH IND 07-03-1960 7.2 Mts

15 65166 ANUJ YADAV IND 30-06-1958 6.72 Mts

16 65091 NAND KISHOR MALVIYA IND 02-02-1960 6.47 Mts

17 65026 MAHENDRAKUMAR P MEHTA IND 11-07-1956 6.38 Mts

18 65037 DHARAMPAL SHARMA IND 04-04-1956 5.85 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70068 SOMSANGA BOONNOK THAI 07-03-1955 7.12 Mts

2 70022 GLADYS PAIS IND 02-07-1954 6.84 Mts

3 70021 MARY HILDA DSOUZA IND 09-11-1954 6.71 Mts

4 70056 YUMIKO TAMADA JPN 08-03-1953 6.55 Mts

5 70063 K.DURAGE KANTHI SRLKA 19-03-1954 6.54 Mts

6 70005 MANJULA CHOWDHURY IND 30-06-1952 5.35 Mts

7 70017 SANTRA DEVI IND 01-01-1952 4.58 Mts

Age Group: 70+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 70058 VIJAYAN C K IND 17-01-1952 9.35 Mts

2 70144 HIROSHI KUSHIMA JPN 02-06-1951 9.2 Mts

3 70138 UPENDRA NATH ROY IND 14-01-1951 9.16 Mts

4 70162 RUKUNAYAKA BERTY RANJITH SRLKA 13-02-1955 8.82 Mts



5 70068 JAGRAM JAT IND 15-04-1954 8.67 Mts

6 70181 WATCHARIN MANIKHAT THAI 20-10-1954 8.54 Mts

7 70015 MALKIT SINGH RANDHAWA IND 14-02-1953 7.92 Mts

8 70008 AHMED ISLAM IND 01-04-1952 7.75 Mts

9 70098 SANKARAN SIVASUBRAMANIAN IND 12-07-1954 7.09 Mts

10 70121 JAGADEESH KUMAR TUMU IND 15-06-1954 6.94 Mts

11 70117 S.ELANGOVAN IND 12-12-1954 6.65 Mts

12 70170 H.M.DEVAPRIYA SRLKA 19-02-1952 6.40 Mts

13 70103 S.RAJAMONY IND 02-05-1954 6.01 Mts

14 70100 N.RAJENDRAN IND 20-05-1955 5.89 Mts

15 70111 SOMASUNDARAM S IND 30-11-1950 5.75 Mts

16 70106 A.SANKARAN IND 04-03-1953 5.68 Mts

17 70122 PARIMAL PAL IND 04-01-1954 5.50 Mts

18 70023 VIRABHAI D RATHOD IND 01-06-1955 4.92 Mts

Age Group: 75+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75025 LAKSHMI K IND 15-09-1946 4.25 Mts

2 75027 SHEFALI BARDHAN IND 06-01-1949 3.92 Mts

3 75002 LATHADEVI K IND 20-03-1950 3.64 Mts

4 75032 NGIT YUNG LEE MALY 10-12-1945 3.61 Mts

5 75005 B NEERAJA IND 20-05-1948 3.01 Mts



Age Group: 75+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 75023 MARAPPA V IND 06-06-1950 8.33 Mts

2 75088 SAMUEL IND 15-01-1948 8.15 Mts

3 75120 SAWAI PHICHAYAPORN THAI 27-12-1947 7.81 Mts

4 75016 RAMKISHAN SHARMA IND 05-05-1950 7.77 Mts

5 75080 M.KRISHNAN IND 15-01-1948 7.65 Mts

6 75067 VARADHAN V IND 12-08-1950 7.2 Mts

7 75074 P.JAMES THANKAM IND 18-07-1950 6.8 Mts

8 75006 JOSE MARTINHO PIRES IND 11-11-1949 6.75 Mts

9 75014 SURENDER SINGH IND 26-05-1949 6.57 Mts

10 75089 D.PRINCE IND 09-09-1949 6.47 Mts

11 75095 P RAJENDRAN IND 19-03-1950 5.24 Mts

12 75024 IRAYYA PUJARI IND 12-12-1947 4.76 Mts

13 75038 LAXMAN T TADAS IND 16-01-1949 4.61 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Women Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80001 A V SUBBALAXMI IND 15-04-1945 2.16 Mts

Age Group: 80+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 80025 LONGJAM BHUBON SINGH IND 01-01-1945 7.62 Mts

2 80040 A.POSALAN IND 25-02-1944 7.38 Mts

3 80004 JADU GOGOI IND 01-03-1944 7.18 Mts

4 80038 A.VENKATESAN IND 06-10-1941 6.81 Mts

5 80031 GURDIAL SINGH IND 04-12-1941 5.7 Mts

6 80053 AMULYA NATH IND 31-01-1945 5.12 Mts

Age Group: 85+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 85018 SUBRAMANIAN KUNJUNAIR IND 15-04-1938 5.76 Mts

2 85010 B N RAO IND 05-01-1940 4.51 Mts

3 85005 ILAM CHAND INSAN IND 10-01-1938 2.59 Mts

Age Group: 90+ Gender : Men Event: TRIPLE JUMP 
Position BIB No Name Country DOB Performance

1 90004 V.PETER PANDIARAJ IND 18-07-1934 3.26 Mts


